1 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 2 Case No. 80177 APCO CONSTRUCTION, INC., A **Electronically Filed** NEVADA CORPORATION; AND Mar 19 2021 06:11 p.m. 3 SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY Elizabeth A. Brown OF AMERICA. Clerk of Supreme Court 4 Appellants, 5 VS. 6 HELIX ELECTRIC OF NEVADA, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED 7 LIABILITY COMPANY, 8 Respondent. 9 **APPEAL** 10 from the Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County 11 The Honorable ELIZABETH GOFF GONZALEZ, District Judge District Court Case No. A-16-730091-B 12 13 Joint Appendix Volume XIII 14 John Randall Jefferies, Esq. (SBN 3512) 15 Christopher H. Byrd, Esq. (SBN 1633) Elizabeth J. Bassett (SBN 9013) 16 FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 300 South 4th Street, 14th Floor 17 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Telephone: (702) 692-8000 18 Attorneys for Appellants APCO Construction, Inc. 19

and Safeco Insurance Company of America

ALPHABETICAL TABLE OF CONTENTS TO JOINT APPENDIX

Vol.	Pages	Date	Document	
IV	JA626- JA645	11/27/2018	APCO Construction, Inc. and Safeco Insurance Company of America's Motion to Continue Trial (Second Request)	
VI	JA1007- JA1012	5/31/2019	APCO Construction, Inc.'s Trial Memorandum Pursuant to EDCR 7.27 re: Potential Evidentiary Issues	
I	JA19- JA26	4/11/2017	APCO's Answer to Complaint	
VI	JA803- JA912	3/29/2019	Appendix to Helix Electric of Nevada, LLC's Opposition to APCO Construction's and Safeco Insurance Company of America's Motion in Limine No. 3 to Preclude the Introduction of Evidence Related to Helix's Extended General Conditions and Motion in Limine No. 4 to Preclude any Evidence of Helix's Accounting Date or Job Cost Reports	
VII	JA1044- JA1259	6/3/2019	Bench Trial Transcript, Day 1	
VIII	JA1262- JA1504	6/4/2019	Bench Trial Transcript, Day 2	
IX	JA1506- JA1638	6/5/2019	Bench Trial Transcript, Day 3	
VI	JA1036- JA1041	6/3/2019	Clerk's Exhibit List	
I	JA1- JA12	1/12/2016	Complaint	
I	JA65	5/17/2017	Court Minutes	
I	JA174- JA175	6/9/2017	Court Minutes	
II	JA302	7/26/2017	Court Minutes	
IV	JA646	11/28/2018	Court Minutes	
IV	JA655	12/4/2018	Court Minutes	

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Vol.	Pages	Date	Document	
V	JA779	3/4/2019	Court Minutes	
VI	JA921	5/13/2019	Court Minutes	
VI	JA922	5/14/2019	Court Minutes	
VII	JA1042- JA1043	6/3/2019	Court Minutes	
VII	JA1260- JA1261	6/4/2019	Court Minutes	
VIII	JA1505	6/5/2019	Court Minutes	
XVII	JA3484	6/21/2019	Court Minutes	
XVII	JA3485	7/5/2019	Court Minutes	
XX	JA4127	8/19/2019	Court Minutes	
XXI	JA4196	9/30/2019	Court Minutes	
XXI	JA4202	10/4/2019	Court Minutes	
IV	JA647- JA654	11/29/2018	Declaration in Support of Omnibus Motion in Limine 1-2	
I	JA56- JA64	5/10/2017	Defendant's Reply in Support of Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff's Claims against Bond and Countermotion for Fees and Costs of Motion	
XVII	JA3401- JA3425	6/3/2019	Defendant's Trial Exhibit DX201	
XVII	JA3426- JA3431	6/3/2019	Defendant's Trial Exhibit DX202	
XVII	JA3432- JA3435	6/3/2019	Defendant's Trial Exhibit DX203	
XVII	JA3436- JA3452	6/3/2019	Defendant's Trial Exhibit DX204	
XVII	JA3453- JA3454	6/3/2019	Defendant's Trial Exhibit DX205	
XVII	JA3455- JA3456	6/3/2019	Defendant's Trial Exhibit DX206	
XVII	JA3457- JA3463	6/3/2019	Defendant's Trial Exhibit DX207	
XVII	JA3464- JA3466	6/3/2019	Defendant's Trial Exhibit DX208	

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Vol.	Pages	Date	Document
XVII	JA3467- JA3472	6/3/2019	Defendant's Trial Exhibit DX209
XVII	JA3473- JA3477	6/3/2019	Defendant's Trial Exhibit DX210
XVII	JA3478- JA3479	6/3/2019	Defendant's Trial Exhibit DX211
XVII	JA3480- JA3481	6/3/2019	Defendant's Trial Exhibit DX212
XVII	JA3482- JA3483	6/3/2019	Defendant's Trial Exhibit DX213
XXI	JA4128- JA4194	9/12/2019	Defendants' Opposition to Motion for Attorneys' Fees, Costs and Interest
IV	JA611- JA625	11/21/2018	Defendants Reply in Support of Motion in Limine 1-2
XVIII	JA3676- JA3710	7/15/2019	Defendants' Motion for Clarification and/or Amendment to Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law
I	JA66- JA173	5/23/2017	Defendants' Motion for Partial Summary Judgment
V	JA661- JA778	12/23/2018	Defendants' Motion In Limine No. 3 To Preclude The Introduction Of Evidence Related To Helix's Extended General Conditions And Motion In Limine No. 4 To Preclude Any Evidence Of Helix's Accounting Data Or Job Cost Reports
VI	JA929- JA954	5/22/2019	Defendants' Motion to Exclude the Testimony of Kurt Williams on Order Shortening Time
III	JA321- JA453	7/20/2018	Defendants' Omnibus Motion in Limine 1-2
XX	JA3881- JA4104	8/12/2019	Defendants' Opposition to Helix's Countermotion for Amendment to Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law; and Reply in Support of Motion for Clarification and/or Amendment to Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Vol.	Pages	Date	Document
VI	JA995- JA1006	5/31/2019	Defendants' Pre-Trial Memorandum
VI	JA1013- JA1035	5/31/2019	Defendants' Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law
II	JA283- JA301	6/21/2017	Defendants' Reply in Support of Motion for Partial Summary Judgment
VI	JA913- JA920	4/8/2019	Defendants' Reply in Support of: Motion in Limine No. 3 to Preclude the Introduction of Evidence Related to Helix's Extended General Conditions and Motion in Limine No. 4
XXI	JA4203- JA4205	11/6/2019	Final Judgment
XVII	JA3486- JA3508	7/8/2019	Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law
I	JA48- JA55	4/28/2017	Helix Electric of Nevada, LLC's Opposition to Safeco Insurance Company of America's (i) Motion to Dismiss, and (ii) Countermotion for Fees and Costs
XVIII	JA3711- JA3765	7/29/2019	Helix Electric of Nevada, LLC's (I) Opposition to APCO Construction, Inc.'s and Safe Insurance Company of America's Motion for Clarification and/or Amendment to Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law; and (II) Countermotion for Amendment to Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law
XVIII	JA3536- JA3675	7/12/2019	Helix Electric of Nevada, LLC's Memorandum of Costs and Disbursements
XIX	JA3766- JA3880	7/31/2019	Helix Electric of Nevada, LLC's Motion for Attorney's Fees, Costs and Interest
XX	JA4105- JA4126	8/15/2019	Helix Electric of Nevada, LLC's Reply in Support of Helix's Countermotion for Amendment to Findings of Facts and Conclusions of Law

1	Vol.	Pages	Date	
2	XXI	JA4165- JA4195	9/23/2019	Helix Electric of Support of its N Costs and Interest
3 4	XXI	JA4197- JA4201	10/1/2019	Helix Electri Supplement to Fees, Costs and
5	IV	JA656- JA660	12/14/2018	Helix Oppositi Continue Trial
6	VI	JA955- JA972	5/24/2019	Joint Pre-Trial
7	IX	JA1639- JA1642	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhi
8	X, XI	JA1643- JA1896	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhi
9	XI	JA1897- JA1899	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhi
10	XI, XII	JA1900- JA2171	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhi
11	XII, XIII	JA2172- JA2509	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhi
12	XIII	JA2510- JA2577	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhi
13	XIII	JA2578- JA2579	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhi
14	XIII	JA2580- JA2581	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhi
15	XIII	JA2582- JA2584	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhi
16	XIII	JA2585- JA2599	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhi
17	XIII	JA2600- JA2640	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhi
18	XIII	JA2641- JA2642	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhi
19	XIV	JA2643-	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhi

Vol.	Pages	Date	Document	
XXI	JA4165- JA4195	9/23/2019	Helix Electric of Nevada, LLC's Reply in Support of its Motion for Attorneys' Fees, Costs and Interest	
XXI	JA4197- JA4201	10/1/2019	Helix Electric of Nevada, LLC's Supplement to its Motion for Attorneys' Fees, Costs and Interest	
IV	JA656- JA660	12/14/2018	Helix Opposition to APCO Motion to Continue Trial	
VI	JA955- JA972	5/24/2019	Joint Pre-Trial Memorandum	
IX	JA1639- JA1642	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX001	
X, XI	JA1643- JA1896	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX002	
XI	JA1897- JA1899	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX003	
XI, XII	JA1900- JA2171	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX004	
XII, XIII	JA2172- JA2509	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX005	
XIII	JA2510- JA2577	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX006	
XIII	JA2578- JA2579	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX007	
XIII	JA2580- JA2581	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX008	
XIII	JA2582- JA2584	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX009	
XIII	JA2585- JA2599	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX010	
XIII	JA2600- JA2640	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX011	
XIII	JA2641- JA2642	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX012	
XIV	JA2643- JA2645	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX013	

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	

Vol.	Pages	Date	Document
XIV	JA2646- JA2652	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX014
XIV	JA2653- JA2665	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX015
XIV	JA2666- JA2672	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX016
XIV	JA2673- JA2674	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX017
XIV	JA2675- JA2677	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX018
XIV	JA2678- JA2681	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX019
XIV	JA2682- JA2686	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX020
XIV	JA2687- JA2697	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX021
XIV	JA2698- JA2701	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX022
XIV	JA2702- JA2707	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX023
XIV	JA2708- JA2713	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX024
XIV	JA2714- JA2728	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX025
XIV	JA2729- JA2738	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX026
XIV	JA2739- JA2743	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX027
XIV	JA2744- JA2745	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX028
XIV	JA2746- JA2749	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX029
XIV	JA2750- JA2777	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX030
XIV	JA2778- JA2779	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX031

1	,
2	,
3	,
4	,
5	
6	,
7	
8	,
9	,
10	,
11	,
12	,
13	,
14	,
15	
16	,
17	,
18	,
19	

Vol.	Pages	Date	Document
XIV	JA2780- JA2781	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX032
XIV	JA2782- JA2786	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX033
XIV	JA2787- JA2789	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX034
XIV	JA2790- JA2794	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX035
XIV	JA2795- JA2799	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX036
XIV	JA2800- JA2801	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX037
XIV	JA2802- JA2804	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX038
XIV	JA2805- JA2806	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX039
XIV	JA2807- JA2808	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX040
XIV	JA2809- JA2811	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX041
XIV	JA2812- JA2815	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX042
XIV	JA2816- JA2819	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX043
XIV	JA2820- JA2825	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX044
XIV	JA2826	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX045
XIV	JA2827- JA2829	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX046
XIV	JA2830- JA2833	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX047
XIV	JA2834- JA2835	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX048
XIV	JA2836- JA2845	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX049

1		Vol.	Pages
		XIV,	JA2846
2		XV	JA295
		XV,	JA2955
3		XVI	JA316
		XVI	JA3161
4		AVI	JA316
_		XVI	JA3167
5		77. 71	JA317
6		XVI	JA3177
U		71 11	JA3182
7		XVI	JA3183
,		71 1	JA318
8		XVI	JA3189
Ü			JA319:
9		XVI	JA3196
			JA3202
10		XVI	JA3203
			JA320
11		XVI	JA3209
			JA3214
12		XVI	JA3215 JA3220
10			JA3221
13		XVI	JA322
14			JA3227
14		XVI	JA323
15			JA3233
13		XVI	JA323
16			JA3239
10		XVI	JA324
17		****	JA3244
		XVI	JA324
18		7/7/1	JA3249
		XVI	JA3250
19		VIII	JA3251
	1	XVI	1 14005

Vol. Page	es	Date	Document
XIV, JA28	46-	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX050
XV JA29	54		John Thai Exhibit 37030
XV, JA29:	1 6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX051
XVI JA31	60		Voint That Exhibit VIVO
XVI JA310	1 6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX052
JA31			
XVI JA310	1 6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX053
JA31			
XVI JA31	6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX054
JA31			
XVI JA31	1 6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX055
JA31			
XVI JA31	1 6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX056
ΙΔ310	96-		
$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	1 6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX057
ΙΔ320	73-	10.10.10	V 1 - 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
XVI JA32	08 6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX058
JA320)9-	/2/2010	Laint Trial Earlikit IV050
XVI JA32	14	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX059
XVI JA32	15-	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX060
JA32	20	/ 5/ 2017	Joint That Exhibit 37000
XVI JA32	1 6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX061
JA32	26	75/2017	Joint That Exhibit 971001
XVI JA322	1 6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX062
JA32	32		
XVI JA323	1 6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX063
JA32			
XVI JA32	1 6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX064
JA32			
$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	1 6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX065
ΙΔ32			
XVI JA32	6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX066
ΙΔ32	51_		
$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	1 6	/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX067

1	Vol.	Pages	Date	Document
2	XVI	JA3260- JA3272	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX068
3	XVI	JA3273- JA2389	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX069
4	XVI	JA3290- JA3298	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX070
5	XVI	JA3299- JA3312	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX071
6	XVI	JA3313- JA3320	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX072
7	XVI	JA3321- JA3328	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX073
8	XVI	JA3329- JA3336	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX074
9	XVI	JA3337- JA2245	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX075
10	XVI	JA3346- JA3353	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX076
11	XVI	JA3354- JA3364	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX077
12	XVI	JA3365- JA3366	6/3/2019	Joint Trial Exhibit JX078
13	XXI	JA4212- JA4251	12/6/2019	Notice of Appeal
14	V	JA780- JA781	3/19/2019	Notice of Departmental Sealing and/or Redacting Procedures
15	XXI	JA4206- JA4211	11/6/2019	Notice of Entry of Final Judgment
16	XVII	JA3509- JA3535	7/10/2019	Notice of Entry of Findings of Facts and Conclusions of Law and Order
17	II	JA314-	9/7/2017	Notice of Entry Order Denying Motion for (i) Motion to Dismiss and (ii) Order
18		JA320		for Fees and Costs
19	II	JA310- JA313	9/7/2017	Notice of Entry Order Denying Motion for Partial Summary Judgment

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	

Vol.	Pages	Date	Document
V	JA782- JA802	3/29/2019	Opposition to APCO Construction's and Safeco Insurance Company of America's Motion in Limine No. 3 to Preclude the Introduction of Evidence Related to Helix's Extended General Conditions and Motion in Limine No. 4 to Preclude any Evidence of Helix's Accounting Date or Job Cost Reports
VI	JA973- JA994	5/31/2019	Opposition to APCO Construction's and Safeco Insurance Company of America's Motion to Exclude the Testimony of Kurt Williams
П	JA176- JA282	6/9/2017	Opposition to Motion for Summary Judgment
IV	JA454- JA610	11/20/2018	Opposition to Omnibus Motion in Limine 1-2
II	JA305- JA309	9/7/2017	Order Denying (i) Motion to Dismiss and (ii) Order for Fees and Costs
II	JA303- JA304	9/7/2017	Order Denying Motion for Partial Summary Judgment
XVI	JA3367- JA3372	6/3/2019	Plaintiff's Trial Exhibit PX101
XVI, XVII	JA3373- JA3400	6/3/2019	Plaintiff's Trial Exhibit PX102
I	JA13- JA15	1/19/2016	Proof of Service of Summons on Defendant APCO Construction, Inc.
I	JA16- JA18	1/20/2016	Proof of Service of Summons on Defendant Safeco Insurance Company of America
VI	JA923- JA928	5/16/2019	Safeco Insurance Company of America's Answer to Plaintiff's Complaint
I	JA27- JA47	4/11/2017	Safeco's Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff's Claims Against Bond and Countermotion for Fees and Costs of Motion

-	1		ì	÷,	DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 2-	-13
Job No.	61113		e and Locati	on: Crave	Reserve	Park -A.M.	37"	The second
Weather · Weather ·	- A.M. Ju	MY	7	N N	Temperature	- P.M.	660	F
	ORGE (INGL	SUBCC	NTRACTOR	S)* .	LOCATION	AND DESCR	IPTION OF WOF	IK PERFORMED
Number	Graft	Hours	Name	0.11	TI	ll rise	d to a	gsevall
1839	JW	8	New	trielze	Lusia	M	Ke up	Picnic
N. Fall	ADD 4	8	1 Cody	Uriality 15.41	restroc		confector	
1730	1-1	8	Charle	s Wooten	1011	ire to	Sconce	lights.
12079	A A	8	Omar	Dia 7-	Instal	DUC	at ska	te park
12679	PHOL	~ 4			restro	am. K	eceive	Materia
					Clear	1 .40	trash. Do	itety_
•					inspec	TION T	oday.	Č.
							THE STATE OF THE S	
				1-				
				1 1				
	<u> </u>			er er	Yes	(No)	If yes, explei	Y2
	e any shortage				Yes	(NO)	lf yes, viho?	
	re any visitors o		and the second		Yes	(No)	If yes, descri	be what it was,
Did you o	do any extra wo s:	rk!		-	•			- lelela
Were the	re any accident	s on the jo	b?		Yes	(No)	If yes, give o	omplete details.
t-aludino	names of withe	esses:			ete via claims O	protection aga	linst claims by	
Describe	e any information nterierance by c	n which co other contr	uld be valuable actors, etc.:	in recovering co	ora Ma Oranica Mi			
outers, a					alur _{ia,} and		April	*
				-			, quan	
							aun-	
				**			24	
(If more reverse	space is neede	d, use the			Foreman:		AF	PCO000952
reverse	อเนซ)			Y	1		<u> </u>	JA239

	M	1	- Annual Marie Control of the Contro	DAILY JOB REPORT	2-4-13
Job No.	* 1.1.	Iday Job Nan	ne and Location:	Ranch Park	
	M13_		Lifaig	Temperature - A.M.	390
Weather -	P.M. Sunn				0° F
WORK F	ORCE (INCL.		NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	IIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	Du L	
1839	JW	8	Hay Trietze	full wire To	large pienic
11670	ADD 4	8	Cody Wright	structure he	
1730	TW	8	Mark Smith	breakers in	MSLE and hot
12079	JW	8	Charles Wooter	check circuis	ts. Mandrel MS'
	A 4	8	Omar Diaz	utility cond	uits o Install pro
12679	PP 1		Omat State	in trenches	dua to baseball
				10 + 10 -1	an up tob site
				trash Grout	Contra link
			2000		11 -1 1 2
			*	11 11	1110
			-	TIU TO	1 1 1 11.
				be raised, re	
	X.			broke when	the base was raise
Mar Share	any shortage o	tools or i	naierials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	* 1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Were there	any visitors on	the Job?		100	
			<u> </u>	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Did you do	any extra work	17			who for and total
Manhours	1 1			2	
	e any accidents	on the lob	59	Yes (No.)	If yes, give complete details,
Were ther	names of witnes	ses:	, ·		
					inct claims by
Describe	eny information	which cou	ld be valuable in recovering con	sts via claims or protection aga	Painers + 905 cans
others, Int	erierence by ot	her contra	ctors, etc.:	Sucra Tula	d their safety
Teff	Jaying	behin	ed by other tra		cleaned work area
INS DE	ection 4d	ue +	other trucks,	neglegance Hollx	1 II was male time
+cas	n +delor	is led	+ behind by of	Post I V d.Co.	pola, repair pipe +
to	Ancon	2 W	en - I hous e	ach to remove	lift use.
msb	11 + mak	Q UA	Raht pole. HISC	I hour er lers	A second
		-			-
-1-				10 A	
	hebeen at aced	use the		Foremant.	
Of more s	Dane is likened.	Man		III I A COMMITTED	
(If more s reverse si	de)	dec me		ENT	APCQ000953

- Name	Tue	sday		- m- ±	DAILY JOB		Date 2-5	-13
Job No.		Job Nati	e and Locat	lon:	0	Park	Č.	4.
	61113			L fain	Temperature		430	F
Neather -	- A.M. Sun	ny		<u>V</u>	Temperature	- P.M.	70°	F
Neather ·	- P.M. Sunn	4'						
NORK F	ORGE (INGL.	SUBCO	NTRACTOF	(8)	LOCATION	AND DESCR	IPTION OF WOR	IK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	ev i d	1 1	A	000	1111
838	JW	8	Rev	Prietze	Mount	panel	BBK av	l 110
1670	ADD 4	8	Cody	Wright	contact	or car	I II base	ka II
1730	7.1	8	Mar	K Smith	restroa	m. Ins	stall puc	, aT
	JW	8	Charle	e Wooten	ballfre	eld Kie	ska hot	check_
2079	A A	8	- Man	Die	lights	in be	I field	so fix
12679	HPPL	-12	Omar	VIO Cm	NUII	1 1. 6	La Report	conduits
- 444			-		bollard	IN VA	Clean	1 1
				(Almost and Almost and	lot bel	1 tields	Clean	4 A Trasido
*					tuel t	rucks.	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	*
- mby							21	± and
- Annual -			1.					
				747				
				*		8		
					<u></u>		4	
M ibore	any shortage o	ficals or r	naterials?	10.	Yes	(No)	If yes, explain	•
was mere					(Yes)	No	If yes, who?	Safety
Nere ther	e,any visitors or	the job?			(Tes)		n	- 1
IN CAP	o any extra wor	rence.			Yas	(No)	If yes, describ	ne what it was,
Manhours							Wild for allu i	71.21
Mamous	74				26.6	(No)	If yes, give o	omplete details,
Were ther	re any accidents	on the job	7	-	Yes	(1.5)	-	
including	names of witne	sses:	101			THUM:		
		6.532		in recovering cos	ts via claims or	protection again	inst claims by	
Describe	any information	which cou	id be valuable	III TEOGTERING	A.			-
others, in	terferance by of	ner contra	0.019, 5.0		jumpto.	*		
	-amin	- t-						
			N-1					
	_	_						
			and we p			-r		
-	wije.							
-			100			-	(a) Alba	
		8			Foreman	1	1	
(If more s	space is needed ide)	, use the			Foreman	-V) AP	CO000954
=/0/				(X.)		1/2	,	14000

, 11 1	DAILY JOB REPORT Date 2-6-13
Job Name and Location:	DIPL
6113 Lifain	Temperature - A.M. 43° F
Weather - A.M. Syund	Temperature - A.M. 43° F Temperature - P.M. 10° F
Weather - P.M. Sunny	I semperature - F.M. 100
WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number Craft Hours Name	10 11 11
1830 JW 8 Ray Frietze	Pige gutter at baseball
11670 App 4 8 Cody Wright	I v X . t
1730 JW 8 Mark Smith	NV energy mandrel test
12079 JW 8, Charles Wooten	1 7
12679 App 1 8 Omar Diaz	park + blow in strings. Wen
	to Kockway precest to
	layout walls for central plaza
	Afferd Apco sub meeting.
	Safety inspection today.
	Blow strings in conducto
	0
	Yes (No) If yes, explein:
Was there any shortage of tools or materials?	(Yes) No li yes, who? Law yeur e
Were there, any visitors on the job?	
- sately inspector	Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was,
Did you do any extra work?	who for and total
Manhours:	Yes (No) If yes, give complete details,
Were there any accidents on the job?	1,03
including names of witnesses:	and the second s
Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering co-	sts via claims of protection against
others, interference by other contractors, etc.:	
energy.	
-	V
	- 01
(If more space is needed, use the	Foreman:
(it more shape is needed)	APC0000955
Twee c	JA2390
Acres Street	
JX005-2	24

	Thu	rsday	angentos mel	DAILY JOB REPORT Date 2-7-13
Job No.		Job Nam	e and Location:	Ranch Park
Ē	61113		Lifate	Temperature - A.M. 4/6
Weather -	- A.M.	Sunny.	- 2	Temperature - P.M. 66° F
Weather -	- P.M. 2	uny 1		
WORK F	ORGE (INCL	. subco	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM
Number	Graft	Hours	Name 13	1011: 1 0110116
838	JW	8	Ray metzel	Pull wire at Pall tields
11670	ADD 4	8	Cody Wright	Make up pull boxes. Instal
1730	JW	8	Mark Smith	are for score boards contro
12079	JW	8	Charles Wooter	
12679	Aoo1	8	Omar Diaz	plaza pedestal. (20 to Nochw
101-	11	1		to rough in central plaza
				lights. Kough in shate par
19	I			restroom some runs and
				back fill trench. Install Kas
				ove at skote park
·	10%	- W		
			1	
		1	upt or a second	Yes No If yes, explain:
Was there	any shortaga (of tools or r	the second secon	Yes (No) If yes, who?
Were ther	e any visitors o	n the Job?	*	165 (3.5)
	31			Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was,
Dìd you d	o any extra wo	rk?	and the state of t	who for and total
Manhours				Ves (No) If yes, give complete détails
	1000 - 10	e on the lab	?	Yes (No If yes, give complete details
Were the	re any accident	a ou me loc		
W. T. W	names of witne	10000		in all a support claims by
including			ld be valuable in recovering co	sts via claims or protection against claims by
Describe	any information	which cou		1 0 1 1 1 1
Describe	any information	ther contra	CTOPS, ELG.	1 3 have poles at Centre
Describe	any information terference by o	ther contra	ctors, etc.	1) 11911 1001
Describe	any information iterference by o	ther contra	Demouer	were set too low New wire + pi
Describe	any information iterference by o	ther contra	ctors, etc.	were set too low New wire + pi
Describe	any information iterference by o	ther contra	Demouer	were set too low New wire + pi
Describe	any information iterference by o	ther contra	Demouer	were set too low New wire + pi
Describe	any information sterierence by o	ther contra	Demouer	were set too low New wire + pi
Describe	any information iterference by o	for A	Demouer	were set too low New wire + pi
Describe others, in	lof -	for A	Demouer	were set too low New wire + pi
Describe others, in	lefference by o	for A	Demouer	were set too low. New wire + pi

-	Frida	J		DAILY JOB F	2	Date 2 - 8	3-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nam	e and Location:	Reneh	Park	340	F
Neather -	- A.M.	Sunny	Ų	Temperature -	P.M.	550	F
Veather -		Sunny	Ange may 1				
NORK F	ORGE (INGL	SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION A	ND DESCR	IPTION OF WOR	RK PERFORMED
Number	Graft	Hours	Name	1011		1	1 6
838	JW	8	Hay metze	Tull,	wire		oxes.
1670	App 4	8	Cody Wright	+ Mak	111	II pole	1
1730	JW_	18	Mark Smith		ll wis		es -Apros
12079	A A	18.	Charles Wooten	1	were	tolow	- had to
12679	HOPL	0	Omac Viaz	A		5 Kate p	ock .
			ikem i	under			+ insta
4.				pvc.C	ean	up trash	4
				<u> </u>		and the second s	
					Constitution of the second		<u>i</u>
					19 ₁₀ :		
		1			(No)	If yes, explei	n:
Was there	any shortage	of tools or r	naterials?	Yes	(NO)	AND ME	
	•			Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	
	re any visitors (-3	Yes	(Ng)	If yes, descri	be what it was,
	io any extra wo	rk?	Sanginian was	ri e		who for and	(Ulai
Manhour			.9	Yes	(NB)	If yes, give o	omplete details,
Were the	re any accident names of with	esses:	f #				
Including	Hames of with			ete via elaima of I	orotection agr	ainst claims by	
Describe	any informatio	n which cou	uld be valuable in recovering co	ara tio diames at a			
others, ir	nterference by	other contra	crors, sto	- int	•		
		-	market and the second s	in-		100	₩
				The second secon			
	in the second se					7 7	
		unite Signification Signification C		. 0			
(If more reverse	space is neede	d, use the		Forement		7	PC0000957

				LAN MI	TRACT	Date	
	M	1.,		DAILY JOB RI	PURI	Data 2-11-1	3
		Lob Nam	e and Location:	0 1	Park		
lob No.	31113	our man	Litar		LM.	340	F
Neether -		ny , w	indy 3	Temperature - I		540	F
Weather -	P.M. Swn						PEDECOMED
NORK F	ORCE (INCL	SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AN	ID DESCRIP	TION OF WORK	PERFORMA
Number	Graft	Hours	Name Ph I	11/11		poxes a	- elate
839	Ju	8	Hay trietze	Instal	Til		11
116.70	ADD 4	8	Cody Wright	Tlour K.	will w	ire a si	
1730	70	8	Mark Smit	n park.	landi	1	side 1
	1	8	Charles Woote	in of NV	energi	1 undergi	round.
12079	JW	18	To O.	Mondre	M54	+ MS6.	Mandiel
12679	HPPL	1	Omar Viaz	MSDECT	IAM - DO	assed ne	ed colla
		-		I'M It	11		fields
	*			Plake u		I RRD.	+ contact
* 2				Lermina	te pala	el Tu	al fala
				enclosu	re loc	ared all	M
				Install	seal ti	te +strain	+lex a
§				Rose	arden	Trellis.	lean uf
-		+-		trash	t mater	o Clean	site true
		1			(No)	If yes, explain:	-
	e.any shortage	of tools or	materials?	Yes	\ <u>\</u>		
liding ther				· Yes	(140)	If yes, who?	
3		on the job?					
3	ore any visitors				-	te ves describe	what it was,
Were the				Yes	(No)	If yes, describe who for and to	what it was, tal
Were the	do any extra w			Yes	(No)	who for and to	tal
Were the	do any extra w	ork/l	-	Yes	(No)	who for and to	what it was, tal nplete details,
Were the	do any extra w	ork?	-			who for and to	tal
Were the Did you Manhou Were the	do any extra w rs:	ork? its on the Jo	ъ5?	Yes	(No)	who for and to	nplete details,
Were the Did you Manhou Were the	do any extra w rs:	ork? its on the Jo	ъ5?	Yes	(No)	who for and to	nplete details,
Were the Did you Manhou Were the	do any extra wo	ork? its on the journesses:	nb? nuld be valuable in recovering	Yes g costs yia claims or y	(No)	who for and to	tal
Were the Did you Manhou Were the Including Describothers,	do any extra wo rs: era any accider g names of with e any information interference by	ork? its on the journesses: on which continues continu	ob? ould be valuable in recovering actors, etc.:	Yes	(No)	who for and to	nplete details,
Were the Did you Manhou Were the	do any extra wo rs: era any accider g names of with e any information interference by	ork? its on the journesses: on which continues continu	nb? nuld be valuable in recovering	Yes g costs yia claims or y	(No)	who for and to	nplete details,
Were the Did you Manhou Were the Including Describothers,	do any extra wo rs: era any accider g names of with e any information interference by	ork? its on the journesses: on which continues continu	ob? ould be valuable in recovering actors, etc.:	Yes g costs yia claims or y	(No)	who for and to	nplete details,
Were the Did you Manhou Were the Including Describothers,	do any extra wo rs: era any accider g names of with e any information interference by	ork? its on the journesses: on which continues continu	ob? ould be valuable in recovering actors, etc.:	Yes g costs yia claims or y	(No)	who for and to	nplete details,
Were the Did you Manhou Were the Including Describothers,	do any extra wo rs: era any accider g names of with e any information interference by	ork? its on the journesses: on which continues continu	ob? ould be valuable in recovering actors, etc.:	Yes g costs yia claims or y	(No)	who for and to	nplete details,
Were the Did you Manhou Were the Including Describothers,	do any extra wo rs: era any accider g names of with e any information interference by	ork? its on the journesses: on which continues continu	ob? ould be valuable in recovering actors, etc.:	Yes g costs yia claims or y	(No)	who for and to	nplete details,
Were the Did you Manhou Were the Including Describothers,	do any extra wo rs: era any accider g names of with e any information interference by	ork? its on the journesses: on which continues continu	ob? ould be valuable in recovering actors, etc.:	Yes g costs yia claims or y leed colle	(No)	who for and to	nplete details,
Were the Did you Manhou Were the Including Officers,	do any extra wors: ere any accider g names of with e any information interference by lookes	ork? its on the journers. on which country the control of the co	nuld be valuable in recovering actors, etc.:	Yes g costs yia claims or y	(No)	who for and to If yes, give don Inst claims by	nplete details,

Tu	esday	- Aller	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 2-12-13
10b No.161113	Job Nam	e and Location:	Renel fork	010 F
pillo		<u> </u>	Temperature - A.M.	36
Weather - A.M.	Sunny	- 10 Hallin	Temperature - P.M.	57°
Weather - P.M.				THE PERSON OF TH
WORK FORCE (I			LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number Graft	Hours .	Name	1	wel BBR + conto
1838 Ju		Ray Printer	Terminate P	10
11670 ADD	4 8	Cody Wright	Cano	1
1730 JW	18	Mark Smith	plaza restice	1110
12079 JW	8	Charles Wooter	it hot check.	Install receptacle
	1 8	Omar Diaz	IN plaza res	stroom + hoteless
12679/App	4	To provide the second	Install puca	t skate back +
		•	blow in string	as Rough in
				controls + make
			1 all have	O a it was
		1.	THE L	1744 14
			The Control	EMME! IN 1918
			Apco hit on	le 4 wire,
				and the same of th
	1		Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Was there any sho	tage of tools or	meterials?	18 0	
			Yes (No)	lf yes, who?
Were there any vis	itors on the job?	, <u>un</u>		
Old you do any ex			Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
Manhours:	·			li yes, give complete details,
	M. Dan Marks	h2	Yes (No)	II Jeef Suive
Were there any ac	cidents on the jo	M. F	int in the second secon	and the second s
including names o	Williesses.		to the accretion ad	ainst claims by
a the and info	mation which co	uld be valuable in recovering c	osts via claims or protection ag	
others, Interferent	e by other contr	actors, etc.:	man 8 hou	5
Edition in the second		+ 111	1 300 #10 wi	re , 30 - pue
pue +	wire a	it central tot	017 (
	**		- All ()	- Titure
	-		min.	
		10		
			In D line	2-5
(if more space is	needed, use the		Foreman /	APC0000959

1838 JW 8 Raw Frietzel Dlow STrings in 1829 11670 ADD 4 8 Cody Wright skate park. Mount Plaza 1730 JW 8 Mark Smith restroom disconnect, termina 1730 JW 8 Charles Wooten and energize panel. Pre-fal 12079 JW 8 Charles Wooten and energize panel. Pre-fal 12679 ADD 1 8 Omar Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rou 12679 ADD 1 8 Omar Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rou 170. Repair Duc, wire + law 170. Apoc was aware of the 1838 JW 8 Cody Wright Skate park. Mount Plaza 1838 JW 8 Cody Wright Skate park. Mount Plaza 170. Apoc was aware of the 180. Apoc was aware of the 1838 JW 8 Cody Wright Skate park. Mount Plaza 1838 JW 8 Cody Wright Skate park. Mount Plaza 170. Apoc was aware of the 180. Apoc was aware of the 180. Apoc was aware of the		11.1	.)/			DAILY JOB F		2-	3-13
Weather - A.M. Salany Weather - A.M. GP Fremperature - A.M. GP LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME LOCATION AND DE	Job No.1		Job Nam	e and Local	ilant A	Rail	Park		
Weather - P.M. Sunny Worther - P.M. Sunny Worth F. Houra Rame 1838 The State Blow strings in over a terminal string in the string st	(first	61113		_	1 38538	Temperature -	A.M.	360	
WORK FORGE (INGL. SUBGONTRACTORS) Number Graft Hours Name Ray Franze Blow strings in ove at 1838 The Ray Franze Blow strings in ove at 1870 The Ray Ray Franze Room strings in ove at 1839 The Ray Franze Blow strings in ove at 1839 The Ray Room Plaze Room strings in ove at 1839 The Ray Room Plaze Room strings in ove at 1839 The Ray Room Plaze Room strings in ove at 1839 The Ray Room Plaze Room strings in ove at 1839 The Ray Room Plaze Room strings in ove at 1839 The Ray Room Room Parish Room Room Room Room Room Room Room Room Room Room Room Room Room	Weather -	A.M.				Temperature •	P.M.	64	
Number Craft Hours Name 1838 Jul 8 Ray Craftze Blow strings in over at 1838 Jul 8 Ray Craftze Blow strings in over at 1838 Jul 8 Ray Craftze Blow strings in over at 1878 Jul 8 Charles Wooten and energize panels free fall 18079 Jul 8 Charles Wooten and energize panels free fall 18679 Jul 8 Charles Wooten and energize panels free fall 18679 Jul 8 Charles Wooten and energize panels free fall 18679 Jul 8 Charles Wooten and energize panels free fall 18679 Jul 8 Charles Wooten and energize panels free fall 18679 Jul 8 Charles Wooten and energize panels free fall 18679 Jul 8 Charles Wooten and energize panels from the fall free fall 18679 Jul 8 Charles Wooten and Central Total free fall 18679 Jul 8 Charles Wooten and string free fall 18679 Jul 8 Charles Wooten and string free fall 18679 Jul 8								TON OF ME	DE DERFORMED
1838 Flat 8 Rest treeze Blow strings in arc all 1838 Flat 8 Cody triests skate path. Mount laza 1730 Jul 8 Mark Smith restroom disconnect termina 1730 Jul 8 Mark Smith restroom disconnect termina 1730 Jul 8 Charles Wooten and energize panels refail 1736 19 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 1736 19 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 1736 19 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 1736 19 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 1736 19 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 1736 19 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 1736 19 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 1736 19 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 1736 19 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 1736 19 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 1736 19 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 1736 19 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 1736 19 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 18 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 18 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 18 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 18 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 18 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 18 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 18 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 18 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 18 App 1 8 Owner Diaz boxes for Rockway wall rough 18 Owner	WORK F		7		HS)	LOCATION A	IND DESCHI	FILON OF MC	7101 = 1
1670 ABB \$ Cody Wright skate pain. Mount laza 1730 JW & Mark Smith restroom disconnact remina 1730 JW & Cherles Wooden and evergize panels regall regal 1730 JW & Cherles Wooden and evergize panels regal 1730 JW & Cherles Wooden and evergize panels regal 1730 JW & Cherles Wooden and evergize panels regal 1730 JW & Cherles Wooden and evergize panels regal 1730 JW & Cherles Wooden and evergize panels regal 1730 JW & Cherles Wooden and evergize panels regal 1730 JW & Cherles Wooden and evergize panels regal 1730 JW & Cherles Wooden and evergize panels regal 1730 JW & Cherles Wooden and evergize panels regal 1730 JW & Cherles Wooden and evergize panels 1730 JW & Cherles Wooden and evergize panels 1730 JW & Cherles W	Number	Graft		1	73. 1 1	I QI.	Anni		we at
1730 July 8 Mark Smith restroom disconnect termina 1730 July 8 Charles wooden and energize panels refer 12679 App 1 8 Owar Diaz baxes for hockway wall rought 12679 App 1 8 Owar Diaz baxes for hockway wall rought 12679 App 1 8 Owar Diaz baxes for hockway wall rought 12679 App 1 8 Owar Diaz baxes for hockway wall rought 12679 App 1 8 Owar Diaz baxes for hockway wall rought 12679 App 1 8 Owar Diaz baxes for hockway wall rought 12679 App 1 8 Owar Diaz baxes for hockway wall rought 12679 App 1 8 Owar Diaz baxes for hockway wall rought 12679 App 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1839	JW		1 0 %	- 1 4	NIOW	51110	M	01
13079 JW 8 Charles wooden and energize panels refat 13079 JW 8 Charles wooden and energize panels refat 13679 App 1 8 Omas Diaz boxes for Rockway wall row 13679 App 1 8 Omas Diaz boxe	11670	ADD 4		Code	1 Waldel		Pair	-	terminat
Repair puc, wive + land Some Diaz Boxes for Nockway was row 126 19 App 8 Omer Diaz Boxes for Nockway was row 126 19 App 10 App	1730	JW.		ar	KJMITH		4		00
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Were there any visitors on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, explein: Accidents of the policy of the job? Accidents of the policy of the policy of the job? Accidents of the policy of the policy of the job? Accidents of the policy of the poli	12079	JW.	1	10	Λ.	1	0	1a	. Il wave
The Account of the following series of the following s	12679	Appl.	1	Umas	Via Z	1- 0		1	re + lak
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Were there any extra work? Were there any accidents on the job? The share any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? The share any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? The share any accidents on the j				,		10		at C	entral to
Wes there any shortage of tools or materials? Wes there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, who? Who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details Were there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details Were there any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by Off more space is needed, use the Forematic (Man 3 hrs. 60 over 24)						11. A		ios aula	re of tres
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Were there any extra work? Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Including names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by Others, interference by other contractors, etc.: One Man - 3hrs, 60 ove 24/4 Apconouse0			1		in Sa	+0100	Cance	ed 9:00	DAM sub
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? Were there any excidents on the job? Were there any excidents on the job? Were there any excidents on the job? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total. Were there any excidents on the job? If yes, give complete details of the job? Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: OF #10 wife To repair damaged lighting. APCO000960	*			1	di sinus		m. Pre	fab ly	alt fixtures
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Were there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? If yes, give complete details Were there any accidents on the job? If yes, give complete details Were there any accidents on the job? If yes, give complete details Were there any accidents on the job? If yes, give complete details Were there any accidents on the job? If yes, give complete details Were there any accidents on the job? If yes, give complete details Were there any accidents on the job? If yes, give complete details Were there any accidents on the job? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total And the yes, describe what it was, who for and total Appears the yes accidents on the job? If yes, explain: Appears the yes accidents on the job? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Appears the yes accidents on the job? Appears the yes accidents on the job? If yes, explain: Appears the yes accidents on the job? If yes, observe the yes accidents on the job? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Appears the yes accidents on the job? Appears the yes accidents on the job? If yes accidents on the job? Appears the yes accidents on the yes a				*/-		for o	aza r	estroom	full wir
Were there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Were there any visitors on the job? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Including names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by Others, interference by other contractors, etc.: One Man 3hrs, 60 ouc 1246 The repair damaged lighting (which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by Others, interference by other contractors, etc.: One Apconoge0						at Mi	54 for	shate	park.
Were there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Were there any visitors on the job? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Including names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by Others, interference by other contractors, etc.: One Man 3hrs, 60 ouc 1246 Office and sealed, use the Foreman:			1				(No.)	If yes, exp	lein:
Were there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total. Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job? Including names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: The Holling To repair damaged lighting. The formation which according to the protection against claims by the recovering costs with a claims of protection against claims by other contractors, etc.: The Holling To repair damaged lighting. The APCO000960	Mar that	re any shortage	of tools or	materials?		188			-
Did you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job? Including names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by other contractors, etc.: One Man. 3hrs. 60 ovc 240 others, interference by other contractors, etc.: One Man. 3hrs. 60 ovc 240 others, interference by other contractors, etc.: Foreman: APCO000960		₩		= /	· ·	Yes	(No)	If yes, who	0.5
Did you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any excidents on the job? If yes, give complete details yes including names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by other contractors, etc.: One Man 3hrs, 60 ovc 124 of the pair damaged lighting. Off more space is needed, use the	Were the	ere any visitors	on the job?			1,		15 yes day	cribe what it was,
Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job? Including names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: OF #10 wife to repair damaged lighting. OF APCO000960	Did unti	do any axtra w	ork?			Yes	(No)	who for a	nd total
Were there any accidents on the job? Including names of witnesses: Describe any Information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by Others, interference by other contractors, etc.: OTHER TO WITE To repair damaged lighting. OTHER TO WITE TO PROPER TO THE TO T							(Na)	lf yes, giv	e complete details,
Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by Others, interference by other contractors, etc.: OF #10 wife to repair damaged lightine. Of the pair damaged lightine. APCO000960		and application	is on the l	ob?		Yes	No.		
Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection eyem. Others, interference by other contractors, etc.: OHE Man 3hrs. 60 ovc 24/2 OH #10 wire to repair damaged lighting. rull. Of the pair damaged lighting. OHE APCO000960									
of #10 wire to repair damaged lighting. Num. Of more space is needed, use the Foreman: APCO000960	includin	G Hallies of the				ests via claims of	protection ag	ainst daims by	
of #10 wire to repair damaged lighting. Cutt. Of more space is needed, use the Foreman: APCO000960	Describ	e eny informati	an which a	ould be valua	ple in tecovering or	Δ.Δ.		10	OVC 1240
of #10 wire to repair damaged lightines. Turns (If more space is needed, use the Foreman: APCO000960	others,	interierance by	other cont	ractors, etc.:	One	lav	1	13	
Of more space is needed, use the	of						whene	TWY!	ж.
Of more space is needed, use the						1000			
APCO000960	1	· · ·	7.						
APCO000960			_				1	7.1	er .
APCO000960			w.			Foremah	1 49	71	
reverse side)	(lif mar	e space is need	ied, use the				1	A	PCO000960
	revers	e side)				1	- L		JA240

Veather - A.M. Sunny Veather - P.M. Sunny VORK FORCE (INCL. SUBGONTRACTORS) LOW WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBGONTRACTORS) LOW WINDER REST HOURS Name REST HOURS RAN FRETZE REST HOURS RAN FRETZE REST HOURS RAN FRETZE REST HOURS REST	ull w Enstall ander	P.M.	H3 68 RIPTION C at s tures	PERFOR
Verther P.M. Sunny VORK FORGE (INCL. SUBGONTRACTORS) LOUMber Crait Hours Name 839 JW 8 Cody Wright 1 1670 ADA 4 8 Cody Wright 1 1730 JW 8 Charles Woofen W 2079 JW 8 Charles Woofen W 2679 App 1 8 Owner Dia z Was there any stiortege of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? Manhours:	Jens (a.) Jens (a.) Jens (a.) Jean Yes	IVE 1 fix	at s tures rellis Prash	of Kose Rough
Name 838 JU 8 Ray Fretzel 1 1670 App 4 8 Cody Wright 1 1730 JW 8 Charles Wooten w 2079 JW 8 Charles Wooten w 12679 App 1 8 Omas Diaz C Was there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job?	yes	I fix	at s tures rellis Prash	of Kose Rough
Was there any shortege of tools or materials? Were there any extra work? Were there any accidents on the job?	res Tall	1 fix	tures rellis locku	of Rose.
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job?		(No)		7
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job?		(No)		
Were there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job?		(No)		
Were there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job?		(No)		
Were there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job?		(No)		
Were there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any eccidents on the job?		(No)		
Were there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job?			l i ye	es, explein:
Were there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job?		(No')	l i ye	es, who?
Did you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job?		-	Tê vie	es, describe what it w
Manhours: Were there any eccidents on the job?	Yes	(No)	who	o for and total
	Yes	(N6)	lî y	es, give complete de
	1,00			
	its eleles or m	protection :	against clair	ms by
Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs vothers, interference by other contractors, etc.:	via ciauna or p			
others, interference by dure.				
				- #
		e dit		
			-	
		0	1	1
			1 400	
(If more space is needed, use the reverse side)	Foreman: /	1	ZI	APC000096

	2 12.4		umiye.Xan	DAILY JOB REPORT	1010
Joh Ma	riday	Job Nam	e and Location:	Rough Pas	1
Job No.	1113	2.00	Lifaig	Temperature - A.M.	43° F
Weather -	Alli U	nny.	4	Temperature - P.M.	70° F
Weather -				1	
WORK FO	ORGE (INGL	SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DES	SCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Graft	Hours	Name	1011	TI DI
838	JW	8	Ray Prietze	Jull wire	at shate larn
11670	ADD 4	8	Cody Wright	Begin Lety	unating wires al
1730	TW	8	Mark Smith	1159.16	Re up pull boxes.
12079	JW	8	Charles Wooten	Tipe + WIR	e Trellis lightsa
12679	App1	8	Omar Diaz	107	Thouse it is
	1 .2			tor concre	
				up trash	+ site vehicles.
4				2	
χ					
					Additional Property of the Control o
				*4	
		h .	1		*
	any shortage	of tools or i	neterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Was there	any snortage	or foots or .		Yes (No)	if yes, who?
Ulfara bhor	e any visitors c	n the lab?	*	Yes (No)	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
	o any axtra wo		- Linna - Linn		TA CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T
Manhours		a ska lal	32	Yes (No	If yes, give complete details,
Were ther	re any accident	aces.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		America (in
Including	names of witne	,0000	1 2002	at May	against claims by
	any Information	which cou	uld be valuable in recovering co	sts via claims or protection	
DESCRIDE	any montes iterierance by c	ther contra	ctors, etc.:		1
Duters, H				- 3	internal control of the control of t
-			6		
,	Aur.				
			and the same of th	76-100	
				dis-	
X.					
1					11.1.
		(L)		Foreman / F	
()f more	space is neede side)	d, use the		fr &	APC0000962
le ins					IA240

uesday No. 161113 Tob Name and Location: Office atter - A.M. Sunny ather - P.M. Sunny, windy ORK FORCE (INGL. SUBGONTRACTORS) Ober Graft Hours Name TO ADD 4 8 Cody Urice TO JU 8 Mark Smith	Temperature - A.M. 31 Temperature - P.M. 64° F LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM E Run pue at 5 kale acc
ather - A.M. Sunny either - P.M. Sunny, windy ORK FORCE (INGL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Ober Graft Hours Name 158 JU 8 Ray Frietz 170 AAA 4 8 Cody Wrice	Temperature - A.M. 39° F Temperature - P.M. 64° F LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM A Skale Roll
ather - A.M. Sunny windy ather - P.M. Sunny windy ORK FORCE (INGL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Ober Graft Hours Name 158 JU 8 Ray Frietz OTO ADD 4 8 Cody Uric	Temperature - A.M. 39° F Temperature - P.M. 64° F LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM A Skale Roll
PRK FORCE (INGL. SUBCONTRACTORS) The Graft Hours Name TO ADD 4 8 Cody Wrice TO ADD 4 8 Cody Wrice	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM
ORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Ober Craft Hours Name 158 JW 8 Ray Friesz 1570 AAA 4 8 Cody Wrice 1570 AAA 4 8 Cody Wrice	el Run pue at skale por
SO JW 8 Ray Friez TO ADD 4 8 Cody Wright	el Run pue at skale por
39 JW 8 Ray Prietz 670 App 4 8 Cody Wrig	12 III - F-K-10 and
670 ADA 4 8 Cody Wrig	12 III - F-K-10 and
I a M WC	IT pull wire at shake pain
130 Till 8 Mark Smi	44. F 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
00 0	th land musco wires in cont
0 19 0 00 10 10 10	Sien Daus at The Michael
679 App 1 8 Owner Diaz	2 Isoneonies near the second
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
	1175 In-1464
	Tamacres Cons
	The state of the s
	material. Clean up tresh.
1 Fallor mainfals?	Yes (No) If yes, explain:
s there any shortage of tools or materials?	You (No) If yes, who?
re there any visitors on the job?	Yes (No) If yes, who?
re there any visitors on the joe.	Voc (No.) If yes, describe what it was
l you do any extra work?	Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was
	WIO 10
nhours:	Yes No If yes, give complete detail
ere there any accidents on the job?	Yes (No) 11 yes, give some
fluding names of witnesses:	
and wante	to the eleiens or protection against claims by
scribe any information which could be valuable in recovering	ng costs via cisims of processing
ners, interference by other contractors, etc.:	
The state of the s	Y
i ni zaki	
- No. 100c.	
	1
d d year the	Foreman;
more space is needed, use the verse side)	KAVII

JX005-232 / 232

	1101.	1000	ad		DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 2-2	0-13
Job No.;		Job Nan	ne and Location	Chain	Roneh	Park	*-	7=
Į.	61113	1, 1,		The services	Temperature	A.M.	37°	F
Veather	- A.M. Clo	Planely			Temperature ·	P.M.	<i>55</i> °	
Weather			NTRACTORS)	*	LOCATION	AND DESCRIP	TION OF WOR	K PERFORME
			Name		100		4-4	
lumber	Graft	Hours	in t	nelze	Pull	vire in	skate	park
838	JW Ann 4	8	101	Wright	branc	A FUNS	Instal	1. s Kat
		8	M	0 311	park	Ramad	a light	SIDIDE
1730	ブル	8	CIL	Wooten	+ wite	0.1	res Fust	all whe
2079	1 W	8	Charles	n.	ground	0 -	restroom) Pane
12679	HPP1	1 75	Omar	Viaz.	Plabel	wires	in Muse	o could
		1	•		nauels.	Energia	e pichic	, struct
				, white	lights	80 S 6	11	ne pour
		1		de.	Call	Musco	0.1	ht pol
	100				Comunit		4	
	June 1	-			11 1/00/100/12	V		4
		1					- Manu-	Alexander and the second
						*		, at the same
		4	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		Yes	No	if yes, explain:	
Was there	any shortage	toals or	materials?		160			
		- she loh?			Yes	No	If yes, who?	
Were ther	re amy visitors o	n tie job:	and the state of t	-1/62	10		If yes, describe	what It was,
ari J	o any extra wo	47 .	9, 444		Yes	No	who for and to	tal
							10,0	
Manhours				-	17:	No	If yes, give oo	nplete details,
	re any accident	s on the jol	?	e-10 ₂	Yes	239		
More the	names of witne	SSES:						
			9		s via claims or o	rotection again	st claims by	
		which got	ild be valuable in	recovering cost				1.1.
including	any information	, William	The state of the s					2 at 1 to 1/1.
including	any Information	ther contra	ctors, etc.:	7.7	TAUC +	remove.	W CI	30 Hall
including	terference by c	ther contra	Brors, etc.	Quit	an-2 h	remove.	epair AVE	1
including	hose	ther contra	oe Calse	d, 1 m	an-2 h	remove.	W CI	1
Describe others, in	terference by c	ther contra	Brors, etc.	d, I m	on-2 h	remove.	W CI	1
Describe others, in	hose	ther contra	Brors, etc.	d, 1 m	an-2 h	remove.	W CI	1
Describe others, in	hose	ther contra	Brors, etc.	d, 1 m	puc t	remove.	W CI	1
Describe others, in	hose	ther contra	Brors, etc.	d, I m	an-2 h	remove.	W CI	
Describe others, in	hose Apce	can 1	Brors, etc.	d, I m	Forement	remove.	epair pvc	1

Th	usday	1	31	ilan' es	n I	Da	Date 2-21-13
Job No.	1113	Job Nan	e and Loca	Lifata	Kench	lark l	36° F
Weather - A	.M. 50	inny		યુ	Temperature Temperature	- A.M.	57° F
Weather - F		MMM					
WORK FO	RCE (INCL	. SUBCO		RS) -	LOCATION	AND DESCR	IIPTION OF WORK PERFORMI
Number G	rait	Hours >	Name	PL 1 1	OIL		- 11
1839	TW	8	Ray	Prietzel	Mull	wile	In share park
11670 2	4004	0	Cody	1 Wright	Make	40	DULL DOXES IN
1730	<i>τω</i>	8	Mar	K Smith	SKate	parks.	in skate oark
12079	JW.	8	Charle	es wooten	contac	1 1	1. 1 11 1
12679	4001	8	Owner	Diaz	tre to	o skat	e park lights.
	9 1			ξ ₁	1		I .
		*			A.	*	- No. of the second sec
* 6		12		i.		*	
							The state of the s
				V.		- Woman State	
	2-0						
		3		*		**	, constitue
		i nala na v	noterials?		Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:
Was there a	ny shortaga o	or (Guis or)	Indicator .			(No)	If yes, who?
Were there	any visitors o	n the job?		4	Yes		
		0.000			Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it was,
	eny extra woi	k? ·		<u> </u>			who for and total
Manhours:			1		Yes	(No)	If yes, give complete details,
Were there	any accident	s on the job	19				
	man of witne	SSES:					ines claims by
	u information	which cor	ld be valuabl	e in recovering cos	is via claims or	protection aga	Illat diamina 43
others inte	rierence by o	ther contra	ctors, etc.:			*	
dutara, into	1						in the
		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and the same				
	-		-		-		-
	-					1_00000	
		1000		····		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	ace is neede	i, use the			Foreman:	19	APC0000965
		at make after			1 /	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	And the second s

	F11		<u> </u>	DAILY JOB REPOR	3T	Date 2 -	2213
121.112	triday	Linh Nar	ne and Location:	D I D	M	1 04	
Job No.1	61113	JOD IVE	L'fate	Kanch la	A M	710	F
Weather -	- A.M. 🔾	unny	Ą	Temperature - A.M. Temperature - P.M.		36°	F
Weather	P.M. 5.	unny	- Annual Control of the Control of t	Lemberanie - Law		JOV	- publicar
WORK F	ORGE (INGL	SUBGO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DE	SCRIP	TION OF WO	RK PERFORM
Number	Graft	Hours	Name	1011		1/1	- 1
1839	JW	8	Kay Frietze	Full wire	IN	shate	parn
11670	ADA 4	8	Cody Wright	Ripe to	MY.	Z + 00	intactor
1730		8	Mark Smith	lean. Make	u	o tixtu	res , lay
	TU	8	Charles Wooten	out colum	N.S .	so holes	can be
12079	1 4	8	A	cut. Preta	b	aliter	Youah i
12679	Stpp 1	**	Omar Viaz		01	Kway	Set
				walls al	No	c 1	14
				light pole	4 0	sire up.	+ No I
*				check.			
			× *				à .
			-	- 1000			
		-	-	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	plankvy	2.	
						- 2	
		1		Yes (No)		If yes, explain	:
Was there	any shortage o	tools or n	naterials?			Parlin 2	
Were there	any visitors on	the job?		Yes (No)		If yes, who?	
				Yes (No)			e what it was,
	any extra work	3 .				who for and to	otal
Manhours:		4				If yes, give on	mplete details,
Were there	any accidents	on the job	7	Yes (No)		Jost Sira oc	
including r	names of witnes	969:		nil jarani			
	ny information	which coul	d be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or protection	against	claims by	,
Describe		ner contrac	tors, etc.:	- 4		to aset	Traktoo
Describe a others, into	erference by ou			ne mon, -	101		U
others, into		V 1	15 1	ale hore wa	s ra	ISECK #	
Describe a others, into		oherl	15 1	ole bose wa	5 19	ISEON #	
others, into		sherl	15 1	ole base wa	5 19	ISBOX	in-
others, into		oher l	15 1	ole bose wa	2 12	ISECU.	10 10 iii
others, into		sherl	15 1	ole bose wa	5 19	ISEX.	
others, into		nherl	15 1	ole bose wa	S 19	ISBOX.	
witers, into	+ hot	description of the second	15 1	ole bose wa	9	A.	CO000966

	Monda	1		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 2-25-13
Job No.	1	Job Nan	ne and Location:	101	1
1	61113		Craig 1	Temperature - A.M.	36° F
Weather -		unny.	madu	Temperature - P.M.	5'9° F
		1 1			miles A manufacture and a manu
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	, SUBCC	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	IPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	1-1	
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Move wire to	one Connexicles
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	up Connex. 1	all wire to service
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	podestals. Rea	ceive material. Mal
12679	NV01	Ø	Omar Diaz	up transform	
				ploza Service	pedostal Clean
		44° m	harmon management of the second secon		
				up trash	
					4
	7				
)		<u></u>	7		maden a deservation and a comme
					in the state of th
	*			4	ie .
					and Proper in the Control of the Con
Nas there a	ny shortage of	tools or m	aterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
					manufactural de la company
Vere there	any visitors on	the job?		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
NJ	any extra work	9	4.	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:		<u> </u>			who for and total
	any accidents			Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
ncluding na	mes of witness	ses:		- Allenter	appearance of the second secon
)escribe an	v information v	vhich could	be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or protection again	st claims by
oun-	ference by oth				
			e dine in a little and a little	with the state of	2)
ann paradition mariner were			and the state of t		, and the second
	- annon	***************************************		- Allemania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania della compania de la compania de la compania della compan	
			1 ACUM		
				индер Дентина	полиния на
}					<i>I</i> :
If more spa	ce is needed, t	ise the		Foreman!	/
everse side)			6 1	
/94			Minus	10-11	APC0000967

	Tues	hy		DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 2-2	6-13
Job No.		Job Nam	e and Location: Craig R	lanch f	ark.		
Weather -	A.M. Su	nny		Temperature	- A.M.	370	F
'Veather -	P.M. Su	nuly i	l.l.udv	Temperature	- P.M.	610	F
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. subco	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WOR	RK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	- A	- 1		
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Move	+ clear	1 UD ma	tenal
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	shelv	es a Ca	11 044 (ion nexp
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	Mount	MPZ	+ 119ht	ing 1
12679	NV01	0	Omar Diaz	contag	for in	skate p	or K restra
		The state of the s		Grout	+ clean	u up vau	Hs-coll
					aults u	Jesp Down	ed. Lusta
	ne-punkt.	<u> </u>	and the state of t	F7 s	conce	lights a	Small
	*	,		picnic	A. I	trures, Den	
				to pre	0	hop. Dend	1
"				backe	C. lean	up Tras	2N 4
7	*			mater	al.		- V _e pponing
						ili de la companione	
Vas there a	ny shortage of	tools or ma	aterials?	Yes		If yes, explain:	
Vere there	any visitors on	the job?	- Alexandra - Alex	Yes	(No))	If yes, who?	TOTAL PROPERTY.
old you da	any extra work	7		Yes	(No)	If yes, describe	
Manhours:						who for and to	tal
Vere there	any accidents	on the job?	· Michigany ·	Yes	(No)	If yes, give cor	nplete details,
ncluding na	mes of witness	ies:	e Haumil			omi omio	
			be valuable in recovering costs	via claime or n	rotection again	ast claims by	
V		rinch could	ne Adinante in Lecovering costs	The Atmitted of b			
			ors, etc.:		A		1.1
	ference by oth		ors, etc.:	- 3hrs	to cl		vaults.
		er contract	7	1 11	s arous	nd vanlts	, excess
Vaulter	s, were	er contract	an Apro poure	1 11	s arous	ed vanits	yout.
Vau H	s, were	er contract	an Apro poure	dicollar	s arous	ed vanits	yout.
Vaulter	s, were	er contract	an Apro poure	dicollar	s arous	ed vanits	yout.
Maultanter	ference by oth s, were etc. fe eptic 2 6	er contract	an Apro poure	dicollar	s arous	ed vanits	, excess

1	1.1.1	nesd	ast.	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 2-27-13
Job No.	61112	Job Nan	ne and Location:	Dala Pak	
	61113		Craig f	Temperature - A.M.	37° F
Weather 'Veather		Sunn		Temperature - P.M.	6/° F
	is always			Manager Ave it	- пиници
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. SUBCC	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	1 1 11 1	
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Install lig	ht tixtures at
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	Small picnic	5 ructures, Mount
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	phone board	at skate park
12679	NV01	Ø	Omar Diaz	restroom. Ins	la CT's in
				MS4 +MS6 8	witchgraf. Termina
		Wh.		transtormers	in MS4, Rough
				in conduit is	n precast walls
				at Rockway.	Clean up scrap
				wire & send	material to pretal
)				dept. Kretab	halts for skate
				park. Clean u	is office trailer.
					1
Was there	any shortage of	tools or m	aterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Were there	any visitors on	the job?		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
4	HAVE THE PARTY OF				-
Did you do Manhours:	any extra work	?		Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
Were there	any accidents	on the lob?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	ames of witness		in the state of th		
D (1)		Alah saula	he valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or protection agains	t claims by
	rference by oth			L L	
oanata, inte			, lama		p. on light pole
base	, local	ed o	it small picuics		ide.
	- 4		, transmitted and transmitted		4.
				To 0	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
1			It is a second of the second o	(1)	
1				$ \wedge$ \wedge	1
(If more spa reverse side	ace is needed, (use the		Foreman:	1
5/94				4-41	APCO000969
				111	

-	Thurs	day		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 2-28-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nar	ne and Location:	Parch Park	
Weather -		knny	- Crang 1	Temperature - A.M. 4	3° F
Veather	P.M. SUN	NVI		Temperature - P.M. 6	6° F
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. SUBCC	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Kull wire +	o skate park
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	Kamada's an	d terminate.
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	Terminate win	res in lighting
12679	NV01	8	Omar Diaz	control cabin	et + S Kate Aik
		- 1 L		panel at res	troom. Make up
	•		and the state of t	skate pack p	ull posses. Trench
				4 install pue	at score boards.
				Install flags	+ risers at
	*			pull boxes	to, avoid damage
				+ being buri	ed. retablight
	*			fixtures.	
Was there a	any shortage of	f tools or m	aterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Were there	any visitors on	the job?	A	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Did you do	any extra work	?	application of the second of t	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:					who for and total
Were there	any accidents	on the job	?	Yes (No.)	If yes, give complete details,
	ames of witnes		anna da		
Degreibe er	v information	which coul	d be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or protection agains	t claims by
	rference by oth			, , , , , ,	1
	1 .		4 6	maged light	pole base a
eas	F, side	ALG	nic structure	- New crash	Lap will have to
he c	ordered.	17	inspection on Contract	Centry link, pull needs to be	boxes for collars
Plin	ila I	spects d b	etore wire wi	I be pulled to	phone board
	olinia minimumanananananananananananananananananana		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		1 2
(If more spa	ice is needed,	use the	100 N	Foreman)	4
reverse side)			K-B	August
5/94				1 1	APC0000970

I	1.			DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 3-1-13
Job No.	61112	Job Nan	ne and Location:	lanch Park	
I I	AM	unny	Craig K	Temperature - A.M.	4/0 F
Weather -		uny	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Temperature - P.M.	160 F 150 F
)_=====			NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	1 500 (11)	
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	lay out tre	lis columns at
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	skate park, for	or holes to be
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	cut out by	Iron workers, for
12679	NV01	8	Omar Diaz	light fixture	So lay out +
		7.6		install tixtur	1 11 11
				restrooms Ma	ke up pull boxes.
				at skate par	K. Call tof
	9			inspection or	~ \\
				picnic struct	1 4 1 1
			- I	Clean up tha	SN 4 SITE Trucks
<u>} </u>					- Company of the Comp
Was there a	ny shortage of	tools or m	aterials?	Yes (No))	If yes, explain:
	• 1				*
Were there	any visitors on	the job?		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Did you do	any extra work?	<u></u>	A STATE OF THE STA	Yes No	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:	4				who for and total
	*				If yes, give complete details,
	any accidents o	and the same	W	Yes No	it yes, give complete details,
including na	mes of witness	es:		under S. D. Handler	
Describe an	y information w	hich could	i be valuable in recovering costs	s via claims or protection agains	st claims by
	ference by othe				nicolis alla alla alla alla alla alla alla a
	- Qué pote del minimo		o amore with the control of the cont		52
					· Annual
***************************************				-i	- Autobar y Autobar y
			MINISTER TO THE PROPERTY OF TH		
3 =					
1			3	Δ	
7					#
(if more spa- reverse side	ce is needed, u)	se the		Foreman	6
5/94				1 4	APC0000971

5,101	Monda	V		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 3-4-13
Job No.	41110	Job Nam	e and Location:	L Q.K	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	01113	1	Craig B	Temperature - A.M. 43	5° F
Weather -		11 YAN	Windy	Temperature - A.M. 43 Temperature - P.M. 73	
Veather -		1 . Jan	-7	Temperature - r.m. 77	
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIP	TION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	.04 _	
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Make up wi	res in skate
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	park pull bo	xes. Install
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	sconce lights	at large pienie
2679	NV01	8	Omar Diaz	structures . In	stall puc for
		- v %.	4:	score boards +	adjust pull boxe
	L.u. monunquu		The control of the co	to grade. Uni	
				and codweld 3	#4 ground for
				score boards, 5	et pull box
	•			in rose garde	N. Commission
			and the second second	Muson lights	-all good + Test
	ŧ			Clean trucks	, repaired tail
				lights + oil ch	lange truck bb.
Vas there.a	any shortage of	tools or m	aterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Mara thara	any visitors on	the lab?	In the second second	(Yes) No	If yes, who? Gary's
	1		collahange + M	epair tail lights	1
Mo DI	any extra work		Q,	Yes (No	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:			, ,	And Annual Control	who for and total
Vere there	eny accidents	on the job?	in the state of th	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	ames of witness		у размения		to the same of the
	w information to	which could	l he valuable in recovering costs	via claims or protection against	claims by
	rference by oth			B 1 F	f V
diara, inte	Herenice by Juli	or solition	Musco	16 hts Cours	assigned - all passi
- Millorina				<u> </u>	si t
			man and the second seco		
			and the same of th		
1			-	HIGHE CONTRACTOR	Here the second
)	min.	- Transmin of the		\sim \sim	1
If more spa	ace is needed, (use the		Foreman:	Durane.
				K WAT	APC0000972
/94			1.		

Job No. 161113 Job Name and Location: Weather - A.M. SUMMY Temperature - A.M. 18° F WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Number Craft Hours Name 1838 99 8 Ray Prietze Make up out how at skate 1730 10 8 Mark Smith porks. Install lockable hand 12079 10 8 Charles Wooten hole covers on light poles. 2679 NVO1 8 Omax Diaz Clean out fiber out boxes and identify strives. Pre-tab Treelis lights for skate park. Clean up trucks.		1.00	sday	1	DAILY JUD	HEPUKI	Date 3-5	-13
Weather - A.M. Sunty Temperature - P.M. 75° F Work FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Number Craft Hours Name 1838 99 B Ray Prietze Make up all box at skete 1730 10 8 Mark Smith park. Install lockable hand 12079 10 8 Charles Weeten hale covers on light poles. 12679 NV01 8 Omar Diaz Clean out fiber out boxes and identity strings. Pre-tab Treelins lights for skate park. Clean up trucks. Who for and total Who do any extra work? Who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, discribe there any excidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details, nearther any excidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, interference by other contractors, etc.:	Job No. /	61113	Job Na	ne and Location:	James 6	2.K		-1
Temperature - P.M. 5 and Temperature - P.M. 75° F WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Number Craft Hours Name 1838 99 8 Ray Prietzel Plake up oul bek at skate 1730 10 8 Mark Smith park . Instell lockable hand 12079 10 8 Charles Wooten have covers on light pales. 12679 WV01 8 Omax Diaz Clean out fiver oul boxes and releasing strings for skate park. Clean up trucks. Ves there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any violators on the job? Ves there any accidents on the job? Ves there are protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, sto.:	Weather	AM	Samuel	- Graig I	Temperature		480	₹ F*
North FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Number Craft Hours Name 1838 99 8 Ray Prietzel Make up oul bek at skale 1730 10 8 Mark Smith park. Instell lockable houd 12079 10 8 Charles Wasten hale covers on light pales. 12679 NVO1 8 Omar Diez Clean out fiber oul boxes and release for skale park. Clean up trucks. Clean up trucks. Who If yes, explain: Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total and our or space is needed, use the Improe space is needed, use the Foremas:		P.M. 5	unny	· ·	Temperature	e - P.M.	750	F
Number Craft Hours Name 838 99 8	3		6	ONTRACTORS)	LOCATION	I AND DESCR	IPTION OF WO	RK PERFORMED
1730 10 8 Mark Smith oark. Install lockable hand 12079 10 8 Charles Wooten hale covers on light poles. 12679 NVO1 8 Omar Diez. Clean out fiber oull boxes and identify strings, fre fab. Trellis lights for shale park. Clean up trucks. Get there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Who for and total fore there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total fore there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, reluding names of witnesses: escribe eny information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.:	Number	Craft	Hours	Name				1 1
As there any chortage of tools or materials? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Yes (no) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (no) If yes, give complete details, teluding names of witnesses: Secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.:	1838	99	emire Action	Ray Prietze	Make	up pu	l box q	t skate
As there any visitors on the job? Wood any extra work? Were there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Word there ary accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Word there ary accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Word there ary accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, who for and total Word there are accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, who for and total For there are accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, who for and total For there are yes contractors, etc.:	1730	10	8	Mark Smith	park.	Insta	Il lockak	le hand
and relatify strings fresh Toeslis I also for skate ports. Clean up trucks. Clean up trucks. If yes, explain: Vere there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, teluding names of witnesses: Sescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.:	12079	10		Charles Wooten	hole 1	covers y	on light	poles.
Trellis Lights for Skate park. Clean up trucks. Ves No If yes, explain: Vere there any visitors on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, totalding names of witnesses: Secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs vis claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.:	12679	NV01	8	Omar Diaz	Clean	out f	iber pul	looxes
Trellis Letts for SKate park. Clean up frucks. Clean up frucks. Vere there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Anhours: Vere there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, including names of witnesses: Verescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.:				\$ 5	and 1	dentity	strives	r. Kretab
Were there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, including names of witnesses: Pescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.:					Trellis	lights	fer ska	le park.
Were there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, including names of witnesses: Pescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.:					Clean	up tru	eKs.	11 dr
Were there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, neluding names of witnesses: Pescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by thers, interference by other contractors, etc.:						**	*	
Were there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, neluding names of witnesses: Pescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by thers, interference by other contractors, etc.:						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Were there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, neluding names of witnesses: Pescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by thers, interference by other contractors, etc.:								
Were there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, neluding names of witnesses: Pescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by thers, interference by other contractors, etc.:					3 :			······································
Were there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, neluding names of witnesses: Pescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by thers, interference by other contractors, etc.:			3.			***	·	17.
Id you do any extra work? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total fere there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, reluding names of witnesses: Pescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by thers, interference by other contractors, etc.: If more space is needed, use the Foreman:	Was there a	ny shortage of	tools or m	naterials?	Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:	
fanhours: Who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, reluding names of witnesses: Vescribe any Information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by thers, interference by other contractors, etc.: If more space is needed, use the Foreman:	Were there	any visitors on	the job?	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	- Harris
fanhours: Vere there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, including names of witnesses: Vescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by thers, interference by other contractors, etc.: If more space is needed, use the Foreman:	Did you do	any extra work?	,		Yes	(No)	If yes, describ	a what it was,
rescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by thers, interference by other contractors, etc.: If more space is needed, use the Foreman:	Manhours:		THE STATE OF THE S			and the state of t	who for and to	tal
rescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by thers, interference by other contractors, etc.: If more space is needed, use the	Were there	any accidents o	n the Job	7	Yes	· (No)	If yes, give co	nplete details,
thers, interference by other contractors, etc.: Foreman: Fore	Including na	mes of witness	es:	and the second second			<u></u>	- Albien - Handrick
thers, interference by other contractors, etc.: Foreman: Fore	Dancella en	v information w	hich coul	d be valuable in recovering costs	via claims or p	protection again	st claims by	
f more space is needed, use the					Winter	- House Committee		
f more space is needed, use the		1			- indute-un			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		- Pa	10.000 mm.	approximate to the second of t		ununa		
	TE JAMAN STANK	1	101111111111111111111111111111111111111	a companies)-	umen.		*
	- Air - Air			pulsaria summer				
)			4	α	1	1	
	(If more spa reverse side	ce is needed, u	se the		Foreman:		1	*
/94 APCO000973	5/94				1-	- W/ /		Manuel Statustili

	1.101	neso	21	DAILY JOB HEP	ORT	Date 3-6-	13
Job No. 1	1	Job Nar	ne and Location:	1 0 1	(mini nin	
	61113	<u> </u>	Craig t	Temperature - A.N	1. 46	0	F
Weather -	A.M. S.	nuyl	- Serialishan	Temperature - P.M			F
7				Marie Transport		the state of the s	
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. SUBCC	ONTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND	DESCRIPT	TON OF WORK F	PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	1 1 1	1 1	11 1	1 1 1
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Install	locke	ble han	d hole
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	covers o	n lia	ht poles.	Instal
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	puc at so	core boo	and tead	dweld
12679	NV01	8	Omar Diaz	grounds,	Inspec	tion on s	Switch
		18%		gent + 1	ionie.	panels.	ull_
				wire to	water	teature	lights +
				set pull.	box. /	Attend 9	LOOTIN
				Submeet	ing in	Apos tr	ailer,
	8				V		annora constituium nimenum
			· ·			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Ÿ						
)				*			
Mas there s	iny shortage of	tools or m	naterials?	Yes (No	<u> </u>	if yes, explain:	<u> Тріонородії</u>
		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ς	San ann	
Were there	any visitors on	the job?	manageria (respectively)	Yes ([*] N	9/	If yes, who?	
Did you do	any extra work	?	\$`	Yes No		lf yes, describe wh	at it was,
Manhours:	4					who for and total	iniano livera
Mara thaya	any accidents	on the lab	2	Yes No	3) —	If yes, give comple	te details,
	ames of witness		ana, jamanana ya i Silinin .				
			1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		лирин на
			d be valuable in recovering costs	via claims or protecti	lon against c	laims by	
others, inte	rference by oth	er contrac	tors, etc.:	0000	814	an us Anton	le
	1 0		VIS NICH	pections + MSG.	on ge	ar + pane	,v-3
Dass	ea. Ke	cerved	tags for MS4	11198	<u> </u>		
				- Indiana y			
- time	3						
2 - Armini							
			- Annual Control of the Control of t			1	
If more spa	ice is needed, u	ise the	*	Foreman:	14	1	
reverse side	e)			1	1	1	
5/94				4	11	The state of the s	

1	1/2 00	day		DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 3-7-13
Job No. /	1 1110	Job Nam	e and Location:) and f	ark.	A.
			Craig K	Temperature		46° F
Weather -	A.M. SI	adul	дири	Temperature	- P.M.	66° F
		i	NTRACTORS)			- Annualities -
		Hours	Name	LOCATION	AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Repair	1 4 10	place had hallos
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	IN F	1 /19h	t pole Install
4-24-00-4	10	8	Charles Wooten	lockab	1 4	ndhole covers in
12079	NVO1	8	10 N.		oles, I	install ove for
12679	WVOL	9	Omar Viaz	10.11	0	re + pull wire
		•%		Li C	teatus entrel	plaza trellis
		-	1000	11 14		Plaza Henris
				hents	1	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
	5.					www.more.minimilitiesississis
				- Andrews		
	- unionit		- X	,,,,,		pour en annual de la company d
<u>}</u>	7	по поминия			λ	vententi tene tuntunia.
j						Succession State of the State o
Was there a	iny shortage of	tools or m	aterials?	Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:
Were there	any visitors on l	the job?	dans to the second seco	Yes	(1/49)	If yes, who?
old vou do	any extra work?		And the state of t	Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:	any cana non					who for and total
Were there	any accidents o	n the job?	, mentinamente e mentinamente e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Yes	(No)	If yes, give complete details,
4.00	ames of witness		No.			подрава.
Describe an	y information w	hich could	l be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or p	protection agai	nst claims by
	rference by othe					
						*
			The second secon			and the same of th
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			A STATE OF THE STA		411111111	de de la constante de la const
1			t.			
06 more rec	ice is needed, u	se the	ales to fine	Foreman:	11	
everse side	e)	ina ma		1		
5/94					1 11	APC0000975

	L.	1-1		DAILY JOE	REPORT	Date 3-8-13
Job No. 1	1	Job Nan	ne and Location:	0 1 6	1.0	
I I	61113	2 1	- Craig 1	Temperature	arh .	43° F
Weather -	P.M.	Kain Loin	Maria - Andreas	Temperature		55° F
		-11-17	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION	J AND DESCE	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORM
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	Location	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
1838	99	8.	Ray Prietzel	Insta	211 100	Kable covers
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	in la	ht pole	s. Make up pul
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	Doxes	+ instal	Il flags + marker
12679	NV01	g	Omar Diaz	to id	entity	pull boxes to
		w.10	*	avoid	dama	4.1 0 1 .
		L		strut	tor lo	ht tixtures in
	uniminal i Aurija unimina			sports	plaza	restroom. Justa
				puc it	of han	d dryers in
				restr	DOWLS	*
						The standard
	4 .					
	API	· · ·				
	1				(No)	If yes, explain:
Was there a	ny shortage of	tools or m	aterials?	Yəs	(No)	n yes, explain.
Were there	any visitors on	the job?		Yes	(No)	If yes, who?
Did you do i	any extra work?		3	Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:			Kingania.		3	who for and total
Vere there	any accidents o	n the lob?	у манда.	Yes	(No)	If yes, give complete details,
	mes of witness		wignumujumi). 4 mileminin			un
		h.K., h	be valuable in recovering cos	te via claime or r	rotection again	nst claims by
	y information w ference by othe		ors, etc.:		. 1	4 1
	Sunnumin		Slippe	ry coud	itions.	on site due
to	Pain,		1 4	F	энч	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Auto			Annual An	the summer of th	••••	
			anning and the same and the sam			
			The second secon		namon	
		mine - Locumy In-	2 American	-	711	9
)						- Annual - A
If more spa	ce is needed, u	se the	,	Foreman:	Life	

Weather - A.M. S. J. A.N. Temperature - P.M. 72° F Weather - P.M. SULAN TEMPERATURE - P.M. 72° F Worther - P.M. SULAN TEMPERATURE - P.M. 72° F WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Sumber Craft Hours Name LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFOR	1	n 1	i.		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 3-11-13
Weather - A.M. S. J. A.N. Temperature - P.M. 72° F Weather - P.M. SULAN TEMPERATURE - P.M. 72° F Worther - P.M. SULAN TEMPERATURE - P.M. 72° F WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Sumber Craft Hours Name LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFOR	Job No. j	1	Job Nar		100	V III
Vestere any violators on the job? Were there there there there any violators on the job? Were there th	1			· Craig f		<i>C</i> 0
Weather P.M. SURNOY WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Sumber Craft Hours Name LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED Where the sum of t		A.M. S	MANY			The same of the sa
Sumber Craft Hours Name 838 99 8 Ray Prietze Install unistrut for lights in 1730 10 8 Mark Smith sports plaza restroem Install 1730 10 8 Mark Smith sports plaza restroem Install 1730 10 8 Mark Smith sports plaza restroem Install 1730 10 8 Mark Smith sports plaza restroem Install 1730 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers in 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers in 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8 Charles Weeten lockable handkale covers for 1740 10 8		- meganene	1	and a substitute of the substi	Temperature - P.M. 7,	
1838 99 8 Ray Prictzel Install unistrict for hights in 1730 10 8 Mark Smith sports aloza restroom. Install 12079 10 8 Charles Weaten lockable hand hate covers in 12679 NVOL 8 Omar Diax light poles. Fre fab covers for 12615 lights. Install 6" conduits for Chalo road NV energy runs. T+M well for April 1970. Were there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Yes (No) If yes,	WORK F	ORCE (INCL	subcc	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIP	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
1730 10 8 Mark Smith sports alaza rest reem. Install 12079 10 8 Charles Westen lockable handhole covers in 12679 NVO1 8 Omar Diaz light poles, fre fah cores for 12679 NVO1 8 Omar Diaz light poles, fre fah cores for 1268 Illows. Install 6" conduits for Chaig road NV energy runs. T+M welk for Apro. 18 Hora any shortage of tools or materials? Yes (No) If yes, explain: 18 Yes there any visitors on the folt? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total who for and total light energy accidents on the folt? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, who for and total light energy accidents on the folt? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, who for and total light energy accidents on the folt? 18 Yes find one of the folt of the folt of the following names of witnesses: 18 Yes for the energy accidents on the folt? 18 Yes for the following names of witnesses: 18 Yes for the fo	Number	Graft	Hours	Name	- Company	
Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere	838	99		1 1 1	Install ynisti	rut for lights in
Very there any visitors on the job? Very there any accidents on the job? Very there any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.: Clean up there is needed, use the everse side) If more space is needed, use the everse side) APCONDISTT	1730	10	-	Mark Smith	sports plaza re	ist reem. Install
Conducts for Craig road Wenergy runs. The work for Apro. Very there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Very there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Anniours: 24 Los fall 6" 6" conducts for Numbers of Craig Coad for Apro. Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, neturing names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by theirs, interference by other contractors, etc.: Clean us french first pure for Apro. If more space is needed, use the everse side) APCONDIST.	12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	lockable hand	hole covers in
Conducts for Chalo road — We energy rums. T+M work To Apro. Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Yes (No) If yes, explain: Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Apronneys: 2 + Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details, Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details, If yes, give complete details, If yes, give complete details, Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, Who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, Who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, Who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, If yes, describe any indicates the yes, Yes (No) I	12679	NVOI	8	Omar Diaz	light poles. Pre	tab covers for
Conducts for date read the second of the sec					Trellis lights	Install 6
Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.: Clean up trench turstill puc for Accidents of the pure there is a claim to the pure the pure there is a claim to the pure					conduits for	Chaig road -
Vas there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, who? Ves No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total who for and total who for and total yers there any accidents on the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total yers there any accidents on the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total yers there any accidents on the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total yers there any accidents on the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total yers there are any accidents on the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total yers there are any accidents on the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total yers there are any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total yers there are any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total yers, describe what it was, who for and total yers there are any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, explain: Yes No If yes, explain				-	NV energy 1	uns. T+M work
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Yes (No) If yes, who? Yes (No) If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total who for and total yes there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total yes there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, not the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, not the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total yes, give complete details, not there are any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total yes, give complete details, not the property of the property o		war.		121	for Apro.	
Vere there any visitors on the job? Ananhours: 24 Linstell 6"6" conduits for Nivenerou at Crais Coad - for Acon Construction. Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by theres, interference by other contractors, etc.: Clean up trench + Instell our for Accident and Total Crais and Total and Total Accident and Total		3				Call and the second
Vere there any visitors on the job? Ananhours: 24 Linstell 6"6" conduits for Nivenerou at Crais Coad - for Acon Construction. Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by theres, interference by other contractors, etc.: Clean up trench + Instell our for Accident and Total Crais and Total and Total Accident and Total						·
Vere there any visitors on the job? Ananhours: 24 Linstell 6"6" conduits for Nivenerou at Crais Coad - for Acon Construction. Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by theres, interference by other contractors, etc.: Clean up trench + Instell our for Accident and Total Crais and Total and Total Accident and Total)					- Jain
Vere there any visitors on the job? Ananhours: 24 Linstell 6"6" conduits for Nivenerou at Crais Coad - for Acon Construction. Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by theres, interference by other contractors, etc.: Clean up trench + Instell our for Accident and Total Crais and Total and Total Accident and Total	AU-1				!	
Vere there any visitors on the job? Ves (No) If yes, who? Ves No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total who for and total who for and total there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.: Clean up trench this live for the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.: Clean up trench this live for the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection. Appendix of the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the	Was there	ny chortage o	f tools or n	naterials?	Yes (No.)	If yes, explain:
If more space is needed, use the everse side) No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total who for and total who for and total who for any accidents on the job? Postal 6 6 8 conducts for NV energy of Crais read for Apon Construction. No If yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by eithers, interference by other contractors, etc.: Clean up french fustall puc for Apon NV energy freget ID# 188535 - af Craig read. NV energy freget ID# 188535 - af Craig read. APCO000977	was mera,		r (ddia ar ii			
who for and total Annoyrs: 24 Enstall 6"6" conduits for Nveneray at Crais road for Ancon Construction. Vere there any accidents on the job? Pescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: Clean us trench t install out for Accidence of the protect o	Were there	any visitors or	the job?	*	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
who for and total Annoyrs: 24 Enstall 6"6" conduits for NV energy at Crais road -for Ancon Construction. Vere there any accidents on the job? Pescribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: Clean us trench + Install puc for Accidence of Crais of		unoin-	- Anna -		ZVas No	If yes describe what it was.
Foreman: Proposition Prop		any extra work	۲?	water and the seminated of	(Tes) No	
Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: Clean up trench + Install puc for Asc.	1	d7		A C & MU nugar	at Come sound -+	0 6 1
Describe any Information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.: Clean up trench + Instell out for Asc.		any accidents		15 TAN 10 VENETAS	Yes V (No)	
If more space is needed, use the everse side) APCO000977	including na	ames of witnes	ses:	THE THE PARTY OF T		um dusame 14
If more space is needed, use the everse side) APCO000977		on todayon water	which coul	d ha valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or protection agains	t claims by
NV evergy - Project ID# 188536 - at Craig rood: If more space is needed, use the everse side) APCO000977	Describe ar	of oronge by at	her contrac	tors etc.:	on us trench t	Install ouc for Aser
If more space is needed, use the everse side) APCO000977	4 1 1	nergy -		1-7-1-10000	A STATE OF THE STA	
everse side) APCO000977						
everse side) APCO000977				- which are a second as a	High the second	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
everse side) APCO000977			uniii vi		specific control contr	
everse side) APCO000977	}			augi augi augi augi augi augi augi augi	pr A'	
everse side) APCO000977				photo it in the second		
APCO000977			use the		Foreman:)
	5/94				F A	APCO0009/7

	Tuesd	oil		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 3-12-	13
Job No.	61113	Job Na	me and Location:	Onl Pak	- Halland Control of the Control of	
		Vana	Craig !	Temperature - A.M.	520	F
Weather · 'Veather ·	P.M. 5	unny	-0	Temperature - P.M.	790	F
		1	ONTRACTORS)			
				LOCATION AND DESC	CRIPTION OF WORK PE	ERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	1111	611 11	1
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Lustall loc	Kable handl	ole
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	covers on	light poles.	Tough
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	in handdry	ers + outlets	IN
126791	MVOI	8	Omar Diaz	baseball rest	room olumba	ig che
				Install 6"	pre for N	W.
nisht -		95		energy run	1 0.	road.
	4			CIUI		1
	······································			Chean 40	I rash +ma	terral
					- 111 E	
				<u> </u>	and the second s	
	2					
			*	*	3.000	1.7
	ny shortage of	tanla as a	natavialež	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:	
ras there, a	iny shorrage or	tudia of ii	(accriaio)			
ere there	any visitors on	the job?		Yes (No	If yes, who?	
ld vou do	any extra work	2	and the second s	(Yes) No	If yes, describe what	it was,
lanhours:	18	NV	energy run on	Craw read	who for and total	minney V
			. 47	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete	details,
	any accidents mes of witness		April Hills	(63)		
		***************************************	munumis — Intain — moi	4		
			l be valuable in recovering costs	via claims or protection agai	nst claims by	
hers, inter	ference by oth	er contrac	tors, etc.:			
			The state of the s		k .	
			uning.		minimizer = 10gg	
			,	alintatura and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a		
			Lace) *	- Company of the state of the s	alm
)			Section Control of the Control of th		A. 1	
			y t	7		
f more spa	ce is needed, (ise the		Foreman:	11)	
				1	A APCOO	00978
94			,	1 /		

	1110-14	ACA W	1		Date 3-13-13
Job No.	161113	Job Nai	ne and Location:	Panch Park	
Weather		<u> </u>	Craig 1	Temperature - A.M.	52° F
'Veather		Sunny		Temperature - P.M.	52° F 82° F
		-			
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. SUBCC	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORM
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	1	13 11 11 11 11
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Install loc	Rable handhole
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	covers on h	old poles. Instal
12079	10	8.	Charles Wooten	6" ove for	NV eyergy
12679	NVOI	8	Omar Diaz	run on Cre	sig road, Kenn
			ro I	bolleras at (Lommunity merde
		w42.		Show won	workers holes
	3			to be cut	out on Trelliss.
				Clean vo	trash
	*				
			,	·	Atomytic Williams
	1 47			ju	N A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	-1			н	
					- Annia
	73.20 . 00.00	The Control of the Control		Vac Ma	if yes evaluin
as there a	iny shortage of	tools or m	aterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
	ny shortage of any visitors on		aterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain: If yes, who?
ere there	any visitors on	the job?	aterials?		
/ere there		the job?	aterials?	Yes (No)	if yes, who?
dere there did you do anhours:	any visitors on any extra work	the job?	on Crain road	Yes (No) (Yes) No	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
d you do anhours:	any visitors on any extra work	the job? ?	on Crain road	Yes (No)	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was,
id you do a lanhours:	any visitors on any extra work we way of any accidents of mes of witness	the job? ? WM in the job? ses:	on Craig road	Yes (No) Yes (No)	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details,
id you do a lanhours: NY E fere there a cluding na	any visitors on any extra work we would the second of the second any accidents of the second of the	the job? ? AN ion the job? ses:	on Craig road be valuable in recovering costs	Yes (No) Yes (No)	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details,
id you do a lanhours: NY E fere there a cluding na	any visitors on any extra work we way of any accidents of mes of witness	the job? ? AN ion the job? ses:	be valuable in recovering costs	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) via claims or protection again	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details,
dere there id you do a lanhours: W/ E/ fere there is cluding na escribe any thers, inter	any visitors on any extra work we would the second of the second any accidents of the second of the	the job? ? on the job? ses: which could er contract	be valuable in recovering costs	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) via claims or protection again	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details, ast claims by
id you do a lanhours: Vere there a couding na escribe anothers, interested	any visitors on any extra work the visit of witness of	the job? ? On the job? ses: which could er contract	be valuable in recovering costs ors, etc.: Rems	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) via claims or protection again	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details,
dere there id you do a lanhours: N Ere there cluding na escribe any thers, inter	any visitors on any extra work the visit of witness of	the job? ? on the job? ses: which could er contract	be valuable in recovering costs ors, etc.: Rems	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) via claims or protection again	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details, ast claims by
id you do sanhours: // E // Fere there coluding na escribe and thers, inter	any visitors on any extra work the visit of witness of	the job? ? On the job? ses: which could er contract	be valuable in recovering costs ors, etc.: Rems	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) via claims or protection again	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details, ast claims by
id you do a lanhours: Vere there a couding na escribe anothers, interested	any visitors on any extra work the visit of witness of	the job? ? On the job? ses: which could er contract	be valuable in recovering costs ors, etc.: Rems	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) via claims or protection again	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details, ast claims by
id you do a lanhours: Vere there a couding na escribe anothers, interested	any visitors on any extra work the visit of witness of	the job? ? On the job? ses: which could er contract	be valuable in recovering costs ors, etc.: Rems	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) via claims or protection again	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details, ast claims by
id you do a lanhours: WY Every there is cluding na escribe and there, interesting the control of the control o	any visitors on any extra work Neva U any accidents of witness y information w ference by oth A Ce is needed, u	the job? ? On the job? pes: which could be contract I M S D S	be valuable in recovering costs ors, etc.: Remain the set ways set ways set ways and NV en	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) via claims or protection again	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details, ast claims by
id you do a lanhours: WY Every there is cluding na escribe and there, interested in the control of the control	any visitors on any extra work Neva U any accidents of witness y information w ference by oth A Ce is needed, u	the job? ? On the job? pes: which could be contract I M S D S	be valuable in recovering costs ors, etc.: Remain the set ways set ways set ways and NV en	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) via claims or protection again to high In eigy trench.	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details, ast claims by

Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Was there any visitors on the job? We have just here it is a stream of the job? We have just here it is partied which seals and including names of withereses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs vis claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: This parties and NV Energy of the case of the parties o		Thurs.	Jan		DAILY JOB REPOR	T Date	3-14-13
Weather - P.M. Sunny Temperature - P.M. 88° F WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Number Craft Hours Name 1838 99 8 Ray Prietzel Jay out lights on Central 1730 10 8 Mark Smith plaza Trestlis so holes or 1730 10 8 Charles Wooten be ant in steel over rough 1730 10 8 Omar Diaz in a twitter feature and b hall restroom. NV energy IN spection at Crais road. In Your part Schedules at a Switch gear. Install breakers IN M2A Dr. Jay K. Signage. Was there any viditors on the job? Were there any viditors on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Were there an	Job No.	6/11/2	Job Nar		Park Park	,1	
Vesther-P.M. Sanay/ WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM Number Craft Hours Name 1838 99 8 Ray Prietzel Jay out lights on Centra 1730 10 Mark Smith plaza Trellis so holes or 1730 10 Mark Smith plaza Trellis so holes or 1730 10 Mark Smith plaza Trellis so holes or 1730 10 Mark Smith plaza Trellis so holes or 1730 10 Mark Smith plaza Trellis so holes or 1730 10 Mark Smith plaza Trellis so holes or 1740 10 8 Charles Wooten be out in steel puc rough 1740 10 8 Omar Diaz in a twater teature and be 1740 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Worther	-AM S	1	Uraig I	Temperature - A.M.	540	F
WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Number Craft Hours Name 1838 99 8 Ray Prietzel Jay out lights on Centra 1730 10 8 Mark Smith plaza Tredis so holes or 12079 10 8 Charles Wooten be out in steel over rough 12679 NVOL 8 Omar Diaz in a water feature and b 12679 NVOL 8 Omar Diaz in a water feature and b 1270 Jay Dealers Tredis Seature and b 1270 Jay Diaz In a water feature and b 1270 Jay Diaz In a		- P.M. 5wm	wy/			88	F
Number Crait Hours Name 1838 99 8 Ray Prietzel lay out lights on Centra 1730 10 8 Charles Wooten be ant in steel pur rough 12079 10 8 Charles Wooten be ant in steel pur rough 12679 NVOL 8 Omar Diaz in at water teature and b 12679 NVOL 8 Omar	- Irahim		1	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DES	SCRIPTION OF	WORK PERFORMED
Mast there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any violators on the job? More there any accidents on the job? More there any acciden	Number	Craft	Hours	Name	Location		
1730 10 8 Charles Wooten be and in steel pure rough 12679 NVO1 8 Omar Diaz in st water feature and b hall restrain. NV energy Inspection at Craig road. In Noed panel schedules at a switch gear. Install breakers in MS2A for fack signage. Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Were there any visitors on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (Ng) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by where, interference by other contractors, etc.: This pection of Craig Pour Concrete poured before modulate in specifical Can Descrete. Need concrete poured before modulate inspect the Can Descrete.	1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	lay out le	ghts e	in Central
Nas there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? We have join when the transport of the signages Note there any visitors on the job? We have join when the transport of the signages Note there any accidents on the job? We have join when the transport of the signages Note there any accidents on the job? We have join when the transport of the signages Note there any accidents on the job? Yes Note there are accidents on the job? Yes Note there are accidents on the job? Yes Note there are any accidents on the job? Yes Note there are accidents and the job?	1730	10	0	Mark Smith.	plaza Tre	Ilis so	holes can
Masthere any shortage of tools or materials? More there any visitors on the job? More there any extra work? More there any accidents on the job? More there any accidents on the job	12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	be out in	steel	ove rough
Nas there any shortage of tools or materials? Nore there any visitors on the job? Nore there any visitors on the job? Nore there any accidents on the job? Nore there any accidents on the job? Nore there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, explain: If yes, explain: Nore there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Nore there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, including names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: Inspection at Craix of NV Environment of the dance.	12679	MAOT	8	Omar Digz	in at water	er teate	ire and basi
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? No If yes, explain: Were there any visitors on the job? Yes No If yes, explain: Were there any visitors on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, not of yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: This pection of Chair A NV Encycloped Section of Chair A NV Ency					hall restroo	m. NV	energy 1
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? Manhaurs: Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Mere there any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: This paction, at Craia at NV Energy and the dance.					inspection of	ot Crain	road, Insta
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Were there any visitors on the job? Yes No If yes, explain: Were there any visitors on the job? We have the hore any visitors on the job? We have the hore any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, neture and interference by other contractors, etc.: The perfect of the horizontal and the horizontal accidence by other contractors, etc.: The perfect of the horizontal and the horizontal accidence by the contractors, etc.: The perfect of the horizontal and the horizontal accidence by other contractors, etc.: The perfect of the horizontal accidence by the contractors, etc.: The perfect of the horizontal accidence by the contractors, etc.: The perfect of the horizontal accidence by the contractors, etc.: The perfect of the horizontal accidence by the contractors, etc.: The perfect of the horizontal accidence by the contractors, etc.: The perfect of the horizontal accidence by the contractors, etc.: The perfect of the horizontal accidence by the contractors accidence by t					Typed pan	el sche	dules at all
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Were there any visitors on the job? Old you do any extra work? Wener there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? No If yes, explain: Who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, notuding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: This per them of Craia and NV Energy of the dance.						Lustall	breakers
Were there any visitors on the job? No If yes, who? Did you do any extra work? Wanhours: A No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: Yes No If yes, who? If yes, who? If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, who?				,	in MISZA	for Yarl	Signage.
Were there any visitors on the job? No If yes, who? Did you do any extra work? Wanhours: A No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: Yes No If yes, who? If yes, who? If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, who?				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Nere there any visitors on the job? No If yes, who? Old you do any extra work? Wanhours: A None of and total Nere there any accidents on the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Nere there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Nere there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: Yes No If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by Therefore, at Craid of NV Energy Can Descend, Need concrete poured before mandate inspection Can Descend, Need concrete poured before mandate inspection		3		×	s.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the same
Were there any visitors on the job? Did you do any extra work? We so No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: Therefore, at Craid of NV Energy of the dance.				Lanca de la constanta de la co			<u> </u>
Did you do any extra work? Manhours: A No lif yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No lif yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No lif yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No lif yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No lif yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No lif yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No lif yes, describe what it was, who for and total	Nas there a	iny shortage of	tools or ma	aterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, ex	plain:
Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, including names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: This pection, at Chair A. NV Energy of the done.	Nere there	any visitors on	the job?	A community of the second	Yes (No)	If yes, wh	107
Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, including names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: This pection, at Chair A. NV Energy of the done.	Did vou do	anv extra work	7	, Control	(Yes) No	If yes, de	scribe what it was,
nocluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: This pection, at Craid A. NV Energy of the Contract poured before mandicl inspect to can be done.		2		NV energy war		who for a	nd total
Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: This pection, at Craid A. NV Eneva	Vere there	any accidents	on the job?	V 2	Yes (No)	If yes, giv	re complete details,
others, interference by other contractors, etc.: Tuspection, at Craid ad. NV Energy run passed. Need concrete poured before mandiel inspectful oan be done.				a, the same support	- At-mania		
others, interference by other contractors, etc.: Tuspection, at Craid ad. NV Energy run parked. Need concrete poured before mandiel inspectful oun be done.	legoriha en	v laformation v	which could	be valuable in recovering costs	via claims or protection ag	ainst claims by	
run passed. Need concrete policed before mandiel inspectful can be done.						4	
can be done.		1		, Ins			NV Energy
)—————————————————————————————————————		The second secon		ed concrete po	wed between	mandie	Maper TAN
)—————————————————————————————————————	Dan	ble done	,				. ها پ
)—————————————————————————————————————						toritamental minima	
Example A)			1111, 200	- training the state of the sta		
Engage			-	- Annual Control of the Control of t		41	
everse side)			ise the		Foreman:	11/	
APC0000980	/94				Junt	11	APCO000980

	Fridas	1		DAILY JOE	REPORT	Date 3 -1	5-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nam	e and Location: Craig	Parch (ark .	Lamai Se II.	-19
Weather -		mus/	Stail 1	Temperature	a - A.M.	10	F
Veather -		nell		Temperature	e - P.M. 9	03	F
WORK F		1	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION	I AND DESCRIF	TION OF WOR	<pre>< PERFORME</pre>
Number	Craft	Hours	Name				
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Pull w	ire in	pase ball	estroom
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	Rough	in wall	at Roc	Kway
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	for Sk		rest room	M. Mour
2679	NVOI	8	Omar Diaz	lights	on rest	room wa	100
				ort en	ish + ma	tenal	***************************************
				T.	······································		
3		:	and the same of th		mannegamuyamanana.	*	
			- Anna Maria	r.			
	4.					Clair	
	•		A A January		*		nint manne
			-/		7		
as there a	ny shortage of	tools or ma	terials?	Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:	
ere there a	any visitors on	the job?		Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	
id vou do s	nny extra work	?	and the second s	Yes	(No)	If yes, describe v	/hat it was,
anhours:						who for and tota	
ere there a	ny accidents o	on the job?	* m tale (mm) (200)	Yes	(No)	If yes, give comp	lete details,
cluding na	mes of witness	es:		ansammer.	minitiganismi		
100	: I-f	tifah anuldi	pe valuable in recovering costs	via claims or pr	otection against	claims by	
	ference by oth				mariple - Aripro	Alan Palantunium name	
indio, andi			<u> </u>				
		www.miningaer		-,migne		- Halleston Halleston	
		ianama Ven	100				
		and the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	^	4	District Control	
f more spac	ce is needed, u	se the		Foreman!	Jan Barren)	
94				4	111	APC	0000981
4	3444				11	3,11, 37	

N	londar			DAILY JO	B REPORT	Date 3-18-13
Job No. /	61113	Job Na	me and Location:	Panala !	Park .	
Weather -		1	- Oraig i	Temperatur		5° F
Weather -	P.M. Suns	nny			e-P.M. 776	
,		1	ONTRACTORS)	LOCATIO	N AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	LOOATIO		
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Inst	. Il hand	hole covers on
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	Hight c	oles, Rou	gh in UG, at.
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	Ball F	relds. la	yout lights at
12679	NVOI	8	Omar Diaz	50015	Dlaza M	est room. Cloan
				up to	ash, Gn	to Rockway and
		*5		rough	in ska	te park walls
				Coul	(wall s	cours, level +
				set ou	11 boxes	In community
	٥			garden	to and	de.
	\$			4		
)	*		*	·		4
						Walland Co.
Was there s	ny shortage d	if tools or n	naterials?	Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:
was the co			, A			3V
Were there	any visitors o	n the job?	2	Yes	((No)	If yes, who?
Did you do	any extra wor	k?	The state of the s	Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:	* *		¥	- Common		who for and total
Were there	any accidents	on the job	?	Yes	(No)	If yes, give complete details,
including na	ames of witner	ses:	oper -			and the same and t
Describe en	v information	which coul	d be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or	protection agains	st claims by
others, inte	rference by ot	her contrac	tors, etc.:	www.		21
	, in				****	
- Minus			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			
			***************************************			***
<u>}-</u>			The state of the s	7		
Of more and	ice is needed,	tice the		Foreman:		1
(If more spa reverse side	e)	nsa me		1	16	ARCONODES
5/94				7	1110	APC0000982

-	Tuesda	1		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 3-19-13
Job No. /	61113	Job Nar	ne and Location:	Panel Park	
		1.	Craig F	Temperature - A.M.	78 F
Weather - 'Veather -	P.M. 544	inv	ulune up man dai	Temperature - P.M. 7	
		1	ONTRACTORS)	Minoria.	
				LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	101 1 -	- 11.1 6
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Dow strings	IN NV Energy
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	For Mandiel	inspection Seal
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	off conducts is	1 Switchgear +
12679	NVOI	8	Omar Diaz	Vaults. Insta	U risers at Kios
100011	111-3			101	filmer run at
		2/2			11 - M /A
				11-1	uilding, Make w
	-			pull boxos.	
				<u> </u>	
	. ·			3	Special Communication of the C
	Altr		•		
	8	e	1	t.	
-					
	www.y	1	Jan-arreit .		
Was there :	any shortage o	f tools or n	naterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
		11 1-10	**************************************	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Nere there	any visitors or	the Job?	n internal librarium.		:
Did you do	any extra work	(?	internation in the second seco	(Ýes) No	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:	· * *		The state of the s		who for and total
at in at in	any accidents	on the Joh	9	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	ames of witnes		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
-				5.0	t ulafore bu
Describe ar	ny information	which coul	d be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or protection agains	Claims by
others, inte	rference by ot	her contrac	Schedu	iled Mandrel u	with NV Energy
0	thursd-	y AV	discourant to the same of the		VI.
TAL	(MITTERS	1		S CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
1.5			1846U	www. " Dint - State	
	,,,				
	13) III III III III III III III III III I	-	a de la companya de l		would the state of
)	(3) II				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
)	en e		The second secon		
(If more spireverse sld	ace is needed,	use the		Foreman	7

1.1	-	Land		DAILY JO	B REPORT	Date 3	-20-13
Job No. /	edues	Job/Nar	ne and Location:)	0.4	1	
- 1	61113		Graig F		rach	- 70	·F
Weather -		loudy	. '	Temperatu		77°	F
Veather -		udy!	V Andrews	Temperatu		D. M. majar	
WORK FO	DRCE (INCL	. súbcc	ONTRACTORS)	LOCATIO	N AND DESC	RIPTION OF W	ORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name			1	1
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Mouri	t light	is mit	laza rest
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	Toom.	Wire	+ make	Jup light
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	Kough	Lin wa	lls at	Kockway.
12679	MAOT	8	Omar Diaz	Blow	उरामवड	in UG	1
			A suppose the supp	Atten	1 5	ub-mee	tivo.
		24/42		Seal, e	H 11	G. coud	uits, justa
	ž.			lahels	GUOS		elso lipe
				score	poarols	in- Pip	e restroom
	3			chase	power	at apost	s plaza.
	-1011			Clean	us tro	sh.	
	iv.				V.		

			activida?	Yes	(No)	If yes, expla	ain:
Was there a	ny shortage o	t tools or n	laterials		6		
Were there	any visitors o	n the job?		Yes	(No)	If yes, who	70
	any extra wor	7) Wagalana a maa	And the second s	Yes	(No)	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	ribe what it was,
Manhours:		Marian	2			who for and	i-total
Were there	any accidents	on the lob	?	Yes	(No)	If yes, give	complete details,
	mes of witne						
			A Line to the second of the	e via claime or	protection and	ainst claims by	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Describe ar	y information rference by of	which coul	d be valuable in recovering cost	o via cidniio Oi	L. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.	Allines .	
otners, inte	retence by or	nor contrac	and the second s			4	
			and the same same same same same same same sam	,,		~	
		•	- Annual Company	**************************************			
1			and the state of t		internal		
P					,	-1,-1	
1,			3	art was pro-	A	1	
(If more and	ice is needed	use the	anny manusing and a second	Foreman:	111		
reverse sid	e)	Mad IIIo		1		7	
5/94				pay !	7/1	-	APCO000984

	17/21	ivs da	A.	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 3-21-13
Job No.		Job Nan	ne and Location:	Parch Park	*
Weather -		Unny	914.01	Temperature - A.M.	<i>520</i> F
'Veather -	P.M. Sur	invi		Temperature - P.M.	79° F
,======================================		1	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DES	CRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craff	Hours	Name		
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Make up	lights at sports
1730	10	8	Mark Smith	ploza vest	room. Kepair light
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	pole of a	ommunity pardon
12679	NVOI	8	Omar Diaz	Kipe U.G.	at water teatur
				full wire	for lighting to
		16%		power of	central plaza +
	, de			Kioska M	landrel NV there
				of Craig	road,
	ia.			I Y	
					and the state of t
				6	
	a utimidir				8
			<u> </u>	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Was there.	any shortage o	f tools or m	aterials?	166 (119)	
Were there	any visitors or	the job?		Yes (No')	If yes, who?
		•	with the state of	(Yes) No	If yes, describe what it was,
Did you do Manhours:	any extra work	s c	NU Evergy	Mandrel	who for and total
Were there	any accidents	on the job	1 2/	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	ames of witnes		париятия н		
Describe a	ny information	which could	d be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or protection a	gainst claims by
others, inte	rference by ot	her contrac	tors, etc.:	1 6	- Work order comple
			Mande	el passed.	WOLV GUITT CONTIN
			×		
		1			
			AND THE STATE OF T	I The state of the	
	21				
	21	na litet sesam			7/
()i more sp	ace is needed,	use the		Foreman:	

[1]	,		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 3-22-13
Job No. 1/	Job Nar	ne and Location:	100	19
16111	3	Graig 1	Kaneh Mark .	44° F
	Bunny	y	Temperature - A.M. Temperature - P.M.	460 F 75° F
	Munin		remperature rank	/2
WORK FORCE (II	NCL. SUBCC	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number Craft	Hours	Name	_	HO HAI
1838 99	8	Ray Prietzel	Tustall was	1111110.
1730 10	8	Mark Smith	pull wire à	t ball tields +
12079 10	8	Charles Wooter	skate Dock	1 Maka up
12679 NVO	1 8	Omar Diaz	powel BBT	K, Kreitab restroo
		30	Mahts. Che	een up trash.
	iet.		Install light	its at Central
	4		Dhan Trelli	5.
			1.	y-Adm.
				again ange at a superior
		1.	-	
1		Primari Source Communication C	V.	
			- Andrews	i and a second s
	- Attack or o	notarials?	Yes (No)	if yes, explain:
Was there any shorta	ige of tools of the	liaterialo i		Acceptance of the second secon
Were there any visito	rs on the job?		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Did you do any extra	work?	1,00 - U ₂ - 1,011110100	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Y	who for and total
Were there any accid	lents on the job	7.	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
including names of w			- House of the second of the s	
		ld be valuable in recovering cos	ts via claims or protection agai	inst claims by
Describe any Informa others, interference 1	tion which coul	o pe valuable in recovering cos		
orners, interrerence i	C) One Connac			*
		The second secon		· (*)
÷			watering and the second	
			· Annu Annu - An	AUDITOR AUDITOR
7-		and the second s		01
			()	11/
(If more space is nee reverse side)	eded, use the		Foreman	12/1
1040120 21001				/ APCO000986

	Monda	d		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 3-25-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nar	ne and Location: Crain	Ranch Park	<u> </u>
Weather	- A.M. C	loudy	U	Temperature - A.M.	F F
Veather	-P.M. Cla	udy!	man number 19	Temperature - P.M.	5* F
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. subcc	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIP	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	1 1	<u> </u>
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Install water	er teature +
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	Trellis lights	at Central
12679	NVO1	8	Omar Diaz	Gloza 1 hot cl	leck + clean up
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1	W.4.	:	pauel cover and	d Arc flash,
				labels. Truck #	of fransferred
)t	* 8	V-Villamitino		to another J	ob. Received
				material,	
				16	
					Websey
Was there	any shortage of	tools or m	aterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Were there	any visitors on	the job?	and the second s	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Did vou do	any extra work	7	Moneyor Cartenan Cart	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:			**************************************		who for and total
	any accidents	on the job	1	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	ames of witness		DAME TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		The second secon
			- Company	a particular particular	alaime by
				s via claims or protection against	Gramis by
others, inte	rference by oth	er contrac	(Ora, etc.:	**************************************	
4	ma widinipana —		, in the second	min to Hamilian marks to the second of the s	
			WHATER WINDS		and the state of t
					mo source also
		- anna di ini anna	nine j		
7			, status	- profession - pro	д доминици
)	mar Anthonoradino		(4)		1
(If more sp	ace is needed, (use the	- Hungarian Albanian	Foreman:	
5/94	*			FUND?	ADC0000027
				Comme	APCO000987

1	iesday			DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 3-26-13
Cale Man	9	Job Nan	ne and Location:	Ranch Park	
	61113	1	Ulaia	Temperature - A.M.	57° F
Weather -	P.M. Cou	dul		Temperature - P.M.	g z F
,		Î	NETDACTORS)		
WORK F	ORCE (INCL		NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	IPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	M Is 1	11101
1838	99	8	Kay Metzel		purp light tixtur
12079	10	8	Charles Wasten	at Sports, pl	oza restroom.
2679	NVO1	8	Omar Diaz	Hotcheck	16 hts. Pount +
				Pipe discouns	+ at shote pack
				restroom Ins	tall undorground
	-	(m. ½)		at slate par	& restrooms Clean
			*	us trash.	
-				1193.0	y ~
	2 %				•
					CALLED TO THE CA
					The second secon
					The state of the s
					Announce Distriction of Annual Con-
W W	any shortage o	of tools or	materials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
was there	any anortage t	J/ 100/4 01			
Were ther	e any visitors o	n the job?		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Na inan a	o any extra wor	4.7	Nation Company of the	Yes (No	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours		IN I			who for and total
		and the fel	h2	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	e any accidents names of witne		J f.	W	a
			Anna de la companya d	the state of the s	inst claims by
Describe	any information	which cou	uld be valuable in recovering cos	ts via claims or protection again	HSV STATUTE OF
others, in	terference by o	ther contra	actors, etc.: Had disc	ussion with NL	Vover lighting
Î.,	tree au	Li	ded concret por	haround voem	els tree. VRFIV for
nolde	4 1	poles		ed the tree.	Marine Marine Water Marine Mar
	Y			- The state of the	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T
}-	*				
				100	
	pace is needed	, use the		Foreman:	1
reverse s				A The	W.

1	1/2	A-1	IV.	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 3-27-13
Job No.	<u>veome</u> 61113	Job Nám	e and Location: Crain	Ranch Park	
Weather -	AM C	oudy	, U	Temperature - A.M. 55	F
Veather -	P.M. Clau	dvi	in the second se	Temperature - P.M. 82	F
			NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		1
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	lay out colu	mus at balltiel
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	so holes can	be torched. Koue
12679	NVO1	8	Omar Diaz	pro ent asservantes Clean up to material, ins gear + panel	
Were there	any shortage o	the job?	naterials?	Yes (No) Yes (No)	If yes, explain: If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours					who for and total
	e any accidents		?	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
others, in	erference by ot	her contra	id be valuable in recovering cos	Foreman:	ist claims by
reverse si 5/94	(14)	- time		(ANA)	APCO000989

1	hursda	,		DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 3-28-13
Job No. j	MUISCA	Job Nar	ne and Location:	Rul	Park	
	61113		Uraig	Temperature		j F
Weather · Veather ·	P.M. Sun	unny	<u> </u>	Temperature	-P.M. 8/	F
	- Illim			I		Account to
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. SUBCC	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCRIP	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	10.1		r - r i
1838	99	8	Kay rietzel	Hulle	wire a	Tskate park +
12079	10	8	Charles Westen	basela	Il restr	ooms. Replace
10/50	MINTA	8	N 0:-	load la	w As a	pienie structur
2617	NVO1	0	Umar DIAZ	DIL		11/10.
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		1		Tretal	les Trèn	V
			and the second s	Malesu	alo Che	eau up trash+
		***		mater		- V
			- Internativoreist			
				1	gfm:nv	manus or split a light of the split of the s
		-			Altino American	
					- International Control	The state of the s
				le!		
)—					T.	Section 1
		line in the second		Lumm	*	
Was there	any shortage of	f tools or r	naterials?	Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:
			<u>*</u>		(N)	If yes, who?
Were there	any visitors on	the job?		Yes	(N9	ir yes, anor
Did you do	any extra work	(?		Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:		ahadoo :				who for and total
	7 A. A		•	Yes	(No)	If yes, give complete details,
	any accidents ames of witnes		<u></u>	4		
	The second secon				-	n de de
Describe a	ny information	which cou	d be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or p	protection agains	t claims by
others, into	erference by oth	her contra	ctors, etc.:		Manager Administration of the Control of the Contro	
		***************************************	group-no.	And the second s		
	Aller Ven	r		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		- time
	to the same		- Manual - M			
1			Te	7.		
				, del	mic minimize of	
4					7.	1
)						
(If more spreyerse sid	eace is needed, de)	use the	aupomorárea e tentumo	Foreman:	STA)

I	riday			DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 3-29-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nar	ne and Location:	Ranch Park	1
Weather ·	A.M. Su	nnv	Ú	Temperature - A.M.	590 F
Veather -				Temperature - P.M.	34° F
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. SUBCC	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		transit
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Terminate wi	res at ball field
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	panels . Inst	all sconce lights
2679	NVOI	8	Owier Diaz	at picuir area	is full wire at
				skage park.	Mount unistrat
			_	for restroom	fixtures. Clean
		1.00		uo trash.	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\(\frac{1}{\epsilon}\)			
8				i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
	÷ 3		- September 1800		
			27 - 11 ₁₀		uutuura. sii
			3		
			via latticement in the state of	*	galanders 100 - 160 -
					quità mano con managament que
Was there	any shortage o	f tools or r	naterials?	Yes (Nó)	. If yes, explain:
Nere there	any visitors o	n the job?		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
			and the state of t	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Did you do Manhours:	any extra wor	k?		res (Ny)	who for and total
		en the lab	3	Yes (No.)	If yes, give complete details,
	any accidents		Marining Minners Silver mus		, was a second s
					and the second s
Describe e	ny information	which cou	ld be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or protection agai	isconned from wall
others, int	erference by ot	1	4 4 11 11	11	brand had to be
Wall	1 (1)	bored.	1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	4
DUS.	- 1	12.0	hors needed.	25 mm - 177	
T	7 1000		with the second		NATIONAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CON
48 umym		3,00			operage Storoto allege de la constante de la c
		With the second			4
200 1100 1100 1100		sen the		Foremen:	
(If more spreyerse side	pace is needed de)	ase me		KI	
5/94				FA	APC0000991

1 1	anday				DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 4-1-13	
Job No.	61113	Job Nai	me and Location	Crain	Ranch Par	11	
Weather	- A.M. Sun	4.1 (14	nu du	U U	Temperature - A.M.	540 E	
:Veather	- P.M. San	all live		(4 min - 10 f	Temperature - P.M.	778 F	
		+ 6	NTRACTORS)				
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		LOCATION AND DESC	CRIPTION OF WORK PERFO	RMED
	99	8	0 0	11	M JII.	1 . 11	
1838			Day 1	retzel	LIONINY INS	pections on all	1
12079	10	8	Charles	Wasten	tools, cords	+ladders. Tull	WITE
12679	NV01	8	Omar	Diaz	at ball fre	lds, pipe + termi	Inale
					wires. Mount	Scones lights	+
					1		
		94.		9 44	large Dicuie	area. Trim ou	41
		1		ware the state of	devices. Ins	stall oull boxo	\$
		41			Program tu	re clacks, full u	ne
		- Habita (Common			N	luit at skate por	10
					and run coud	ruit at shall be	13
			1.		restrooms Lle	eau up troch	
						1	
			and the Real Property of the Control				
							· · · · · ·
,			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	and the second s			
7				aunauma, umila			
Was there a	any shortage of	tools or m	naterials?		Yes (No)	if yes, explain:	
Was there a	any shortage of	tools or m	aterials?			. 4	
	any shortage of : any visitors on		naterials?		Yes (No)	If yes, explain:	
Were there	any visitors on	the job?	naterials?		Yes (No)	If yes, who?	\$ ₁ .
Were there		the job?	aterials?			. 4	,
Were there Did you do Manhours:	any visitors on any extra work	the job?	E 1		Yes (No)	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it wa who for and total	
Were there Did you do Manhours:	any visitors on any extra work any accidents	the job?	E 1		Yes (No)	If yes, who?	
Were there Did you do Manhours:	any visitors on any extra work	the job?	E 1		Yes (No) Yes (No)	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it wa who for and total	
Were there Did you do Manhours: Were there	any visitors on any extra work any accidents ames of witness	the job? ? on the job'ses:		covering costs	Yes (No) Yes (No)	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it wa who for and total If yes, give complete detail	
Were there Did you do Manhours: Were there including ne	any visitors on any extra work any accidents ames of witness	the job? ? on the job' ses:	d be yaluable in re	11	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No)	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it wa who for and total If yes, give complete detail	ls,
Were there Did you do Manhours: Were there including na	any visitors on any extra work any accidents ames of witness ny information v	the job? ? on the job' ses:	d be yaluable in re	covering costs	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No)	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it wa who for and total If yes, give complete detaining the claims by	
Were there Did you do Manhours: Were there including ne Describe an	any visitors on any extra work any accidents ames of witness by information v	the job? ? on the job' ses: which could	d be valuable in retors, etc.:	Need	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) Via claims or protection age Covicte to Diagram	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it wa who for and total If yes, give complete detained the complete detained to the complete detained the complete de	is,
Were there Did you do Manhours: Were there including ne	any visitors on any extra work any accidents ames of witness ny information v	the job? ? on the job' ses: which could	d be valuable in retors, etc.:	11	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) Via claims or protection against the covarient of the covarie	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it wa who for and total If yes, give complete detail	ls,
Were there Did you do Manhours: Were there Including na Describe an	any visitors on any extra work any accidents ames of witness by information v	the job? ? on the job' ses: which could	d be valuable in retors, etc.:	Need	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) Via claims or protection age Covicte to Diagram	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it wa who for and total If yes, give complete detained the complete detained to the complete detained the complete de	ls,
Were there Did you do Manhours: Were there including ne Describe an	any visitors on any extra work any accidents ames of witness by information v	the job? ? on the job' ses: which could	d be valuable in retors, etc.:	Need	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) Via claims or protection age Covicte to Diagram	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it wa who for and total If yes, give complete detained the complete detained to the complete detained the complete de	ls,
Were there Did you do Manhours: Were there Including na Describe an	any visitors on any extra work any accidents ames of witness by information v	the job? ? on the job' ses: which could	d be valuable in retors, etc.:	Need	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) Via claims or protection age Covicte to Diagram	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it wa who for and total If yes, give complete detained the complete detained to the complete detained the complete de	ls,
Were there Did you do Manhours: Were there Including ne Describe an others, inter	any visitors on any extra work any accidents ames of witness by information virierence by other and a color of the color o	the job? ? on the job'ses: which could be contracted to the contra	d be valuable in retors, etc.:	Need	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) Via claims or protection age Covicte to Diagram	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it wa who for and total If yes, give complete detained the complete detained to the complete detained the complete de	ls,
Were there Did you do Manhours: Were there Including ne	any visitors on any extra work any accidents ames of witness by information virierence by other and a color of the color o	the job? ? on the job'ses: which could be contracted to the contra	d be valuable in retors, etc.:	Need	Yes (No) Yes (No) Yes (No) Via claims or protection against the protection of the	If yes, who? If yes, describe what it wa who for and total If yes, give complete detained the complete detained to the complete detained the complete de	ls,

1 -	T	,	Ł	DAILY JOE	REPORT	Date 4-2	2-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nan	ne and Location: Crain	Ranch	Park	(
Weather	- A.M. Su	MAY	Ų	Temperature		7"	F
'Veather	- P.M. Sunn	VI		Temperature	e-P.M. 8	19	, JF
WORK F	ORGE (INCL	SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCR	IPTION OF W	ORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name			- A - I	
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Pretab	19H	fixtum	es, pull
12079	10	8	Charles Wasten	wire.	tol ska	to par K	frellis
12679	NVO1	8	Omar Viaz	lights.	Dark N	condu	pull wire
		****		+ triù	device	s. Clea	n uptrach.
					amananan		and the same that
*	·* 1			-		mining and	
	•	. Harris del metalenside			Angliani, secondo singliane	- II	
				Ataliat.	× ,	: 	Annual Maria
Was there	any shortage of	toals or m	aterials?	Yes	(No)	If yes, explai	in:
Were there	any visitors on	the job?		Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	
Did you do Manhours:	any extra work	7		Yes	(No)	If yes, descr	ibe what it was, total
	any accidents	on the lob?	t and the state of	Yes	(Nd)	If yes, give o	omplete details,
	ames of witness			-			
			I be valuable in recovering costs	via claims or p	protection again	st claims by	
otners, inte	rference by oth	er contract	WIS, COS.	un Umpolisson			
		- pitterminare	and the second s	<u></u>	mage summinum Punc	1, 1, 1	
				W			<u> </u>
\							
(If more sp reverse sid	ace is needed, t e)	use the	-	Foreman:		and the same of th	:1
5/94	****			1	M		APCO000993

	Waln	esday	,	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 4-3-13
Job No.		Job Nai	ne and Location: Crain	Ranch Pari	1,4
Weather		unny		Temperature - A.M. 6	l° F
'Veather		vy /	HI	Temperature - P.M. S	F F
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	, SUBCO	ONTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Haurs	Name		1
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Pall wire	tor skate park
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	Trellis ligh	111 00
12679	NVO1	8	Owier Diez	for distinces Install Doze	free lights.
	posta optionis de la constante			lay out tren boxes at ba	
	× t			up trash	
<u> </u>)	
Was there	any shortage of	tools or n	naterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
	any visitors on		T 444	Yes (No	If yes, who?
75-25-30,000			Pr.		
Did you do Manhours:	any extra work	?		Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
	any accidents		7	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
				via claime or protection again	inst claims by
	y information v rference by oth		d be valuable in recovering costs tors, etc.:	via victime or brocection again	- Harris Harris
ouidra, inte	ricialise by our	u. 00////			Marie Co.
			- allaise	www.seni-release.	
(n)			-	annual control of the	
	- IIII			· i	
<u>}</u>	amba				manus and the second se
(If more spi reverse sid	ace is needed, (use the		Foreman:	
5/94				4	APC0000994

-	Thurse	lay		DAILY JO	B REPORT	Date 4-4	-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nan	ne and Location: Crain	Ranch	Park		440
Weather		oudy	Ų	Temperatu	re - A.M.	640	F
Veather	- P.M. Cle	oudill		Temperatu	re - P.M.	880	F
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. susco	NTRACTORS)	LOCATIO	N AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK	PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	1		1 1 1	1
1838	99	8	Ray Metzel	Moun	t score	eloard di	scouneots,
12079	10	8.	Charles Wasten	Will	out ska	repark 1	rellis'
12679	NVO1	8	Omar Diaz	for	light for	whies im	ount +
				make	no lak	+ fixtur	25 4.
				58al -	IJ. N.	12 runs, 8	tokale
		392			AI	1	10
	aur ii	*		Park.	(,lean	up site	Muchs.
		*		l'			
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	V 10						
			4. 4		-1"- '		
-				1	-8	<u> </u>	
			Lacusantentiumpiewan		9.		
Mae there	any shortage of	tools or m	aterials?	Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:	
vido dicto.	· ·		The state of the s				
Were there	any visitors on	the jab?		Yes	(Nò)	If yes, who?	www.man
Did vois do	any extra work	7	- Annothing	Yes	(No)	If yes, describe v	vhat it was,
Manhours:	****		Manage 1	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		who for and tota	
		a the leb?		Yes	(No)	If yes, give comp	lete details,
maintenantament .	any accidents of witness		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(-	1 Julius (Aprilia de la Companyora de la	
Describe a	ny information v	rhich could	be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or	protection agains	t claims by	
others, inte	rference by oth	er contract	ors, etc.:				
Loc i minimina					1400		
	,		mounts, many the mounts of				
	a and the second	- interment	Ammune Contract				
		Milliande			and the same of th	1	
-		- Towns of the later			V	11 /	
(If more sp	ace is needed, u	ise the		Foreman:		Lyling	
reverse sid	e)	v-professor.		1	and the	//	
5/94				<u> </u>	- Als	APO	00000995

<u></u>	erda.			DAILY JO	B REPORT	Date 4-6	5-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nan	ne and Location:	Ranel	1 Park	and the second s	, america
Weather	- A.M. 50	unny	V	Temperatu	re - A.M.	61° 340	F
Veather	- P.M. S	unny	and company to produce the second	Temperatu	re - P.M.	340	F
WORK F	ORGE (INCL	. ѕивсо	NTRACTORS)	LOCATIO	N AND DESCRI	PTION OF WOR	K PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		1 0 1		1.11
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Moun	t, Fixt	ures, 11/8	tall lamps
12079	10	8,	Charles Wasten	termin	rate lig	wits at	skate
12679	NV01	8	Omar Diaz	park	Trellis	is Tull	wire to
i je zavojbaj prim				Score	ocards +	make u	11 71
	ν	1000		Lysto	Ill puc	aT win	dmill
	<u>'</u>	7		colum	ins, Cle	ean ur	trash,
	- ně mune vnumenn				121		
	* "				***************************************	WATER COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	anulina
		2				107 - Will	***
			· v			iomortium mariani mari	
) 		***************************************	- sur		38%		7,411
Was there	any shortage of	tools or m	aterials?	Yes	(No)	if yes, explain:	
ras moro.	· ·	10010 01 11	1,000	***************************************	A		
Were there	any visitors on	the job?	- Marian	Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	
Did you do	any extra work	2		Yes	(Nd)	If yes, describe	what it was,
Manhours:			***************************************			who for and to	al
Were there	any accidents	on the job?		Yes	(No)	If yes, give con	nplete details,
including n	ames of witness	ses:		· ·		u	
Describe or	v information v	vhich could	be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or	protection agains	t claims by	
	rierence by oth				- 		
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	X.
						-max-mir	
ù.							
_0000000000000000000000000000000000000				JANUAR.			
			- unimmonth				
Y				1116			College Communication 150
1				0	0		
(If more spa reverse sid	ace is needed, (e)	use the		Foremen:	AM.)	
5/94				1	UA)	Al	CO000996

1	- day			DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 4-9-13
loh No I	resday	Job Nam	ne and Location:	Ranch Park	
	61113	1 6	Lraia	Temperature - A.M.	∂° F
Veather -		ludy,			70° F
Veather -	- A Homely		1		- Internal
VORK F	ORCE (INCL	. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name		11 -1 0 1
1838	99	8	Kay Metzel	layout w	alls at Rockway
2079	10	8	Charles Wasten	tor Klosk D	ulding, lay oul
2679	NVO1	8	Owar Diaz	TION A	entral plaza so
- 4			- Andrew - Andrews	holes can be	cut in steel
		10/4		Irellis Nocki	14 -5111
			*	machine. Move	6" 90" + risers
				closer to Do	1112127
	g			Inspector not	happy with the
				distance rises	were originally
			*	installed. Lusta	101 0 1
			The second secon	scal tite at a	s Kate park
Was there	any shortage c	of tools or r	naterials?	Yes (No	If yes, explain:
				·	Wasse without
Nere there	any visitors o	n the job?		Yes (Nd	If yes, who?
		S.A	nhond:	(Yes) No	If yes, describe what it was,
Did you do Manhours	any extra wor		nergy work on	Craig rd.	who for and total
Ware ther	any accidents		and the second s	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	names of witne				
			-	ts via claims or protection again	st claims by
Describe	iny information	which cou	ld be valuable in recovering cost	A AM ORDING AT PRESENT TO	
otners, in	erference by o	mer contra		*	(14) (1) (2) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10
			Marine Administration of the second	- 1940 - Majamun - 1945	
*		*		And the second s	100 mm mm
op ob		2007-2-1	Auto-		у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у у
	- III in		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	*	
)	- January - Janu				
				T Egreman	
(If more s reverse si	pace is needed de)	, use the		Foreman:	
5/94					APC0000997

11/1	1		6)	DAILY JOB		Date 4-10-	13
WE	duesday	Joh Mam	e and Location:	0 1	0 1/	1 110	- fine
lob No.	61113	JUD MAII	Crain	Kaneh	Pai K	V	F
Veather -	A.M. Sun	17	Ų	Temperature		740	F
Veather -			in the second se	Temperature	- P.IVI.	(1	
VORK F	ORCE (INCL.	SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCR	IPTION OF WORK	PERFORMED
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name	1-1-	/n 1		110 A
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Tele/	Vata	ou site	, walked
2079	10	8	Charles Wester	the J	ob and	1 showed	where
2679	NVO1	8	Omar Diaz	all fr	ber ou	U. Dokas	ate.
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	located	la Ins	tall seal	tite and
			unit some	£9 +	extures	at skate	park.
				lay ou	T hole	s at ce	ytral 1
				paza.	Rough	in walls	for Klosk
	1		AV.	Kocku	ay pre	cast. Kig	eup
73-	* *			Change	need	ed for to	ber run.
				Trice	up con	aduit + wi	re run
					10	ve player	Trash,
				eguipu	_		
Was there	any shortage o	f tools or I	materials?	Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:	,
	*		Lim Angelia an	(Yes)	No	If yes, who?	
		14 4 4		- Comment		1	
	a,any visitors o	n the job?	to Brigh Auko	1111		MOMENT THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	
TOP	1 Data	6N 51	te -Brian Anko	Yes Yes	(No)	If yes, describe	
Tele Did you d	/ Data. o any extra wor	6N 51	te -Brain Anko	Yes	(No)	If yes, describe who for and to	
Tele Did you d	/ Data. o any extra wor	6N 51	te -Brain Aukr	Yes		who for and to	tal
Tele Did you d Manhours	/ Data o any extra wor	ชท ธ์เ k?	te Brian Auko	Yes Yes	(No)	who for and to	
Tele Did you d Manhours Were ther	/ Data. o any extra wor	S M S I	te Brian Auko	Yes		who for and to	tal
Tele Did you d Manhours Were ther	o any extra wor s: re any accidents names of witne	es M S I k? s on the joinsses:	te Brian AMKO	Yes	(No`)	who for and to	tal
Did you d Manhours Were thei Including	o any extra wor	s on the job sses:	o?	Yes	(No`)	who for and to	tal
Tele Did you d Manhours Were thei Including	o any extra wor s: re any accidents names of witne	s on the job sses:	o?	Yes	(No`)	who for and to	tal
Did you d Manhours Were thei Including	o any extra wor	s on the job sses:	o?	Yes	(No`)	who for and to	tal
Did you d Manhours Were thei Including	o any extra wor	s on the job sses:	o?	Yes	(No`)	who for and to	tal
Did you d Manhours Were thei Including	o any extra wor	s on the job sses:	o?	Yes	(No`)	who for and to	tal
Did you d Manhours Were thei Including	o any extra wor	s on the job sses:	o?	Yes	(No`)	who for and to	tal
Did you d Manhours Were thei Including	o any extra wor	s on the job sses:	o?	Yes	(No`)	who for and to	tal
Did you d Manhours Were thei including	o any extra wor	s on the job sses:	o?	Yes	(No`)	who for and to	tal
Did you d Manhours Were ther Including Describe others, in	o any extra wor a: re any accidents names of witne any information aterierence by o	s on the joi sses: which cou	o?	Yes	(No`)	who for and to	tal
Did you d Manhours Were ther including Describe others, in	o any extra wor any accidents names of witne any information aterierence by o	s on the joi sses: which cou	o?	Yes Yes osts via claims or	(No`)	who for and to	tal

	1	hurse	Last	DAILY JOB REPORT Date 4-11-13
Job No.)	61113	Job Nan	ne and Location: Craig	Ranch Park
Weather -	AM Su	NNV	<u> </u>	Temperature - A.M. 61° F
Veather -		NY		Temperature - P.M. 82° F
		1	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	11 0 12 12
1838	99	8	Ray Metzel	Kouch in walls for Kiosky
12079	10	8	Charles Wasten	at Rochway. Install tixtues
12679	NVOL	8	Owar Diaz	at skate park. lay out lights
				at Central plaza. Clean up
				trosh, IV energy on site.
	-SIM			to pull wire to MS4+MS6.
		(F		level pull boxes at garden
				area - concrete pour tomorrow.
	*			
				and the second s
,			\(\frac{1}{2}\)	:
				To de maria de la companione de la compa
Was there	any shortage o	of tools or r	naterials?	Yes (No) If yes, explain:
			Span nine	Yes (No) If yes, who?
Were there	any visitors o	n the job?	117	
- Luime	any extra wor	k?	- Annual Control of the Control of t	Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
Manhours				Yes (No) If yes, give complete details,
	any accidents		27	The state of the s
				the controller against daims by
Describe	ny information	which cou	ld be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or protection against claims by
others, in	erference by o	ther contra	ctors, etc.:	ray on site pulling wire to
MSL	+MS	6.		V
		*		principal de la constant de la const
			·	
	and all the second			The second secon
-			Annua de la constante de la co	15-16
(If more s reverse s	pace is needed de)	, use the		Foreman:
5/94				APC0000999

	Frida	V	16:	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 4-12-13
Job No. j	61113	Job Nan	ne and Location:	Ranch Park	
(2/16		uny		Temperature - A.M.	610 F
Weather -	P.M. Sun	ny 1		Temperature - P.M. g	Q ^a F
,		7	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	IPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	level bollards	0 1 1
12079	10	8	Chailes Wooten	tix puc at A	ionic structure.
12679	NV01	8	Omar Diaz	Install lant	10011
					eal off conduits
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-	ot lennis	Oll Water
		-		From Sprink	ers filling up
,,,,		*	100	box.	* F St
	+1 11				
			12	Alimus 100	
				Annua Carta	was a second of the second of
				The state of the s	Additional Association of the Control of the Contro
Was there	any shortage	of tools or r	materials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Were there	any visitors o	on the job?		Yes (Nd)	If yes, who?
Did you do	o any extra wo	rk?	Committee of the Commit	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours		us waynama			apir Kamilan
	e any accident		57	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
		30007		Anne many Ç	
Describe	any information	which cou	ald be valuable in recovering cos	ts via claims or protection agai	nst claims by
others, in	terference by o	ther contra	ictors, etc.:	notic wire	is ordered -
1	ele/Do	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	b pull wire	within 2 c	veeks. Repair
	-orduit	+	ball park shace	be structure-	- 2 men - 2 hrs
13	W. (0 (m. s) (1)				
	(Isaacha A	
(If more s reverse s	pace is needed ide)	d, use the		Foreman:	1000001000
5/94			120160	1	APC0001000

	Monda	VI.	56	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 4-14-13
Job No. /	61113	Job Nan	ne and Location:	Ranch Park	
/ Weather	- 11 1 -	1 1.21.0	dy rain U	Temperature - A.M. 5	2° F
Veather	P.M. WIV	Ldv I.		Temperature - P.M. 68	§9 F
		, SUBCC	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	High winds	repaired pue
12079	10		Charles Wooten	at picuic se	tructure Sent
12679	NV01		Owar Diaz	crew home	due to wind.
				the tab light	fixtures, As
		+,0%,		built prints.	Site walk with
			-	Tele Data se	t for tomorrow.
	AND COMMONSTRATE	-		Talk with A	IV Energy about
				Crain road w	or K. Straighten
	* 1			out 6" 90° +	iustall FAS for
				final inspect	0 M 4
					id the
Was there	any shortage o	f tools or r	naterials?	Yes (No	If yes, explain:
Were there	a any visitors or	the job?		Yes (No	If yes, who?
Did you do	any extra work	k?	and an analysis of the second	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:	* *		and the second s		who for and total
	any accidents		?	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	names of witnes		un mynni // ummi scalar	****	A State of the Sta
Describe a	iny information	which cou	d be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or protection again	st claims by
	erference by ot		ctors, etc.:	¥	crew sent home
	uman jamaning		tigh	winds + rain,	CLED SENT HOME
, and disper				3,040,000 mm	
	-			Accompany washing the mass	and the second s
			41 minut	William Welmoniam De Communication (Communication Communication Communic	
1			£	animumi (**)	The state of the s
-	- mails - mails		•	A 1.	1
(If more sp	pace is needed, de)	use the		Foreman:	
L.				17/1/1/	

	Mond	a J	18	DAILY JO	B REPORT	Date 4-15-13
Job No.		Job Nar	ne and Location: Crain	Ranch		
Weather	A.M.	de , 5		Temperatur	e - A.M. 5	-Yo F
'Veather	P.M. WING	1 1'54	and	Temperatur	e-P.M. 🙊	2° F
		1	ONTRACTORS)	LOCATION	N AND DESCR	IPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		130	
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Insta	11 119	nts at skate
12079	10	8	Charles Wooten	Dark.	Mount	transformer +
12679	NVO1	8	Owar Diaz	Servic	e pade	istal at Rose
				garde	in. Ket	1 1 1
		*40	- Aroung 12	Seal +	ite to	central plaza.
	100		7	Energ	111	ot check service
			t t	pedes	ball lay	Peceive material.
	2) *)			level	1 1/ 1	exes in Darking
	дашен			1013	f rose.	garden - Valley
			crest	to ins	fall rock in planters	
Was there.	any shortage o	f tools or n	naterials?	Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:
Were there	any visitors on	the job?		Yes	(No)	If yes, who?
			······································	Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Did you do Manhours:	any extra work	<u> </u>	V. Announce of the second			who for and total
mannours:	4			A00000		
	any accidents		7	Yes	(No)	If yes, give complete details,
including n	ames of witnes	ses:				
Describe	nu information	which con	ld be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or	protection again	st claims by
Describe a	erference by otl	ner contra	ctors, etc.;			1
Ottiers, inte	stretation by on	101 001101				*
						mandation
			min g. may many many many many many many many			annum ann ann ann an an an an an an an an an
		- Sweet				unn William Wi
			a management accommon	ш		*:
¥						- London
1,					111	
(If more sp	ace is needed, ie)	use the	suuriillin.	Foreman:)
5/94	4		·.	1	1/2	APCO001002
					21.	AI 0000 1002

	7.1		100	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 4-16-13
Job No. j	uesa	2.₩ Job Nam	e and Location:	Ranch Park	
1	61113-		<u>Urai</u>		46° F
Weather -			windry	Temperature - P.M.	140 F
Veather	P.M. Chuic	W · W	moly!	Tremperatory ()	And the second s
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		1 11 1
1838	99	8	Ray Metze	I Install Ramad	a lights at
12079	10	8	Charles Waste	en shate park.	Kough in walls
12679	NVOI	8	Owier Diaz	at Kockway	precast, Cut+
				pretab unstra	ttor skote park
				lighting and bo	Il field lightings
				Mount unistru	t in restrooms.
				Mount ECT:	1 disconvert at
				pump house	Clean up trash.
	A = 11				1 ÷ *
			*		·
}				1.	
			*		
			Listariala?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Was there	any shortage o	or tools of it	Id (C(Idio)		1011
Were ther	e any visitors o	n the job?		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Did you de	o any extra wor	k?	Alian aparticular and the same	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours	¥			No.	who for and total
Were ther	e any accidents	on the job	?	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	names of witne		and the second s	Oty	111.
Describe	any information	which coul	d be valuable in recovering o	osts via claims or protection again	st claims by
others, in	terference by o	ther contrac	tors, etc.:	f f ice	site to sel
		enin.	u. Ahm.	14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	2110 10 001
Mot	ers n	MS	54 + MS6. Ve	retying addresses	
1		*,-	(in additional or an additional or additio	- K V	
	- Property				the state of the s
/				1) 2000 5	1
(If more s	pace is needed	, use the		Foreman	5
reverse s	ide)		3	1-7/	ADOCO04000
5/94	-		·	1	APCO001003

	1.1	1		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 4-17-13
Job No. j		Job Nam	e and Location: Craiq	Ranch Park	
1	61113	1.	Sunny U	Temperature - A.M.	4/0 F
Weather · Veather ·	P.M. (day	dy!	Sunny	Temperature - P.M.	64° F
		11	/ NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	1-1-1-1	1 1.11
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Install ska	te park lights
12079	10	8	Charles Waster	at Ramadas	and restroom.
12679	NOI	8	Omar Diaz	tall wire +	
	*			141 11 1	out trenches
		N%		1 1 1 1	rest for irrigation
				As build pr	ted at ballfield
		y manage		locations and	addresses and
	. ()		11	draw us cond	uit run for
			A COMMISSION OF THE COMMISSION	holiday tree	lights. Clean
				up trash:	-
inchem	-, - Au				
Was there	any shortage o	f tools or m	aterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Were there	any visitors or	the job?	* 1917	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Did you do	any extra work	k?	and the second s	Yes (Nó)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
Manhours			and the second s	, municipal control of the control o	WHO for and total
Were there	any accidents	on the job	?	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
including	names of witnes	ses:			
Describe	nov information	which coul	d be valuable in recovering co	sts via claims or protection again	nst claims by
others, in	erference by ot	her contrac	tors, etc.:	- Levining and the second	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
			Who have		
et de la constante de la const			Simulation of the state of the		19110 Marie de Marie
			- Indiana de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya	- management	117
	-myriii				i - angues
	, inc., inc.			**************************************	e de la companya de l
)	30,000,000,000		***		
		and Maria	1 1111111111111111111111111111111111111	Foremage:	
(If more s reverse si	pace is needed, de)	, use the		1 90	
5/94				I full	APC0001004

	Thurs	day	*	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 4-18-13
Job No. J	61113	Job Nan	e and Location: Crain	Ranch Park	,
	Winnest Williams	VNN	UIAIA	Temperature - A.M.	50° F
Weather ·		nny		Temperature - P.M.	7a° F
=			NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	LOOAHON AND DECOM	TOTAL TOTAL
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	lay out + t	reuch at skate
12079	10	8	Charles Wasten	park. Instal	I puc + backfi
	NVOL	8	Omar Diaz	Install restr	som lahts, pull
				wire, termine	ite + Tamp fixhan
				Rough in K	rosk wolls at
		***	y	Rockway pre	cast. Install
		×		puc in colu	imns at ball
				fields for	windmill lights.
	,			Clean 40	trash, Install
	шин		*	grounds for	rebor at rest
				rooms	animatically and a displaying
T.					ANSWERING THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Was there	any shortage o	f tools or n	aterials?	Yes (No.)	If yes, explain:
Were there	any visitors or	the job?	, v	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
- Wr			The second secon	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Did you do Manhours:	any extra worl	(?		Yes (No)	who for and total
			4/444	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	any accidents names of witnes		?	103 (107)	
					et claims by
Describe a	ny information	which coul	d be valuable in recovering cost	1	1
others, int	erference by ot	ner contrac	tors, etc.:		elephone, condui
40	existry		sk can not	be located, we eviewed the	issue. NLV to
bre	11	s ach	0 0	of any change	
	***		ı	La All West of the	and the second s
	744		Я	\wedge \wedge	
(If more sp	pace is needed,	use the	я	Foreman!	Sold of the second

	-11		L.	DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 4-19-13
	triday	Joh Man	ne and Location:	0 1	1) 11	I V V V
Job No.	61113	JOD IVEII	Crain Location.	Kanch	Tax K	
Weather ·	- A.M. Si	unv	J	Temperature		55° F 9° F
Veather ·		140		Temperature	e - P.M. \ \	Y
WORK F	ORCE (INCL.	SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	1	 	, 1. 11 1
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Kong	h in 1	Siosk walls at
12079	10	8.	Charles Western	Kock	way pre	easT. level
12679	NVOL	8	Omar Diaz	pull!	boxes at	- ball fields,
			,	Concre	te form	ns to be instal
- Cilman				Scovi.	Ufer	nstalled in
		44		restra	oms. He	oles being cut
	U. Danishe			out i	u Trell	is at central
	- mink			plaza.	Blow :	strings in condu
	3 -				Kale par	100
water			•			
4,				4	ne din man	
*					* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
		and purposes	J. Annier von der	1		The state of the s
Was there	any shortage o	tools or i	materials?	Yes	(Ñó)	If yes, explain:
Were ther	e any visitors on	the job?		Yes	(No)	If yes, who?
			was the control of th	Yes	((No))	If yes, describe what it was,
Did you de Manhours	o any extra worl	<u> </u>				who for and total
		an the iol	20	Yes	(No)	If yes, give complete details,
	e any accidents names of witnes			3		
			ald be valuable in recovering cos	ts via claims o	r protection again	nst claims by
Describe	any information terference by ot	which cot	ictors, etc.:			
others, in	terrerence by ot	iler comie	0.000			· come positioners
			W. Ministra			appendix Street and Control of the C
		•		150,		and an analysis of the second
			ушин т		HUJH?	- Common
	-min partition and		u gi di rigirini	, mateur		and the state of t
			anny Magazi	Tr - /) 1	1
(If more s	pace is needed, ide)	use the		Foreman:	1	
5/94				1 1	- eg - //	APC0001006

	Monda	. /		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 4-22-13
lob No. 1	11112	Job Nam	e and Location: Crain	Ranch Park	
1	01110		<u> </u>	Temperature - A.M.	61° F
Veather - Veather -	P.M. Sun	und	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Temperature - P.M.	910 F
VORK F	ORCE (INCL.	SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name	A 19	
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	tull wire at	- Central plaza.
1000	10	8	Charles Wasten	for Trellis	lights, Install
au II	1111 - 4	6	1 A. A.	i. R	NI
2679	NVO1	Q	Omar Viaz	DUC IN Dame	do columns of
			8	The skate o	ark. Install
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Trellis light	s at central
	and the same of	** 14,	*	IU	
	h.————————————————————————————————————			plaza, termin	rate + lamp
				fixtures. Cle	an up trash
		,		1111111	1 14 211
H9-11011				Hotcheck	lights all
	1		à	work.	V
			-1-	- Management - Man	
				,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				,	9 3
		- June			
			Manage Standard Standard		
Nac there	any shortage of	tools or m	naterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Tuo kilois	*		, p		
Vere ther	any visitors on	the job?	The state of the s	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
				Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
id you d	any extra work	?		Yes (/No)	who for and total
Manhours				- Semin	1.
	e any accidents	on the lob	9	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	names of witnes		<u>'</u>		I- The state of th
					The state of the s
		which coul	d be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or protection again	ist claims by
Describe	any information	William Good	and the same of th		
Describe others, in	any information terference by oti	her contrac	ctors, etc.:		
Describe others, in	terference by oth	ner contrac	otors, etc.:	r was 2 hrs	Tate today.
No	fire w	ner contrac	at Contra plaz	r was a his	our fire lextrucuis
No P	fire wi	atch atch	e on the iron	r was a his ra, had to use workers welder	our fire lextucuis our fire lextucuis or. Fire was started as around the
No P	fire with sparks	atah Africa	e on the iron	r was a his ra, had to use rootkers welder g and fire w furturies or d	our fire lextureris
Va to p by I	fire with sparks	atah Africa	e on the iron above welding	r was a his ra, had to use rootkers welder g and fire w furturies or d	our fire lextucuis
Va to p by I	fire with sparks	atch atch afrom From	e on the iron above welding	r was 2 hrs ra, had to use workers welder and fire w linguries or d	our fire lextineris
No to p by alas	fire with sparks	atch a fir From From	e on the iron above welding	r was a his ra, had to use reachers welder g and fire w linguries or d To be recha	our fire lextureris
No postero in the postero post	sparks cap or review	atch a fir From From	e on the iron above welding	r was 2 hrs ra, had to use workers welder and fire w linguries or d	our fire lextineris

1			Y The state of the	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 4-23-13
lob No. 1	esday	Job Nam	e and Location: Crain	Ranch Par	12
	61110			Temperature - A.M. 5	40 F
Weather -	P.M. Sun	YMAN	Lindy -	Temperature - P.M.	90 F
		É .	177	*	
WORK F	, E		NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	Du .	
1838	99	8	Kay Metzel	Pull wire	at shate sork,
12079	10	8	Charles Wasten	Makeus	ant tixture home
12679	NVO1	8	Owar Diaz	runs, Musc	
	*			IC. Deria	ranch circuits.
		7.54		TIX PLU	conduct at Kiosi
		. Jr.		Le M la	coptantes in shate
		4		Darka Flake	all laws Clar
		-		shale park	pull boxas. Clean
-		* · ·		up Wash,	
)					Ti dam.
					non-
Was there	any shortage of	tools or m	aterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Were there	any visitors on	the job?		Yes ((No)	If yes, who?
Did ven de	any extra work	2		Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:				<u> </u>	who for and total
mamo o r ·					If yes, give complete details,
	any accidents			Yes (No)	II Ass' Alse combiero german
Including I	ames of witnes	ses:	And the second s		
	Inf	which could	d be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or protection ag	ainst claims by
others lot	erference by oth	er contrac	tors, etc.:		- Wilder
outers, mic	21.0121.20 2] 04			time to the	t support
		- i			Was a straightful to the straigh
			mana dia		in ulminim upon yest
					The second second
			10-1	•	" "
1			*1		minic
-			ш	-0.4	1
(If more spreyerse sle	pace is needed, de)	use the	C	Foreman:	
5/94				1-161	APC0001008

	1.10 20	vesda	/	DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 4-24-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nam	and Location: Craia	Ranch	Park	1
Weather	- AM	Sunny	J	Temperature	-A.M. 59	F
/eather	P.M. Si	IVNNI	CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Temperature	-P.M. 82	ŷ F
			NTRACTORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCRIP	TION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name			1 1
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Moun	wall	packs on skate
12079	10	8.	Charles Wooten	The state of the s	restroov	exterior walls.
12679	NVOI	8	Omar Viaz	Make	up pu	11 boxes, Mount
7				Jours	U .,	s + timer switch
		6(%)	,	evele	NOV	ic structure.
		K.	100	No x	at ba	11 10 11/1
				Clean	up to	ash Mount lights
	*			in basi	eball res	Trooms.
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		5 - 1			
				7	ушиний при	*
			James James	Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:
Was there.	any shortage o	tools or m	ateriais?			
Were there	any visitors or	the job?	And the second s	Yes	(No.)	If yes, who?
Old you do	any extra work	κ ?	tunnin in a comp	Yes	(No.)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
Manhours:	1	- III	***************************************	WHILITAN TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TH	~	Annual Communication of the Co
	any accidents			Yes	(No)	if yes, give complete details,
Including r	ames of witnes	ises:				
Describe a	ny information	which could	I be valuable in recovering cost	s via claims or p	protection against	claims by
others, Int	erference by otl	her contrac	tors, etc.;		- Hold House	
2		2	Account to the second s			
	li _{se}		- American American			
			- 10,10 may 10,1		10.0	
(If more sp	ace is needed,	use the	эд-эмдиниция	Foreman:	1 2	1
reverse sid	ie)			K	11	APCO001009

	The	irsda	d	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 4-25-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nan	ne and Location: Crain	Ranch Park	(
Weather -		41	J.	Temperature - A.M.	34
Veather -	P.M. Su	kny		Temperature - P.M.	8'4° F
,	minutes and the committee of the committ		NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	IPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Hang lights	in baselos!
12079	10	8,	Charles Wasten	restroom. Pul	wire from
12679	NV01	8	Omar Diaz	MS2 to 0	ull hoxos, +
IOD I I				make up. 1	2 pipes hit in
k		64a	A-	Cleaned	us trash.
				÷	
	meta-da		*	*	and the second s
	*			•	
					Lingue According promise
		,	*		3*1
131				* 6	
Was there	any shortage of	tools or m	aterials?	Yes (No.)	If yes, explain:
Were there	any visitors on	the lob?	*	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
TVOID INCIO	,	**************************************		1/A	- Wanning Woman
	any extra work	?	2	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
Manhours:					
	any accidents		1000	Yes (No	If yes, give complete details,
including n	ames of witness	ses:			
Describe =	ny information v	vhich could	i be valuable in recovering costs	via claims or protection again	st claims by
others. Inte	rference by oth	er contrac	tors, etc.:	Al-Hi	minus paring 19
,					2
			usana salama		any.
,	*				
					Maria Ma
				The second secon	- House - House
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- Hir
		Company of the Compan		Foremen:	7
(If more sp reverse sid	ace is needed, i e)	ise the		LA M	
5/94			(manufacture)	1 10 11	APC0001010

Noather AM. Survey Temperature - AM. 63° F Temperature	- 4	Foil	6.1	7-4-7	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 4-26-13
Vesither - A.M. Survey Temperature - A.M. Size F Vesither - P.M. Survey Temperature - A.M. Size F Vesither - P.M. Survey Temperature - A.M. Size F Vesither - P.M. Survey Temperature - A.M. Size F Vesither - P.M. Survey Temperature - A.M. Size F Vesither Craft Hours Name	Job No.	61113	Job Nan	ne and Location:	Ranch Park	
Temperature - P.M. 389 F VORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED LIMBER CHAIT Hours Name LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED LIMBER CHAIT HOURS Name LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED LIMBER LIMB		AM S	L		Temperature - A.M.	3
NORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED LUMBER CLARK HOUR Name 1838 99 8 Ray Pretzel Pull Julie III garden area + 2079 10 8 Charles Hearter make, up. Tustal U.G. at 2679 WO 1 8 Description of Make, up. Tustal U.G. at Light futures III beschall Light futures III light futures Light futures III light futures Li			nul		Temperature - P.M. 8	80 F
Name 1838 99			1	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIP	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
1838 99 8 Ray Freezel Williams in garden area to the state with the state of the st					1	•
2019 NVO 1 8 Charles Waster wake, up. Install U.S. at 2019 NVO 1 8 Ower Diez Krook, all wire + wake up light fixtures in beselve in the fixtures in beselve in restroom. Clear up trash. Was there any chortage of tools or materials? Vere there any visitors on the fixtures are fixed in the fixtures. Were there any visitors on the fixtures are fixed in the fixtures. Were there any visitors on the fixtures. Were there any visitors on the fixtures. Where there are any visitors on the fixtures. Were there any accidents on the fixtures. Were there any accidents on the fixtures. Were there are any visitors on the fixtures. Were there are any accidents on the fixtures. Were there are any visitors on the fixtures. Were there are any accidents on the fixtures. Were there are any				Ray Prietzel	I PII S	gorden area +
Vas there any shortage of tools or materials? Vers there any visitors on the jeb? Vers there any accidents on t	12079	10		Charles Wooter	maka up. In	stall U.G. ot
Vas there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Yes there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any Information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.:	12679	NVO1	8	Owar Diaz	TILLPIL	- L. L. III
Vas there any shortage of tools or materials? Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Annhours: Vere there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.:	mint pro			***************************************		lean up trash.
Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? No if yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.:			***			
Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? No if yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.:						The state of the s
Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? No if yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.:					<u> </u>	and the second s
Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? No if yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.:	www			. 1		of december 1997 in the second of the second
Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? No if yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.:				-	A.	
Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any visitors on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? No if yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.:						
Vere there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: If more space is needed, use the reverse side)	Was there	any shortage o	f tools or n	naterials?	Yes (10)	If yes, explain:
Old you do any extra work? Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job? Molecular of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: If more space is needed, use the reverse side)	Were there	any visitors on	the job?		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Manhours: Were there any accidents on the job? Were there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, necluding names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: If more space is needed, use the reverse side)				ž	Yes (No)	
Nere there any accidents on the job? Including names of witnesses: Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: If more space is needed, use the reverse side) Foreman:	Manhours:					who for and total
Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by others, interference by other contractors, etc.: Contractor Contractor	Were there	any accidents	on the job	7	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
Others, interference by other contractors, etc.: (If more space is needed, use the reverse side)	Including	names of witnes	ses:			
Others, interference by other contractors, etc.: (If more space is needed, use the reverse side)	Depuths	ny information	which cou	d be valuable in recovering cos	ts via claims or protection agains	at claims by
(If more space is needed, use the reverse side)	others, int	erference by ot	her contrac	ctors, etc.:		A component
(If more space is needed, use the reverse side)				des Sino	and the second s	4
(ir more space is needed, dae the reverse side)	**************		1	The support of the su	The state of the s	m and management the second
(ir more space is needed, dae the reverse side)	30.	- Management		and the second s		
(ir more space is needed, dae the reverse side)					Value de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya	
(ir more space is needed, dae the reverse side)			- принадине-			<u> </u>
(ir more space is needed, dae the reverse side)	1			•	\sim 4	7
	(If more si	pace is needed, de)	use the	animquanjas tilitar (*)	Foreman:	7
AFE IN THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	5/94			Allements and the second secon	1	APC0001011

	M	one.	*	DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 4 - 6	29-13
ob No. j	Manda	Job Nan	ne and Location:	Rush	Park		
	61113	1	Left J	Temperature	- A.M. 7	o°	F
/eather - /eather -	A.M. S	Suny	hot J	Temperature		90	F
ORK F	ORCE (INCL	., SUBCC	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCRIP	PTION OF WO	RK PERFORMED
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name	/) 11	6	10	1
838	99	8	Ray Metzel	Pull 1	vine +	make,	in rest
2079	10	8	Charles Wasten	room	Fixtur	es at	the
	NV01	8	Omar Diaz	baseball	1 fields	TIX	a light,
NB 1 1	14.40 2			poles	in Not	the Da	rking late
- 10		1		Pipes	14 6	y Lbin	cing Co.
-11-26 - 1		*)5.		M		1	ANO" 1
	////			teuce	hove	DI	TT and
			nia mini	hit o	our pipe	e. Tull	wire in
				Kiosko	Adn	est pull	hex for
	40			concre	re pou	rat	ball tiels
			*	Order	mater	alicle	an up
		+	- Construction		1 -1 -	1	1 1
				wire .	trailer	and	.lesn,
			2449				
		- Charles	matariale?	Yes	(No)	If yes, expla	n:
Vas there	any shortage	or tools or	(Hate (Idio)	400-50			The state of the s
Vere ther	any visitors o	on the job?		Yes	(No-)	If yes, who?	
		100	The state of the s	Yes	(No)	If yes, descr	ibe what it was,
Did you d Manhours	o any extra wo :	rk7	- Annual			who for and	total
				V.	(No)	If yes, give	complete details,
	e any accident		b?	Yes	(MO)	n 24-1 20-	- Antonia - Allia
	names of witne	- International Control of the Contr	k.				
Describe	any information	n which co	uld be valuable in recovering cos	ts via claims of p	protection again	st claims by	A to repo
others, in	terference by	other contra	ictors, etc.:	& me	n D	rs eac	14 10
AVE	that	Mas	hit by fence	y com	· pany ·		- in imm
4	1-3/100m	Ti.					
1	(-)-(-)-(-)-(-)-(-)-(-)-(-)-(-)-(-)-(-)						
	(%-1/m-						, and a second second
-							
			in	0	/) /	- 33-g-1
(If more a	pace is neede	d, use the		Foreman:	12	7	Acres 18 mm
reverse s	ide)			to	1	30	APCO001012
5/94		·			11/	1	

_	Tuesda		*	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 4-30-13
Job No. 1		∮ob Nam	e and Location:	0 1 0.4	
1	61113		Craig	Kanch Park	63° F
Weather -		wy .	<u> </u>	Temperature - A.M. Temperature - P.M.	970 F
Veather -		1			L. Company
NORK F	ORCE (INCL	. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		11 + 1.
1838	99	8	Kay Prietzel	Pull wire in	Klosk + Termina
12079	10	8	Charles Water	wires - Instal	pue in winden
2679	NVOI	8	Omar Diaz	columns and	pull wire for
	15			lights, full	in strings for
				Telephones	at Klosk,
			-10	full wire of	or volley ball
			Transit Transit	court spank	clers: Clean up
				Trash.	grav,
	13/		- Indiana - Indi		<u> </u>
				A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	assum > the same of the same o
				\$ · ·	The state of the s
				*	and the second s
Manthora	any shortage o	of tools or n	naterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
ivas tiicis	any anortage .				
Nere there	e any visitors o	n the job?		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
	o any extra wor		A testing a second seco	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours					who for and total
		an the inh		Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	e any accidents names of witne		- Ing In the second		in the second se
				<u> </u>	- Patatasa hii
Describe	any information	which cou	ld be valuable in recovering cos	ts via claims or protection again	nat claims by
others, In	terference by o	ther contra	ctors, etc.:	- A C	or Skater park,
A. A. a.		11	by NV Enero		is out installed.
Was	insta	rised	V IV PRESE	1° 1 1 1	U
*		*	1,		p_ minute many and a second ma
		- minim	- January - London		
N					
			11-1		1
	- Careto a Galdar	L uea tha		Foreman:	
Al mara -					
(If more s reverse s	pace is needed	if Aza me		X All	APC0001013

	Wedy	esda	e and Location:	0 1	0 1/		1-13
ob No.	61113	non Mann	Crain Crain	Kanen	Park	2010	
Veather -		VANI	V. U	Temperature	- A.M.	540	F
/eather -		i van	windy	Temperature	- P.M.	31	
VORK F	ORCE (INCL	. subco	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCR	PTION OF WO	RK PERFORME
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name	10		Tr T	0
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Kece		01	
2079	10	8,	Charles Wanter	retab	Shop.	Set 1	whit poles
2679	NV01	8	Omar Diaz	and -	Termina'	1 D-	check
	. мин			Poles -	Ψ.	MI	se baseba
		10/ ₁₀ .	1	Dumb	ing che	11 1 1	peo
- 1					meeting	1	1
			ilinumini and	trash	·		T T
	*						······································
	-*						, paning .
1				ē)	
					*	ur, us	<i>→</i>
Nas there	any shortage o	of tools or n	naterials?	Yes	(No)	If yes, expla	in:
	*	- 1	4	Yes	(Na)	If yes, who'	1
Were there	any visitors o	n the job?					
nta um de	any extra wor	k?		Yes	(10)		ribe what it was,
Manhours		380				who for and	total
			•	V	(No.)	If yes, give	complete details,
	a any accident		7	Yes		,	
moinm	names of witne				1		
December 1	nny Information	which con	ld be valuable in recovering co	sts via claims or	protection again	nst claims by	***************************************
others in	erference by o	ther contra	ctors, etc.:				;;;; ;
- 11.41 H			mitj.			•	
	tile Inn		wang da an and an and an and an and an				
de	uni		and the second second	*			
	The state of the s	101	The state of the s		*		71
	HINTE THE TAXABLE PROPERTY.				$\widehat{}$	1 1 m	
And Comment			HIV	Foremań:	1	2	- parameter and - mile
	pace is needed	. use the		Loiellan.	36 1308	16	
(if more s	ide)	MINE THE PARTY OF		1	-75-	73	

	71	1.1		DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 5-2-13
Job No. j	Inul	Job Nam	e and Location:	R	Park	and distance
	61113		Lraig	Temperature	- A.M. 59	× F
Neather -		inny	<u> </u>	Temperature	- P.M. 82	
Veather -	P.M. 5	Ynns	thurs the same	Temperature	1-1 mis Ost	The state of the s
WORK F	ORCE (INCL.	. suBco	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCRIF	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	1 13	TI TI	
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Tipe	all res	troom plumbing
12079	10	8	Charles Westen	chases	So Moun	t tixtues, tul
12679	NV01	8	Omar Diaz	wire	4 mak	e up . Colean
				MP T	rash.	Alamanin Haranga and Alamanin
		1/4			- Ann	
						A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
					141, -1	The second secon
	·				and the second s	alor sanjagonia
			*	The second second		
*						
					*	V.
Was there	any shortage o	f tools or n	naterials?	Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:
1	e any visitors o		-	Yes	(Ng	If yes, who?
			international and the second s	Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it was,
	o any extra wor	K?	annui de la companya			who for and total
Manhours	7		the second		6	
Were ther	e any accidents	on the Job	?	Yes	(No)	If yes, give complete details,
	names of witne			*		
				in via alalma a	protection soain	st claims by
Describe	any information	which cou	ld be valuable in recovering cos	to yie Claims Of	bi Arragian mani	
others, in	terference by o	ther contra	ctors, etc.:			
			was a fine to the same of the	HILLIAN THE STATE OF THE STATE	The state of the s	
	Hamilinety		united the second secon		<u>1980)</u>	
						was and the second seco
			- анунийменн	- Junior Hu		
- Control of the Cont			- Indiana dian		7	7 /
				1	1	
(If more s	pace is needed	, use the	Hitma:	Foreman	1 7	
	ide)			4		APC0001015
5/94				1 1	1 41	MI 55001015

	C		*	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 5-3-13
Job No. /	61113	Job Nam	e and Location:	Ranch Park	
Weather -	A.M. Sui	MY	Ų	Temperature - A.M.	61° F 31.0 F
Veather -	P.M. 5.	MNY	The state of the s	Temperature - P.M.	
WORK F	ORCE (INCL		NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Graft	Hours	Name	100	, 11 ().
1838	99	8	Kay Metzel	tall wire	IN all plumbing
2079	10	8	Charles Wooten	chases & to	erminate wires
12679	NVO1	8	Omar Diaz	+ devices. (+ wive trailer
		***	-		19171
- mi				1	
	4				The state of the s
				· ×	
				Yes No	If yes, explain:
Was there	any shortage	of tools or m	laterials?		
Were there	a any visitors o	n the job?	12 manufacture de la constitución de la constitució	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Did you do	any extra wo	rk?		Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
Were there	e any accident		?	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	names of witne		The state of the s		
Describe others, in	any information erference by o	ı which coul ther contrac	d be valuable in recovering cos stors, etc.:	ts via claims or protection aga	inst claims by
-	4000		And the state of t		
			- marketing		
			The second secon	Foreman:	X
reverse si	pace is needed de)	i, use the		LAVI	APC0001016
5/94	111			·I	

JX005-285

	M	nday	*	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 5-6-13
ob No.)	11112	Job Nam	e and Location: Crail	Ranch Pari	K
/(01112	1 1	CTAR	d remperature - Marie	9 1
leather - leather -		unny		Temperature - P.M.	7.9° F
			NTRACTORS)	LID DECOR	PRON OF WORK PERFORMED
				LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
umber	Craft	Hours	Name	1. 1.11 11	too had in
1838	99	8	Kay Kretzel	Install cold	stall timer switch
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	in small picnic	structure Roise
200				and level oul	1 boxes around
				1 1 0	ogram time clocks
-		129		at all pienic	structures, Clean
			: Unutrials	no material.	Energize and
				hot check a	icorebeard disconne
	3				,
	,				
i .	A.				
				-	er er er
Was there	any shortage	e of tools or	materials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Were the	e any visitors	on the job?		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
	lo any extra v		The same of the sa	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours					who for and total
		uto on the lo		Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	re any accide		VI		
				A via visime or protection ago	ainst claims by
Describe	any informat	ion which co	ald be valuable in recovering co	sts via ciama c. p	and the second s
others, Ir	nterference by	y other contri	ictors, con		*
	1000				market Librory
					- 1 <u>Ve</u>
			and the second s		
				- A 201	7
(III	space is need	ded, use the		Foreman;	5
(If more	space is need side)	nadi nas ma		1 / /	A STATE OF THE STA
5/94					APC0001017

~	T		122	DAILY JOB REPORT Date 5	-7-13
ob No. ₁	<u> UPSO</u> 1112	Job Nam	e and Location: Cra	io Rouch Park	-
	01111	4	<u> </u>	Temperature - A.M. 35°	F
leather -		VANI	in the second se	Temperature - P.M. 729	F
leather -		nuy!			
VORK F	ORCE (INC	. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF	WORK PERFORMED
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name		0
838	99	8	Ray Prietze	Mount Visconnec	1
				cooler live + wir	1 1/ 0/
			*	Trim out devices	
				mount water heate	· 1
	<u> </u>			heater disconnect	- makes
	0.00	*-	<u> </u>	wires in discourse	P 1.3
	ngtor .			Cilean up trash	lighting.
	-	+		Clean up trash	N.
¥1	- Composition	1	7	N Apple of the second of the s	The second secon
				¥	0.1
			×:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	B 1
Was ther	any shortage	of tools or	materials?	Yes (No) If yes,	explain:
*****_	re any visitors		<u> </u>	Yes (No) If yes,	who?
			- Hilling - Hill	100	describe what it was,
-	lo any extra w	orkr		who fo	r and total
Manhour		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	union union	Yes No If yes,	give complete details,
	re any accider		b?	160	
	names of with			***	
D	one informati	na which co	uld be valuable in recovering	costs via claims or protection against claims	by
others to	any information terference by	other contr	actors, etc.:	LI Commence of the second seco	
Ottidia, ii	iteriorena -7	778.5		, market and the second	D (man)
		7.		and the state of t	
	*			and the second second	AUGUS
	- Control of the cont	*	-	- Indiana - Indi	
				un de la companya de	th
(If more reverse	space is need	ed, use the		Foreman:	1
	3.00)			Fil 1	APC0001018
5/94	шти			1 /1/	AI 00001010

1.		1	-	*	DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 5	8-13
ob No.	eanes	Job Name	and Loca	tion:	Ŕ	la Pari		
16	1112		min 1 2 yrs	Crale	Temperature	- A.M.	610	F
eather -	A.M.	cloudy			Temperature		790	F
eather -	P.M. 5	Shuny			T Striper u.			
ORK FO	RCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACTO	RS)	LOCATION	AND DESCRI	IPTION OF W	ORK PERFORMED
umber	Graft	Hours	Name	N 1 1	11 1	r 1.	11 1	1
838°	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Hot c	heck I	outlets ustall	odolfess
				in the state of th	1	454+	MS6.	Attend .
				in the second se	6	reating.	Morre	pedestal
		H.S.	- Wildling		fiser of	al spar trenche	01	an uD
		1			trash			
				\$		***		and the control of th
-	1:1			AL HUMAN		\$		A)
					F	····	, a.u	1 (1)
*								— man and a second seco
Was there	any shortage	of tools or r	naterials?		Yes	(No)	If yes, ex	olain:
Were ther	e any visitors	on the job?		- Comment of the Comm	Yes	(No)	lf yes, wh	07
Did you d	o any extra w	ork?	11) AUE - 11		Yes	(on)	If yes, de	scribe what it was, and total
Manhours	t) , .	. 1		p				
Were ther	e any accide	nts on the job	57		Yes	(Na)	If yes, gi	ve complete details,
	names of wit					Ye.		751
Describe	any informati	on which cou	ıld be valua	ble in recovering co	sts via claims o	r protection ag		
others, in	terference by	-1-1-1			Sur loza. H		vas w	Cong tol
serv		phecta	Tug.	5 901 13	1		A.	
						*	~	*
				nie de la companie de	Foremen:) <	*/	parties and the second
(If more reverse :	space is neer side)	led, use the			Torentan.	4		ADC0004040
5/94					1-1-	The state of		APCO001019

1	hurs	21	4	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 5-9-13
ob No.	/ KAND	Job Name	and Location:	Ranch Par	Z
/	61112		Crai	Temperature - A.M.	63° F
eather -		- Lulium		Temperature - P.M.	81º F
eather -	P.M.	1 mary and the	Street, II. supple	Temperatura	A Prince of the
VORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
umber	Craft	Hours	Name	1 1 1	11 1 11 1.1
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Make up w. boxos, Back.	fill skate park
- 0				Packs Firsta	layout pedesto
				pull boxos	Clean up
		-2		Trasho	1
					unioning republication construction of the con
					Thereton the state of the state
	*				
t funnts-					
0 1:1				0	1
Alao than	any shortage	e of tools or	materials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
				Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Were the	re any visitors	ou me lon :	And the second s		
Did you o	io any extra v	vork?	and the second s	Yes (No.)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
Manhour			•	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
Were the	re any accide	ents on the lo	0?	les (CT)	
	names of wil		Arrivation of the state of the		atact claims by
Describe	any informat	ion which co	uld be valuable in recovering co	osts via claims or protection ag	amay damin -1
others, i	nterference by	y other contra	actors, etc.:	The state of the s	y () - () () () () () () () () () (
			wir. Wirner		And the second s
	·	1+1			united the second secon
	, and a second		, and the second se	CONSUMER, THE CO.	Here was a second of the secon
	-		48-	minorp and approximate and app	
		NAME,			111
(if more reverse	space is need side)	ded, use the		Foreman:	
5/94				1	APC0001020

leather -		unny		Temperature - A.M. 67° F Temperature - P.M. 89° F
eather -	P.M. Su	nny		Temperature - France 25 !
ORK F	ORGE (INC	_ subco	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
umber	Craft	Hours	Name	
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	small picnie structure o level
ur u		8		and install locks on pull
				some board controllers +
	,	214		terminate wires . Install GRO
				for controller pox. Clear up
	, p			1105m
*				
	*			
	***	1	distant in an annual section of the	
Vas there	any shortage	of tools or	materials?	Yes (No) If yes, explain:
	-4 g: 1 s : 1/2 - 1			Yes (No) If yes, who?
Vere the	e any visitors	on the job?		
	o any extra w	ork?	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Yes (Nd) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
Manhour	<u>. </u>	- way		A Listable
Vere the	re any accider	nts on the jo	b?	Yes (No) If yes, give complete details,
	names of with			1
N.			ald be volumble to recovering or	osts via claims or protection against claims by
Describe	any information terference by	other contr	actors, etc.:	
otners, II	irenetania ny		1101	se tiber optic box obrade
was	tas	100	high at volley	ball courts
		· · ·		
				And the second s
_			**************************************	
		abus		

-				DAILY JOB R	EPONI	Date 5-	21-13
	esclay	170.00	and Leaptions —	7	0 10		
ob No.	61113	Job Nam	e and Location:	Kanch	Park.		
Veather -	01110	Lloudy	<u> </u>	Temperature -		70°	F
Veather -		"loud I	- V	Temperature -	Р.М.	90°	F
-			NTDACTODS)				*
ORK FO	ORGE (INC	L. SUBGO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION A	ND DESCR	IPTION OF WO	RK PERFORMED
umber	Craft	Hours	Name		CVI	- 11 T	
020	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Sot	tiber	pull lo	ox at
838		-0	Thay Migress		11	W 0	1 Sports
				No Hey ba	11 cou	irts. Je	1 100013
			*	Plaza s	ervice	e oedes	al Termin
			W. ***	0	,	1 1	1. 4 1. 1
		1	Harten/a 2/4	teader.	Mile	s and	not check
				pedest	10.E	vel and	install
		11.5		11/1/		11 11	VAC .
	145			Jocks	on	puil De	Xes.
				tall in	string	for to	S PN MAUPE
					10		restroom.
- doc				ines 7	o Ska	te park	1 CA I ICOVII
	*						7
			The state of the s		· .	D.	
		M.	P 3			- t	u julius v
	-	1.		•		white terms	. 134
,					-		
					17.76		
Mar Mara	any shortage	of tools or r	naterials?	Yes	(NO)	If yes, expla	int .
was mere	any snortage	01 10013 01 1				1	
Nere there	any visitors	on the job?		Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	
111	j.		i .			The second second	YE - WEAR'S MORE
Old you do	any extra w	ork?		Yes	(No)	who for and	ibe what it was,
Manhours						WIID for and	
				Yes	(No)	If yes, give	complete details,
	e any accident names of with		16				
	11 - 24						
Describe :	any information	n which cou	ld be valuable in recovering c	osts via claims or pr	otection aga	inst claims by	D. Stantin
others, int	erference by	other contra	ctors, etc.:				that
-	8		N V	evergy	mete	comple	te hat
74	1 to	anstoru	Mer energized		skote		0 TH3 1
Neer		at	the punto he	use and	2000	1	
	cking					- UNITED TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	
				0			
				7			
					7		7
che	cking			Foreman:	2-		Z ,

ob No. 1	duesc	Ža.∨ Jób Nam	e and Lo	cation:	2	10.	10	22-13
OD INO.	61113		1	Urai	a Nanc	h las	1/110	F
leather -	A.M.	Shuny,		<u>/</u>	Temperature		'64° 73°	F
/eather -	P.M. Su	now, Wi	ndv 1	7- ac.	Temperature	- F.W.	10	v militar
VORK FO	ORGE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCRI	PTION OF WO	RK PERFORMED
umber	Craft	Hours	Name		+		LAH	CIL
838	99	8	Ray	rietzel	level	+ Dac	KTIII .	tiber
					m 11	- 1	Int	ourls.
				-1)-	Lustall		oull box	skate
				- Indiana - I A	termin	Remove	Scrape	-
······································				- St 75	Throw	out al	1 11	al disconvi
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0	et Mi	llerTha	- 1-
				- Aller - Alle	damage	1 . 1		
-	*			* *	Ų,	- Walter Control	9	
	130			X			unity and a	
				The state of the s				
Nas there	any shortage	of tools or	materials?		Yes	(No)	If yes, explai	n:
Were there	any visitors	on the job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	
100	any extra w	100			Yes	(No)		be what it was,
Manhours							who for and	total
Were there	any accider	its on the jol	57	phillips.	Yes	(No)	If yes, give o	omplete details,
	names of with					*		
		200	del bereit	able in recovering co	sts via claims or	protection aga	inst claims by	·
Describe a	any information erference by	of which dot	ctors, etc.	Ente in recevering oc			, , ,	NA.
omars, m	crieronce oy	Carlot Mortille		Had	scrale.	wire	hauled	A TO
Got	the	OK.	From	Brett Mille		ore mate	Rial IN	Kios Kaud
put	spa 18	holat	poles	in their	ay down	Yolds	Hz.	
				****	unit unitment			
	ĭo				7)	and the second s
	nace is need	ed, use the		- A	Foreman:) 12		
(If more s reverse si	1-1				1.1	200	7	

	Thursd	av			DAILY	JOB REPOR	T Date	
Job No.	161113		me and Loca	ation:	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	1 0		7-23-13
Weather	THE PARTY OF THE P			<u>Crain</u>		uch to	cok	-00
Veather		Sunni inny 1		<u> </u>	Tempera	ature - A.M.	630	F
125				jun 9	Tempera	ature - P.M.	88	F
WORK	ORCE (INCL.	. SUBCC	NTRACTO	RS)				
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		LOCAT	ION AND DES	CRIPTION OF	WORK PERFORME
1838	99	8	Ray	0, 1		111	1 11	
1000	- 1-1	0	nay	rietze	Hai	u old	lant	poles to
		4			INLL	Marie	evance	
					51	11	renderer	yard.
			+		Set	pull	DOXOS 1	u's Kate
					parl	C. Sew	0 1 -	1 1 1
						111	Tools	back To
		2.5	-		Shop	, Move	materi	al to.
					Kies	K. Cl.	ean uo	to also
							san no	Traish.
-	×	-				ē		
, and	, 1 × 9		**					Tillian y
			V-		*	5		
								at a
								1,
			11		Hennie			1.1
					н орин	4		
s there any	shortage of too	ols or mate	erials?		Yes			
4.4	£				165	(No)	If yes, explai	n:
re there an	y visitors on the	job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	* "
vou de	extra work?		4				ii yes, wno?	2 () () () () () () () () () (
nhours:	extra Work?	-			Yes	(No)	If yes, describ	e what it was,
		-	-	- inc		- C	who for and t	
e there any	accidents on ti	ne job?		- Williams III.	V	- A		
uding name	s of witnesses:		+		Yes	(No)	If yes, give co	mplete details,
Þ		***				1		
cribe any in	formation which	could be	valuable in re	ecovering costs vi	a claims or p	protection agains	st claims by	
rs, interfere	once by other ac	ontractors,	etc.:			-5-400		
			-					
							7 100 400	
		W4		Process of the Control of the Contro			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	til mann			- Initial Control of the Control of		***************************************		*
		10.00	8		-	-		
	-							
					1	2	/	
ire space is	needed was at	m.	-	20000				
re space is se side)	needed, use th	е		Fore	eman/	44		
re space is se side)	needed, use th	е		Fore	man!	45	A STATE OF THE STA	APCO001024

	17				DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 5-	24-13
lob No.	Molay	Job Nan	ne and Lo	cation: Crain	Ranc	h Par	K)
	01110			<u> </u>			630	F
Veather -		unny			Temperature		63°	F
Veather -		inny		ymm			<u> in the second of the second </u>	
WORK FO	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCC	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WO	RK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name			4		4 1 1
838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Shop		on site	10
1400					Move	0 1	nateriol es out a	of connex
					Clear		CONNEX	1
	-				mater		tools.	
		100					*1	¥
	() () () ()		- Annual -				3	
				-11100c	.,	100		No.
	~			×			шируы келинин	men and a
1	* (1			*			* 10	
1					*			H .
	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×			*			9	-
				•	Yes	(No)	If yes, expla	ain:
Was there	any shortage	or tools or	materials					0
Were there	any visitors	on the job?	- 12 - 12 - 12		Yes	(No)	If yes, who	?
Did vou de	any extra w	ork?		: :	Yes	(No)	The state of the s	ribe what it was,
Manhours				-		www.	who for an	d-total
111011110-01-0				*		0	*.	tet- datalle
Were ther	any accider	nts on the jo	b?		Yes	(No)	If yes, give	complete details,
	names of with				And the second second	- 31		3
110			da barine	able in recovering co	sts via claims o	protection ag	ainst claims by	
Describe	any informati	on which co	actore atc	anie in recovering ec		A		
others, in	erference by	oniei com	autora, atu	n	*1			
	4 7	A		Keg	uest i	to ha	V Marie II	rulce .
Ded	estat	000	No.	formers t	+ S.Kat	e park. heck	. Need	NA energ
Ska	te po	CR.	*	<u> </u>				
)					,			al all
		. January	Injustantia				4	
(If more s reverse s	pace is need ide)	ed, use the			Foreman:	4		
5/94					1	11/1	Name -	APCO001025

	T			DAILY JOB REPORT	ate 5-28-13
ob No. 3	<u>lueso</u> 61113	Jéb Nam	e and Location: Cra	a Rauch Pack	÷.
***************************************		1		JITemperature - A.M. 48	F F
veather -		unny		Temperature - P.M.	JØ F
Veather -		unyl			*
VORK FO	ORCE (INCL	SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION	ON OF WORK PERFORMED
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name	1 = 1 11 111 7	1
838	99	8	Ray Prietze	Install 4 E	1911 tram
				DPI to MI	C. Dupper T
			<u></u>	and strap cov	idin C. Clean
			*	up material +	trash.
*			*	lay out for	To hit tixtue
		F.5.	*		Ų ,
	76 J+				ii
				*	Account to the second s
s -	7	7,	*		.\
			*		* * *
			- I de la companya de		· •
2	1		1	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Was there	any shortage	of tools or	materials?		,
Were ther	e any visitors	on the job?	The state of the s	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Did you d	o any extra wo	ork?		Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
			•	and the state of t	Who for and total
				<u> </u>	
Manhours		1 1 - 1 -	h2	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
Manhours Were ther	e any acciden		p\$	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
Manhours Were ther	e any acciden	esses:	Water Comments of the Comments		
Manhours Were ther	e any acciden	esses:	Water Comments of the Comments		
Manhours Were ther Including Describe	e any acciden names of with any informatic	nesses: on which co	uld be valuable in recovering	costs via claims or protection against	claims by
Manhours Were ther Including Describe	e any acciden	nesses: on which co	uld be valuable in recovering	costs via claims or protection against	claims by
Manhours Were ther Including Describe others, in	e any acciden names of with any informatic terference by	on which co	uld be valuable in recovering actors, etc.:	costs via claims or protection against	claims by
Manhours Were ther Including Describe	e any acciden names of with any informatic terference by	on which co other contr	uld be valuable in recovering actors, etc.:	costs via claims or protection against	claims by
Manhours Were ther Including Describe others, in	e any acciden names of with any informatic terference by	on which co other contr	uld be valuable in recovering actors, etc.: MS 61 18	costs via claims or protection against	claims by
Manhours Were ther Including Describe others, in	e any acciden names of with any informatic terference by	on which co other contr	uld be valuable in recovering actors, etc.: MS 61 18	costs via claims or protection against	claims by
Manhours Were ther Including Describe others, in	e any acciden names of with any informatic terference by	on which co other contr	uld be valuable in recovering actors, etc.: MS 61 18	costs via claims or protection against	claims by
Were ther including Describe others, in	any accident names of with any information terference by	on which co other contr	uld be valuable in recovering actors, etc.: Mo MS 6, 18 an Not hot	costs via claims or protection against	claims by

6	Todus	19 day		DAILY JOB REPORT Date 5-29-13
ob No. 1	61113	Job Nam	e and Location:	Rauch Park
	4.7		<u> </u>	Temperature - A.M. 7.2°
Veather -		Sunny		Temperature - P.M. 93° F
Veather -	The state of the s	unny		3
VORK FO	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name	To I A I III st
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Disconnect Apar Houble wide
			1	trailer and hook up power
				to new tracker. full in
į.				ropes for MCC feeders.
			-	Haul material to pump house
				for lighting runs, leminate
	•			wires in MS2 for playground
				Level light poles, Chean us
	*			trash Ground hulding steel
in .				in sums house Received too
			V	from the shop
			= 1	
4	<u> </u>		*	Yes (No lf yes, explain:
Was there	any shortage	e of tools or	materials?	Yes (No If yes, explain:
				Yes (No) If yes, who?
Were ther	e any visitors	on the job?	*	Yes (No) If yes, who?
7.	1 4 X	in the second	- Age - Anton	Yes (No.) If yes, describe what it was,
Did you d	o any extra w	rork?		Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was who for and total
Manhours	ı	- 1		100.10
littere ther	e any accide	nts on the lo	b?	Yes (No) If yes, give complete details,
	names of wit			
				A STATE OF THE PARTY AND
Describe	any informati	ion which co	uld be valuable in recovering co	osts via claims or protection against claims by
others, in	terference by	other contr	actors, etc.:	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
-7-11			, De	or well the transfer of the tr
Seri	rice	nedest	al node not	DOUGE T MEH FMCF
ene		Istill	has not every	ided power of MS4 4M36.
e cari			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Annua 1
	ilen)		- min	
	1		unio di s	I Environment /
(If more reverse s	space is need	ded, use the		Foreman: APG0001027

HINTEY	1	1 200	4	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 5-30-13
lob No.	61113	Job Nam	e and Location: Crain	Ranch Pail	710 F
Neather -	A.M. 5	Vanu	\$	Temperature - A.M. Temperature - P.M.	720 F 930 F
Veather -	P.M. Sun	MAN !	147	Temperature - F.W.	10
WORK F	ORGE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	100 - 0	1 0 Mage
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel		ders for MCC
)	,-		- Company	wires and	clean up real
			- In-	Start to man	+ futing in
		1		pump house.	
					and the second s
1					- And and a second seco
		1	J		The second secon
	-				
					A STATE OF THE STA
					- 14
	L			Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Was there	any shortage	of tools or 1	naterials?	7	1.0
Were ther	e any visitors	on the job?	The state of the s	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
	o any extra w	ork?	The state of the s	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
Manhours	<u> </u>	- delt	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		V - in remalote details
	e any acciden		9	Yes (No.)	If yes, give complete details,
3.00	names of witr				
Describe	any informatio	on which cou	ald be valuable in recovering co	osts via claims or protection again	net claims by
others, in	terference by	other contra	ctors, etc.:	n h 190 11/2-41	s. tugger, NV
		II	+ ouacanal	They and MSE	
9 ex	ly sti	on II	CIT		
V	- 1111 - 1111 - 1111 - 1111 - 1111 - 1111 - 1111 - 1111 - 1111 - 1111 - 1111 - 1111 - 1111 - 1111 - 1111 - 111	uner -		yd mae e de	
			water and		The state of the s
	100				91
4	space is need	ed, use the	- Common - G	Foreman:	4
(if more s	idel	2		1	

Veather -	61113 A.M. 50	uny	MICE THE RESERVE TO T	Crain	Temperature	- A.M.	72° F	
Veather -	P.M. Su	uny'			Temperature	- P.M.:	97° F	
	ORCE (INCL		NTRACTO	ORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCR	PTION OF WORK PERFOR	MED
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name			-111	101	
838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Mount Dump wire Lightin Cloan	house + term	. J . D∈	<i>i</i> .
	, a		***************************************	is			**	-
	Lammer			*		(No)	If yes, explain:	
Was there	any shortage	of tools or i	naterials?		Yes	(110)	it yest are an	
Were there	any visitors	on the job?	<u>, S</u>		Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	
	o any extra wo	ork?		· ·	Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it we who for and total	S,
Manhours	1			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				114
	e any acciden		57.	W	Yes	/(No)	If yes, give complete deta	113,
	names of witn		2 		- W	-		,
Describe others, in	eny informatic terference by	n which cou	ald be valua eters, etc.:	ble in recovering co	sts via claims o	r protection aga	inst claims by	
						w	a plant and a second a second and a second a	
-					1	\ \ \		

	Monde	V		DAILY JOB REPORT Date 6-3-13
ob No. 1		Job Nam	e and Location:	s s
Veather -		Sunny	an annu den	Temperature - A.M. 15° F Temperature - P.M. 160° F
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	P.M. Sun		100	Augustus
VORK FO	ORCE (INCL	. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name	0 0 1 115 11
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Pipe Pumo house lighting, pull wire and terminate fixtures.
				Clean up trash.
				-0 1
			3	
				*
	7			
	6-		Administration of the second	100
	any shortage	në tanle or	materials?	Yes (No) If yes, explain:
was there	any shortage	Of tools of	(*	Yes (No) If yes, who?
Were ther	e any visitors (on the job?	W	Yes (No) If yes, who?
	o any extra wo	rk?	and the second s	Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
Manhours	re any accident	ts on the lo	6?	Yes (No If yes, give complete details,
	names of with			
	Informatio	n which co	uld be valuable in recovering	costs via claims or protection against claims by
others, in	terference by	other contr	actors, etc.:	ver still not turned on at
Duw	p hous	e o	nd skate par	2/ 0 :
		-11111	Company of the Compan	
	-00/A			
			цин	
(If more reverse	space is neede	d, use the	ACCUMANTAL STATE OF THE STATE O	Foreman:
5/94				APC0001030

leather -	61113 A.M. S	unny	wur.	Temperature - A.M. 73	
/eather -	P.M. Suv	iny"	- maybe de la company de la co	Temperature - P.M. 9	7° F
VORK F	ORCE (INC	. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
umber	Craft	Hours	Name		
838	99	8	Ray Prietze	Install cold	water bond at
				111111111	restroom. Lustall
-thir		*		pull wire of	a and baceball
				restroom l	ighting, Clean 4
	7*		and the state of t	11,634.4	and the second s
	,		3 .		1
_			unu lim		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Vas there	any shortage	of tools or	materials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
	e any visitors	3		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Did you d	o any extra wo		*	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours Were ther	e any acciden	ts on the jo	5?	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	names of witn		*		viiilii juu
ý m:	unio ta tuluni seti	n which ca	uld be valuable in recovering	costs via claims or protection ag	ainst claims by
others, in	terference by	other contra	actors, etc.:	oco hit a #5	and box at the
SOUT	th side	ot	the skate pai	K. Box meeds t	0 82 1 1
		-are		in the second se	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Foreman 5	A de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell
	space is needs	ed mee the		1 dicinain	

		-1		DAILY JOB REPORT Date 6-5	-13
lob No. 1	NEAME	Job Nem	ne and Location:	0 10 10	8
100 110.	01113		Cralo	Temperature - A.M. 79°	F
Veather -	A.M. Su	nny		Temperature - A.M. 79° Temperature - P.M. 102°	F
- The second second	P.M. SUNI	7		Tomperature 2) I)
VORK FO	RCE (INCL	_ SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WOR	K PERFORMED
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name	In IV I	1-1-
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Frogram skate park	contactors
	- Junior			Send material +-	Tools
			5 D	back to the shop	- lamp
				pump house tixture	s. Clean
				out office tracker.	Tustall
		+5,		cord caps on Apco	's trails
		1		0 11 11	1eck
				Kiosk fixtures.	
	-	1		1,100,11	· · · · · ·
	S		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A market ment	ğ Å
				4, 7	
	0				
				The second secon	www.company
**			materialo?	Yes (No) If yes, explain	•
was there	any shortage	or tools or	(ilaterials)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Were there	any visitors	on the job?		Yes (No) If yes, who?	9 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
337				No. (No.) If yes descri	ne what it was,
	any extra wo	rk?	- Junior	Yes (No) If yes, described who for and the second s	
Manhours:					- 4
Were there	any accident	ts on the joi	57	Yes (No) If yes, give o	omplete details,
	ames of with				
w "				to via claims at protection against claims by	
Describe a	ny informatio	n which cou	ald be valuable in recovering co	sts via claims or protection against claims by	
others, int	erference by	Junet Golfa	GLUIA, STOIL	* *	
	ûn			110	· s
- miton		(3)		and the second s	
				the state of the s	m
.00			- H - H - H	The state of the s	
}		-	- Simo	And the second s	
	····			0 01	101
(If more spreyerse si	ace is neede de)	d, use the	Allente (Ministration of the Control	Foreman:	
1				the hold	APC0001032

*	Thurs	last		DAILY JOB REPORT Date 6-6-13
ob No. 1	11113	Job Nam	e and Location: Craia	Ranch Park
L!	01112	1	O Teleg	Temperature - A.M. 79° F
Veather -	A.M. Sun	nV	ine "William in the Control of the C	Temperature - P.M. 106° F
	P.M. Sun			W W
VORK FO	ORCE (INCL	. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name	
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	level + adjust skate par
	and annual		*	lights for Kiesk, Haul fixt
,e				in a site trailer. Cleaning
			• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	out Connex so it can be
		i i		entry sign fixture Grout
		*	· ·	century link lox - box was
7		u		ran over. Cleaned up trast
-				
				\$10
7 2		1	A AMERICAN STREET	No. 1
Was there	any shortage	of toals or	materials?	Yes (No) If yes, explain:
	4			
Were there	e any visitors	on the job?		Yes (No) If yes, who?
ă.		1000	W	Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours	o any extra wo	3161	<u>,</u>	who for and total
Mannoora	* * *	nii - Coloniu		
Were ther	e any acciden	ts on the jo	b?	Yes (No) If yes, give complete details,
	names of witr		8	, and the second second
			4/2	tera plane hii
Describe	any informatio	on which ca	uld be valuable in recovering co	ests via claims or protection against claims by
others, in	terference by	other contra	actors, etc.:	a transfer Malanasia
1 4	id.	1		A TOTAL A LES ADEN WELL
54	l ever		on east side	hazard to the public. Met w
NL	Vano	1 4 . 4 4	energy about	turning on MS4 + MS6.
-				
(If more s	space is need	ed, use the	, dimens	Foreman:

	-11		-		DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 6-	7-13
ob No. 1	tridas	Job Nam	e and Loc	ation:	P	P	1	8
	6113		· ·	Mala	Danc	h Tar	1810	F
Veather -	A.M. Su	nny	He	U	Temperature Temperature	- A.M.	1080	F
Veather -	P.M. Sun	wy!	***************************************	- Annual Control of the Control of t	Temperature	(,)///	100	· ·
VORK FO	ORCE (INCL	. subco	NTRACTO	ORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCRI	PTION OF W	ORK PERFORMED
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name		1111			1.
838	99	8	Ray	Fretzel	Waite	h pour		Kate paik
	,			amery annual side a second	Vaults	5. Iden	tily 1	slephone
			, aun		run f	from K	rosk -	PMST.
		*		*	Tre ta	n cou	duits	for score
		****		#	board	contra	s. Cle	an up
				<u> </u>	offic	e trail	er an	d countx
	n						× × .	mi un
i			**	5 S				* 19
	4				10			
			-				8	- h-
	J			4			-	*
Was there	any shortage	of tools or	materials?	and the committee of	Yes	(No)	If yes, exp	ain:
Nere there	any visitors o	on the job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, who	38
mrainne de	any extra wo	rk2			Yes	(/No)	If yes, des	cribe what it was,
Manhours		-					who for ar	d total
Marmoura				3		0		1 2 94
Were ther	any accident	ts on the joi	27		Yes	(No)	If yes, give	e complete details.
	names of with							Comm
				-	CLEVAN ALBANA		net claime by	
Describe (any informatio	n which cou	ıld be valua	ble in recovering co	ests via claims o	r procession agai	nor viamio by	
others, in	erference by	other contra	ctors, etc.:					10
*								4
			- unum	110				- Inias - Inias
-	- was mind.				anca			
		M. Water Sannah		4000				5
-	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			*	197			
					\sim		1	
(If more s	pace is neede	d, use the			Foreman:	1	-	
reverse s	ide)				1	11.)	APCO001034
5/94	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	*			1 / ~	M	1	APLC/001034
						and the latest		

	M.	iday		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 6-10-13
ob No. 1	Line and the	Job Nam	e and Location:	Q 1 Q 1	
	01113		Urai	a Nauch latt	73° E
'aather -		uny	- A	Temperature - A.M.	15 100° F
eather -	P.M. Su	unil.	undy	Temperature - P.M.	
VORK FO	ORGE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name		
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Hotchecke	d and tix
	js js			new trail	lialits. Bad
		1		ballost and	lamps in pole
- 1				Tights. level	Box was ran
		1	* 1	the poud.	uisment. Order
	ofders - me	Obsome *		replacement	ballasts for
			y make a second	sconce lights	at picyic
2 00	. 2			structures	Hot check pung
				house, out	11 0 11
*****	*			Euroment an	1 4
				Clean up	mas N.
		1970	**************************************	Yes (No.)	If yes, explain:
Was there	any shortage	or tools or	materials r		W
		on the job?		Yes (Na)	If yes, who?
Were there	any visitors	on the job t			
Did you de	any extra w	ork?		Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours		9/012			who for and total
Maillouis					the state of the s
Were then	e any accider	nts on the joi	57	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	names of witr			The state of the s	No.
	1070				Turken by
Describe I	any informatio	on which co	ıld be valuable in recovering c	osts via claims or protection agai	nat diama uy
others, in	erference by	other contra	actors, etc.:	A O.	eraized. Pumps
				up house ex	7
cau	he	turn	ed our	4	3
		*	- I summ		
1 2		V	. Acquiring	-	510
1				1	
-	5.		ic agreement of	0 1	A .
(If more s	pace is need	ed, use the	notice .	Foremant:	1
reverse s	ide)			K SA	APC0001035
1					

	uesda	N		- A 1 7) 1	6-11-13
ob No.	61113	Job Nam	e and Location:	Ranch Parl	<u> </u>
eather -		cany.		Temperature - A.M.	- /4
eather -	P.M. Su	und		Temperature - P.M.	102° F
			NTRACTORS)		
ORK FO	ORCE (INCI	SUBGO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORMED
umber	Craft	Hours	Name	1211	h 1
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Cut down	DUCY and make
0.2.0	11-	1	I	Lun Dull box	at skate on K
		-		un puit los	1
			1	Haul materia	1. To existing
				Kioska Clar	u out Connex
		1		Ol la	D 1 1 1 12
				Check exis	True Trail 10415
		6.		153 light of	les do not work
			-	1 1 1 0 1/4	1
	0			Notitied NI	V. Clear up
				moterio !	k.
		3 3.	V	MA VCA 15 1	12 15 3
\$.			4 48		1 1 1
			*		A =
	-	+	A		
	4. 4		1,1		
				3 4	, 1
	<u> </u>		. 1		If yes, explain:
Vas there	any shortage	of tools or	materials?	Yes (No)	II yes, explain.
A		0.		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Nere ther	e any visitors	on the job?	*	100 100	
		1.0		Yes ((No)	If yes, describe what it was,
- Warren	o any extra w	ork?			who for and total
Manhours			•		If yes, give complete details,
Were ther	e any accider	nts on the jo	b?	Yes (Nó)	if yes, give complete com-
	names of with		*		N N
197 July			the base of the second or of the second	osts via claims or protection aga	inst claims by
Describe	any informati	on which co	and be valuable ill tecovering o		1 12 12
others, in	terference by	Ottlei Coutt	W.		existing Kiosky
wate	or Do-	tive	values are le	aking . Inform	ed Apos of the
lea h	7	()		<u> </u>	ar ribani.
12. 50.57	×8			and the same of th	e-mino
100	× * %	*			· inc
5			ling.		7
					, ,
(if more s	space is need	ed, use the	jinguranum	Foreman:	1

	ORCE (INCI	Ser.	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM
Number 1838	Graft 99	Hours 8	Ray Prietzel	Trouble shoot pole light Attend Aprò sula mestina Haul material to Kiosk
	* .	A		Meet with NLV about locking panel covers and park deficeincies. Pretabiseonce lights for Kiosk.
Vas there	any shortage	of taels or n	naterials?	Yes (No) If yes, explain:
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	any visitors (Committee Commit	Yes (No) If yes, who? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was,
Did you do Manhours	any extra wo	rk?	and an arrange of the second o	who for and total
	e any accident			Yes No If yes, give complete details,
Describe others, int	any Information erference by c	n which cou	d be valuable in recovering stors, etc.:	osts via claims or protection against claims by

Veather - Veather - VORK F	P.M.	SUMMY SUMMY L. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	Temperature - A.M. Temperature - P.M. LOCATION AND DES	F F SCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
lumber 1	Craft	Hours	Name		
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Mount b	rackets on
	*		0.	Material	tor tixtures.
× 6	*			- A A A A	ove fixtures from
		A		Convex.	Move material
				To 109 1	12
				- 14 mm	- I
12					
			¥		
	* **				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Van Hava	any shortage	of tools or o	naterials?	Yes No	If yes, explain;
i di	any visitors		A Topol	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
	any extra wo		And the second s	Yes (No.)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:					If yes, give complete details,
	any accident		<u>r , </u>	Yes (No.)	If yes, give complete details,
)escribe a	ny informatio erference by c	n which cou	id be valuable in recovering costors, etc.:	1	MS4 to hot check
.,			The state of the s	L Harry	
<u> </u>	18° 16° -		,	The state of the s	1

	ORGE (INCL	-		ORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM
umber	Craft -	Hours	Name	011	011111111
838	99	8	Ray	rietzel	FISH Telephone conduit
			100		+ oull in strings. level
				14	& set central plaza as
- 1		-	-		11 M = 11 pt
g 6					hox. Have wire to Mos
Ť				4	Unio tools to trailer
	,	1 × 5		ir	104
			1-	di dia w.	Citean up Hash
	3.			water and the second	
					15.
	4				
***		-	3		
			<u> </u>		
) - 1					
				D.	
v				•	
as there.	any shortage o	of tools or	naterials?	(100m - 100m	Yes (No) If yes, explain:
laun Marie	any visitors o	n the Joh?	1.1	······································	Yes (No) If yes, who?
rere there	BRY VISITORS O	n me jour			
id you do	any extra wor	k?		2	Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was
lanhours:	4 4		_ viniusiyini.	-	WIO IOI and total
in a serie	any accidents	on the lot	17		Yes (Nd) If yes, give complete details
	any accidents	-	1		
					to via ataloga as protestion against claims by
escribe s	ny Information	which cou	dd be valua	ble in recovering co	sts via claims or protection against claims by
thers, int	erference by o	mer contra	otors, etc.:	100	Veed pads poured tor.
ska	te sa	IK	Serv	ice Ambo	tok.
		•			
		(4)110-110-110-110-110-110-110-110-110-110	········		
				W.	

	Mond	/	12	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 0-17-13				
Job No.	61113	Jób Nam	e and Location:	Rauch Parl	<u> </u>				
Neather -		unny	(/ Temperature - A.M.	130				
Veather -	P.M. Su	unyl	13 files	Temperature - P.M.	102° F				
-	Total Control	-	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME					
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name		1 1 1 1 13				
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Repair puc	at backetball				
	1			courta Apca	Lit pue - caution				
			The second secon	101 11	Love the conduit				
* 1	- And Superior of			1 1 1 0	terminate in				
		KC.	Annual Annual A	11 / / / /	H. Swing set				
			-May		shauged and				
			*	puc + wire	were hit.				
	· · · · ·				*				
	(v		1) T					
	* * *		in the second	<i>u</i> €	**				
Was there	any shortage c	of toels or n	naterials?	Yes No	If yes, explain:				
3	any visitors o	*	399 - 13.	Yes (No)	If yes, who?				
	any extra wor		an a samulation of the samulat	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,				
Manhours:	- maining	ik k	The state of the s		who for and total				
Were there	any accidents	on the job	7	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,				
1-100	ames of witne				The second secon				
Describe a	ny information	which cou	ld be valuable in recovering co	sts via claims or protection agai	nst claims by				
-	erference by o		1	man-6hrs +	er repair damaged				
pue	+ 10106	- 20	pur. ; 300 #10	wire	The second secon				
	12.2	in in		7 (m.)	d'again				
X.					*				
				Forement /	1				
(If more sp	ace is needed de)	, use the		1	7				

1	uesda		÷		DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 6-1	8-13
Job No. 4		Job Nam	e and Loc	ation:	R	h Pas	10	11
	61113	1	1	Cral	Temperature		75	F.
Weather - Veather -	A.M.	SUNN'	murd.		Temperature	- P.M.	1020	F
			. 1	ALL AND			7	*
NORK FO	ORGE (INCL	, SUBCO	NIRAGII	JHS)	LOCATION	AND DESCR	RIPTION OF W	ORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	N 1 1				
838	99	8	Ray	Metzel	Trench	4 INS	tall pur	tor
		*	1	1000	playo	rounds	s. Inste	1 sleeves
)				under	side	walks	rtull.
					wire -	+ repa	ir light	- fix the
					at ea	est +	at let	New
		**************************************		•	SWING	set !	avout a	teast"
	*			i a	1ot	lot, w	ite was	hita
		×			level.	+ adru	st pull	noves
	9 9		· ·	# 	at ne	wly E	oured s	ride walks
	4			1	Clea	y up	trucke	Sand
Å				*	Pools	back	to sh	0Pa
				.н.с			: 	
			, staviale?		Yes	No	If yes, expla	in:
Vas there	any shortage o	of tools of it	iaterials:	100				.*
Nere there	any visitors o	n the job?	-		Yes	No	If yes, who	
	*	Al-Simon	V				** *** *** ***************************	The substitution
Old you do	any extra wor	k?		*	Yes	No	who for and	ribe what it was,
Manhours:	16, 3	11.				ar www.	WIIO TOT THE	5.
Mara thara	any accidents	on the job	?		Yes	No	If yes, give	complète details,
200	ames of witne	The state of the s	. , 1					
		700		1000		10.0	Name of the last their	*
)escribe a	ny Information	which cou	ld be valual	ale in recovering co	sts via claims or	protection aga	Inst claims by	14
thers, inte	erference by o	ther contrac	ctors, etc.:	(11)	of Clan	trully	K and	schedules
17.	1	13	0	tomorro	The second secon	7		3.*
Fana	1 INSPE	oction	TOP	TOMES IN	78		*	
			Luminit		*			
						<i></i>		
				-/c		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***
	* a.t. 0				-	7	01	
(If more co	ace is needed	use the			Foreman;	1	111	
(ii more sp	are is lineaged	dec mo			1	1	- Company	
reverse sic	16)				1	_7/	1	APC0001041

JX005-310

5

	11	1	1.		DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 6-19-	13
lob No. 3	wee	大いes Job Nam	and Loc	eation:	DI	Q.	1	4)
	61113		-, }	Cralo	Temperature	1 for	790	F
Veather -	A.M. Suv	my , u	ringy		Temperature	- P.M.	1023	F
Veather -				"	I	-	x) (1)	
VORK F	ORCE (INCL.	SUBCO	VTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCR	IPTION OF WORK I	PERFORMED
lumber '	Craft	Hours	Name	-x-1-1-		71	- J \	+
838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel.	Justa	1 puc	at adve	1 11
		i ya			Dlay of	round.	Ulean o	u Tall
	Walin-				Centu	1/ link	pull box	1 4
	15. 4			ori in the second secon	tival	WS Dee	tron calle	1111
				megaph [®]	lamaso	Pape No	ck was ins	1 1
	1.				UNCOVE		13 1	ad Tust
	**			'F	Numer	ous pr	W hoxes	Can I
						0 0	-001	a beat by
N.	¥		4" 1	www.theater	marke	dy tix	3"+1,60	T.A.
			,	*		1	ark-hit	1
	×				grade	1 .	or excavate	Acr.
35) 		note:	Icantro	n tape	was prest	и (;
Nas there	any shortage of	tools or m	aterials?		Yes	No)	If yes, explain:	* *** * ***
	**		1074		Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	0- 4
Vere there	any visitors on	the job?	*		165			4)
ild von de	any extra work	7	-	4	Yes	(No)	If yes, describe w	
vianhours:							who for and total	-
1 2 6	,	3. 1. 1. 1. m		4.1	240-0	(No)	If yes, give comp	lete details,
Vere there	any accidents	on the job	?	- wine	Yes	(MO)	ii laak dira santi	A ALSO DELL'ANDRON
ncluding (names of witnes	ses:		-				
			tare Septe	ble in recovering cos	ts via claims or I	protection aga	inst claims by	
Describe e	iny information	which coul	d be valua	DIE IN TECOVETING CO.		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1 11
others, int	erference by oth	ier contrac	iora, etc	1 4 h	rs to	repair	3" pue as	id pull
1	. U I	\$	hi		1 11	final in	rspeltion	possed
Kead		o house	live	4	T'	-	1	
		-inne		46c		*		
	\$ \$ 10							
(If more s	pace is needed,	use the		*	Foreman:) 1/3		
reverse si	de)	40			F	M	1 APG	0001042
5/94					797			

*	Thus	sday			DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 6 - 20	2-13
Job No. 1	61113	Job Nam	e and Loc	ation: Crale	Ranc	h Par	K.	
Weather -		Sund			Temperature	- A.M.	76°	F
Veather -	P.M.	SUMNY			Temperature	- P.M.	100	F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L SUBCO	NTRACTO	ORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WOR	RK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	~ ·	101	1	*	1
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Insta	strings		uils. Ierside
	1				walks	$D_{\sim}1$	conduits	at picnic
Ŧ	eur			and the same of th	structu	res of	lue orin	to Get
	70	14.		18	111	annals		WINGS "
				*	Coord	TOF Y	th olumb	to NLV. ier the
	76'				cold was		1 / 1 1	
	<u> </u>			f and an annual section of the secti	primer	s, also	Kioska	Received
printerior in the second				unur disabetan and a second	delive	()=	material	
Was there	any shortage	of tools or n	naterials?		Yes	(Nb)	If yes, explain	K Table 1
Were there	any visitors	on the job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	1/
Did you do Manhours:	any extra wo	ork?		*	Yes	(NS)	If yes, describ who for and t	e what it was, otal
Were there	any acciden		?		Yes	(No)	If yes, give co	mplete details,
-	iames of witn		v				W	1 10
Describe a	ny informatio	n which coul	ld be valual	ole in recovering co	sts via claims or	protection aga	inst claims by	No.
	erlerence by							
			THE STREET			imus s Sulama City		
			ur volum ,				тонный	
			-19		шина Ау	1	+	
5						`	0	- innutanti - itt
	-			<u> </u>	1)	11	
(If more spreyerse sign	pace is neede de)	d, use the		e annohu	Foreman:	1		55
5/94			-	1	1 /	1	A	PCO001043

C	nday		*	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 6-21-13
Jab No. 1	Inca	Job Nam	e and Location:	RIPN	
	61113		Crah	7 Nauch Tath	ed F
Weather -		(uni)			loge F
Veather -	P.M. Su	mul	,	Temperature - P.M.	100
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SÚBCOI	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIP	TION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craff	Hours	Name	1 3 1 10	
1838	99_	8	Ray Prietzel		reptacles for introls and hot
		-		check. Insta	ll sleeves at
				central plaza	and volley ball
		· ·		courts, Install	, cold water bond
	*			Course to sour	of skate park-
-	200 A 1910 m U		1	1 11 1 11	Xes .
				J. V 1	· ·
78			1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1		***************************************
	*			70	and the second s
Wan there	any shortage	of tools or m	aterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Was titele.	atty sitotrage	-			1
Were there	any visitors o	on the job?	A STATE OF THE STA	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Did you do	any extra wo	rk?		Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
Mannours:			·		
	any accident		7	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
100	names of with		To the state of th	,	
Describe e	ny informatio	n which coul	d be valuable in recovering co	sts via claims or protection agains	1 3
at.	skale	park	, Need service	54 still no	
Park	<i>P</i>	1			
	at .				e Hanne
(If more spreyerse si	pace is neede	d, use the	1000 Strybulm	Foreman:	1
				I FOR	
5/94			1 L Stranding	The state of the s	APCO001044

1	Monda	t		DA	AILY JOB R	EPORT	Date 4-3	24-13		
Job No.		Job Nam	e and Location:	rala	Ranch	Pail	ζ	+		
'Yeather	Control of the second	bloudy		U Te	mperature -	A.M.	710	F	-	
eather		andre!		Te	mperature -	P.M.	9718	F		
		- /	NTRACTORS)	L	OCATION A	ND DESCRI	TION OF WO	RK PERFORI	MED	
Number	Graft	Hours	Name							
1838	99	8	Ray Prietz	el (KINA	box lu	ds			
				9	t ska	te par	K + 9	outa		
			101		ids d	edupt	tit pro	perly i	и	
				C	oucvete	slak	o Grow	nd wat	er	
*				. P	ion at	pump	house.	Coord	INO	
	,			· ·	ith ple	mber-	the to	ED PEIN	ies	
					oco trou	s and	water h	ender		
				N/E	Stage	. Ch	ean mp	trash.	•	
•	*				Q.		1			
					No. of the last of			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	£	
	76. 100						* *	- <u> </u>	<u> </u>	
					1			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	,	
Was there.	any shortage o	f tools or ma	iteriáls?	AN A	Yes /	(No)	if yes, explain	:	100	
,9a - 1	any visitors or		ý e .		Yes	Mo)	If yes, who?		•	
were mere	any visitors of	rue jour.		veste-				e what it was,		
Did you do Manhours:	any extra work	c? ·		A	Yes ((No)	who for and to			
		·			Yes /	(No)	If yes, give co	mplete details,		
	any accidents ames of witnes			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-				
Describe ar	y information	which could	be valuable in recoveri	ing costs via	claims or prot	ection against	claims by			
others, inte	rference by ot	her contract	ors, etc.:	Still		Dower.	of MS	U gear	,	
locat	to be	skat	e sack.	3774	ne l			· U .	*: - 155	
		-	Ţ,			opportunities of the second				
- 1			er alligner over		- Administratively			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			en	-			
(if more spa	ice is needed,	use the	*	For	eman:	13		- Andrewski		
reverse side	3)	7			4	125	fr 1			
5/94			117			1				

APC0001045

-	Tuesdi	av	9	, r	DAILY JOB HEPOI	RI Date	6-25-13
Job No.		Job Nan	ne and Loc	eation: Crai	a Kanch I	as K	4
Weather	AM S	Punny			Temperature - A.M.	790	F
eather	- P.M. S	Sunny		Vivole	Temperature - P.M.	100	F
-	ORCE (INC	1	NTRACT	ORS)		COOLINGIAN (DE WORK DEBEORME
f), 14.		Hours	Name		TOCATION AND DE	SCRIPTION	OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft O			0 1			14 4
1838	99	8	Ray	rietzel	TIK Scou	ce ILP	NI3, aT
				- wine	Dicuic are	es. Me	ount sconce
					light at	- Kiosk	· Remove
		E-	1		110	4 .	11 12 11
) 			10 -	tape + Cli	olu o	Tal walloo
					Walls are	- Pariste	ed. Hotcheck
		T KE			halits Wa	tch c	oncrete, pou
	*				DEL	W.	central
					11	Bain +	1.
	A			1	places Fire	eraire.	Mation
		1			controller	"D. 1	Powert boxes
()	Y			*****	for 2×4		sch.
		+			101 // 3	CA V . 1 . 1 C	
2	1		1		1		
						,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			aka dalan		Yes (No	If ves.	explain:
Vas there	any shortage o	or tools or m	aterials	2	/>		
Vere there	any visitors o	n the job?		umantinisia nutin	Yes (No	If yes,	who?
* * ;				W 157 WEST 2		i lition	describe what it was,
	any extra wor	k?			Yes (No		or and total
Aanhours:	*					\	-1
Vere there	any accidents	on the job)		Yes (No)) If yes,	give complete details,
ncluding n	ames of witne	sses:		- mu	100		
* C		validade anada	l be introb	a la recovering cos	s via claims or protection	against claims	by
there Inte	rference by of	ther contrac	tors, etc.:	e in recovering over			
chors, mice	,		۸ ،	No	power at	MS4	switzhgear -
NV	Energy	1 he	eds t	o set the	moter.	- in	
	<u> </u>						
			52		Approx.		1 (51)
1	*		,		u		W
1						17	1
i mara en	ace is needed,	use the			Foremen:	14 X	<u> </u>
	AND IN LINGUE OF	And His				11.	
everse sid	e)	*			1	K 1	APC0001046

	Vedue	show	3	DAILY JOB REF	ORT	6-2	6-13
Job No.	61113	Job Wan	ne and Location: Crail	a Rauch	Par	1/	, , ,
Weather	AM	Sunny	HILLIAN TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	J Temperature - A.M		820	· F
eather		Suni	ıV .	Temperature - P.M.	Λ.	1060	F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	CONTROL AND	preop	IDTION OF W	DOW DEDECTOME
81 11	Graft .	Hours	Name	LOCATION AND	DESCR	PTION OF W	THE PERFORME
Number	99	18		Rais		1 + 1	law in
1838	11_	O	Ray Prietzel	Depart.	COVI	1	
				mew st	Tina	and	pull in
				wire. 1	lake	L Qu	u oull
				hoves +	4	check	A SW
		-		hoxes 4	No 1	Cherry	AI UW
		- X-	*	play growy	de	was a summer of the summer of	numanity -
	95	-		1 1 3			d
				+			
-7		*	Lu, or monet				
	4.	\		*		711	
	*			*			
		-				·	1
) .	A 20					¥	V
					*)	, R
y · · · ·		L mp 1	<u> </u>		ń	1 2	- V
	any shortage o	of tools or m	aterials?	Yes (N	2	If yes, explai	n:
lava shara	any visitors o	n the joh?		Yes (N	<u> </u>	If yes, who?	April 1980
AGIG MIGIG	any visitors o	11 1110 10101		<i>y</i>	1		
id you do	any extra wor	k?		Yes (N	9)		be what it was,
lanhours:		AC-14(0111100411)()21	The state of the s	uu	- 10	who for and	TOTAL
Vere there	any accidents	on the lob's	l .	Yes (N	0)	If yes, give o	omplete details,
	ames of witne		£	lin wa		yu	
			l be valuable in recovering cos	to via claime or project	ion again:	st claims by	
	y information rierence by of			te via ciamo di process			
mora, nice				à		*	
							, K
		1000	- High	ann ann an			water all
			3	The Salara of			law
1						al annui	
			C minimum annual spirit	\cap	1.	11	4)
f more spa	ice is needed,	use the	<u> </u>	Foreman:	1-	-	
everse side)	ă.		K x	4	()	DC0004047
/94					1	1	APC0001047

lob No.	61113		ne and Location:	ilg Nauc		740	F		
Neather -	- A.M.	Sunny		V Temperature		7 1	F		
leather -		uny!	in and the second			e and a supplementation of the supplementatio			
NORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCC	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION	AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK PER	FORME		
lumber	Craft	Hours	Name	11 1 2 10 10 1					
838	99	8	Ray rietzel	Haul	RXY	to Klosk,	wire		
000				110	aluts	and maker	14.6		
		1			011	*	11		
				looxes	<u> </u>	wire and	<u> </u>		
		,		check	K. Ch	ean up to	ash.		
						· .			
		1.			•		-1		
	, , , , ,					, white it is a second of the			
	3-								
		-			4				
	- K	11				:	19,107		
					K.	and a supplemental	-		
			¥.		~	* ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *	Pille		
4 - 1	7					Ť.			
3		1			-				
×F	- Airmen				- D	S.A.,			
Jas there	any shortage	of tools or m	aterials?	Yes	(Na)	If yes, explain:	- G		
	. 107				-	* 1	* * *		
ere there	any visitors	on the job?	48.	Yes	(NB)	If yes, who?	1		
		1.0	A Comment of the Comm	Yes	(Nø)	If yes, describe what i	t was,		
id you do lanhours:	any extra wo	rk7	m owi mem .		11.0	who for and total			
iamiouto.	*	ā.	- Con		19	arian arian	1-1-11-		
	any accident		?	Yes	/(No!)	If yes, give complete o	letans,		
cluding n	iames of witne	98688			4	4			
angella a	av latormatics	n which coul	d be valuable in recovering o	osts via claims or p	protection aga	inst claims by			
hers. Inte	erference by o	ther contrac	tors, etc.:			and an arminate			
	9		in the stage of th						
		*	etining)						
	-						- nn-		
- u im	Harris 15		alestra de constituiron						
1				W		S			
1	i and a second		· 1	7	1	71			
	ace is needed	l use the	1	Foremant	1 /	47/			
	DUE IS RECUEU	LI LIOC LIES		1	tiel				

	4	riday			DAILY JOB		Date 6-0	18-13
Job No.	61113		e and Lo	cation: Crai	a Kauch	h Pas	K	*
Weather	-AM.	Sunny			Temperature		880	F
Jeather	P.M. 5	LINA			Temperature	- P.M.	1150	F
	ORCE (INC		NTRACT	ORS)		. saltena)	
21.42	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				LOCATION	AND DESCI	RIPTION OF WO	RK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	0 1 1	1111		N .	
1838	99	8	Ray	rietzel	Itaul 1	wire	Trom C	ONNEX JE
		1	1.1		existing	5 Kio	sK. Cal	101
4				and a single of the single of			1	la elina
					Tools.	Nais	e 204.11	lookes-
					excess	dirt	spread	out -
.4				70"		10	pollin	مريمها الم
		1.4.		V.	new a	rade	rs landite	ed , cleans
					out pu	11 Nox	es,	*
	(6.)				1			
							. H	
		1					make trep	
	480	1						140
				and the state of t		0	,	
		<u> </u>	ļ., ,.		4			
1 2	3	*		*	*			1) **
						a		
4		·	N. C.			<u>~</u>		
Vas there	any shortage c	of tools or ma	aterials?		Yes	(No)	if yes, explain):
·							trace whee	
Vere there	any visitors or	n the job?		II	Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	any extra wor	1.0			Yes	(No)	If yes, describ	s what it was,
la you do	any extra wor	K r		•	- January and	0	who for and t	19110-191-191-191-191-191-191-191-191-19
idilliodi o.						0		Total Control
ere there	any accidents	on the job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, give co	implete details,
cluding n	ames of wilnes	sses:	- 6				μυ <u>ν</u> .	
		andataki ai d	he velue	le in recovering cos	ts via claims or or	otection agai	nst claims by	¥
	rference by ot			TO III IOOGTOTHING GOO		1 1		14
diara! inte	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		/		udwill, s	structe	ue not	- assemble
vet	o. Pum	DS n	ot s	Harted un	, Mesh	not 1	ustalled	in restroo
IME	chanical	1 egu	Dinent	not set.			- West, III - West	
					н чин	-111	nn dhanan i	
		in in the second			- June		, ite	
χ.					***			
1								- minimum
1					1. A	1		maan.
f more spa	ice is needed,	use the		The second secon	Foreman:	4	4	3495(3441)

1	Maria	ice E		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 7-1-13
Job No.	ALCOHOLD TO THE		e and Location:	ila Ranch Par	K
Weather		Sunni		√ Temperature - A.M.	790 F
Veather		Sunny		Temperature - P.M.	109° F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	1	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Oraft	Hours	Name		
1838	99	10	Ray Prietzel	Send wire	4 material back
			5.	Pull wire f	or equipments Cles
,				I V I	moderal. Kaise
		×		pull boxes.	Start up pump
a. Caraman	*			Service D	edestal pads.
	4			not poured	, Bollard light
	-		inia nim	intordere	d. Doore boards
-				not install	
1	- (g)				, <u>1</u>
				-A-	, /
		1	, L	1	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
as there a	ny shortage o	of tools or ma	terials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
				A	
ere there	any visitors or	n the job?	4144	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
of san day	any extra wor	60	una ini una seriamente	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
lanhours:	any extra wor	N.	unidano ana M.		who for and total
•			•	Yes (No)	if yes, give complete details,
MARKET TO SERVICE TO S	any accidents mes of wilner	- contraportion	*	103 / (119	11 2-11 20-1-1-1
cluding na	imes of winter	8000.		y'	*
escribe an	y information	which could	be valuable in recovering co	sts via claims or protection again	st claims by
	ference by ot			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	14-
		1	Swamo	cooler pumps	· not mestallod.
Char	tae a	Mer 4	ir, Swams	rooter needed	Need starter
PLT .	Jonto	etere	unstalled for a	controls, also 1	-stat + water line
Fixtur	res.				7
	*	iqu			(con).
more spac	ce is needed,	use the		Foreman:	
94				1 11/1	APC0001050
				0/1	71 00001000

Job No. 16113 Job Name and Location: Craig Rauch at K Weather A.M. Stunny Temperature P.M. 10° F Work FORCE (INCL SUBCONTRACTORS) Nonce Force (INCL SUBCONTRACTORS) Nonce Force (INCL SUBCONTRACTORS) Nonce Force (INCL SUBCONTRACTORS) Nonce Force Rooms Nonce Force Inc. Subcontractors Nonce Force Force Force Inc. Subcontractors Nonce Force Force Force Force Force Inc. Subcontractors Nonce Force F		11100	day	ă)		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 7-2	43
Weather - A.M. Sure of Venture - P.M. 10° F Venture - P.M. Sure of Venture - P.M. 10° F Venture - P.M. Sure of Venture - P.M. 10° F WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME Rumber Graft Hours Name 1838 99	Job No.	4		e and Loca	ation: Crais	Rauch Pa	cK	
Temperature P.M. Sundy Temperature P.M. Sundy NORK FORCE (INCL SUBCONTRACTORS) LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME Rumber Craft Hours Name Ray P / O Ray Pretzel Fife + lay out equipment Sub weeking today. Technical Equipment not Installed In all buildings Nead T - bar celling instelling In Kiesh to complete Location and Description of Work Performent Sub weeking today. Technical Equipment not Location and Description of Work Performent Sub weeking today. Technical Equipment not Location and Description of work performent Location and Description of Work Performent Sub weeking today. Technical Equipment not Location and Description of Work Performent Location and Description Location and	Weather	determination of the second	mark		(/ Temperature - A.M.	810	
WORK FORCE (INCL SUBCONTRACTORS) LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME tumber Graft Hours Name B38 99 10 Ray Fretzel Pipe + lay out equipment Sub weeting foday. Mechanical compress foday.		-				Temperature - P.M.	1100	F
Author Craft Hours Name 1838 99 10 Ray Prietzel Pipe 4 layout equipment 1838 99 10 Ray Prietzel Pipe 4 layout equipment 1838 99 10 Ray Prietzel Pipe 4 layout equipment 1838 99 10 Ray Prietzel Pipe 4 layout equipment 1838 99 10 Ray Prietzel Pipe 4 layout equipment 1838 1838 99 10 Ray Prietzel Pipe 4 layout equipment 1838 1838 99 10 Ray Prietzel Pipe 4 layout equipment 1838 1838 1838 1838 1838 1838 1838 183		E Some	1	NTRACTO	RS)	LOCATION AND DES	CRIPTION OF WOF	K PERFORME
Sub meeting today. Mechanical equipment not installed in all buildings. Need T-kar ceiling installed in New Arts complete lighting. Mud will struct most started yet. MS yes explain: The street any visitors on the job? The substance of tools or materials? Yes (NG) If yes, explain: The substance of the subs	Number	Craft	Hours	Name		1		
Sub meeting today. Mechanical combinant not meeting to make the substitution of the s	1838	99	10	Ray	Prietzel	1 14 - 1	1,r	1
Weeklanieg es un ment not us talled in all buildings when the formation which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.: Need Slah Downed in Kiesk Weeklanieg es un ment not us started in all buildings with structure and started yet. MS yes with structure and started yet. MS yes who structure and yet of the same and started yet. We will five, explain: Who if yes, explain: Who for and total If yes, give complete details, and use the recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the same protec		A A STATE OF THE S			<u> </u>	101		1
as there any shortage of tools or materials? The started yet MS 4 no evergized yet as there any visitors on the job? The started yet MS 4 no evergized yet as the lityes, who? The started yet MS 4 no evergized yet as the lityes and yet as the lityes						I M I	7	IL I
who for and total services any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.: Sornklar room, and services page 1 pages 2 pages 3 pages 2 pages 3 pages 2 pages 3			1			installed	in all bu	lolings
as there any shortage of tools or materials? The started yet MS 4 No every started yet MS 4 No every started yet. The started yet MS 4 No every started yet as the started yet of the						1- 4 × 10	1	()
as there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes (No) if yes, explain: Were there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) if yes, give complete details, oldling names of witnesses: Sound on the job? No If yes, give complete details, oldling names of witnesses: Sound on the job? No If yes, give complete details, oldling names of witnesses: Sound on the job? No If yes, give complete details, oldling names of witnesses: Sound on the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total The part of the part of the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total The part of the part of the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total The part of the part of the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total The part of the part of the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total The part of the part of the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total The part of the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total The part of the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total The part of the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total The part of the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total The part of the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total The part of the job? No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total The part of the job? The part of the job? No If yes, explain: The part of the job? The pa					*	1111	.)	
as there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes (No) If yes, explain: ere there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, who? If yes, who? If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total who for and total Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, obtaining names of witnesses: Social particles any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by hers, interference by other contractors, etc.: Social particles particles and particles are particles are particles and particles are particles and particles are particles and particles are particles and particles are particles are particles and particles are particles are particles are particles and particles are particle	- 240	>			».*	101 7 1	1 1	MOU +
as there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Yes (No) If yes, who? If yes, who? If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, cluding names of witnesses: Secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by hers, interference by other contractors, etc.: Sound of tools or materials? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, explain:						energized	yet!	3 3
res there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes (No) If yes, explain: Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, or protection against claims by the series any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the series, interference by other contractors, etc.: **COUNKLOS (No) If yes, give complete details, or protection against claims by the series any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the series interference by other contractors, etc.: **COUNKLOS (No) If yes, explain: **No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total **No If yes, give complete details, or protection against claims by the series and protection against claims by the series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims by the series are series and protection against claims are series and protection against claims are series are series and protection against claims are series are series are series are series ar)	à	×1				*	14. 14.
ere there any visitors on the job? d you do any extra work? anhours: Per there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for end total Yes No If yes, give complete details, or there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, or protection against claims by the secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by the secribe and the secr	, 1			1			***	
rere there any visitors on the job? If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total who for and total Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, obtaining names of witnesses: Secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.: Need Slah Douted in Kios K CONNICOT FOOM, and Service pedestal Dads boured.	and the same of the same	ny shortage o	f tools or ma	terials?	man mga - sumitani site	Yes ((No)	If yes, explain:	F 12
ere there any accidents on the job? Yes No if yes, give complete details, cluding names of witnesses: escribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by hers, interference by other contractors, etc.: **CONNECT Noom, and Service pedestal pads boured.** Therefore space is needed, use the verse side) **Torman Service Pedestal Pads boured.** **	Vere there	any visitors or	the job?			1	If yes, who?	() () () () () () () () () ()
ere there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, give complete details, cluding names of witnesses: Secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by hers, interference by other contractors, etc.: **Sprinklas** Room, and Service peaks of Pads boured.** Therefore space is needed, use the verse side) **Foreman** **Proceeding** **Foreman** **Proceeding** **Procedured** **	ld you do	any extra work	(?		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes No		
cluding names of witnesses: secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by hers, interference by other contractors, etc.: Need Slah Boured in Kips K COTINICIAL ROOM, and Service pedas of Dads Doured. more space is needed, use the verse side) Foreman:	lanhours:				·		who for and tot	al
escribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by hers, interference by other contractors, etc.: Need 5 Ah Douged in Kios K Sprinkler room, and service pedestal pads poured.						Yes (No)	If yes, give com	plete details,
more space is needed, use the verse side) Need Stah Doured in Kiss K Foreman: Foreman:		in the second					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Sprinkler room, and service pedestal pads poured. more space is needed, use the verse side) Foreman:					in recovering cost	via claims or protection aga	ainst claims by	
more space is needed, use the verse side) Foreman:	thers, inter	ference by att	ner contracto	ers, etc.:	Need			Cost
more space is needed, use the verse side)	spri	nkler.	(DO W	rend	service	pedestal pac	ls poured.	
more space is needed, use the verse side)						0	AC Amountai	quin-
more space is needed, use the verse side))		*				N P	•
AD00004054			use the		115040	Foreman:	1//	WEL
	/94			*		4-1	API	00001051

	Wed	nesa	av		DAILY JO	B REPORT	Date 7-	3-13
Job No.	161113	Job Nam	e and Lo	cation: Crai	a Kan		K	1
Weather	-A.M. Si	YNN		(J Temperatu		800	F
feather	- P.M. 540	inst!			Temperatu	re - P.M.	1088	F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	r. snaco	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	N AND DESC	RIPTION OF WO	RK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	00 1 1		- 11	11 1	
1838	99	10	Ray	rietzel	Ins.	1 1	10 11	it service
			WY 10	***************************************	Dodes Lint Fix	heater Sconce	· A	wire to
×		A		e sanita	Picnio Vo pie		eds. Clea	off circuit
			-	*	traish	6	application	
				al .		W.	1	A
)	š					-11		
			<u> </u>			4 4	i F	2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
/as there.	any shortage c	of tools or ma	aterials?		Yes	(No)	If yes, explain	n.
\$			*		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			* * *
ere there	any visitors of	n the job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	3 3
id you do	any extra wor	k?		i vie	Yes	(No)	If yes, describ who for and t	otal
•	any accidents	on the Job?		- A SHADE	Yes	/(No)	If yes, give co	omplete details,
cluding n	ames of witnes	sses:	*					
escribe o	ny information	which could	be valuab	le in recovering cost	s via claims or	protection aga	inst claims by	ů
	rference by ot			Thirty.		, in the same of t	annuments.	qirqure
	H			(minus			14.	the second second
	in the second second	3				in white and the second		
-	One			January, 44.				
64,00								
3						The grant and the second		
1	tic Landing				^	K	1 1	
f more spa	ace is needed, e)	use the			Foreman:		5	
. Color and					200	\$20377		

,	Frida	o É	f	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 7-5-13
Job No. 1		∖/ ∬Job Nam	e and Location:	010	1
	61113		Craic	g Kanch Par	819 F
Weather -	A.M.	Sunny		1 LOUIS OF CHANGE	81º F
leather -	P.M. Ju	MAY!		Temperature - P.M.	11.0
VORK F	ORCE (INCI	_ subco	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	IPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		
838	99	10	Ray Prietzel	Seal tite	equipment in
		*		11 5	rains 4 hand dry
			1000	pull wire -	need equipment
-				Maun ted,	
*******		15.	j.		
				137	- icumii
		1			
		*		*)
	- min				
) 1	*				
	-)				W S S S
			* · ·		
as there a	iny shortage o	f tools or ma	aterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
				Yes (No)	If yes, who?
ere there	any visitors or	the job?	- Annual Control of the Control of t	Yes (No.)	n yes, wildt
	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
id you do lanhours:	any extra worl	(7		168 109	who for and total
ere there	any accidents	on the lob?		Yes No	If yes, give complete details,
	mes of witnes				and the second s
ş. «		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			
				s via claims or protection again	st ciaims by
hers, inter	derence by other	her contract	ors, etc.:		The state of the s
ji.			And the state of t	,	The state of the s
				- Annien	
				uc.m statements	wanner on the same
	olline	- ulum - '	e t anymmulute y	MATERIAL TO A STATE OF THE STAT	
			-	augustus and a second	A Commission of Michigan Lawrence
-	-		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Mary Many menantupulah
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			A. A	· ·
more spa	ce is needed,	use the		Foreman)	7
verse side	7			the same of	APC0001053

1	Nouda	j		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 7-8-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nam	e and Location: Crale	a Ranch Par	10
Weather -	AM S.	un/		Temperature - A.M.	64° F
leather -		nny	aloni, aloni a	Temperature - P.M.	108° F
			NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	IPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	T .	TO A COMMISSION OF THE PARTY OF
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Repaired our	r at central plazo
					loxes due to
	La later minim			arade eleva	70 0
- i		1			one on site to
		1	× · ·	Fuse EC-1	Alsonnecti
	× ×			Lustall Dipe	+ wire at pump
		*	*	house Clear	a un trouste
7	ž.	* **			
y.				7	X 12 ± R
)	* *				
				* ***	
Was there a	any shortage o	f tools or mi	aterials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
400	100	*			
Vere there	any visitors or	n the job?	- Harana - Harana	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Did you do	any extra worl	k?	Amilianiya.	Yes (Ng	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:	4 4				who for and total
1				Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
Service Value and Control	any accidents ames of witnes		7		
	-		W Starten	in American	×
				s via claims or protection agains	st claims by
thers, inter	rference by ot	her contract		1	hot check.
Valley		ati	neutral plaza.		nt not installed.
No h	lles	troou		, ,	The state of the s
			1)	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
	\$	magantana a	A STATE OF THE STA)
(If more spa reverse side	ce is needed,	use the	dimension of	Foreman:	W
5/94				97/1/	APCO001054
7.34			ic collection of the collectio	1 9	

4	nesde	21	16	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 7-9-13
Job No.	161113	Job Nan	ne and Location:	a Rauch Par	K
167-216-2	-A.M. 520	1		✓ Temperature - A.M.	82° F
	- A.W. Sun			Temperature - P.M.	1090 F
				Am	isologia di
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Gradino as	ound site-taised
1000		1	Tray	1111 AV .	
		<u>Y</u>	and the second s	pull bakes	to oracle, love o
			K. *	play ground o	conduit + wark
			,	111 141 0	1.7
		,		Trenches Nu	in sonain 1 A mile
				at oumo hour	e . level nedesta
		K's		N.II.	6 1 1 1
inclusive in the control of the cont		1		anduits tot	bay to be bonned
				Meet with a	entury in K at
		1	7.	I'M I III	C1' 1
			12:	Move Vocids	, Clean up trast
4 "	ě y				.4
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+	1	*	-
9	11 g				# F
4	•	No.			- Colombia (Colombia)
				ļ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		# 27 CON 10 CON 10	*****	Yes No	If yes, explain:
Vas there a	ny shortage o	of tools or ma	iterials?	100	****
Mora there	any visitors or	n the lob?	30.75	Yes No	If yes, who?
AGIG TIPIG	any viature di	it ino jour	inimite and a supplied a supplied and a supplied a	Here the state of	
Did you do	any extra worl	k?	C Subjective Control of the Control	Yes No	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:		Annua -			who for and total
	- Innoverse	- Junior			
Vere there	any accidents	on the job?	inter-	Yes No	If yes, give complete details,
noluding ni	mes of witnes	ses:	Tanananian was see	— тори— — пори— *	The state of the s
				a via elaime or protestion scain	st claims by
				s via claims or protection again	1.
thers, Inter	rierence by oti	her contracti		ture link on	ste terminating
V - 2 - 34 - 4		n lac an	hoard in sur	7 .	
nemp		Showe on		who house. Hises	room not poured
1	osk.	MSL	still not ha		J
3, 1 11		- Landing		Administration of the second o	
			e prome distant	•	
*			лици принципального п		7-7
W		since film		Foreman!	4
f more spa everse side	ce is needed,	use the		1	7
	20				APC0001055
94					

	We	duesd	aV	DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 7	-10-13
Job No.	161113	Job Nar	ne and Location:	g Rauch	1 Pos	K	*
Weather	- A.M. S.	/		J Temperature		88°	F
Veather	P.M. Suy	nny		Temperature	- P.M.	1090	F
WODY E	ORCE (INC	SUBCC	NTRACTORS)			*	×
	ymmentouries			LOCATION	AND DESC	RIPTION OF W	ORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	121	11 1	1	K
1838	99	8	Ray Frietzel	Lusta	11 colo	d water	ground a
			1	Diaza	restra	nous R	epair puc
				1111	1.	L	M I I
		4		That V	vas hi	T by Vo	lley crest.
		,	,	Hotch	eckl	whits a	Her repa
<u></u>	70 30100			label 1	ulves	+ make	us light
		185		12001	· 11	1 1	
4			1000	contacto	KS, #7	rend su	n meetin
				in Apec	is tre	aller. K	eview
		1		11 1,11		11 1	100 P. 10
	8	4.	180	back al	Navges U I	WITH M	OCO, FICK
			A successivities	40 elect	neal 1	permits.	*
			*			*	*
7 1			1 **		yii		
1	* * * *	1	The state of the s				Association of the second
				:			×
4					(1 40 10 10 10	
as there a	ny shortage c	of tools or ma	aterials?	Yes	(No)	if yes, expla	10) ·
	any visitors o	n the lob?		Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	Va. 7
			u a Manioki	anno dinivari	20	* *	•)
id you do a	ny extra worl	k7	Line and the second sec	Yes (No)		be what it was,
anhours:	Jack.		- Annual Control of the Control of t			who for and	total
t j	ny accidents	an the John	A Committee on the committee of the comm	Yes	(No)	If yes, give o	omplete details,
	mes of witnes						er alam at
***************************************		Harbert .			***************************************		
scribe any	information	which could	be valuable in recovering costs	s via claims or pro	ection again	st claims by	
ners, Interl	erence by oth	her contracto	ors, etc.:	21.		epair DVC	
N/a a	. 10.0	ta MS	4 veta Waiting	man - 2h	eneral		<u> </u>
No P	ower -	10 115	1 1 1 mai ima	COSA CV	0/		
	4.	comp			- Annoquality		AIII
		- Marie City	and the second s	15Y=		-	
7		- mone-un-		-	-	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
			number of the second of the se		, -4.1 , J	- 1	
	e is needed,	use the	t.	Foreman:	15	A.	
verse side)				A	9-11	7	PC0001056
94	, ,		P	1	1-	- Company	1 0000 1000

	-	rsday	*	DAILY JOB REPOR	T Date 7-11-13
Job No.	161113		ne and Location:	QIA) /
	161113	, ,	. Crai		ar A
Weather	- A.M.	loudy.	FAIN	J Temperature - A.M.	79° F 91° F
Veather	- P.M. (droudly.		Temperature - P.M.	917
WORK F	ORCE (INC	CL, SUBCC	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DES	SCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Remove u	wire + light pole
				for east s	role trail realigura
				lay out +	renches and polo
				base locat	rongo Heul over
		160		material 72	east side. Lusto
	2-2	1.		1181	yground oreas.
	or-101			Bow in 5	Armas, Noin on
	S	1		site today	
					<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
					- In the second
1 .	- 0			*	14:
		-			
					*
		1	× ×	1 14	
as there a	ny shortage o	f tools or ma	terials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
		ý-		Α	
ere there a	iny visitors of	the job?		Yes (N)	If yes, who?
****	positive and the second		### ### ### ##########################		× 6
ld you do a	ny extra worl	k?		Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
anhours:					who for and total
-			38	\sim	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ere there a	ny accidents	on the job?		Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
min-	nes of witnes		42 ²	22.5.1.1	,
6					
escribe any	Information	which could I	e valuable in recovering costs	via claims or protection aga	ainst claims by
	erence by oth				0:13
	1			alled IM	tor timal
INSO	ection	c ov	trail light	e + parkina	lot lights
14264	CC 1 (00)	3	U	1 1	V
1				<i>J</i>	Action Statement and the Control of
	www.missil.org.ilii			1	
1					
1					·) /
	***************************************	- numi - numi		γ	11
,	و المساور من ا	rea the		Foreman:	
more space verse side)	e is needed, (nee (ue		KAT	APC0001057
94	Court Court			100	F

1		. 1	19	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 7-12-13
Job No. 4	toda	Job Nar	ne and Location: Cral	a Ranch Pa	1
1	101110	1	<u> </u>	g <u>Nauch (a.</u> J Temperature - A.M.	79° F
Weather -		Loudsky	no figure and a supplementation of the supple	Temperature - P.M.	क्रंपुर F
					A manage of the state of the st
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCC	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESC	CRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		1 1 1 5
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Install nue realignment.	Backfill trens
	Lauridia di Santa di			Blow in st	rings + pull win
	a	K E.	,		une + sel 1
•			-	order. O.	ider #3 pull
	ę)))))))))))))))))))	hox , Moke	oup full box.
	i i			hat check	4
			5 12		
) *]	AV ALL			*	(i)
	u			-	
<u>,</u>					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Man Mana an	y shortage o	f tanin'ar ma	todále?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
yes more an	ry anortaga o	1 todio or ma	COTTO S.		
Vere there a	ny visitors or	the job?	Annual Control of the	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
				ŽĄ.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Old you do a	ny extra work	?	Li Herion	Yes No	If yes, describe what it was,
lanhours:	• 4				who for and total
Vere there a	ny accidents	on the lob?	A STATE OF THE STA	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	nes of witnes	······································			
		interior de la constantina della constantina del	- Name of the second se	XX	
escribe any	Information v	which could l	pe valuable in recovering costs	via claims or protection again	net claims by
thers, Interfe	erence by oth	er contracto		W 100 - 100	at at skyle park
11 1			1 Weed	MS4 energiz	1 1141 15
Menh	anical.	equ	ipment + M	ser room n	10-1 complete it
- America			1	таминест — <u>Ітру-Чи этте</u> стиційне	<u> </u>
			a de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell		
Ť					THE STATE OF THE S
1	*	and the second			F) 4
	Communication of the Communica		Harris Control of the	I = I	112
f more space everse side)	is needed, u	ise the		Foreman:	APC0001058
94			_/	V / /	

M	oviday			DAILY JO	B REPORT	Date 7-1	15-13
Job No.		Job Nan	ne and Location: Crail	a Rane	ch Par	10	4
110		1 +		J Temperatur		840	F
Weather		loudy	- Pie	Temperatur	e - P.M.	TOL.	F
				T		*	()
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION	N AND DESC	RIPTION OF WOR	RK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	1			
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Just	all pul	box to	1 holiday
		*		There	putlet	sattet 1	19 PUC.
				# INS.	tall bo	ves love	X AVE
		9		at s	Rate po	et Ka Inst	A CONCUI
		X2.		4 WIRE		HOSK TYM	pprimer
	1	A A		(teau	to the T	Ash. No	Hew)
		13/2 1		rhang.	e and	ers will	NLU.
7.4	*				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***	*
1	A P		<u> </u>	1.	- *		- Lauriniana
1	*		*				X
1 .	* *						.v.
						+0	
	1		* *	*	. 48		2.7
Was there a	ny shortage of	tools or mai	erials?	Yes	No	If yes, explain:	
33	2 * 4 ⁴)		r. ·				
Were there a	nny visitors on	the job?	Specialist statement	Yes	No ·	If yes, who?	
			- mind and the second s		NIA	If yes, describe	what it was
Did you do a Manhours:	ny extra work	?	- Control of the Cont	Yes	No	who for and tota	
	ny accidents o	on the job?	an parameter and the second se	Yes	No	If yes, give com	olete details,
	nes of witness		~			yaaraa aa a	
Danielle	Information	high and t	s valuable in recovering costs	via claims or or	otection agains	st claims by) Yo
	erence by othe				1 1 1	- 1	4
odiers, interi	crence by othe	A BUILLIAGIO	1 Fixture	hit a	t, skate	Dalk , H'	light
Fixture	ø	1954	- 1	nergiza	ed at t	ho skate	park
	1		i i i				
1			•				WHITE
8			Administration of the second o				munitario de la constitución de
(If more spac	e is needed, u	se the	·	Foreman:		·	
everse side) 5/94	-			#	1	APC	0001059
и 34			-	7,000	19		

1	uesda	1			DAILY .	IOB REPORT	Date	16-13
Job No.			ne and Lo	cation: Cra	Ra	nch Par	K	
Weather	AM C		-	4			880	F
Veather		LUNY	- mail	Дини		ture - P.M.	1040	F
-							to thinks	
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATI	ON AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WO	RK PERFORM
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		12			
1838	99	8	Ray	Pretzel	Line		Ormer 1	at Rios
		8			Mull	wive, 4	Terminat	eaud
			± -1	•	bot	check -	trappri	mer.
.,				7	Pipe	Commu	nication.	coydui
				*	needs	ed at pi	im Phouse	e tor
				*	Aera	From Day	10 Sto	D Aera
				18	Courtu	1	1 11	1 .
				. *	hoto	neck pu	mp + Pai	1-tes
	*	- Charles			good.	Clean	up tra	sh.
				·	Kere	ned mas	erial:	¥
) .							Υ	Sin .
	Water 9			- Indition his		property of the second	,	
		1					3.	- C - Y
as there an	ny shortage of	tools or mat	eriáls?	11.11.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.0	Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:	, <u>Angue is amount farme</u>
	1	and the second	4.4				•	• •
ere there a	ny visitors on 1	the job?		n, Anventa	Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	*****
d vou do a	ny extra work?	- with an open of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes	(No')	If yes, describe	what it was,
anhours:			*				who for and tot	al .
			-+ 		Yes	(No)	If yes, give com	nlete details
	ny accidents or nes of witnesse				165	<u> </u>	ii yes, give com	Libra advances
noonig nan	ias of Minasec	18.		1		-		
scribe anv	information wh	nich could b	e valuable	in recovering costs	via claims or	protection against	cleims by	
	erence by other							
	1	Yanan Arang	4	5/11/	No Da	wer of	MS4.	Need
ecuice	pedes	tal Da	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	oured of	skate	park . M	onhanica	equipme
ot ins	talled	at 1	ell blu	udings,	nger we' amaning me	1		1
	9			U		-,		
								u lu sectione
1								
					0	11 1	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	I was marked to the second of
nore chace	is needed, use	e the	- numum Walatia	F	oremen:	11-1		
HUIC SUALE	The second second second					111		
erse side)					X-	11-7-	AD	00001060

1/4	101,00	sday	1	DAILY JOB REP	ORT	Date 7-1	7-13
Job No.	10 000	Job Nan	ne and Location:	RI	01	1	
	in it is		Crai	<u>а Паиси</u> Л Temperature - A.M	lat /	30°	F
Weather	- A.M.	Sunny		Temperature - P.M	7	1040	F
Veather	- P.M. 2	unny 1	THE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	1 emperature 1 mm	- Committee	10.4	
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND I	DESCRIF	PTION OF WOR	K PERFORM
Number	Craft	Hours	Name			*	
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Take of	4-	Por Davel	lock
		-		Telel Va	10 1	ake ot	t to
		ļ		order to	her	gables	+1X
	Har-			conduita	teas		laT.
		1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Install.	#50	ull bax	et
		.09		volley hall	cour	ts, sand	being
	nings 4 c			placed h	yolra	seed be	eina ,
			*	installed -	Throw	chout H	e parl
	19		2		(***************************************	*
	W					3	A Amazina
	**					6.	1
		10	and a sign			, w	- 1
	*					*	9
		l	3	Α.	Avenue and a second		
as there ar	ny shortage of	f tools or mat	erials?	Yes (No		If yes, explain:	1
(e - pj se	minimum and remaining the same		14		-4.	w 81	
ere there a	ny visitors on	the job?		Yes (No)	<u> </u>	If yes, who?	7 ×
y ~ , .			The state of the s				*
id you do a anhours:	ny extra work	?	- months	Yes (No)		If yes, describe w who for and total	hat it was,
ana shana a	ny acoldents	on the lab?		Yes (No)		If yes, give compl	ete details,
	nes of witness	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.					
adding man	nea or moroac						
scribe any	information v	which could b	e valuable in recovering costs	via claims or protection	against cl	laims by	
	erence by oth			,		r	1
,		2020-1-00	M54 51	ill not ener	arzed	lat the	s Kate.
ark.		u			7		
21 0119							
	(*)						
Y .			- A (A MINES - MAIN				
\$	* 5			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	- Human danner	mani -	
	House dinestresson	-nhadialita-amounties	,A.S		81	1	- Simo
more space verse side)	is needed, u	se the	F	oremah:	4	7	
94				4-7-	1	APC	0001061
4	~			11	1		

*	Thur	day	in .		DAILY J	OB REPORT	Date	18-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nan	ne and Lo	cation: Cra	la Rai	ich Pa	r K	*
Month		0 1	-	<u> </u>	U Temperat		860	F
Weather Veather		SUMMY SUMMY		Summer and a more	Temperat	ure - P.M.	1060	F
-		1						wi
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L SUBCO	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	ON AND DESC	RIPTION OF W	ORK PERFORM
Number	Craft	Hours	Name			<u></u>		
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Rew	INA	uascape	- ou site
				Applation to the control of th	Star	1	LAS 4	Aention
	en e			Υ	suste	m. Ho	t'check	- all 905
	i	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Piall	. 1	umunicat	
	- 5 (mag)				condi	21 1	use, leve	ord to
				*		ured.	p /	paired
	- Annual Control of the Annual Control of th				site	truck	- present	er state
				3	tries	rad	ea Ksin	ud traut
10	N-11-				1	4	_ /,	
V 3	*	3		MUNICIPAL STATE OF THE STATE OF	driver	s side y	7.12.	
						4		* *
		<u> </u>			1	* 2	~ ;	manimum it and a second
	y shortage o	200 - No. 100 - 10		- Commence	Yes	(No)	If yes, explain	2
vas mere ar	ly shortage of	1 tobis of mat	Gildias	niamanna		-	1 1	
	- 1.0	Alex Nob O	- XX-		Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	
vere mere a	ny visitors on	THE JOUR	Januaria					,
	and the first tracks				Yes	(No)	If ves. describ	e what it was,
	ny extra work	7			100		who for and to	The state of the s
lanhours:	* .	med many results				- N		, , ,
***	· · · · · ·		- P		Yes	(No)	If ves, give co	mplete details,
	y accidents		-		100	City I		
cluding nan	es of witness	sest			INDE	1	16	,
		are a description	- Street I-	in recovering cost	e via claims or	protection again	st claims by	1 man Saim
				in recovering cost	s via ciamis or	protection again		1
ners, interfe	erence by oth	at courtactor	a, etG.:	7.00	med Vo	Mostre	rest at	worker.
1 10		-	الد نخم	1000	Cattle Cat	1.1	ck hit.	Cox +
leas	1	easi	Sid			PHYCHACE	Reported	I incident
to M	J energ	M+ to		nes at Co notines	No inju	A	Pco owar	
1		A Francisco					,	
2	11	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- Innertic		(/-)	aumini alimit	u _{ul}	
Y	150					12	<u> </u>	
	is needed, u	se the			Foreman:	19-7		
verse side)		N.			fr	40 m	Δι	PCO001062
94						1111	A	JU00 1002

	Frida	1	*	DAILY JC	B REPORT	Date 7-1	9-13
Job No.			ne and Location:	R	1 0	K	÷
			Lra	J Temperatu		860	F
Weather Veather	-A.M. S	unny		Temperatu		1080	F
,							1
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATIO	N AND DESC	RIPTION OF WO	RK PERFORM
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		7		1 1
1838	99	8	Ray Rietzel	Kepa	11 01	t at oka	1 /
	a diponimina		· ·	o Hs.	ll pêde	Loundin	H
			1	lights	· Inste	11 1 1	ite who
		K1.	1-1	For e	panipme	ito Clear	a up to
			The state of the s		<i>X</i> .		alan, eoc
	,		4)			3000 <u>2</u> 000000000000000000000000000000000	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		A		*		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	-11 05-2					*	
) 1	- ·			+		₩.	
	30	,					
, 1							4): 3: **
ř. 17	ny shortage of	laundaran mad	adálað	Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:	
as there ar	ly shortage of	tools of mat	Gliatot		(0)	,	<u> </u>
	ny visitors on	the lob?		Yes	(No) ·	If yes, who?	1.00
***)
	ny extra work	?	**************************************	Yes	(190)	If yes, describe	
anhours:			4		- John	who for and tot	al .
- p	¥	ls -	sales and the sales are sales and the sales are sales and the sales are sale	00%	(No)	If yes, give com	nlete details
	ny accidents o	- Alder - Alde		Yes .	(NO)	ii yes, give com	Diete detaile
cluding nan	nes of witness	ios: ,	manufut.				V
	ladasmatlan is	bleb epuld b	e valuable in recovering costs	via claims or pr	rotection agains	st claims by	
	erence by oth						
narst uner (r	or me town my date		The second secon			14)	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Million Company			1	* _
	······································						

1			- Andrews II				- Amelina
	Y	······································					
10)	-			Samuel A	-A	-	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
more space verse side)	is needed, u	se the		Foreman:	PA	APO	0001063
				7	1001		

f	landar			DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 7 32-13
Job No.		Job Nan	ne and Location: Crai	g Rauch Pa	cK .
Weather	- A.M. S.	winy	A.	J Temperature - A.M.	79° F
Veather	-P.M. 5.	wich		Temperature - P.M.	1010 F
WORK	FORCE (INCL	. suBco	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESC	CRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		white the same state of the sa
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Install puc	+ pull wife of
			•	Nov ground	. Tristall seal tite
				+ wire tos	water heater at
				Kiosk. Ch	ear up truck 66
		K:		tool box an	d material.
		3	Turb June 1	and the second s	eritain anno anno anno anno anno anno anno a
	i Januaria				The second secon
		*	,		* *
			-	3	Y
) ·	- 4				
					1. 1. a. 3
	, , , , ,				
Was there	iny shortage of t	ools or mat	erials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
, V	* **		Addition to the second		
Were there	any visitors on t	he job?	www.aumanananananananananananananananananana	Yes No	If yes, who?
				Yes No	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:	any extra work?		the control of the co	198 / 100/2	who for and total
Were there	any accidents or	the job?	A second second second second	Yes No	If yes, give complete details,
	mes of witnesse				
Describe an	y Information wh	ich could b	e valuable in recovering costs	via claims or protection again	nst claims by
	ference by other				
and the second		**	- 24	ill no power	9+ MSH +00
SKa	e park	<u> </u>	Approximation of the state of t		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,	1	
1			The state of the s	and the second s	
	erve , ambr		To the second se		1
reverse side)	e is needed, use	e the		Foreman:	APCO001064
5/94			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 2/2 K L	1,1 5000 1001

4.00	Tuesdo			DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 7-23-13
Job No.		Job Nan	ne and Location:	a Ranch Par	. K
Weather	- A.M. 54	they!		√ Temperature - A.M.	790 F
Veather	-P.M. S.	med	and the state of t	Temperature - P.M.	700° F
WORK	FORCE (INC	L. ŚUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name ,		
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	1, live up	yrall pasks at
		*		1 1	troom. 113 - Build
	Lucian				ungs Install &
-				1 1 1	1,195/2015 AN POST
		<i>6</i> 2.	*	tan allanse	red
	* * *		-		-1
	*		,		*
				- Egonomingo-invention	
2	7.0	2	, automorphism (see		10
			<u></u>		
Was there	any shortage of	tools or mai	erials?	Yes (No)	If yes, expigin:
				<u> </u>	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Were there	any visitors on	the lob?		Yes. (No)	If yes, who?
			ANTIN	The second secon	8
Did you do	any extra work	f =		Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:			· ·		who for and total
* .	any accidents o	n the lob?	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
	mes of witness	- Hint	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Hard State of the	
				, ,	*
Describe any	y information w	hich could b	e valuable in recovering costs	via claims or protection agains	et claims by
	ference by othe			1	1.1
		1	No	Dawer of	MISH. Sign Kler
room	ot Ki	yet.	Mochanical eg	3 7 7	extertal state are
hea late	กล่า		- manifestation - manifestatio		the state of the s
	4	- William	takingto siis igas samilisellise	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*
		7.00			Say 10th
reverse side)	e is needed, us	e the		oreman:	APCO001065
5/94		///////			

1 6	Lalina	sday		DAILY JOB	REPORT	Date 7-	-24-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nam	e and Location: Crai	g Ranc	h Par		
Weather		Sunar		√ Temperature		82°	F
Veather		VENNY		Temperature	- P.M.	1040	F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCI	RIPTION OF WO	ORK PERFORMED
Number	Graft	Hours	Name	,			
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	1	- 1	zatenal	, shelving Level +
	- Innoverse		\$	set ou	Il box	cleaned at sk	1 .
				TMA	on 81	le to	oick up
		K	1	maleria	1	1,	1
			and the second s	inve 4	shelu	iva. Rec	material,
	- Andrews		*	deliverie	25 Ca	INA	P Connex
	*			# 445	2,		
7	umai milii — milii da	and an article and a state of the state of t				***	
) .	+, •				•	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
			anne anne de la company de la	¥1	y 34	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	V - 0
Ů.			* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes	(N6)	If yes, explain	•
Was there a	ny shortage o	f tools or mai	eriais?	100			VI - V - V
	ny visitors on	the job?	2 ×	Yes	(Ng).	If yes, who?	
	84			×		q: Y	
Old you do a Manhours:	ny extra work	?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes	(No)	If yes, describ who for and to	
Vere there s	ny accidents	on the lob?		Yes.	(N6)	If yes, give co	nplete details,
-	nes of witnes				-		
A ₀				via alaime or prot	tection agains	st claims by	
Describe any	information	which could b er contractor	e valuable in recovering costs	via cianno di proi	Trinit Blant		
thers, inter		iai contractor	U, VANO				
***	-t-iminit		migra militaria.				
	44-47		mandrin (A.a. adaminan			- white the same of the same o	<u> </u>
i i				in armining and a similarity		mm**	
,)	4	dat		,			
				\wedge	1	2	
lf more spac everse side)	e is needed, t	ise the		Foreman!	A TO	5	00004000
/94					1	Al	PCO001066

1			, **	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 7-25-13
Job No.	nurs da	/ Job Nar	ne and Location:	DIO	1
	161113		Crake	g Nauch las	
Weather	- A.M.	Sunny	<u> </u>	Temperature - A.M. 8	
Veather	-P.M. S	unnul		Temperature - P.M.	106° F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCC	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Clean ent	Connex of all outre
	, managangan		5)	Sign Fixture	· Pipe + wire
			Alan Aran 'v	fixture and	hetahaek, Woto
	williet.	12		Coverete Par	us at skate park
	€ - 0,000 År				The state of the s
		,	4		Y Samuel
<u> </u>	S		A supplemental sup		e e
					ž t
1 2	. , .		- Samuel	<u></u>	
**				:	7
				· · ·	
Vas there a	ny shortage ol	f tools or ma	iterials?	Yes ('No)	If yes, explain:
\$40			+: i		
Vere there	any visitors on	the job?		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
				- 705	Description of the Control of the Co
id you do	any extra work	?		Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
lanhours:	* 41				who for and total
Vere there	any accidents	an the job?	Andrews Andrews	Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
noluding na	mes of witness	ses:	Name of the same	- Annual	
K. The				ula alaba sa matatan anata	et rizing by
			be valuable in recovering costs	via craims or protection again	y, statite by
thers, inter	ference by oth	er contracte		no nower at	- MS4. Pedestal.
1			5+11		- installed.
pads	hot	poured	l. Machanical	equipment not	(NOTS)
I.i.			OF THE STATE OF TH	mer	
Manufacture Control of the Control o			*		
			· Manharana	11	HAND THE WATER THE PARTY OF THE
>-	18			- Carlandina	ALIHU MANININI
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- Interest to the second secon	· 17.	
f more space	ce is needed, u	ise the		Forendant Control	The state of the s
verse side)	is noticed to	,		U BITT	
				T-FVAI	APCO001067
94		_(de la companya de la		APC0001067

	Fride	W			DAILY JO	OB REPORT	Date 7-6	26-13
Job No.	161113	Job Nan	ne and Lo	cation: Crai	a Ray	ich Par	K	
Weather		Sunny			J Temperati		840	F
Yeather		cloudy			Temperati	ure - P.M.	1048	F
	ORCE (INCL	1	- 1	ORS)	LOCATIO	ON AND DESC	RIPTION OF WO	RK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	, 1				
1838	99	8	Ray	Rietzel	laye	eut A	xhures a	t wind.
и пополняти					Prefe	L Tenu	1	BLANS.
M.Walling				Annual property of the second	Need	101		led on
		K1,		•	Tenni	s cour	AL V	11/10
	4	i i		Annual Control of the	lusta	hed to	1. Need 1	deckine - light
(40)					MOUNT	ed in	the dec	k.
	1					×		I.
	,		3	- F				*
	12.	s)		e ur		vani, manuari vanima	ente Commons	t v
								1
			e de la		Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:	
as there a	ny shortage of	tools of ma	tenais?	with the second	163	<u> </u>	it Jest subtent	* 1
ere there	any visitors on	the job?	1.2		Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	1-
ld you do	any extra work	?			Yes	(10)	If yes, describe	
	any accidents o		37 5.000	oniana managara	Yes	(NO)	If yes, give com	plete details,
cluding ne	mes of witness	es:					g simesumum	
	y information w ference by othe			in recovering costs	via claims or	protection again	st claims by	The state of the s
, , ,			F = 1,177	No	Power	at M	<u> </u>	
•	***************************************	at,	-un-			- Annual news		
was			*****			,	and the second second	
]-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
more spac verse side)	e is needed, u	se the		,	Foreman:			
94			÷		1	111	AP	CO001068
						12		

EXHIBIT JX006

1 1/	1.1.	1	0		DAILY JOB REPOR	Date 7-2	9-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nar	ne and Lo	cation: Cra	a Rauch Pa	as K	
Weather	200	tons			J Temperature - A.M.	750	F
Veather -	P.M. Sun	NICH T			Temperature - P.M.	100	F
	ORCE (INCL		NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION AND DES	CRIPTION OF WORK	PERFORME
Number	Graft	Hours	Name				
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Trouble 5	hoot 2 1	alt pol
					Nor n parkin] [] [utintian
			1		Replaced to	cses. Not ch	+ strin
					Drill out -	relig 4 co	1
		£.,			for window	11 lights, C	lean us
					trashe Co.	mex # 445	2 will
	· ·			•	be picked	op tomorra	u at
					2 pine	*	
					10.00		<u></u>
Was there an	y shortage of	toels or ma	terials?		Yes (No)	If yes, explain:	
Were there a	ny visitors on	the job?	***		Yes 'No	If yes, who?	
Did you do a	ny extra work?	(1)			Yes (No)	if yes, describe wh	at it was,
Manhours:	*					who for and total	
	ny accidents o				Yes (No)	If yes, give comple	te details,
including ner	es of witness	98:					111-
Describe env	information wi	lich could l	e valuable	in recovering costs	via claims or protection aga	inst claims by	
	rence by othe						
				Noti	fied Security	1.1. ADCO + 1	Noith
195 V	Gas t	hat -	have	were	Rids in the s	Kate park	15mg
		1					

If more space	is needed, us	e the		1	Foreman;	1	
everse side)					+ FA		
/94					- 1	7	

	1	esda	^		DAILY JOB REPOR	T	Date 7-30-13
Job No.	161113		ne and Lo	ocation: Cra	a Ranch P	ar K	6
Weather	- A.M. S	Lunnie			√ Temperature - A.M.	790	F
'Veather	- P.M. SQ	uny !			Temperature - P.M.	1000	F
WORK F	ORCE (INC		NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION AND DES	CRIPTI	ON OF WORK PERFORM
Number	Graft	Hours	Name	1			* * *
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Install 1	ghts	on Trellis
					Tor winder	5	racture, Commi
					Pump house	Pur	151 + Heration
***************************************					over loads for	4	o geration
		£.,		4	system are	bad	Clean un
					trach.		
00.0	~			*	*		
			*				
			100				
					00 (00) (00) (00) (00) (00) (00) (00) (c	
is there an	y shortage of t	oels or mat	erials?		Yes (No	If ye	es, explain:
ore there ar	ny visitore on t	he job?			Yes No	lf ye	es, who?
l vou do ar	ny extra work?				Yes (Na)	If ve	s, describe what it was,
nhoure:							for and total
	y accidents on				Yes (No)	If ye	s, give complete details,
	information whi rence by other			In recovering costs	via claims or protection agai	nst claim	s by
*	<i></i>					8)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		4)	1
ore space i	is needed, use	the		Fo	oreman:	· V	

1,	Palue		\wedge		DAILY	JOB REPORT	Date 7-31-13
Job No.	61113		ne and Lo	ocation: Cra		nch Par	K
Weather	- A.M.	Sunny		1	Tempera	ture - A.M.	\$2° F
:Veather	P.M. 5.	nuy /			Tempera	ture - P.M.	/04* F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCAT	ION AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Graft	Hours	Name				
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Ch	10,40,00	ener of Auli
					box	, lid o	d not + it propo
					170	1.1	5. ou pull paro
					IV	Ten all	plates on Pluse
		× in		*	pales		e-need T-stal
					Park	1/1	inical contractors
				*	also	Toofs we	ed adjyct agait
					Kees	nuch cop	germent balast
			•		# 44	<u>Scoure</u>	Maries Course
						ob site.	e of a a sec
Was there an	y shortage of	tools or mat	erials?		Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:
Were there ar	y viéitors an t	he job?			Yes	' (No)	If yes, who?
Name of the last o	y extra work?				Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:	1			*			who for and total
	y acoldents or es of witnesse				Yes	(No)	If yes, give complete details,
relocing nam	os OT WILLIAMS	9.					
				in recovering costs	via claims or	pretection against	claims by
thers, interfer	ence by other	contractors	, etc.:				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			78				
	•	W					
			-				
					- 4		
f more space i verse side)	s needed, use	the		F	naman	*****	
194					4	A	

	11	1 31	0		DAILY J	OB REPOR	T Date
Job No. 1		Job Nar	ne and Lo	cation: Crai	a Ra	-1 6	ar K
Weather -		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	J Temperat		83° F
Veather -	P.M. Su	racy			Temperat		106° F
WORK F	ORGE (INC	., SUBCC	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	ON AND DES	CRIPTION OF WORK PERFOR
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	~			
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Line	m /	10/7 fixture 11
					(1500	reow	· lipe into all
					P11916	F 1 DIE	Traine and eve
					leve		Dales + admis
				~	OCULS	* 1800	
	1150			3	by o.	s with war	+- leveled sale
					162	06 00	
		*		4			
	*				Cigno 1)ulla():	1910 SEASON NO
			- minimas -				
-							4
s there an	y shortage of i	tools or ma	terials?		Yes	No	If yea, explain:
re there ar	y visitors on t	he Job?	***		Yes	No	If yes, who?
you do an	y extra work?			<u> </u>	Yes	No	If yes, describe what it was,
nhours:	9						who for and total
	y acoldents or				Yes	No	If yes, give complete details,
uding nem	es of witnesse	s:					X
cribe any i	nformation wh	ich could b	e valuable	in recovering costs	via cialms or p	rotection agai	nst claims by
era, Interfer	ence by other	contractor	s, etc.:				
						•	
-							
							1000 m
			,				
		1000, 15	1000				à .
ore space i rse side)	s needed, use	the		F	oreman:	*	
					-11		

	Finde	es/	^		DAILY	OB REPORT	Date	2-13
Job No.	161113	Job Nan	e and Lo	ocation: Crai		uch Pa	r K	
Weather	- A.M5	unail		(ture - A.M.	790	F
Weather -	P.M. Su	nny			Tempera	ture - P.M.	1020	F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATI	ON AND DESC	CRIPTION OF W	ORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name					18
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Rep	aired f	ye at	s Kate
					Part	· Kepi	illed w	ire and
					Pur	1 + 1	mpall	boxes .
					Ross	wed a	y touch	o specialis
		×c.		2	struc		and of	avaround
	*				hitk	. 1/1/	v cres	a light
				1	pale	base 1	H by	Apre
			*		Near	1452	. Kepau	ed +3
					light	h-ead	Mear	pond.
					10 W	- hear		Ne ho
Wes there an	y shortage of	tools or mat	erlals?		Yes	(No)	If yes, explain	1:
Nere there a	ny visitors on 1	he job?			Yes	Nd .	If yes, who?	
Old you do ar	y extra work?				Yes	(No)	If yes, describ	e what it was,
Manhours:	÷ .			*			who for and t	otal
	y accidents or				Yes	(No)	If yes, give co	mplete details,

escribe any i	nformation wh	iich could b	valuable	in recovering costs	via claims or	protection again	st claims by	
thers, interfe	rence by other	contractors	, etc.:					
7 1	2 his	+ 150	WI	re at sk	ote p	ark.	-	
	3 pts	to re	Pair	pug by y	alias"	1862	(_ J N	11
1+	3 hirs	10	repair	4 10 44 4	read	by parc		weed to
NO C	nech.							*
					**			
100 100			***************************************	.,)	7	
more space verse side)	is needed, use	the.		F	premant	75	\leq	
94					1	/il	***	

	*
Weather - A.M. Sunny Temperature - A.M. 79° F Weather - P.M. Sunny Temperature - P.M. 105° F WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM Number Craft Hours Name Location and Description of Work Perform Location and Description of Work Performance Location and Description of Work Performance Location and Description and Description Location and Description Location and Description Location and Descriptio	
Weather - P.M. Sunny Temperature - P.M. 105° F WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Number Craft Hours Name 1838 99 8 Ray Prietzel Level Light poles, straight light pole arms over traiteuch up paint light poles west side of the paik. Rep hand hole cover on light poles it was hit by beauty equipe Set up inspections with N NV evergy on site to pure feeder: into MSH.	
Number Craft Hours Name 1838 99 8 Ray Prietzel /evel light poles, straight light pole arms over tra touch up paint light poles west side of the paik. Rep hand hole cover on light p it was hit by beauty equipe Set up inspections with N NV energy on site to pu foeders into MS4.	
1838 99 8 Ray Prietzel level light poles, straights light pole arms over training touch up paint light poles west side of the paik. Rep hand hole cover on light p it was hit by beauty equipm Set up inspections with N NV energy on site to pu feeders into MSY.	RMED
light pole arms over traiteuch up paint light poles west side of the paik. Rep hand hole cover on light o it was hit by beauty equipor Set up inspections with N NV energy on site to pu feeder: into M54.	
west side of the park. Rep hand hole cover on light o it was hit by beauty equipmed Set up inspections with N NV energy on site to pu feeders into M54.	1
hand hole cover on light of it was hit by beauty equipored to see the inspections with N NV energy on site to pur feeders into MSY.	
Set up inspections with N NV energy on site to pu foeders into MS4.	ole:
Set up inspections with N NV energy on site to pu feeders into MS4.	ma +
fooders into M54.	LV
	11_
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes No if yes, explain:	
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes No if yes, explain:	*
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes No If yes, explain:	
Was there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes No If yes, explain:	
Were there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, who?	
Did you do any extra work? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was	
Manhours: who for and total	
Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details	в,
including names of witnesses:	
Describe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by	
others, interference by other contractors, etc.:	
S	
If more space is needed, use the	
If more space is needed, use the everse side)	
1/94	

HEL000664 JA2516

1 -	Tuesd	~ V			DAILY JO	B REPORT	Date 8-6-13
Job No.	61113	Uob Nan	ne and Lo	cation: Crai	a Ran	ch tai	ck.
Weather -	- A.M.	Sunny		1		ire - A.M.	77° F
'Veather -	P.M. Su	nny 1			Temperatu	re - P.M.	102° F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	_ suscc	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	IN AND DESC	CRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name				
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Front #66	t tire	on site truck
					160 a	Ca Ener	aire all lighting
(circui	Is for	Inspections.
		**			Calle	14	for fool pick up
				****	Parkis	y by	HLV INSpector - Dwg
	*				He wi	11 cont	1.41/1 (0.
			7		d1V1510	100	tival walk at
	740-1				I Jani	Poles	
Vas there ar	y shortage of	tools or ma	terials?		Yes	(No)	if yes, explain:
/ere there a	ny visitora on	the job?			Yes	(Ng)	if yes, who?
ld you do a	ny extra work?	1			Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it was,
anhours:		11111					who for and total
		*	-			(2)	
ore there ar	ny accidents o	n the job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, give complete details,
cluding nan	nes of witness	es:				<u> </u>	
escribe anv	information wi	high could t	oe valuable	In recovering cost	s via cleime or r	protection again	nst claims by
	rence by othe			. 1	1		
				Water 1	ak in	pump	house - notified
Apre	+ + +	redpla	Jumb	-look is	K.	Swamp	cooler leaking
			***	HU			
more space verse side)	is needed, us	e the			Foreman:	A	4
4					T-	1	1

	1.101.	esda	0		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 8-7-13
Job No.	61113		e and Lo	cation: Craia	Rough Pack	
Weather -	C	1	.,,,,,,	UINIG	The state of the s	78° F
'Veather		unhy			Temperature - P.M.	1030 F
	ORCE (INC	1	NTRACT	ORS)		RIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Graft .	Hours	Name		-	
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	loveled and	posited light
					of heavy ed	apparents Repaired
	,				repaired for	light at central
					ploza. Inst	all seal tite and
					Unit heaters	installed in pun
					conduit and i	twill need repair
					No communica	tion at motalle
Was there a	ıny shortage o	l f tools or m	aterlais?		Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Were there	any visitors or	the job?			Yes (No)	If yes, who?
Old you do	any extra work	(?			Yes (No	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:						who for and total
Wore there	any accidents	on the Job?			Yes No	If yes, give complete details,
ncluding na	mes of witnes	ses:				
	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO			le in recovering cost	s via claims or protection again	nst claims by
otnera, Inter	ference by oth	er contract	ors, etG.:		3 hrs to rele	evel and touch up
Preplant	1,0hi	- pole	Final	THE CO	ric devited in	ist.
					- 0 -	7/
If more spa everse side i/94	ce is needed, ()	use the			Foreman	7
1.44			_		1 / 1	

	Thurso	n.V	\sim		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 8-8	-13
Job No. 1	61113	Job Nam	e and Lo	cation: Crain	Ranch Par	K	- 0
Weather -	A.M. Sun	14			Temperature - A.M.	730	F
Veather -	P.M.	1 Sunx	V		Temperature - P.M.	1000	F
WORK FO	ORCE (INCL.	SUBCO	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK	C PERFORMED
Number	Creft	Hours	Name				
1838	99	8	Ray	frietzel	raised than cut out co wire unit units - all labels on eo motall locks Tele/Data off spools	11.5 St	to dop
to demonstrate	ny shortage of any visitors on		sterials?		Yes (No)	If yes, explain:	2
Old you do a	iny extra work?				Yes (No)	If yes, describe	what it was,
/anhoura:						who for and total	1
	ny accidents o mes of witness				Yes (No)	If yes, give comp	olete details,
	ference by other		ors, eta.:	, 1 mar	evel + paint 12		place
if more spec everse side) /94	e is needed, us	se the		٠	Foreman:	2/	

Fin	day		^	DAILY J	OB REPORT	Date 8	9-13
Job No.	6113	Job Na	me and Location:	ria Rai	ich Po	ic K	
Weather	A.M. 5	unny			ture - A.M.	740	F
'Veather -	P.M. Su	nny		Temperat	ure - P.M.	1010	F.
WORK F			ONTRACTORS)	LOCATION	ON AND DES	CRIPTION OF W	ORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Neme			***	
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Lus	lall so	ouce light	lacter
				intera	ctive p	lay ground	+ blow :
				String	s. //e	an up T	rash.
		**.	gin.		are and		*
					-		
	*	*	*			*	*
					3		-
es there any	shortage of t	oels or mai	terials?	Yes	(No)	if yes, explain:	
ere there an	y visitors on ti	ne jab?	**	Yes	(Ng	If yes, who?	**
d you do an	y extra work?			Yes	(Nd)	If yes, describe	what it was
anhours.					- 69	who for and tot	
	accidents on			Yes	(No)	If yes, give com	plete details,
			e valuable in recovering costs	s via claims or n	rotection scale	et claims by	
	ence by other				, c.como, agam	or diamic by	
						*	*
			M	para ne			
			1			1 10 10	
nore space is rse side)	needed, use	the		Foreman	A	-	
				1	11/1		

HET000088

1 m	andas	,	0		DAILY JO	B REPORT	Date 8-12-13				
Job No.	61113	Job Nan	e and Lo	cation: Crow			Dar K				
Weather -		nny			Temperatu		7,3° F				
Veather -	P.M. 541	yny		- A	Temperatu	re - P.M.	102° F				
WORK F	ORGE (INCL	. subco	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED						
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	~ 1 1							
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Raise	· Just	boxes at skate				
					sery	. 1	1 1 4 6				
					for pedestals, Control pane						
		*13.		* .							
					RFI + C.O. to follow.						
	*				Hotc	heck :	sconce lights at				
			-		Dulling	K. lel	e / Nata on site				
					P	1100	a, mo				
Vas there.a	ny shortage of	tools or ma	terials?		Yes	(a)	if yes, explain:				
Vere there a	iny visitors on	the job?			Yes	(NO)	If yes, who?				
ld vou do a	ny extra work'i		-000		Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it was,				
lanhoura:							who for and total				
fere there a	ny accidents o	n the Job?			Yes	(No))	if yes, give complete details,				
cluding nar	nes of witness	es:									
asadka sa	Information	bich could	ha valuahl	e in recovering costs	via claime oco	protection again	net cleims by				
	erence by other			a ni tanataning anate	sienara wi p						
							*				
							uja- ur				
=							*				
				um _a							
						- 4					
more spac verse side)	e is needed, us	se the			Foreman:	1	5				
94					9	-11					

	Tuesda	a.J	\cap	NO IN	DAILY JOB REP	ОВТ	Date 8-13-13				
Job No.	161113		e and Lo	cation: Cra	ia Ronch	P	- K				
Weather		unny			Temperature - A.M	1.	78° F				
Veather		unny			Temperature - P.N		103° F				
WORK F	ORCE (INC	- 1	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION AND	DESCR	IPTION OF WORK PERFORMED				
Number	Craft	Hours	Name				× 10 mm ()				
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Open ,	M54	locar and				
			-		check to	(5	pare preakers +				
					conduit	for	lift station				
				-	nower. t	Care	ers on site to				
		14			booin to	1 h	111 11				
				V (1100,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,00	chases. Need mech. equipment						
					Many L.	when	Druns + pull				
	*				covered by	A.	& landscape,				
					Paint light	nole					
					Clean us	to	ch. Tele/Data				
					not ou	sile	today.				
Was there a	ny shortage of	tools or mai	erists?		Yes No)——	If yes, explain:				
Were there a	ny visitors on	the job?	*		Yes (No)		If yes, who?				
Did you do a	ny extra work	Y	1		Yes (No		If yes, describe what it was,				
Manhoure;	*			*			who for and total				
Were there a				thomoghors .	Yes (No)		If yes, give complete details,				
Including nan	nes of witness	66:									
Describe any	Information w	hich could b	a valuable	In secovering costs	via claims or protection	analas*	claims by				
others, Interfe	annual desiration and the second		the same of the sa	arradureinig cours	via diabila di protection	ragamor	v v				
	1 1			. Ms	14 not en	STOVE	ed,				
redes	tal o	10 S V	ot i	poured.		U	- 4				
				10							
					in an		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
<u> </u>											
					7	- 1	/				
(If more space reverse side)	is needed, us	e the			Foreman:	1	/				
					1	hory					
5/94					-1	-					

	Jodine.	Say	0	•	DAILY J	OB REPORT	Date 8-14-13	
Job No. 1	61113		ne and Lo	cation: Cro	a Ro	noh P	ar K	
Weather -	A.M. 54	nny			∪Temperat	ure - A.M.	S0°	F
*Veather -	P.M. Sun	my			Temperat	ure - P.M.	1059	<u> </u>
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. SUBCC	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	ON AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK PER	FORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	0.11			x 11	
1838	99	8	Ray	rietzel	Den	nice pe	destal pads	<u> </u>
					poure	d. Tus	1. DI)
			1		at s	hate pa	1K. Keplace	V
					hand	note o	Dudmill St	ichire
		***			beino	1111	ed. Review	
					Chavo		-11 6/1	-V.
					Clear	Put	plumbing cha	ses
			+		+ lak	jel ska	e park pant	s).
		-			Clean	or to p	rash.	
Was there an	y shortage of t	ools or ma	terials?		Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:	
Vere there ar	ny visitors on ti	ie job?			Yea	(16)	If yes, who?	
ld you do an	y extra work?				Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it v	vas,
lanhoura:	*						who for end total	J
ere there an	y accidents on	the job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, give complete de	alls,
cluding nam	es of witnesse);						
escribe any l	afarmatian whi	ah najidd t	o nalushla	In recovering costs	da afalus es			
	rence by other			in rodotoring double	, a diamina di j	protection agains	c claims by	
				Site	gradi	NO POIN	9 on of 5100	Am
nsutti	cient	lighti	ng tr	see pull	Choxes	Vvalue 1	boxes + Cono	wita
			0	1				
					West states			
more space i	is needed, use	the		I.F	oreman;	6/2	/	
verse side)					1)	
4					1	1 /1 /		

	Thuiso	land.			DAILY JO	OB REPORT	Date 8-	15-13
Job No. 1	61113		me and Lo	cation: Cre	ia Ros	ach f	2rK	
Weather -	A.M.	Summy	1		Temperatu		320	F
'Veather -		Sunny			Temperatu		106°	F
WORK FO	ORCE (INCL	SUBCC	ONTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	ON AND DESC	RIPTION OF W	ORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name				7	
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Pull	wire a	+ 5 Kate	pork +
			1		ferm	wate.	Lustally	peaesta
				The second second	at s	Kate f	ogik and	termino
					Walk	Land	lay pu	power
		* 19.		*	olus boles	· Power	to co	me from
			-		MSZ	101	aned u	o trash
		- W			Tele	- Data	11	in site.
			(*)		Revie	w phon	e run	with
					INLV	-25 p	cable	to pump
			oni co		house.	<u> </u>		
Vas there en	shortage of t	ools or ma	terials?		Yes	(No)	if yes, explain	•
fere there an	y visitors on t	he job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	
ld you do an	y extra work?			-	Yes	(No)	If yes, describ	e what it was.
anhours:							who for and to	
	acoldents on				Yes	(No)	If yes, give co	mplete details,
cluding name	s of witnesse	9;						
scribe any le	formation wh	ich could t	e valuable	in recovering cost	s via claims or n	rotection sosins	it claims by	
	ence by other				1 1	2-700	J.	
			-1-1	Discon	neoted	power	from the	e temp
over f	ane la	T-1151	alled	50 A cor	d caps	to site	trailer	feeds
and 1	neghod	tho	m HA	to a to	mporary	genera	T	energy
OC NA	oc eta	ower -	TO THE	Temp p	ewer po	pri Cra	ig road	power .
	and the de		Im	四一 /玄	hrs			
nore space l	s needed, use	the			500000	4	1	
erse side)	,pousu, gov	in se			Foreman:	1	7	The state of the s
4					1	1/1		

	Frid	2.1	0		DAILY JOI	REPORT	Date	8-16-13			
Job No. 4		Job Nam	e and Lo	cation: Cro	ia Ran	ch f	2 K				
Weather		unny			U Temperatur		82°	F			
*Veather -	- P.M. 5	MANY			Temperatur	e - P.M.	1060	F			
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. subco	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION	AND DESC	RIPTION C	F WORK PERFORME			
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	0.1.1	A			<u> </u>			
1838	99	8	Ray	rietzel	I full wire + install condu						
					at B	105 /	Mouri	T Signs			
					INIX	24MIS	court.	s tor l'lusc			
	- 4 W				Mighto Lay out Apco on						
15					Oriornal layout an top of						
						home run conduits at skate					
					park.						
			47	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
			10-1								
Vas there an	y shortage of	tools or mate	eriale?		Yes	No	If yes, e	xplain:			
Vere there a	ny visitors on t	he job?			Yes '	No	If yes, w	ho?			
lid you do ar	iy extra work?				Yes	No		escribe what it was,			
iannours;	*		-8			The state of the s	who for i	and total			
	y accidents or es of witnesse	Mark Company		of the transport	Yes	No	If yes, gi	ve complete details,			
			valnahla	In recovering costs	. via claime or or	rindtion narios	et alalma bu	, un			
	rence by other			The state of the s		- estion allama	- CERNIS DY	3 - 4 - 5			
				Need	& RFI	ayswer	ed fo	r nedestal			
sower	· MS	t st.	11 not	energize	٨			1			

rersa side)	is needad, use	the			Foreman:) (X	/			
14						1	- 3				

1	Monda		0		DAILY J	OB REPORT	Date 8-19-13
Job No.	61113	Job Na	me and Lo	cation: Cro	C R	nch f	0 16
Weather -		w. we	t, hur		Temperat		73° F
'Veather -		budy	1		Temperat	ure - P.M.	100° F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SÚBCO	ONTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	ON AND DESC	CRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name				*
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Tele	Data	
					T NI	1	odd up material +
					treat	II	acility. Pick up
					7- F	45 from	Pre tal shee
				•	lay ou	+ unit	heater and could
	*				stubu	ps +	windin'll.
			-				×
Was there ar	y shortage of	tools or ma	aterials?		Yes	(No)	if yes, explain:
Were there a	ny visitors on	the job?			Yes	' (No)	If yes, who?
Did you do a	ny extra work	7			Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:			- 11 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)				who for and total
	ny accidents o				Yes	(No)	if yes, give complete details,
ncluding nan	nes of witness	ies:			-		
Describe any	information w	hich could	be valuable	in recovering costs	via claims or	protection again	nst claims by
others, interfe	rence by othe	er contracto	ors, etc.:				
- X							
	+						
						1	1
f more space overse side)	is needed, u	se the			Foreman:	187	
194					fe	111	

	Tue	sday	0		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 8-20-13
Job No.			ne and Lo	cation: Croi	a Ranch Pa	- K
Weather		unny		()100	Temperature - A.M.	S F
:Veather	- P.M. 50	Vinna			Temperature - P.M.	100° F
WORK F	ORCE (INC		NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	IPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name			
1838	99	8	Ray	rietzel	all skate of	evalued, Hotches
					Call Muson	and commission
					skate park	Musco polos. Insta
			0.1111		UH-1 at Kio	ek, pipe, wie +
	T	+=			hot check L	(H-1:
			-			
	8					
			*	- Application -	,	
Was there a	ny shortage ol	tools or ma	aterials?		Yes No	If yes, explain:
Were there	any visitors on	the job?			Yes No	If yes, who?
Did you do a	any extra work	7			Yes No	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:						who for and total
	any accidents				Yes No	If yes, give complete details,
including na	mes of witness	ses:				
Describe any	y information v	vhich could	be valuable	In recovering costs	via claims or protection against	t claims by
	ference by oth					
7	- اطلا ا		13 .	Tele/	las not en si	te today
Graf	יוווא	on li	ght 6	oles at	shate park, notit	rea security
,						
					- 1	1
(If more space	e is needed, u	se the			Foreman:	4-
reverse side)					From 1	
5/94					1 12	

	Wed	V	1		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 8-21-13
Job No. 1	61113	Job Na	ne and Lo	ocation:	ia Ronch F	O. K
Weather	A.M. S	heinst			Temperature - A.M.	gl° F
Veather -		west		×	Temperature - P.M.	1060 F
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	subcc	NTRACT	гояѕ)	LOCATION AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name			- 4
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Kaise pull	opker at south
			1		and at pa	U U
					Clean wo is	1.1
					restroom.	Hang Muser pole
				*	Signe in the	mis courte. Still
					Cleaned for	completed in co
	*				park jestiner	n. Final inspect
					on Pump hor	ise - passed
					1111	coved up naterial.
Was there an	y shortage of	tools or ma	terlals?	**	Yes (No)	if yes, explain:
	ny visitors on t				Yes (No)	If yes, who?
			*			
Manhours:	ny extra work?				Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
	ny accidents o				Yes (No)	if yes, give complete details,
including nam	es of witnesse	18:		000-00 1111-011-01		
Describe any	Information wi	lch could l	oe valuable	In recovering costs	via claims or protection agains	st claims by
445	rence by other			^		1 1. 1. 1.
	^			Ber	10 40' of 1" p	ve to volley hall
court	tos o	court	SPUN	Klors.	V I	1 .
	-		· ·			
						•
			-			
					Λ)	1
If more space everse side)	is needed, use	the			Foreman:	
/94					1 - 1//	

-	Thus	day	^		DAILY JOB	REBORT	Date 8-2	2 13
Jab No.)			ne and Lo	cation: Cros	ia Row	ch P	J.K.	*
Weather	- A.M. 5.	PAY			Temperature		21	F
Veather		0/1			Temperature		102	F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. subcc	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION	AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WO	RK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name					
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietze	Hayl w cleaning de mobil tracks structu	Termina nateria lization Call re f	ite disce to Ki site t	railer for mailer for map for picuic pections-
	ny shortaga of ny visitors on		terials?		Yes	(NS)	If yes, explain:	
Dld you do a	ny extra work'	1		~	Yes	(No.)	If yes, describe	what it was,
Manhours:							who for and tot	at
	ny accidents ones of witness				Yes	(Ng)	If yes, give com	plete detalls,
others, interfe	Information werence by other	r contractor		In recovering costs	lights	stion agains	net Ler	e for tracus
f more space everse side) /94	is needed, us	e the			oreman:	EA	5	

7	nday		0		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 8-23-13
Job No.		Job Nar	ne and Lo	cation: Cros	ia Ronch	Pik
Weather		Name			Temperature - A.M.	81° F
	- P.M. Suun				Temperature - P.M.	1020 F
-	ORCE (INCL	7	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION AND DESC	CRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours ,	Name			
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietze	Install co	mobil twire
			1		for spore	goards . Energize
					score bource	ls + hot aheck.
					Use 4 the	eck wireless
		7.2			score board	controls.
		*				*

21-1010	4					
			*			3,40,40
Was there an	y shortage of to	ools or ma	terials?		Yes (No)	If yes, explain:
Were there er	ny visitors on th	e job?			Yes No	If yes, who?
Did you do ar	ny extra work?			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:						who for and total
	y accidents on es of witnesses				Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
escribe any i	Information whi	ch could b	e valuable	In recovering costs	vis claims or protection again	ast claims by
	rence by other				1	1111
windu	nilla C	-au	not	complete	work at un	installed at
			- 4			
		0.0				2/
more space verse side)	is needed, use	the		F	oreman:	7)
94					1-V/	

Weather - A.M. Claudy Temperature - A.M. 73 F Weather - A.M. Claudy Temperature - A.M. 73 F Work FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Number Craft Hours Name 1838 T		Mond	n.l	^		DAILY	JOB REPORT	Date 8 -	26-13
Weather - A.M. Candy Temperature - A.M. 73° F	Job No.	111110		ne and Lo		ia R	anch f	2 K	*
Westher-P.M. Could Temperature -P.M. S. F WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Number Craft Houre Name 1838 99 8 Ray Cretze Send tools again to the shop. Repair Could be shown to shop. Repair Could be shop. Repair Could	Weather	- A.M. C	laudy			Temper		730	
Name 1838 99 8 Ray Fretzel Send to sach to the sach to the service of the sach to the s	Veather	- P.M. C	oudy			Temper	atura - P.M.	8.50	F
1838 99 8 Ray Fretze. Send took again to the shape sha	WORK F	ORCE (INCI	subcc	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCA	TION AND DESC	CRIPTION OF WO	RK PERFORMED
Shop. Repair to light fus bown, evel to light fus on shade structure, fighter lock times. Structure at 4 as fight fus prints. Verethere any shortage of tools or materials? Yes (No) It yes, explain: Vere there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) It yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) It yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes (No) It yes, give complete details, cluding names of witnesses: Lacribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by here, interference by other contractors, etc.: Lacribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by here, interference by other contractors, etc.: Lacribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by here, interference by other contractors, etc.: Lacribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by here, interference by other contractors, etc.: Lacribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by here, interference by other contractors, etc.: Lacribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by here, interference by other contractors, etc.: Lacribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by here, interference by other contractors, etc.: Lacribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by	Number	Craft	Hours	Name		1		* *	
Ves there any ehortage of tools or materials? Ves there any visitors on the job? In yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there any accidents on the job? Vere there are accidents on the job? Ves there are accidents are accidents on the job? Ves there are accidents are accidents accidents accident accidents accident	1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Sev	d tools	Vac	1 1 / No.
On Shade Structure, traiter lock rives, Structure, traiter, traiter lock rives, Structure, traiter, tra				1		Shop	. Kepai	- Hail	19 ht - fuse
Ves there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes No If yes, explain: Ves there any visitors on the job? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Agreed any shortage of tools or materials? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Agreed any shortage of tools or materials? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Agreed there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, obtaining a protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.: If yes, give complete details, obtaining a protection against claims by the protection against claims against claims against claims by the protection against claims against cl						blow	n. level	Tat lot	Ig/I's
No decring a wind will. Crash can an light pole is downed of the velleywall and the				-		on	Shade 1	structure	+ tigaten
Ves there any shortage of tools or materials? Ves there any visitors on the job? If yes, explain: Vere there any visitors on the job? Ves (No) If yes, who? If yes, who? If yes, who? Ves (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Vere there any accidents on the job? Ves (No) If yes, explain: Ves (No)		30,,,100	19		× 31:	11 1	VIII V	NI.	f _{in}
Crash con an light pole is downeared at the velleyball god the velleyball god Wes there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes No If yes, explain: Were there any visitors on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total who for and total Gree there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total who for and total there there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total who for and total there is the there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Was interested to the complete details, and the second in the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Was interested to the second in the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Was interested to the second in the job? Yes No If yes, explain: Who for and total No If yes, explain: Who for and total No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total No If yes, explain: No If yes, expla				-		IN	1	J blue pe	115.
Ves there any chortage of tools or materials? Yes No it yes, explain: Vere there any visitors on the job? Yes No if yes, explain: Vere there any visitors on the job? Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No if yes, give complete details, cluding names of witnesses: Vere there any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.: Yes No if yes, explain: Was if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No if yes, explain: Yes N		•				100	deer wa	4 1.	11
Ves there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes No if yes, explain: Vere there any visitors on the job? Id you do any extra work? Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Yes No if yes, give complete details, cluding names of witnesses: Secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by hers, interference by other contractors, etc.: Water Secribe and the secret		*				Car	20600	III.	1
Vas there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes No if yes, explain: Vere there any visitors on the job? Yes No if yes, who? Id you do any extra work? Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Yes No if yes, give complete details, obtaining names of witnesses: Secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by here, interference by other contractors, etc.: Water Isak's outside of hese wall was and skip outside of hese wall was accidents on the job? Water Isak's outside of hese wall was accident to the second of the seco				*		1	111	110 1016	1.11 - 1
Very there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes No if yes, explain: Very there any visitors on the job? Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Very there any accidents on the job? Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Very there any accidents on the job? Yes No if yes, give complete details, cluding names of witnesses: Secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.: Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No if yes, explain: Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes On if yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes On if yes, explain: Yes No if yes, describe what it was, who for and total						1-1-	(1)	replace	ment
Were there any visitors on the job? Yes No If yes, who? Id you do any extra work? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Were there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, give complete details, cluding names of witnesses: Secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by hers, interference by other contractors, etc.: Water Secribe and Share park testioems was always and side of hesewall and share park testioems. Tuspections not collect in the second secrices are saided and share park testioems. Tuspections not collect in the second s				, e (p.			*	V	
Id you do any extra work? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Vere there any accidents on the job? Yes (No) If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for any and total If yes, describe what it was, who for any	Was there an	y shortage of I	tools or ma	terials?		Yes	(No)	if yes, explain:	
who for and total who for and total Yes No if yes, give complete details, cluding names of witnesses: secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by hers, interference by other contractors, etc.: Water leaks out side of herewall and shape park restrooms. Juspections not colled in the nore space is needed, use the prores space is needed, use the prores space is needed, use the prores space is needed, use the	Vere there a	ny visitors on t	he job?			Yes	No)	If yes, who?	
who for and total who for and total Yes No if yes, give complete details, cluding names of witnesses: secribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by hers, interference by other contractors, etc.: Water leaks out side of herewall and shape park restrooms. Juspections not colled in the nore space is needed, use the prores space is needed, use the prores space is needed, use the prores space is needed, use the	Nel venu eta an								
scribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by hers, interference by other contractors, etc.: Water leaks outside of baseball and skape park restroems. Juspections not colled in termination of the second	lanhours:	iy exira work?			12.30mm	Yes	(No		
scribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.: Water leaks outside of hesekall water	fere there an	y accidents on	the job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, give com	plete detalls,
hers, Interference by other contractors, etc.: Water leaks outside of hesekall water leaks outside of hesekall water standards nore space is needed, use the erse side) Foremen: Foremen:	cluding nem	es of witnesse	8:						
hers, Interference by other contractors, etc.: Water leaks outside of hesekall water leaks outside of hesekall water standards nore space is needed, use the erse side) Foremen: Foremen:	- 1								
and skap park restrooms. Juspections not colled in the more space is needed, use the erse side) Foremen: Foremen:	scribe eny	mormation wh	ich could b	e valuable	In recovering costs	via clalma o	r protection agains	st claims by	
more space is needed, use the erse side)	mara, imente	rence by other	contractor	s, etc.:	1.1.1	. 1 1		1 61	1-11
more space is needed, use the Foremen:	210 0	1000		- J		(lead	cs outsu		sewall
more space is needed, use the Foremen:	neuic	A A		16611	DBM 5 - 410	specile	his not	colled in	196 -
erse side)		A LAME A			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				- Annual Control
erse side)									
erse side)									
erse side)						-	2	1	
4-4//	more space erse side)	is needed, use	the		1	oremen:	F/X	/	
	4					4	-4/1		

1-1	1000	×V		The state of the s	DAILY JO	B REPORT	Date 8-2	2-7-13
Job No.	61113	/ Lob No	ne and Lo	cation:	. R.	P	V	*
Weather		Partly	cleur	L Cra	UTemperatu		700	F
'Veather	- P.M.	SUNNY		1	Temperatu		910	F
WORK F	ORCE (IN	CL. SUBCO	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	N AND DESCR	IPTION OF WOR	IK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	- t - t	A 15			
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Presta	6 6044	200	candai
	-				401	mudai	I light	1. Meet
			1	***************************************	with	Kockwa	11 TO 2	recuse 1
				-	Pump	1.11:	station.	lay out
		1.4		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Push	Ct. Paul	C 41 VO	Low ball
	- 311	-			couff	5, 0274 M	1001	bac tel
					Tall a	1 1516	/ Vala	an sile
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V				less	/-		
			<i>2</i> 7					
						Pa.		
Was there ar	y shortage	of tools or ma	terials?	3	Yes	(No)	if yes, explain:	
Were there a	ny visitors o	on the Job?	*		Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	
Did you do a	ny extra wo	rk?			Yes	(Ng)	If yes, describe	what it was,
Manhours:				*-			who for and tota	U .
Vere there ar	ny accidents	on the job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, give comp	lete details,
ncluding nam	es of witne	sses:				~		
escribe any	Information	which could	oe valuable	In recovering costs	via claims or o	rotection against	claims by	
	Annual Control of the	her contracto		· ·		- 1 TVI - Salitat		
A-	1	, ,		Need	bella	sol link	4- 401 1	Yose .
Voicni	de	hugged	, 1	-nebection	c calle	ed in.	tos tomos	low, at
Picket		Mr. Wille		urclasaurr				

			-			***************************************		
					1	//	2	
more space verse side)	is needed.	use the			Foremen:	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
94					1	17/	54	
						1		

14	Edus	chay			DAILY	JOB REPORT	Date 8-	28-13
Job No.	61113		ne and Loc	ation: Cros	: R.	nch P	erK.	*
Weather -		ward.		1710		ture - A.M.	790	F
'Veather -		weren ly				ture - P.M.	990	F
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	., subcc	NTRACTO	ORS)	LOCAT	ION AND DESCI	RIPTION OF WO	ORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name				Charles and the second	0.0
1838	99	8	Ray	Metzel	sta.	andmill	today. Texture	
	×				9			
	y shortage of	**	terials?		Yes	(No)	if yes, expisin	
Vere there as	ay visitors on t	ha job?			Yes	(N9)	If yes, who?	
old you do ar	y extra work?				Yes	(No)	If yes, describ	n sudanê lê rajne
lanhoure:				F1	100	(10)	who for and to	
The state of the s	y accidents or				Yes	(No)	If yes, give co	mplete details,
cluding nam	es of witnesse	51				-11.1	***************************************	
escribe eny	information wh	ich could t	e valuable l	n recovering costs	via claims o	r protection agains	it claims by	
	rence by other					100		
-1-				Hand dry	els a	id EFS	· not met	ulical m
res Mo	om s.							

	804							
	- committee - appropria							
more space verse side)	is needed, use	the			Foreman:	19	1	
)4					1	-12 /	7/	

	Tho	rsda	,0		DAILY J	OB REPORT	Date	8-29-13
Job No.	61113		ne and Loc	ation: Cros	- R.	P	J.K	
Weather -		Tunny		010		ture - A.M.	790	F
'Veather -		my			Temperal	ure - P.M.	970	F
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. súBCC	NTRACTO	RS)	LOCATI	ON AND DESC	RIPTION OI	WORK PERFORMED
Number	Graft-	Hours	Name			man, see - m	72	
1838	99	8	Ray	Trietzel	For For Port	Windmill lacker	I fan Swite decki	and conduit continued in the server of the
	ny shortage of		aterials?		Yes	(No)	If yes, ex	
Did you do a	ny extra work	?			Yes	(No)	If yes, de	escribe what it was,
Manhours:							who for a	
	ny accidents o				Yes	(No)	if yes, gi	ve complete details,
Describe any		hich could		in recovering cost	o via claims o	r protection again	at claima by	
f more space everse side) /94	s is needed, us	e the			Foremen:	11/1	5	

	FX	day	0		DAILY	JOB REPART	Date .	30-13			
Job No.	161113		ne and Lo	cation: Cro	a Ro	meh f	2+K				
Weather	- A.M.	Suney				iture - A.M.	790	F			
Veather -	- P.M. Si	way			Tempera	iture - P.M.	910	F ·			
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L, SÚBCC	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCAT	ION AND DESC	RIPTION OF W	ORK PERFORMED			
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	300							
1838	99	8	Ray	rietze	Hear Property States	s, blow ments of ot a ly site	puc at in sti lean e int to trailei to-the- coedi	vollaglas inds. undmill etail. and call onle.			
Was there an	ny visitors on	he job?	terials?		Yes Yes	(No)	If yes, expisin				
Did you do an Vanhours:	y extra work?		i.	***	Yes	(No)	If yes, describ who for and to				
Vere there en	v acoldants o	the lob?			Yes	(No)	10.000				
ncluding nam					105	NO	n yes, give co	mplete details,			
lescribe any i thers, interfe				In recovering costs	via cialme or	protaction again	st claims by	A AND AND AND A STATE OF THE ST			
more space verse side)	is needed, use	the			oreman:	P	<u> </u>				

-	Tuesd	r14	0	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 9-3-13
Job No.			ne and Location:	ia Ranch P	L.K
Weather -	- A.M. C	1000		Temperature - A.M.	ng si
Veather -		and I		Temperature - P.M.	ilge F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L, SUÉCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name ,		
1838	99	10	Ray Prietzel	Haylotts	tops for finites
				Install hex	es + countition
	101			hundrall des	B. Order plymes
				Har Shelle De	and the testican
			*	4a M 62 . :	Love Films pain
	•			over per Ni	Il request!
				5,40 4 3.100	sichell as+
			*	mound to =	Jane Keya ton
					1644 100 712
				P = 1	
Was there an	y shortage of	tools or me	terials?	Yes (No	If yes, explain:
Vere there a	ny visitors on	the job?		Yes No	If yes, who?
id you do ar	ny extra work?	10	*	Yes (No	If yes, describe what it was,
annoura:	*				who for and total
	y accidents of	- Contraction of the Contraction		Yes (No)	if yes, give complete details,
			s valuable in recovering costs	via claims or protection against	t claims by
	rence by othe		s, etc.:	1 1	
s 114.			A WHO I'v	ethic smake	delivered to

more space	ls needed, use	e the	Į F	oreman:	
erse side) 4				K THE	

1 /	1. 1.	esdas	-		DAILY JO	DB REPORT	Date	4-15
Job No.	61113		e and Loc	ation: Cro	ia Ra	nch P	2. K	
Weather	A.M.				Temperate		748	F
Veather		eudy!	0011-70		Temperate		98"	F
WORK F	ORCE (INCI	subco	NTRACTO	ORS)	LOCATIO	ON AND DESC	RIPTION OF V	VORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name					
1838	99	10	Ray	Prietzel	Tank!		<u>C-1-4</u> 1-43/c	Germanic.
					Wie	soute.	ele to	MF/
							to K pe	
				-	Los	Telel	12/24	7 3 max = -
	*				IM	Hons	rite for	delivery
	**************************************				and	vaa ev.a		* P
						alone Indonesia		
Was there a	ny shortage of	tools or ma	terials?		Yes	(No)	If yes, expla	lin:
Were there	any visitors on	the Job?			Yes	No	If yes, who	
Did you do	iny extra work	,			Yes	(No)	If yes, descr	ibe what it was,
Manhoura:	, JANUARY					X Z	who for and	
	ny accidenta c				Yes	(No/	if yes, give	complete details,
ncluding ne	mes of witness	es:	114					
Na Tanks	taka makada m	LILL	- Calcable	in recovering cost	a ula alalma sa	protection and a	at claims by	
	r information w erence by other			in recovering cost	a via Giannia Of	Protection affairs	as Manna My	
Andre, micr	COLOG DY OUR	n punnació	of armi	Aer	tion !	Donel 5	34. L	31
Into.	Ked	1,000	· ws	er Arouse	5 8000	Man	un I Ha	IN AW
etaily.	, lesses		307.51	-	V			
1								
oner -								
							1=1001=10=11	
*							7	
f more ener	e la needed, us	on the			Foreman:		///	
r more spac sverse side)	e is tiended, Ui	ज प्रस			- Samuel	- James	7	
/94					1	1 11		

	Thu	sday		DAILY JO	OB REPORT	Date 1
Job No.	61113		ne and Location:	a Ray	ach F	O.K
Weather -	A.M.	anay		Temperati		81° F
'Veather -	P.M.	N. Alterna		Temperate	ure - P.M.	Tege F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCC	ONTRACTORS)	LOCATIO	N AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	1-4-		
1838	99	10	Ray Prietzel	Mipe.	house	runs up to
			4	wive	<u> </u>	Tensture of the
				200	Tout -	fixtures Heters
		* 4		7	Mail.	Clean up has
	w.			Sano	nave.	to protob and
				V10-560	1010	plan p War K bons
	>, 1/11 ⁽¹⁾ X ₁		10 m m			

						and in some a result
/as there ar	ny shortage o	l f tools or ma	terials?	Yes	No	If yes, explain:
ere there a	ny visitora on	the job?		Yes	No	If yes, who?
,						8
d you do a anhours:	ny extra work	?		Yes	No	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
	ny accidents o			Yes	No	If yes, give complete details,
luding nam	es of witness	ies;				
scribs any	Information w	hich could t	pe valuable in recovering costs	via claims or p	protection again	at claims by
	rence by oth					
					1000	
7,01	*					3
	100					
- 10000 - 10000	• ************************************		т_		-	4
irse side)	is needed, u	se the	F	oreman:	P	1
					1 120	

HEL000686 JA2538

	Friday	1	0		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date Cl. / 15
Job No.	61113	Job Nan	e and Lo	ocation: Cra	ia Ranch Pa	- K
Weather -	A.M.	Taranes/			Temperature - A.M.	Toler F
Veather -		MANNY			Temperature - P.M.	YGA F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCC	NTRACT	rors)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	IPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	OS L L		
1838	99	10	Ray	Trietzel	Plant gra	
					Trywood Da	ck bearde in
					Chais In Tens	is confinition
					19. 1 Lak	A Employed
	17:50 mm				and wait for	approval fram
					NLV.	1.1
					-2	
				T		
						*
as there an	y shortage of	tools or ma	terials?		Yes No	if yes, explain:
ere there ar	y visitors on	the job?	*		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
d vou do se	y extra work?		***************************************		Yes (No	# 4N + N
inhaurs:	y bara work!	F			198 (Ng	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
re there an	y accidents o	n the Job?		Woodpoole 1	Yes No	If yes, give complete details,
luding nam	es of witnesse	os:				
oribe any i	nformation wi	wich gould b	e valuable	In recovering costs	via claims or protection against	claima by
	rence by other					
1.00	1 11 1	3	1	Need	mechanial	Gym powert
ING		T	hav	of diges	IN Legalo	0.45.
			_			
nore space l erse side)	ls needed, use	e the		F	preman: P /2=	4-
¢					1-11/1	/

JA2540

JX006-30

10	1		^		DAILY J	OB REPORT	Date	9-13	
Job No.	61113	Job Nan	ne and Lo	cation: Cra	a Ra	nch 1	2,16		
Weather		mes 2 57	- N-E N-1		Temperat	7.2	730	F	
Veather		and I				ure - P.M.	910	F	
	ORCE (INCL.	SUBCO	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION	ON AND DESC	RIPTION OF WO	ORK PERFORMED	
Number	Craft	Hours	Name						
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	1		icks on	discour	
			1		Mount		As and	Lyt ster	
				·	Tue		A mile	melline .	
				THE THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	Nay:	weid-	4-11/4	god le son	
		× 54		P P	Long	y tract	d dech	V. Tu	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	v-			Ylon	restra	oom pauls	1 mstall	
						100	de de la ci	4162, V	
					K			E a second	
					1,44	station	1. Tele	Valana	
					ste 1	of Cur		din	
				98		*			
Vas there ar	y shortage of to	ols or ma	terials?		Yes	(Ng.)	If yes, explain	•	
fere there a	ny visitors on th	e job?			Yes	(NO)	If yes, who?	*	
	ny extra work?				Yes	(No	If yes, describ		
anhours:	object to the second						who for and to	tal	
	ny accidents on				Yea	/No)	If yes, give co	mplete details.	
cluding nan	nes of witnesses	*				-			
scribe ony	Information whi	ch could b	n valuable	in recovering costs	via cialma or	protection again	et claims by		
	rence by other	-						1000	
	none by outer			Marke		29 011.0	# _ +	stalled .	
10.1	Taler	codi		istalled in	Kiest	77	MIT F 2 1	31.32 [170.110.11]	
eca	I King I	Pare DIT	7	2 4 1 1 CO C) /E-	1 2 2 2 2 2	1. 4.5.			

	400 0								
		N.		12			<i></i>		
more space erse side)	is needed, use	tne		1	oreman:	4			
					1	100			
94					1	1//	*		

	weste	1	0		DAILY	JOB REPORT	Date qui	5 -4.74
Job No.	61113		ne and Lo	ocation: Cros	ia Ro	meh	Park	*
Weather -		La note	1			ature - A.M.	100	É
'Veather -		eudy"			Tempera	ture - P.M.	당보수	F
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. subcc	NTRAC	TORS)	LOCAT	ION AND DES	CRIPTION OF WOR	K PERFORMI
Number	Craft	Hours	Name					
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	17	Pertur	on parke	in let
					11.47	H- PAR	SA. James	
				***************************************	5774	oting.	MSyechien	Sate
	1						3 / 7 - h	is part
	-	× 4.			lots	<u>. (</u>	Day MEER	
					Tall to	h jus	1 - 2 C 300	Like S
					100	roc de	diama hay	. Halet
						M		
	*						THE MOUS	
	-	,mor			40.73		***************************************	
					,		1	
- mon-s				*			*	
as there an	y shortage of t	ools or ma	terials?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes	No	If yes, explain:	a danda
	•					*		
ere there ar	y visitors on ti	ne job?			Yes	No	If yes, who?	
d you do an	y extra work?				Yes	No	If yes, describe w	hat it was
nhours:	N					*	who for and total	
						- 100	110,000	
	y accidents on as of witnesser		1 - 10,		Yes	No	If yes, give compl	ete details,
scribe any l	-1.00	ch could b		In recovering costs	via claims or	Protection again	A Linter	fe alk
true la	410	LA	7 - 1 - 1	111111				
ore space i	s needed, use	the		T,	oreman:	-		
rse side)		7.0		1.	A. Similar	600		
					1	5.7		

			0	DAILY JO	B REPORT	Date
Job No.	161113	Job Na	ne and Location:	a Ros	ich f	Or K
Weather	- A.M.	1		Temperatu		A TOP I F
Veather				Temperatu		(I/ F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATIO	N AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORMI
Vumber	Craft	Hours	Name ,			
838	99		Ray Prietzel	Regio		The state of the s
				Valt.		- X - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
		-		1 × 1 × 1		
		1	*	g Pas	1 12	
	*					K L
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Put
				Y .		16
				4	- 100 - 100	1
16.						
s there ar	y shortage of	tools or ma	Terials?	Yea	No.	If yes, explain:
a there a	ny visitors on	the job?	*	Yes	No	If yes, who?
vou do a	ny extra work	?		Yes	No	If yes, describe what it was,
houra:	,		Mr.			who for and total
	y accidents o			Yes	No	If yes, give complete details,
oribe any		hich could l	pe valuable in recovering costs is, etc.:	via claims or p	rotection agains	at claims by
					4	*
ore space se side)	is needed, us	se the		oreman:	-	
WE 0					#	

	1. 1.	1	\cap	DAILY JOB REP	QRT Date				
Job No.	161113	Job Na	me and Location:	a Ronch	Park				
Weather		1-1-		Temperature - A.M					
'Veather	- Р.М.	33-33-17		Temperature - P.M	F				
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCC	ONTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMI					
Number	Craft	Hours	Name						
1838	99	8	Ray rietzel						
				110-1-1	#				
				Life of the state of					
		1							
		45-							
	•								
			() () () () () () () () () ()		- 11				
					y all				
				*	3				
			*	-8					
s there any	shortage of to	ools or mat	erials?	Yes No	If yes, explain:				
re there any	/ visitors on ti	is Job?		Yes No	If yes, who?				
you do any	extra work?			Yes No	If yes, describe what it was,				
hovra:			*		who for and total				
	accidents on			Yes No	if yes, give complete details,				
ding name	s of witnesses	•							
ribe any in	formation whi	oh could be	valuable in recovering costs v	a claims or protection a	galnet claims bu				
rs, interfere	nce by other	contractors	, etc.:		games dame by				
			New A 1	Market State					
	4 r 3 - 3 t			*	*				
	-								
					*				
			agreed .						
e space is	needed, use t	he	F						
e side)		e.s	For	emań:	- 34-				
				*	A				

	1	,	^	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date			
Job No.	61113	Job Na	me and Location:	a Ranch 1	D. K			
Weather		Levelor		Temperature - A.M.	73° F			
Veather -		100		Temperature - P.M.	90 F			
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L, SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM				
Number	Craft	Hours	Name .		and notice that draw			
1838	99	8	Ray Prietze	134 K and	LANGU IN			
				Dept 1	Lange Animale			
				54.1	title wast			
				4	The second stand			
	*	***	**	4	1 Holy poles, V.A			
				ve Have to	lift states			
	*			7 + 4 \	a fee inthe solution			
				2400 CO	The Curry to the			
s there any	shortage of to	ools or mai	erials?	Yes No	If yas, explain:			
re there an	y viáltors on th	ie Job?		Yes No	If yes, who?			
you do any nhoura:	extra work?			Yes No	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total			
				.024				
	accidents on a of witnesses			Yes No.	If yes, give complete details,			
oribe env in	formation whi	ch could b	valuable in recovering costs v	is claims or protestion and	d alaka ki			
rs, Interfere	nce by other	contractors	, etc.:	Protection agains	r prairie by			
			Acrotic	s penel of	Chillender las			
	11		CH DWG DS. +	roll for Strall	BLUE STRUCTURE			
	all y	200	10 8 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3					
Mary	all y		10 62					
Mary	all y		10.00					
Heary	needed, use	e pe 21		reman:				

HEL000693 JA2545

Job No. 4	Mando 161113 A.M. S	Job Nai	ne and Lo	cation: Cro	Ray Temperati	ure - A.M.	Date 9-1	F	
'Veather -	P.M. S	unny			Temperati	ure - P.M.	960	F	
2	ORCE (INC			OHS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMEN				
Number	Graft 99	Hours 8	Ray	Prietzel	Repa	ic bool	Ken ovc	and	
			1		dama		rive at	large	
			1		picni	e struc	ture, lip	e + wire	
					dama	ged by	landson	1 1	
					Day o		equipment	at the	
					tree	nouse	Battery	*	
					bad	on 519		Clean	
	*				up 4	rash a	nd hot c	heck	
					circui	5.			
					* - -	-			
Was there an	ny shortage of	tools or me	terials?		Yes	(No)	if yes, explain:	***	
Vere there a	ny visitors on	the job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, who?		
Did you do a	ny extra worki	?		-	Yes	(No)	If yes, describe	what it was,	
danhours:						$ \vee$	who for and total	al	
	ny accidents o		7		Yes	(No)	If yes, give com	plete details,	
	nes of Wilness		bering to the		ula elabas as				
	information w erence by other			in recovering costs	via ctelms or	protection again	nat ciamis by		
pads	need.	ed Tus	the t	ouch pod	to represent	nir yire	Apa .	louch ad Evans	
					115-115-115-115-115-115-115-115-115-115				
Familia Sales	le see at a				Egraman: /) 17	1		
more space verse side)	is needed, us	se the			Foreman:	-)		
94						111	/		

lights, level and adju	F
Weather - A.M. Sunny Temperature - A.M. 78 'Veather - P.M. Sunny Temperature - A.M. 78 WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Number Craft Hours Name 1838 99 8 Ray Fretze Touch up paint on the part of new battery on site truck is called in for new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck is called in the new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of site truck in the part of new battery of new ba	F PERFORMED
WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Number Craft Hours Name 1838 99 8 Ray Prietzel Touch up paint on to lights, level and adju Battery on site truck is called in for new battery of such up paint or new battery of site truck is play ground equipment bad ballast at picnic	PERFORME
Number Craft Hours Name 1838 99 8 Ray Prietzel Touch up paint on to lights, level and adjust of the struck is called in for new bath pretab conduit + wire play ground equipment bad ballast at picnic	
1838 99 8 Ray Prietzel Touch up paint on to lights, level and adju Battery on site truck i called in for new batter play ground equipment bad ballast at picnic	rail
Battery on site truck i Called in for new batte Prefab conduit + wire play ground equipment bad ballast at picnic	rail
Battery on site truck is called in for new batter Prefab conduit + wire play ground equipment bad ballast at picnic	+
Pretab conduit & wire play ground equipment bad ballast at picnic	s dead
play ground equipment bad ballast at picnic	ey.
bad ballast at picnic	tos
	. Kepla
Clean up 1 ash.	21141
	me sees a comparint of
as there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes (No) If yes, explain:	
as tilare any anantago or topic or materials.	
ere there any visitors on the job? Yes (No) If yes, who?	
d you do any extra work? Yes (No) If yes, describe what	t it was,
who for and total	
ere there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete	details,
cluding names of witnesses:	
scribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by	
Puma lift station moter still not	replaced
Ideal (19 2 2 2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Pacer
	-
more space is needed, use the Foreman:	
erse side)	

Job No. Weather -	61113 -A.M. S.	JobNan	ne and Lo	Crai	9 No Temperat	ture - A.M.	96K	8-13 F	
	ORCE (INCI		NTRACT	ORS)			COIDTION OF WO	DEDCORME	
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	100 A F	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME				
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Hook for	y tevact	in al .	rounds	
				MI 1 200	Fixe Hot	0 1	entout i installed at tree	per many- house for	
		134			Whee	I CC	and mal	le materà	
	··		*		C. ber	1	Haul le	ght pole	
					Batte	ix Lebla	ced in ri	te truck	
s there, any	y shortage of t	ools or mat	erlais?		Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:		
re there an	y viáltors on t	he job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	* · ·	
nhoure:	y extra work?				Yes	(Ng)	If yes, describe		
The state of the s	y accidents on				Yes	(No)	If yes, give con	piete detalis.	
	nformation when		s, etc.:	In recovering costs of	a claims or s	protection again	, ,	ly -sh11	
								*	
ore space is se side)	s needed, use	the		Fo	reman	121			

HEL000696 JA2548

		A		BAHAY JOB BESS	A9 /5.4			
17	hurso	lay		DAILY JOB REPO	PT Date 9-19-13			
Job No.	11110		ne and Location:	RI	0 1/			
Weather -				Temperature - A.M.	Tar h			
'Veather	- P.M.	Sunny	breezy	Temperature - P.M.	93° F			
.,		-	NTRACTORS)					
		_		LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMI				
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	1 - 1 11				
1838	99	8	Ray Prietze	I fustall o	conduit and device			
			1	for vattle	suake, slide. Hot			
			*	1 1 10 1				
				chech-al	I good Southwes			
				tlectotech	on, site to justo			
				Arc tlash	stickers on MS			
		1.4		MS6. leve	1 1 (1 1			
				141	01 11			
				hil by ou	punante New collar			
		arre-		poured for	"NU energy vau t-			
		1		grader hit	the collar.			
				V				
as there an	y shortage of t	oals or mel	erials?	Yes (No	Winza markata			
			VIII V	148 (149	If yes, explain:			
	y visitors on t			(Yes) No	If yes, who?			
South	vest i	Electri	tech					
nhours:	y extra work?			Yes (Ng	If yes, describe what it was,			
30.574.0-2	18	1(01)	*		who for and total			
	y accidents on			Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,			
luding nami	es of Witnesse	s:						
criba any is	oformation wh	ich could b	s valuable in recovering on	sts via claims or protection ag				
ers, interfer	ence by other	contractor	a, etc.:	ate the classic or protection ag	anist claims by			
			, Juter	active playarou	unds complete - all			
ouch	pedo o	und s	pallers work	properties				
	1		1					
		-			- A			
iore space i	s needed, use	the		Foreman:				
				1 191)			
				14-14	(

F	day		0		DAILY J	OB REPORT	Date 9-20-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nan	ne and Lo	cation: Crai		uch f	as K
Weather -		inny			Temperat		70° F
Veather -	P.M. 5	indy			Temperat	ure - P.M.	95° F
WORK F	ORCE (INCL		,	ORS)	LOCATIO	ON AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	08 1 1	-	1 11	1.1
1838	99	8	Ray	Metzel	Ins:	tall co Lat sherk	baseball Kiosk.
					state	Review	IT files mest
	0	1 %.				raintenar	
					up tr	mck *	66,'
			*				
					:	- *************************************	
					1		
Vas there an	y shortage of t	ools or mal	eriale?		Yes		If yes, explain:
/ere there ar	y visitors on ti	ne job?			Yes	(No)	11 yes, who?
ld you do so	y extra work?	***			Yes	(ND)	Water Amerika and Aware
anhours:	y balla Works	100			100	(NP)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
	y accidents on				Yes	(NO)	If yes, give complete details,
January natio	UI WHITESO	*					
				In recovering costs	ria claims or p	protection again	st claims by
ners, interfe	rence by other	contractor	s, etc.:	- 1	=1	- 4	1111
1:06				Need	-was	ceiling	installed in
210311				, 3-		U	*

			100		\sim		1
nore space i erse side)	s needed, use	the		F	oremen#	19	75
4					To	16/11	
-					-	14/	

	Panch Park F				
Weather - A.M. Sunny Temp	erature - A.M. 68° F				
	B.14 4.116				
	erature - P.M. 84° F				
WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS)	ATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME				
Number Craft Hours Name	Took is the state of the state				
	pe, wire and hot check				
	pair light fixture in innumbly garden. Wheel of				
Tib was	K. Cleaned up trash.				
as there any shortage of tools or materials?	(No) If yes, explain:				
ere there any visitors on the job?	(No) If yes, who?				
d you do any extra work? Yes	(No) If yes, describe what it was,				
anhours:	who for and total				
ore there any accidents on the job? Yes	No If yes, give complete details,				
scribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims ners, interference by other contractors, etc.:	the plumber - need				
I good. for HP-1 + FC-1 - ready to	start up. checked power -				
nore space is needed, use the Foreman: irse side)	()				

1	uesda	1	77	DAILY	JOB RT	Date C	1-24-13
Job No.	161113		e and Location:	iraia Ro	inch 1	2 K	
Weather 'Veather	-A.M. 50	inny	14.0	UTempera	ature - A.M.	630	F F
_			NTRACTORS)				
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	LOCAT	ION AND DESC	CRIPTION OF V	VORK PERFORMED
1838	99	8	Ray Prietz	el In	stall w	ine to	211
			18	plaz	a run.	CII	p conduit
					11-7		ł:
Vas there e	iny shortage of	tools or ma	terials?	Yos	(No)	If yes, expl	aln:
Vere there	any visitors on	the Job?		Yes	(No)	If yes, who	7
old you do	any extra work	7		Yes	(No)	The state of the s	ribe what it was,
Aanhours:	4					who for and	l total
	any accidents o			Yes	(No)	If yes, give	complete details,
	y Information w ference by oth		ne valuable in recoverir	ng costs via claims (or protection again	nat claims by	1,000
					-dimmah - W	*	8

				1500000	\ A		
verse side)	ce is needed, u	se the		Foreman	1	7	
94				1	11	/	

	1. Jadine	sday	2		DAILY J	OB RT	Date 9 -	16.13	
Job No.	61113		ne and Lo		R	1. (10	~	
Weather		uny,	Windu	Cra	UTemperat	MCM I	640	F	
:Veather	P.M. Sun	iny. I	Dindle			ure - P.M.	930	F	
WORK F	ORCE (INCL		NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	ON AND DESC	RIPTION OF WOR	K PERFORME	
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMEN				
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Pipe	- I wire	18	heck	
					all	hand d	ryers in	res Troop	
					Insta	11 2×	4 lights	in Kies	
					for		es. Recei	ng wires	
		***		*	of 9	-3 L	ght poles.	. Sat	
					poles	on pol	e bases.		
			8						
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			L		l				
as there a	y shortage of	tools or ma	terials?		Yes	(Ng)	If yes, explain:	min	
ere there a	ny visitors on l	the job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, who?	Account	
id vou do a	ny extra work?				Yes	(No)	If yes, describe v	what it was	
anhours:	y oxua noiki				100		who for and total		
		- 16 - 1-62			Yes	<i>(</i> 0)	16 con the come	loto detalle	
	ny accidents or nes of witness				103	(No)	If yes, give comp	oud octans,	
	information wi erance by other			in recovering costs	via claims or	protection again	st claims by		
iora, mieri	adice by one	COMMEGIO	10, 010	Collect	in for	Pine 1	spection or	all	
es troo	ms + K	i's K	Rec	eived de	ivery	11341 11			
	-								
more snace	is needed, us	e the		1	Foremany	1	/		
erse side)	or Humanity Ma	W 3114			1)	119	7		
4					-	-1/1/			

Job No. A	Tho	rsde	ne and Location:	DAILY JOB	Date 9-26-13		
aon No.	61113	JOD IVA	Cros	ia Kanch	Park		
Weather -	Contraction -	Sunny			540 F		
'Veather -		Sunn	The second secon	Temperature - P.M.	74° F		
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	. SUBCC	ONTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DES	CRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM		
Number	Craft	Hours	Name				
1838	99	8	Ray rietzel	Install f	use holders, crast		
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	caps + leve	light poles. Ho		
				site instal	1 10/		
		(1		switch gear	. Mount boxes or		
		V * **	*	pedestals. C	Lean us trock.		
				1			
			The state of the s				
		40-00-	AV.				
			8 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		1		
as there an	y shortage of t	oels or ma	terials?	Yes (No)	If yes, explain:		
ere there ar	y visitors on t	ne job?		Yes (No)	If yes, who?		
d you do an inhouss:	y extra work?		- Constant	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total		
	y accidents on			Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,		
uuing nami	s of wilnesse	92					
			e valuable in recovering costs	via claims or protection agai	nat claims by		
ars, interfer	ence by other	contractor	s, etc.:	The state of the s			
				Alimo Am			
	*						
			15				
				0 0	1		
ore space i rse side)	s needed, use	the	F	oreman:			
				F- 1/1			

, ,	Frida	V	20		DAILY	OB OF OT	Date q	27-13		
Job No. 4	61113		ne and Lo	cation: Cco	: R		0 10			
Weather -		inny		(U Tempera	ture - A.M.	340	F		
WORK F	ORCE (INCL		NTRACT	ORS)				*		
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		LOCATI	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME				
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Parti male Make Cha	cal to	extra the s mainten toles + ders vi	rop. hau nop. hau nance yau test. Revi		
	y shortage of to		erials?		Yes	No	if yes, expisir	D:		
ere there an	y visitors en ti	ie jab?			Yes	(No)	If yes, who?			
d you do an anhours:	y extra work?				Yes	(No)	If yes, describ who for and to	e what it was, otal		
	y accidents on as of witnesses				Yes	No	If yes, give co	mplete details,		
scribe any id lers, interfer	nformation whi ence by other	ch could b	e valuable s, etc.:	In recovering cost	s via claims or	protection again	est claims by	8		
								>=		
nore space i erse side)	s needed, use	the			Foreman:	A	5			

HEL000703 JA2555

10	Monday	ń	0	DAILY JOB RE	Part Date 9-30-13			
Job No. :	161113	Job Nar	me and Location:	ia Ranch	Pork			
Weather	- A_M.	Sunny		Temperature - A.M.	63° F			
Veather -	- P_M. S	Sunny		Temperature - P.M.	88° F			
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	subbo	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DE	SCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM			
Number	Craft	Hours	Name					
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	1 1 1	roid pull box.			
				Wolk on	Aunah list ite			
				Tull wice	to excepted plaza			
				Chean up	trash			
		3%	*.					
-	*.		d nomin'					
is there any	shortage of to	ola or mate	erlais?	Yes No	if yes, expisin:			
re there an	y visitors on th	e Job?	*	Yes (No)	If yes, who?			
			11					
phours	y extra work?			Yes No	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total			
		Callino III	*	2				
	eccidents on i			Yes (No)	if yes, give complete details,			
				N-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-				
			valuable in recovering costs	via claims or protection aga	inst claims by			
	formetion whice			via claims or protection aga	Inst claims by			
				via claims or protection aga	Inst claims by			
				via claims or protection aga	Inst claims by			
				via claims or protection aga	Inst claims by			
				via claims or protection aga	Inst claims by			
				via claims or protection aga	Inst claims by			
				via claims or protection aga	Inst claims by			
rs, interfere		ontractors	eta.:	via claims or protection aga	Inst claims by			

+_	Tuesd	0-1	0		DAILY J	OB REPORT	Date /0-1-13
Job No. 1	61113		me and Lo	cation: Cra	ia Ra	nch P	XX.
Weather	- A.M. S	Linny			U Temperat	ure - A.M.	63° F
*Veather	- P. M. Si	unny			Temperat	ure - P.M.	90° F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. subco	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	ON AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	20-1-1-			
1838	99	8	Ray	rietzel	hot	sheck l	arge picnic struc
				v	jught	- light,	needed a new
			-		lamp.	TIPPIP	ulluige + terminal
					Terri	11 Class	unio trash in
				7	Dumo		Smag truck#66
					Frue	,	100.7
	***			- 11, 12 dg - 13 da -	7:00		lighting walk
					with	NLV.	All phase 2
					lights	were	good
					*	4	
	1		41.5		Yes	(Ng)	
as there an	y shortage of	tons or ma	ecials r		168	(Ng/	If yea, explain:
ore there ar	y visitors on I	the job?			Yes	· @	If yes, who?
i you do an	y extra work?				Yes	(a)	If yes, describe what it was,
nhoure:				,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(4	who for and total
	y accidents or es of wilnesse				Yes	(Ng)	If yes, give complete details,
ading jidili	V. Ot Williass						\$1
scribe any i	nformation wh	lch could b	e valuable i	n recovering costs	via clalma or p	rotection against	claims by
ers, Interfe	ence by other	contractor	s, etc.:	11 0		1	1 1 - 0
7 1	-1-1	41		Meeck		tions ca	led in the
THA!	& PECTA	cal a	1 all	purioring s	and	Trail li	gu Rug.
					*		,
							AR ··
	s needed, use	the		[F	oreman:	D	1
rse side)					*	10/	
					N	11/	

	Wed	arsdo	240	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 0-2-13
Job No. 1	**		ne and Location:	ia Ranch Pa	N.
	A.M. 50	nny		Temperature - A.M.	61° F
'Veather	P.M. Su	mny		Temperature - P.M.	88° F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		•
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	fix lights a	t large picuie
				conduit + oull	wire in restroom
				Inspections o	in lighting +
		100		restrooms	0 0
	*	-			-
	**				
			*	Yes (No	if yes, explain:
es (nata-en	y shortege of	tobia of the	LOT FREE T	, @	Wybat v-yabas
ere there a	ny visitors on	the job?		Yes (Nd	If yes, who?
d you do a	ny extra work?),		Yes (No	If yes, describe what it was,
inhours:			*		who for and total
	y accidents o	n the Job?		Yes (N)	If yes, give complete details,
luding nan	es of witness	bs:		And the state of t	
				via claims or protection against	cialms by
ors, interfe	rence by other	r contractor	re, etc.:		
	*				
					*

				0	1
ore space	is needed, us	e the	1	oremage:	7
rse side)				K 8/1/	
				1-11/	

		L. SUBC	ONTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DE	SCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		1 1
838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Clean up	to shop. Clean
			3	up buildin	5 s .
		***			· ·
	-				ender ^{end} dan
	*	mushimida I	4		
			* .	·	
s there an	y shortage of	tools or ma	terials?	Yes (No)	If yea, explain:
re there an	y visitors on t	the Job?		Yes No	If yes, who?
you do an ihours:	y extra work?		1	Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
	y accidents or			Yes (No	If yes, give complete details,
			e valuable in recovering cost	via claims or protection aga	inst claims by
re, Interfer	ence by other	contractor	s, etc.:		- IK
18,111	*			*	W.
	*				***************************************

1:1	Totalo	AI.	^		DAILY J	OB REPORT	Date 10-4-1-3
Job No.	161113	/ Job Nai	me and Lo	ocation: Crou	ia Ra	nch 1	2.16
Weather		Sunn	1		Temperat		50° F
*Veather	-P.M. 5	Yeard			Temperat	ture - P.M.	73° F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCC	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION	ON AND DESC	CRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	-a-1-1			
1838	99	8	Ray	frietzel	Cle	an up	buildings + tru
		*			Pise	+ WI	ve at Dump hou
			*		Clea	n up	lele / Chair ties
						•	4)
		* 46		*			Ч.
	*				į.	*	
			*				- *
s there.an	y shortage of	tools or mat	erials?		Yes	No	If yes, explain:
ro there an	y visitors on t	he job?	*	1	Yes	No No	If yes, who?
you do an	y extra work?				Yes	No	If yes, describe what it was,
nhours:	8 <u>4</u>	NIAM THE		***			who for and total
	y accidents on				Yes	No	If yes, give complete details,
			, valuabla	In recovering costs v	ia claima as m		National Dis
	ence by other			A A	ra cianna Or p	rotection agains	t claims by
	1			Meed	- CN	avae .	orders signed
1101	rk or	in be	CON	poted	ton th	10 Varan	
	*			1		V	· / V
					-		
			-				
		AL WA		1-	_/_/		
ore space is se side)	s needed, use	the		Fo	reman:	R	7
					1-	17	
rse side)	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				1-1	13)

	Mondo	21/	0		DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 10 - 7-13
Job No. 1	61113	Job Nan	ne and Lo	cation: Cox	ia Ranch P	ic K
Weather -		MMY		13	Temperature - A.M.	55
Veather -	P.M. Su	uny			Temperature - P.M.	<i>85</i> ° F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name			
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	at large pic	uic structure.
					MLV Traf	hat check. Fie Dopt on site
				(V)	Showed NL	Vallpull box
	ж				Irations. C	lead up trach
Was there ar	ny shortage ol	tools or ma	terials?		Yes (No)	if yes, explain:
Were there e	ay visitors on	the job?			Yes (No)	If yes, who?
					Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was,
Did you do a Manhours:	ny extra work				100	who for and total
Ware there a	ny ancidents :	on the lob?			Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
Including nar	THE RESERVE TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAME		·			
				e in recovering cost	via claims or protection again	st claims by
others, interf	erence by oth	er contracto	rs, etc.;		1// 01	a sede a Niedea
struck	ire.			Ance	+160' wise +	o report plenic
	*	4				
-					- A -	
If more space	e is needed, u	ise the			Foremen:	5
5/94					1 1/	

-	Tuesda	i	0		DAILY JOB REPO	ВТ	Date	10-8-13
Job No. 4	61113	Job Nar	ne and Los	nation: Cra	a Ranch	Pa	- K	
Weather -	A.M. Su	nny	-11	<u> </u>	Temperature - A.M.	5	70	F
Veather -		nny		and the second second	Temperature - P.M.	0	20	- F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L, SUBCC		ORS)	LOCATION AND DE	SCRI	PTION C	F WORK PERFORMED
	Creft	Hours	Name	ov I t		1		
1838	44	8	Ray	Prietzel	Pond for		xes uch	list. Clean
					out nump	1	use	Go to shop
					to review	si	1.	agues with
				1771	Juan. Pla	que	s ne	oded for
	*				fire dept	+0	100	ate all geal.
	*							
					+			
					*			
Was there ar	ny shortage of	tools or ma	iterials?		Yes (No)		If yes, e	xplain:
Were there a	ny visitors on	the job?			Yes No		If yes, v	rha?
Did von do a	ny extra work	7			Yes (No)		If yes, d	escribe what it was,
Manhours:							who for	and total
	ny accidents o				Yes (No	1-00000	H yes, g	ive complete details,
notuding nun	nes of witness	es:						
Pesgribe any	Information w	hich could	be valuable	In recovering costs	via claims or protection a	gainst	claims by	
thers, interfe	erence by othe	er contracto	ors, etc.:					
		A1400						
					- 1		.	***
f more space everse side)	e is needed, u	se the			Foreman:	1		
/94					1-11/1	1		

	11/01	wesd	~		DAILY JOB REPOR	37	Date 18 - 9 - 13
Job No.	61113		ne and Lo	cation: Cro	a Rough	Par	1
Weather -		Sunny			Temperature - A.M.	6	q° F
Veather -	P.M. 🤌	Suruhl			Temperature - P.M.	8	72° F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L, SUBCO	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION AND DE	SCRIP	TION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name				
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel		4-	tampers in Kinsk
					Pae in aute		11 11
		-					non panel-still
	Anning No. 74		1		MCC	140	Walk the site
					with MIL	1+	ruffic deat
	*				for sunch	15	Hems. closu
					up pump	hou	se
	*						
						×	
Was there ar	ny shortage of	tools or ma	terials?		Yes (No)		If yes, explain:
	ny visitors on			-	Yes (No.)		If yes, who?
						0-1-	
Did you do a Manhours:	ny extra work	7			Yes (No.)		If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
	ny accidents o				Yes No		If yes, give complete details,
including nar	nes of witness	ees:					
Describe any	information w	hich could	be valuable	n recovering costs	via claims or protection a	gainst c	laims by
others, interf	erence by othe	er contracto	rs, etc.:				
4						*	
HAIR .				J18		*	
							and the second s
				~			
					0 0	1	
lf more space everse side)	is needed, u	se the			Foreman:	1	
/94					4	1	

1 -	Thurs	day	0		DAILY JO	B REPORT	Date 10-10-13
Jab No. 1	61113	Job Nan	ne and Lo		R	1. 7	1/
Weather -	A.M. C	audy		(_fa	Temperatu Temperatu	re - A.M.	590 F 790 F
WORK F	DRCE (INCL	. subco	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	N AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORM
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	<u>a-1-1</u>		1	
1838	99	8	Ray	frietzel	ste dept Rece		kboard + grc
	ny shortage of		nterials?		Yes	No She	If yes, explain:
Were there a	ny visitors on	the job?			Yes	(89)	If yes, who?
Did you do a Manhoure:	ny extra work	?			Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
	ny accidents ones of witness				Yes	(No)	If yes, give complete details,
	Information w			e in recovering cost	s via claima or p	protection again	nst claims by
f more spac everse side) /94	e is needed, u	se the			Foreman:	est.	

	Friday	1	0	DAILY JOB REPORT	Date 10-11-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nar	me and Location:	: R . 1. P	11
Weather -	01112	Knny	Cra		52° F
'Veather -		innly		Temperature - P.M.	720 F
WORK F	ORGE (INC	_ SUBČC	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	IPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name		
1838	99	8	Bay rietzel	Work on c	entral plaza
				change ord	aro Install
				breakers, w	rake us pane
				land pull u	vive Clean in
1000				site,	
		+12		DI TOI	b
					11(g) (1)
		No. months	l comment		
			,		
					w
				*	
as there an	y shortage of	tools or ma	terials?	Yes (No.)	If yes, explain:
	Av.			\sim	tr yes, oxpiant.
ers there ar	ny visitors on i	the job?		Yes (No)	If yes, who?
	ny extra work?			Yes No	If yes, describe what it was,
inhoure:	· •			0	who for and total
re there an	y accidents o	n the job?		Yes No	If yes, give complete details,
luding nam	es of witnesse	101			
				via claims or protection against	claims by
ers, interfe	rence by other	r contracto	rs, etc.:		
				ti di	<u> </u>
	10 to	0.00			*
		1,00,0		ياند	
				0 41	
nore space erse side)	ls needed, use	the		Foreman)	
k				KIM	

	Luch	ay	\sim	DAILY JOB REP-9T	Date 10-14-13
Job No. 1		Jdb Nar	ne and Location:	a Rough Po	r K
Weather		5		Temperature - A.M.	72° F
Veather		Sunny			73° F
			NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DESCR	IPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name ,		
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel		range orders.
				Clean up t	rash.
	(\$)				
	*				
					The second of the second particles and the second s
	W				
Was there ar	ny shortage of	tools or ma	terials?	Yes No	If yes, expisin:
Vere there a	ıny viśltors on	the job?	(1) The second of the second o	Yes (No)	If yes, who?
	ny extra work			Yes No	If yes, describe what it was,
Manhours:	***				who for and total
	ny accidents o			Yes No	If yes, give complete details,
escribe any		hich could	They were	via claims or protection agains trades on long was K for	site -electrical NLV and removin
f more space	e is needed, us	se the		Foremen:	1
verse side) 194			*	KAM	

1	uesda	J	0		DAILY JO	B REP ST	Date 10-	15-13
Job No.	61113		ne and Location:	Crais	d Raw	ch P	2.16	
100-00-00				2120	Temperatur		30	F
Weather 'Veather	- P.M. 5	uny		,	Temperatur		63	F
			NTRACTORS)		LOCATION	N AND DESC	RIPTION OF WO	RK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	4				
1838	99	8	Ray Pri	etzel	PIV	tlou	a level	ers +
					poles	and.	punch	15 Titems
		**						*
					of			-11
	*		*					
						100		
Was there a	ny shortage o	f tools or ma	terlals?		Yes	(No)	If yes, explain	i
Were there	any visitors or	the job?			Yés	(Ng)	II yes, who?	
					Yes	(No)	If yes, describe	e what it was,
Manhours:	any extra work	<u>, </u>					who for and to	
	any accidents	on the Job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, give co	mplete details,
ncluding na	mes of witnes	ses:						
	y Information t ference by oth		be valuable in rec	overing costs	via claims or p	rotection agair	nst claims by	
7o. o, ilitor	15,01100 03 00						9	
						0 -	_	
If more spaceverse side)	se is needed, (use the			Foreman:	VIM		
/84		4. 10			fr	10/		

	Wed	lueso	20		DAILY JO	OB REP-9T	Date 0-16-13
Job No. A		Job Na	ne and Lo	cation: Cra	a Ra	noh P	2 K
Weather	107	Ynny	Julio		Temperate	ure - A.M.	73° F
'Veather -	P.M. 5	undy		·	Temperati	ure - P.M.	7.5° F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCC	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	ON AND DESCR	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name				
1838		8	Ray	rietzel	day		e hydra sujectu pump house - brash , Media e park
Was there ar	ny shortage ol	tools or ma	aterials?		Yes	No	If yes, explain:
Vere there a	ny visitors on	the job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, who?
							Western Committee of the Committee of th
id you do a fanhours:	ny extra work	<u> </u>			Yes	No	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
ramours:	1 - 10 - 3		- 1			\sim	WHO FOR GIVE TOUCH
Vere there e	ny acaldents o	on the job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, give complete details,
cluding nan	es of witness	185:					
	information werence by other			In recovering costs	via claims or	protection agains	st claims by
more space verse side)	is needed, u	se the			Foreman:	1	1
					the	#/	
94						V 11	·

	11.	sday	0	1	DAILY JO	B REP T	Date 10	-17-13
Job No.		Job Nar	ne and Lo	cation: Crac	a Ray	ich f	2 K	
Weather		nny			Temperatu		530	F
*Veather	- P.M. Su	nuly			Temperatu		75	F
	ORCE (INC		NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	N AND DESCI	RIPTION OF V	VORK PERFORMED
Number	Craft	Hours	Name					
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Pipe	· FIA	panel V + Cla	in Klosk
					Recei	ie gul	1 box	lides
		***			Tunch	1151	(Tems)	10
								<i>y</i> .
	*					*		
				<u> </u>			3	
					×		*	1 The second sec
Was there a	ny shortage of	tools or ma	- aterials?	-11-1	Yes	(No)	if yes, expli	ıln:
	any visitors on				Yes	(No)	If yes, who	7
					22.00	-		
Did you do : Manhours:	any extra work	3			Yes	(No.)	who for and	ibe what it was, total
						0		
1000	iny acoldents i mes of witness				Yes	(Na)	If yes, give	complete details,
1 7/4								
				s in recovering costs	via claims or	protection again	st claims by	
others, inter	ference by oth	er contracto	ors, etc.:				-6.	
	Microsia.					1000		
		_			1	1	/	
If more spac everse side)	e is needed, u	se the			Foremany	Eh	5	
/94						10		

Job No.	161113		e and Loo	ation: Cra		mela	Park	7-18-13
Weather Veather		uny		101 101175		ture - A.M. ture - P.M.	540	F
_	ORCE (INC		NITOACTO	1991	Trempera	turo - 1 mm.	16	*
				/no)	LOCAT	ION AND DES	CRIPTION OF	WORK PERFORM
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	0 1 1	11	1 1	-1 1	
1838	77	0	Kay	rietze	Hau	unate	mal +	o the sh
					Clea	u 40	Storag	e Coom.
			18		17	1. 15-4	4	
			†		nng	N 1251	TOB	The P
					Tyll	wire	to	IV, Lus
			1		outle	of for	panel.	
		**						
							200-20	

			.*					u 00
								412
s there en	y shortage of t	anle as mak						
	*	opia of mati	niais r		Yes	(6)	if yes, expl	aint
re there ar	ıy visitors on ti	ne job?			Yes	(No)	If yes, who	7
vou do as	y extra work?	***************************************				-0		
nhours:	y aktra work r	-			Yes	NA		ribe what it was,
							who for and	1 total
	y accidents on				Yes	AG)	If yes, give	complete details,
oing name	es of witnesses	<u> </u>						
cribe any i	nformation whi	ch cauld be	valuable in	recovering costs	ria claima or i	protection again	at claims by	
rs, interfer	ence by other	contractors	etc.:					
							*	
	*					*		*
20.27/5					1	11	/	-
re space is se side)	needed, use	he		Fo	rengian:	MA		

JA2570

1.p	louday		0		DAILY JO	B REPORT	Date 10-21-13
Job No. 4	61113	Job Nam	e and Lo	cation: Crow	a Rov	ch Pa	17
Weather -	-A.M. 5	invery			Temperatu	re - A.M. 5	50 F
*Veather -	P.M.	Sundy			Temperatur	e-P.M. 8	2° F
WORK F	ORCE (INCL	subco	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION	N AND DESCR	IPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	~ 1 1	10		
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	clean		items, paint +
as there an	y shortage of t	ools or mai	eriale?		Yes	(N)	If yes, explain:
and Shaira an		ha laba	8		Yes	(ND)	If yes, who?
ora mere at	ny visitors on t	ua lots t			162	(MA)	it yes, who?
d you do ar anhours:	ny extra work?				Yes	æ)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
			*			3	
	y accidents on				Yes	(N)B	If yes, give complete details,
luding nam	es of witnesse	8:					
		-		In recovering gosts	via claime or pr	otection against	claims by
iers, interfe	rence by other	contractor	s, etc.:			termination (
							*
	.*/.		1.0				×
			1110 0000				18.
						1	
erse side)	is needed, use	the		-	oreman:		
1					1//	10	

	Tuesda	4	^	DAILY JOB REPOR	T Date 12-2-13
Job No.	61113		ne and Location:	ia Ronch	Park
Weather -	A.M. S	unny Sunry		Temperature - A.M. Temperature - P.M.	86° F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	., subcc	NTRACTORS)	LOCATION AND DES	SCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Neme	LOCATION AND BEC	SOME HON OF WORK PERFORIVE
1838	99	8	Ray Prietzel	Change or	dors, clean up
	***************************************			and Apoor	Hems with NZL
		* *.4	3		- 4
			*		
	10166				at at
/es there an	y shortage of	tools or ma	terials?	Yes (Na)	If yes, explain:
ere there ar	ıy visitors on t	he job?		Yes ' NB	If yes, who?
id you do an	y extra work?			Yes (No)	If yes, describe what it was, who for and total
ere there an	y acoldents or			Yes (No)	If yes, give complete details,
oluding nam	es of witnesse	18:			
	nformation wh		e valuable in recovering costs s, etc.:	via claims or protection age	sinst claims by
	W				
5,03,000 S. CO				0.4	
more space erse side)	is needed, use	the		oreman!	

1.1	Vedue.	sday	0		DAILY JO	OB REPORT	Date 10-23-13
Job No. 4	61113	Job Nam	e and Loc	nation: Cra	- R.	rch f	2 K
Weather -	Committee of the Commit	runy		1210	Temperati	ure - A.M.	35
Veather -		unny			Temperati	ure - P.M.	80° F
WORK F	ORCE (INCL.	SUBCO	VTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	ON AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORM
Number	Craff	Hours	Name		10		•
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Turc	hlist	+ change oidel
					Clea	in up.	*
						•	
	-						
		*					
				~			
		m=111	18.				
as there an	y shortage of to	ols or mat	erials?		Yes	(No)	If yes, explain:
	* ,					Δ.	
ere there a	ny visitors on th	e job?			Yes	(N6)	If yes, who?
	ny extra work?				Yes	(N)	If yes, describe what it was.
nhours:							who for and total
re there ar	y accidents on	the job?			Yes	(Ng)	If yes, give complete details,
luding nam	es of witnesses	*					
scribe any	Information whi	ch could b	veluable	In recovering costs	via claims or	protection again	st claims by
ers, interfe	rence by other	contractor	s, etc.:				
· - j.	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100			-			4
***************************************					100		
nore enace	is needed, use	the		15	Foreman	1	1
erse side)	re nacutu, use	WIE.			1	1/1	
					tin	-4/1	

Weather ·	61113 A.M. S P.M. S	unny		<u>Cro</u>	Temperat	ure - A.M.	790	F	
WORK F	DRCE (INCL	. subco	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFOR				
Number	Craft	Hours	Name	ns t t	1			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
1838	99_	8	Ray	rietzel	tun	ch list	, chang	e order	
					Apro	31.10			
							×		
		***						36	
						<u> </u>			
	*								
						700			
				m limited and the second					
as there an	shortage of to	ools or mate	erials?	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Yes	(G)	If yes, explain:	1	
4	y visitors on th				Yes	(R)	If yes, who?		
l you do an nhours:	y extra work?			†	Yes	(No)	If yes, describe who for and tot		
	r accidents on			lor.	Yes	(a)	If yes, give com	plete details,	
						*			
	ence by other			in recovering costs	via claims or p	rotedtion agains	t claims by		
	WH - 1 - 1/2	10 00 00000000000000000000000000000000					*		
			- 30						

HEL000722 JA2574

	Fred	lar	1		DAILY J	OB REPORT	Date 10-25-13
Job No.	61113	Job Nan	ne and Lo	cation: Cra	R.	nch P	or K
Weather		Sunny		<u> </u>	Temperat	ure - A.M.	0.3
Veather -	- P.M. S	unny 1			Temperat	ure - P.M.	78° F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACT	ORS)	LOCATIO	ON AND DESC	RIPTION OF WORK PERFORM
Number	Craft	Hours	Name				
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietze	Cor	and of	sening walk si
					Com	plete o	contract work,
					Gr	eat Je	ob tyreat people
		*5.			The	ike en	eryone for all
		4			your	help	o,
					1		
				morphis Sales			
				· v · · · ·			
es there an	y shortage of	tools or ma	terials?		Yes	(No)	if yes, explain:
ere there a	ny visitors on	the job?			Yes	· (Na)	If yes, who?
d you do ar	ny extra work?	!			Yes	(No)	If yes, describe what it was,
anhavra:							who for and total
	ny accidents o	- Character Control Control			Yes	(No)	If yes, give complete details,
luding nam	nes of witness	es:			111		
scribe any	Information wi	hich could b	e valuable	In recovering costs	via claims or	protection agains	at claims by
	rence by othe						
							& .
	, x, l	- A			- 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- 48
- 61							-
	1			i s		An	
nore space erse side)	is needed, us	e me		1	oreman:	1/11	
4					4	MI	

Meather - A.M. Manual Temperature - A.M. See F.	-	Tues	av	^		DAILY JOB REP	ТПР	Date 10-29-13			
Weather - A.M. Supply Temperature - R.M. 155 F WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Number Caft Hours Name 1838 99 8 Ray Prietze Tustal page locks of all picuic Structures - Ray Instal page locks of all picuic Structures - Ray Instal page locks of all picuic Structures - Ray Instal page locks of all picuic Structures - Ray Instal page locks of all picuic Structures - Ray Instal page locks of all picuic Structures - Ray If yes, explain: Yes No If yes, explain: If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Instal page locks of the second of the seco	Job No.	61113		ne and Lo	cation: Cos	a Ranch	Po	* K			
WORK FORCE (INCL. SUBCONTRACTORS) Number Creft Nours Name Ray Fretze Trictal page acks a light formula for the following and the following formula distalls. If yes, explain: If yes, explain: If yes, explain: If yes, who? If yes, explain: If yes, who? If yes, doesn'be what it was, who for and total are there any socidents on the job? Yes Na If yes, give complete distalls.	Weather -	- A.M. 5	Sunny			Temperature - A.M.					
Number Craft Hours Name 1838 99 8 Ray Frietze Tustal paue locks a all pienic structures - fall	'Veather -	P.M. 3	Summy			Temperature - P.N	A	15° F			
IB38 99 8 Ray Frietze. Tristal payer locks of all picuic structures - for a change of tools or materials? Yes No If yes, explain: It yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, explain:	WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. suado		ORS)	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORM					
las there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes No If yes, exptain: Iters there any visitors on the job? Yes No If yes, who? If yes, who? If yes, who? If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, exptain: If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, obscribe what it was, who for and total If yes, exptain: If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, exptain: If yes, describe what it was, who for and total If yes, exptain: If yes, exptai	Number				aver 1		T .				
Tas there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes No if yes, explain: There there any visitors on the job? Yes No if yes, who? If yes, who? If yes, describe what it was, who for and total who for and total There there any accidents on the job? Yes No if yes, explain: If yes, describe what it was, who for and total There there any accidents on the job? Yes No if yes, explain: If yes, describe what it was, who for and total There there any accidents on the job? Yes No if yes, explain: If yes, describe what it was, who for and total There there any accidents on the job? Yes No if yes, explain: If yes, describe what it was, who for and total There there any accidents on the job? Yes No if yes, explain: If yes, describe what it was, who for and total There there any accidents on the job? Yes No if yes, explain:	1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Instal		structures - Pai			
res there any shortage of tools or materials? Yes No If yes, explain: Yes Uno If yes, explain: Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total anifours: Who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, give complete details, pluding names of witnessees: It yes, give complete details, pluding names of witnessees: It yes, give complete details, pluding names of witnessees: It yes, give complete details, pluding names of witnessees: It yes, give complete details, pluding names of witnessees: It yes, give complete details, pluding names of witnessees: It yes, give complete details, pluding names of witnessees: It yes, give complete details, pluding names of witnessees: It yes, give complete details, pluding names of witnessees:			8			pt a ch	ang	e order			
Foreging in the fere any visitors on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses:			**		, v		*	ž.			
Foreging in the fere any visitors on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses:		8:									
Foreging in the fere any visitors on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses:		*									
Foreging in the fere any visitors on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses:		-11			The same and the s						
Foreging in the fere any visitors on the job? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total Yes No If yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses: It yes, give complete details, obliding names of witnesses:					(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)						
id you do any extra work? Yes No If yes, describe what it was, who for and total ere there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, cluding names of witnesses: Isoaribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by here, interference by other contractors, etc.: Foregian:	Was there ar	y shortage of	tools or ma	iterlals?		Yes No)	if yes, explain:			
ere there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, cluding names of witnesses: Isoribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by here, interference by other contractors, etc.: Therefore space is needed, use the recovering costs with the protection against claims by the protection against claims against claim	Vere there a	ny visitors on	the job?			Yes No)	If yes, who?			
ere there any accidents on the job? Yes No If yes, give complete details, cluding names of witnesses: Isoribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by here, interference by other contractors, etc.: Therefore space is needed, use the recovering costs with the protection against claims by the protection against claims against claim	ld you do a	ny artra work'	,			Yes Na) —	If yes, describe what it was,			
isoribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.: more space is needed, use the terse side) Foreman:	fanhours:	ny dana nyia					7	N			
cluding names of witnesses: Iscaribe any information which could be valuable in recovering costs via claims or protection against claims by there, interference by other contractors, etc.; Improve space is needed, use the terms of the protection against claims by Foreman:	Vere there a	ny accidents o	n the job?			Yes No	"	If yes, give complete details,			
more space is needed, use the Foreman:											
more space is needed, use the Foreman:	escribe anv	information w	hich could	be valuable	e in recovering costs	via claims or protectio	n agains	t claims by			
more space is needed, use the erse side)							*				
more space is needed, use the erse side)								•			
erse side)				-				¥			
erse side)					110 70 70						
erse side)		**									
erse side)											
erse side)							11				
	more space verse side)	is needed, u	se the	***************************************		Forentan:	1				
	94					F-14/					

	The second name of the second	esda		ntion	DAILY J	OB REPORT	Date /	643
Job No.	161113	Job Nan	e and Loc	Crai	a Ka	nch f	ark -	
Weather	- A.M. S	Sunny			Temperat	ure - A.M.	500	F
Veather	- P.M.	Sunny			Temperat	ure - P.M.	729	F
WORK F	ORCE (INC	L. SUBCO	NTRACTO	OHS)	LOCATI	ON AND DESC	RIPTION OF W	ORK PERFORME
Number	Craft	Hours	Name					-
1838	99	8	Ray	Prietzel	Apro	built s off working	points	heck ly he park
-114.1		• • •		40			•	X e
				and the second	*	<u> </u>		
as there a	ny shortage o	f tools or ma	iterials?		Yes	No	if yes, explai	n:
ere there	any visitors or	the job?	*		Yes	· (N)	If yes, who?	
id vou da s	any extra work	19			Yes	(Nd)	If ves, desort	be what it was,
anhours:	iny extra eor				,,,,		who for and	
	ny accidents	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE			Yes	(No)	If yes, give c	omplete details,
scribe any	mes of witnes information vierence by oth	which could		In recovering costs	via claims o	r protedtion agalı	nst claims by	*
	k	1 1000			*			
) -	ASI	
more spac /erse side)	e is needed, u	use the			Foreman	M		
4						-10	//	

HEL000725 JA2577

EXHIBIT JX007

CONTRACT AWARD CRAIG RANCH REGIONAL PARK - PHASE II BID NO. 1398

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS

PERFORMANCE BOND

BOND NUMBER 024043470 DATE EXECUTED Decomber 20, 2011

IMPORTANT: SURETY COMPANIES EXECUTING BONDS MUST BE LICENSED TO ISSUE SURETY BY THE STATE OF NEVADA INSURANCE DIVISION PURSUANT TO NRS 683A.090. NOTE: INDIVIDUAL SURETY BONDS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the CONTRACTOR AND SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto the City of North Las Vegas, Nevada, hereinafter referred to as the City, in the penal sum of Twenty Eight Million, Five Hundred Twelve Thousand, Fifty-Four and No/100 Dollars (\$28,512,054.00) for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas the CONTRACTOR entered into a certain Contract with the City, to perform all Work required under the Bidding Schedule(s), Bid No. 1390, of the City's specifications, entitled CRAIG RANCH REGIONAL PARK – PHASE II.

NOW THEREFORE, if said CONTRACTOR shall well and truly perform and fulfill all the undertakings, covenants, terms and conditions and agreements of said Contract during the original term of said Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

PROVIDED, that any modifications in the Work to be done or the materials to be furnished, which may be made pursuant to the terms of said Contract, shall not in any way release either said Contractor or said Surety thereunder, nor shall any extensions of time granted under the provisions of said Contract release either said Contractor or said Surety, and notice of such modifications or extensions of the Contract is hereby waived by said Surety.

SIGNED this 20th day of December, 2011.

(SEAL AND NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY)

•	
APCO Construction	
(Principal Contractor)	
Jay N. Smith, Secretary	
(Authorized Representative and Title)	
By;(Signature)	
(Signature)	
Surety: Safeco Insurance Company of America	
65561	
(State of Nevada, License Number)	
į,	
Tiffany Coronado / License No. 735000	
(Managing General Agent) By: Jan Mari L. Grandall	
(Signature)	
HUB International Insurance Services Address: 8925 W. Russell Road, Suite 220, Las Vegas, NV 89148	
Telephone: (702)365-9800	
ISSUING COMPANY MUST HOLD CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY AS ACCEREINSURING COMPANY WITH LISTING IN THE DEPARTMENT OF TREASUR REVISION) AND AS LISTED WITH A. M. BEST COMPANY WITH A RATING OF	PTABLE SURETY ON FEDERAL BONDS AND AS ACCEPTABL Y, FISCAL SERVICE, (DEPARTMENT CIRCULAR 570, CURREN A OR BETTER.

CA-3



EXHIBIT JX008

CONTRACT AWARD CRAIG RANCH REGIONAL PARK - PHASE II BID NO: 1398

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS

LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND

BOND NUMBER_ 024043470 DATE EXECUTED December 20, 2011

IMPORTANT: SURETY COMPANIES EXECUTING BONDS MUST BE LICENSED TO ISSUE SURETY BY THE STATE OF NEVADA INSURANCE DIVISION PURSUANT TO NRS 683A.090. NOTE: INDIVIDUAL SURETY BONDS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the CONTRACTOR AND SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto the City of North Las Vegas, Nevada, hereinafter referred to as the City, in the penal sum of for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

*** Twenty Eight Million, Five Hundred Twelve Thousand, Fifty-Four and No/100 Dollars (\$28,512,054.00)
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas the CONTRACTOR entered into a certain Contract with the City, to perform all Work required under the Bidding Schedule(s), Bid No. 1390, of the City's specifications, entitled CRAIG RANCH REGIONAL PARK – PHASE II.

NOW THEREFORE, if said CONTRACTOR, fails to pay for any materials, equipment, or other supplies, or for rental of same, used in connection with the performance of Work contracted to be done, or for amounts due under applicable State Law for any work or labor thereon, said Surety will pay for the same in an amount not exceeding the sum specified above and in the event suit is brought upon this bond, a reasonable attorney's fee to be fixed by the court. This bond shall insure to the benefit of any persons, companies or corporations entitled to file claims under applicable State Law. This bond shall remain in effect until two (2) years after the date of final acceptance of the Work by the City Council.

PROVIDED, that any modifications in the Work to be done or the materials to be furnished, which may be made pursuant to the terms of said Contract, shall not in any way release either said Contractor or said Surety thereunder, nor shall any extensions of time granted under the provisions of said Contract release either said Contractor or said Surety, and notice of such modifications or extensions of the Contract is hereby waived by said Surety.

SIGNED this 20th day of December , 2011.
(SEAL AND NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY)
APCO Construction
(Principal Contractor)
Jay N. Smith, Secretary
(Authorized Representative and Title)
By:
(Śignature)
*
Surety: Safeco Insurance Company of America
65561
(State of Nevada, License Number)
Control of the Contro
Tiffany Coronado / License No: 735000 (Managing General Agent)
(Intallaging Constal Agent)
no May 1/ more and 10
(Signature)
AUB International Insurance Services
Address: 8925 W. Russell Road, Suite 220, Las Vegas, NV 89148
Telephone: (702)365-9800

HEL000451

JA2581

ISSUING COMPANY MUST HOLD CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY AS ACCEPTABLE SURETY ON FEDERAL BONDS AND AS ACCEPTABLE REINSURING COMPANY WITH LISTING IN THE DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY, FISCAL SERVICE, (DEPARTMENT CIRCULAR 570, CURRENT REVISION) AND AS LISTED WITH A. M. BEST COMPANY WITH A RATING OF A OR BETTER.

EXHIBIT JX009

CONTRACT AWARD CRAIG RANCH REGIONAL PARK - PHASE II BID NO. 1398

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS

GUARANTEE BOND

BOND NUMBER 024043470 DATE EXECUTED December 20, 2011

IMPORTANT: SURETY COMPANIES EXECUTING BONDS MUST BE LICENSED TO ISSUE SURETY BY THE STATE OF NEVADA INSURANCE DIVISION PURSUANT TO NRS 683A.090. NOTE: INDIVIDUAL SURETY BONDS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

GUARANTEE for APCO Construction, 3840 N. Commerce Street, North Las Vegas, NV 89032
(Name and Address of Prime Contractor) We hereby guarantee that the <u>CRAIG RANCH REGIONAL PARK – PHASE II</u> which we have constructed, has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, and that the Work as constructed will fulfill the requirements of the guaranties included in the Contract Documents. We agree to
repair or replace any or all of the Work together with any other adjacent Work which may be damaged in so doing, that may prove to be defective in workmanship or materials within a period of one year from the date of final acceptance of the above-named Work by the City of North Las Vegas, State of Nevada, without expense whatsoever to the City of North Las Vegas, ordinary wear and unusual abuse or neglect are exempted.
In the event of our failure to comply with the above-mentioned conditions within five (5) days after being notified in writing by the City of North Las Vegas, Nevada, we collectively or separately do hereby authorize the City of North Las Vegas to proceed to have said defects repaired and made good at our expense and we will honor and pay the costs and charges therefore upon demand.
SIGNED this 20th day of December , 2011.
(SEAL AND NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY)
APCO Construction
(Principal Confractor)
Jay N. Smith, Secretary
(Authorized Representative and Title)
By:
(Signature)
Surety: Safeco Insurance Company of America
65561
(State of Nevada, License Number)
Tiffany Coronado / License No: 735000
(Managing General Agent)
By: Affany Couxer Co
(Signature) HUB International Insurance Services
Address: 8925 W. Russell Road, Suite 220, Las Vegas, NV 89148
Telephone: (702)365-9800
ISSUING COMPANY MUST HOLD CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY AS ACCEPTABLE SURETY ON FEDERAL BONDS AND AS ACCEPTABLE REINSURING COMPANY WITH LISTING IN THE DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY, FISCAL SERVICE, (DEPARTMENT CIRCULAR 570, CURRENT REVISION) AND AS LISTED WITH A. M. BEST COMPANY WITH A RATING OF A OR BETTER.

CA-5

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent

SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

pur	OW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Safeco Insurance Company of America (the "Company"), a Washington stock insurance company, suant to and by authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint GREGORY K. PIKE, RNHARD TRUJILLO, LAURA BRICHETTO, TIFFANY CORONADO, ALL OF THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS, STATE OF NEVADA
sur TW bor	ch individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as ety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations in the penal sum not exceeding O HUNDRED FIFTY MILLION AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 250,000,000.00) each, and the execution of such undertakings, ids, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the sident and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.
Tha	t this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:
	ARTICLE IV - Officers: Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitations as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.
Ву	the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:
The	Pursuant to Article IV, Section 12 of the By-laws, David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary of Safeco Insurance Company of America, is authorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. It the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of eco Insurance Company of America has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this 27th dayof July
	SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
	By Afait / My David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary MMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ss
CO On ack exe	David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary MMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ss UNTY OF MONTGOMERY this 27th day of July 2011 before me, a Notary Public, personally came David M. Carey, to me known, and moviledged that he is an Assistant Secretary of Safeco Insurance Company of America; that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he iscuted the above Power of Attorney and affixed the corporate seal of Safeco Insurance Company of America thereto with the authority and at the
CO On ack exe dire IN first	David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary MMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ss UNTY OF MONTGOMERY this 27th day of July, 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally came <u>David M. Carey</u> , to me known, and knowledged that he is an Assistant Secretary of Safeco Insurance Company of America; that he knows the seal of sald corporation; and that he

This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of Safeco Insurance Company of America at a meeting duly called and held on the 18th day of September, 2009.

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this 20th December <u>. . 2011</u>.

Gregory W. Davenport, Vice President

HEL000453

JA2584

EXHIBIT JX010



APCO Construction 3840 North Commerce Street North Las Vegas NV 89032 (702) 734-0198

License: 0014563

Purchase Order

Order#: 183-009

Date: 03/15/2012

Billed To: Graybar Electric

7055 S. Decatur Blvd. Las Vegas NV 89118

Project: Craig Ranch Phase 2 Project PWP CL-2010-142 628 West Craig Road North Las Vegas NV 89032

to the above named proje	ct for the price listed below.		Ordered By	/: 0	
Accepted By:	Date:				
	*				
Part # Descripti	on .	Unit	Quantity	Price	Amount
Complete t	ighting & Fixture Package		1.00 2,2	248,480.00	2,248,480.00
	No.		Sul	ototal:	2,248,480.00

Notes

Per terms and conditions of attached Graybar PO #1611XX-00XX Dated 01/18/12. Price includes all applicable taxes and delivery to jobsite.

Terms: All changes to quantity, specification or price must be approved in writing. All materials/services must be delivered to job site unless otherwise instructed in writing. Failure to deliver materials or services in a timely fashion will release contractor from any obligation to purchase implied by this order.

Subtotal: 2,248,480.00 Sales Tax: **Total Order** 2,248,480.00

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. NO.: 1611XX-00XX

VENDOR: GRAYBAR ELECTRIC	Phase Code:	Date:	523BD+12
7055 S. Decatur Blvd.	Job Name: Craig Ra	nch Regional Park Phase II	and the second second
Las Vegas, NV	Job Address:	K 40 A K B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	~~ ~~ e e e e e e e e e
Phone: (702) 876-9888	Job Phone: (702) 73	2-1188	
Fax: (702) 876-2949	Job Fax: (702) 73	2-4386	
Attn: Tom Ciccone	Attn: Kurk Wi	lliams	
I. PURCHASE ORDER is issued for Light.			
complete, per plane and apeca; including		hed Bill of Materials with all	
applicable freight charges, F.O.B. jebsite-			
2. HOLD FOR RELEASE/DELIVERY. After			
notification prior to delivery to jobsite or d	elivery may be refused at r	no additional cost to HE	
Notify: Rick Clument (702) 580-2250			
3. Vendor will immediately secure all catalog		tilicates, instructions and any	t.
other literature required by the specification	ons for:		
and accessories provided herein.	IDENTTAL C DECLUDED D	v.	
 COMPLETE Fixture & Lighting Control SL Unit-prices MUST be provided prior to inventor. 			nu sal a
6. If Buy America Act applies to this order, a			Only
Agreement must be manufactured in the L		ppines reimoned per una	only
7. Provide lighting fixtures complete with lam		ng hardware & accessories	
8. All gear, fixture and supplies are to be del			
9. Vendor to advise at time of notice for deliv			
(forklift, crane, etc.) for unloading shipmer	ıt.		
(forklift, crane, etc.) for unloading shipmer 10. Provide:10 copies of submittals & 1 Elect			
	ronic	project.	
PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: A. Invoices must be approved by HE Project B. Vendor invoices will be paid upon HE rece C. Unit Prices MUST be provided prior to the D. Prices firm through project completion de E. General Conditions pages one and two att **Actified As Noted And THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE PURCHASE	Manager and received prior this manager and received prior the transfer and in according otherwise involces when fact that the f	r to the 25th of each month, rdance with Nevada law. & Rvill be returned. So	LAYBAR TONANIÓ TRI
PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: A. Invoices must be approved by HE Project B. Vendor Invoices will be paid upon HE rece C. Unit Prices MUST he provided prior to the prior of the paid upon HE rece B. Prices firm through project completion de General Conditions pages one and two att ACLEPTED AS NOTED AND THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE PURCHASE	Manager and received prior of payment and in according otherwise involces where he are incorporal ached hereto are incorporal CRDER IS:	r to the 25th of each month. rdance with Nevada law. b & rill be returned. S7 /35/2 0/1/ ted into purchase order. \$2,248,480.00	LAYBAR TONANIO TRI
PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: A. Invoices must be approved by HE Project B. Vendor Invoices will be paid upon HE rece C. Unit Prices MUST be provided prior in the project completion in the prior of	Manager and received prior of payment and in according otherwise involces vale. Fak Attacked ached hereto are incorpora (); i.k. () ORDER IS: s laxes)	r to the 25th of each month, rdance with Nevada law. かん vill be returned. So バン・ルー のリア ted into purchase order.	LAYBAR TONANIO TRA
IG. Provide 10 copies of submittals & 1 Elect 11. Vendor is responsible for obtaining plans PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: A. Invoices must be approved by HE Project 8. Vendor invoices will be paid upon HK rece C. Unit Prices MUST he project completion in D. Prices firm through project completion in E. General Conditions pages one and two att X Accepted AS Noted And I'm THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE PURCHASE Including all applicable state and local sales Important: Our purchase order number must	Manager and received prior of payment and in according otherwise involves ached hereto are incorporal (Ta) fill (ORDER IS: staxes) Helix El and specifications of the staxes of the sta	r to the 25th of each month. rdance with Nevada law. b & rill be returned. S7 /35/2 0/1/ ted into purchase order. \$2,248,480.00	LAYBAR TRIVANIO TRIV
PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: A. Invoices must be approved by HE Project B. Vendor invoices will be paid upon HE rece. C. Unit Prices MUST he provided prior to imp. D. Prices firm through project completion dat K Actepted As Noted And INTERMS AND CONDITIONS: A. Invoices must be approved by HE Project B. Vendor invoices will be paid upon HE rece. C. Unit Prices MUST he provided prior to imp. D. Prices firm through project completion dat K Actepted As Noted And INTERMS AND TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE PURCHASE Including all applicable state and local sales Including all applicable state and local sales Invoices, packages, packing slips and so on.	Manager and received prior payment and in according otherwise involves the Fak Attacles are incorporal (Interes) ached hereto are incorporal (Interes) is laxes) Helix Elappear on all Notify HE	r to the 25th of each month. rdance with Nevada law. b & rill be returned. S7 /35/2 0/1/ ted into purchase order. \$2,248,480.00	LAYBAR TONANIA TRI
PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: A. Invoices must be approved by HE Project B. Vendor invoices will be paid upon the rece C. Unit Priess MUST he provided prior to im D. Prices firm through project completion da E. General Conditions pages one and two att A. A	Manager and received prior payment and in according otherwise involves the Fak Attacles are incorporal (Internal Internal Interna	r to the 25th of each month. rdance with Nevada law. b & rill be returned. S7 /35/2 0/1/ ted into purchase order. \$2,248,480.00	LAYBAR TONANIA TRI
PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: A. Invoices must be approved by HE Project B. Vendor invoices will be paid upon the rece C. Unit Prices MUST he provided prior to im D. Prices firm through project completion da E. General Conditions pages one and two att A. Invoice and two att A. Poted A. Noted A. I'ME TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE PURCHASE including all applicable state and local sales Important: Our purchase order number must nvoices, packages, packing slips and so on mmediately if you are not able to complete o	Manager and received prior payment and in according otherwise involves the Fak Attacles are incorporal (Internal Internal Interna	r to the 25th of each month, redance with Nevada law. b (krill the returned. So 150 m 00 ly ted into purchase order. \$2,248,480,00 lectric ("HE")	LAYBAR TENANTA TEN Date
PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: A. Invoices must be approved by HE Project 3. Vendor invoices will be paid upon the rece C. Unit Prices MUST he provided prior to im D. Prices firm through project completion da General Conditions pages one and two att A. A	Manager and received prior payment and in according otherwise involves the Fak Attacked ached hereto are incorporal (Taytake) ORDER IS: s laxes) Helix El appear on all Notify HE refer by dates	r to the 25th of each month, redance with Nevada law. b (krill the returned. So 150 m 00 ly ted into purchase order. \$2,248,480,00 lectric ("HE")	ranand Tex
PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: A. Invoices must be approved by HE Project B. Vendor invoices will be paid upon the rece C. Unit Prices MUST he provided prior to im D. Prices firm through project completion da E. General Conditions pages one and two att HE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE PURCHASE Including all applicable state and local sales Invoices, packages, packing slips and so on. Inmediately if you are not able to complete o stated herein.	Manager and received prior of payment and in according otherwise involves the factor of the factor o	r to the 25th of each month. rdance with Nevada law. U. R vill be returned. So /3 0 001 y ted into purchase order. \$2,248,480.00 lectric ("HE")	ranand Tex
PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: A. Invoices must be approved by HE Project B. Vendor invoices will be paid upon HE rece C. Unit Prices MUST he provided prior to inc D. Prices firm through project completion da E. General Conditions pages one and two att X. ACLAFLA AS NOTE AND THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE PURCHASE (Including all applicable state and local safe) Important: Our purchase order number must nvoices, packages, packing slips and so on. mmediately if you are not able to complete o stated herein.	Manager and received prior payment and in according otherwise involves the Fak Attacked ached hereto are incorporal (Taytake) ORDER IS: s laxes) Helix El appear on all Notify HE refer by dates	r to the 25th of each month. rdance with Nevada law. U. R vill be returned. So /3 0 001 y ted into purchase order. \$2,248,480.00 lectric ("HE")	ranand Tex
IO Provide 10 copies of submittals & 1 Elect 11. Vendor is responsible for obtaining plans PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: A. Invoices must be approved by HE Project B. Vendor invoices will be paid upon HE rece C. Unit Prices MUST he provided prior to int D. Prices firm through project completion da E. General Conditions pages one and two att X ACLAFLA AS NOTE AN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE PURCHASE (Including all applicable state and local sales) Important: Our purchase order number must invoices, packages, packing slips and so on. immediately if you are not able to complete o stated herein.	Manager and received prior of payment and in according otherwise involces when the fact of the comporation of the composition o	r to the 25th of each month. rdance with Nevada law. U.R. vill be returned. So //So / O/I/ ted into purchase order. \$2,248,480.00 lectric ("HE") lliams Manager AR ELECTRIC	Date
PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: A. Invoices must be approved by HE Project B. Vendor invoices will be paid upon the rece C. Unit Prices MUST he provided prior to im D. Prices firm through project completion da E. General Conditions pages one and two att HE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE PURCHASE Including all applicable state and local sales Invoices, packages, packing slips and so on. Inmediately if you are not able to complete o stated herein.	Manager and received prior of payment and in according otherwise involves the factor of the factor o	r to the 25th of each month. rdance with Nevada law. U.R. vill be returned. So //So / O/I/ ted into purchase order. \$2,248,480.00 lectric ("HE") lliams Manager AR ELECTRIC	ranand Tex

HELIX ELECTRIC 3078 E. Sunset Rd., Ste. #9 Las Vegas, NV 89120 702-732-1188 License #0053810

GENERAL CONDITIONS

- This purchase order, when accepted by Seller, shall constitute a valid and binding contract that shall be governed by and construed according to the laws of the State of California. Any attempt to accept this purchase order in a manner or on terms and conditions different from these set forth herein shall not operate as an acceptance. Accepted As Noted Add Table 1
- All material and equipment furnished under this purchase order shall be guaranteed by Seller against defects, and Seller agrees to replace without charge to Purchaser said material and equipment, or remedy any defects latent or patent not due to ordinary wear and tear or due to improper use or maintenance, which may develop within one year from date of acceptance by the owner, or within the Shipmont guarantee period set forth in applicable plans and specifications, whichever is longer.
- All material and equipment furnished under this purchase order shall be subject to Purchaser's inspection and testing, and the approval of the owner, the owner's architects, engineers, or other parties designated by them, the Seller agrees to furnish promptly the required number of submittal data or samples for said approval. In the event approval is not obtained, Purchaser shall have the option to either (a) cancel the purchase order with no further liability to Purchaser or Seller, or (b) require Seller to furnish material and/or equipment of the type and in such a manner as to meet requirements of plans and specifications, at no further cost to Purchaser.
- All material and equipment furnished hereunder shall be in strict compliance with plans; specifications, and general conditions applicable to the contract of Purchaser with the ewner or with another contractor, and Seller shall be bound thereby in the performance of this contract. Seller expressly warrants that all material and equipment covered by this purchase order shall conform to all specifications, drawings, samples or descriptions furnished or specified, and shall be of merchantable quality and fit for the particular purpose intended. Selier agrees to defend, indemnify, and save harmless Purchaser from any loss, including consequential damages, resulting from the defective or nonconforming condition of any material and/or equipment supplied by Seller hereunder, or from Seller's failure to deliver said material and/or equipment, or from Seller's delay in the delivery of said materials and/or equipment.
- Risk of loss is upon Seller until conforming materials are delivered to and have been inspected. and approved by Purchaser, notwithstanding the manner in which the goods are shipped and the payment of transportation-costs. Seller shall promptly notify Purchaser of any shipment made, and no shipment under reservation of rights is authorized. No shipment of non-conforming materials as an accommodation is authorized without Purchaser's prior written consent.
- Seller hereby agrees to defend, Indemnify and save harmless Purchaser from and against all
- claims, liability, loss, damage or expense, including attorney's fees by reason of any actual or elleged infringement of letters patent or any litigation based thereon covering any article purchased hereunder.

 Continued of the second of this purchase order.

 **Time of delivery is of the essence of this purchase order. Purchase reserves the right to cancel without any cancellation charges, all or any part of this purchase order, if it is not filled within the specified, time. Purchase: SHAII GEAR Cost Incread By FRAIA: For Any Canallation.
- 8 Seller and Purchaser shall not be obligated to resolve disputes arising under this purchase order by arbitration, unless (a) the prime contract with the owner or Purchaser's subcontract with the general contractor has an arbitration provision and (b) a particular dispute between Purchaser and Seller involves issues of fact or law which Purchaser is required to arbitrate under the terms of the prime contract or under Purchaser's subcontract with the general contractor. If arbitration is required under the terms of this provision, the same arbitrators utilized to resolve the dispute between the owner and/or general contractor and Purchaser shall be utilized to resolve the dispute under this provision. If Purchaser and owner, general contractor and/or others arbitrate matters relating to this purchase order. Seller agrees to participate as necessary and shall be bound by the result of the arbitration to the same degree as Purchaser is bound thereby.

HELIX ELECTRIC 3078 E. Sunsci Rd., Sic. #9 Las Vegas, NV 89120 702-732-1188 License #0053810

- 9. If any action or proceeding at law or in equity is brought to enforce or interpret the provisions of this contract, the prevailing party, whether at arbitration, trial or on appeal, shall be entitled to reasonable attorneys' fees, costs and other necessary disbursements in addition to any other remedy to which it may be entitled.
- 10. Seller shall furnish all necessary lien waivers, affidavits or other documents required to keep the owner's premises free from liens or claims for liens, arising out of the furnishing of the material or equipment herein, as payments are made from time to time under this purchase order.
- 11. Seller expressly affirms that Seller conforms to all Public Acts which require that "Every contract to which this state is a party shall contain the following clause: The Contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of the contract he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States, the state of California and furthermore agrees to provide the Civil Rights Commission (now the Commission of Human Rights and Opportunities) with such information requested by the Commission concerning the employment practices and procedures of the contractor as relate to the provision of this section."
- 12. All prior representations, conversations, or preliminary negotiations are deemed merged in this purchase order. This purchase order may not be modified, amended, changed or discharged unless the same is in writing and signed by Purchaser.
- 13. Seller agrees to accept the return of any unused materials that were supplied under this purchase order, and agrees to limit the restocking charge to an amount not to exceed twenty-five percent of the inveiced price of the returned materials. Each to Ref. BAPASERICELIES From Manual Andrews
- 14. Purchaser is in compliance with the requirements of Executive Order 11246 as amended, relating to equal employment opportunity and non segregated facilities; Executive Order 11625 relating to minority business enterprise: Executive Order 11701 (CFR 60-250) relating to the employment of veterans; and the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 (41 CFR Part 60-741) relating to the employment of handicapped persons.
- 15. Acceptance of this purchase order will confirm your compliance with the above-mentioned provisions. If you halieve that you are exempt from any of these provisions, you must send us a letter staffing the facts upon which you base your exemption claims. Accepts As Aoks and Instituted

HELIX ELECTRIC 3078 E. Sunset Rd., Ste. #9 Las Vegas, NV 89120 702-732-1188 License #0053810

APC0001272

JA2589

P.O. NO.: 1611XX-00XX

VENDOR: GRAYBAR ELECTRIC

Page: 1

		BILL OF MATERIAL		***************************************	
ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	PER	TOTAL.
	10 km - 10 km - 10 km - 10 km 553	TABELI (processor of the information are not as an awards) in the	mentione the ethics on	2 6 6 69/40	anosano ber e di e e il sessi
		Per attached Fixture schedule			
		17'-6" Pole			
2	7	TYPE F2			
		Per attached Fixture schedule			
		17'-6" Pole			
3	. 8	TYPE F2B			
		Per attached Fixture schedule 17'-6" Pole			
		17 -0. Pole			٠
4	113	TYPE F3			
		Per attached Fixture schedule 14' Pole			i
		5.1.			
5	. 9	TYPE F3B Per attached Fixture schedule			;
		14' Pole			
6		Anna di sua peri i seri i di sua.			
٥	, 8	TYPE F4C Per attached Fixture schedule			·
		20' Pole			
7	ä	TYPE F4D			
		Per attached Fixture schedule			
	* -: *	20' Pole			*. *
8		TYPE F6			
ŀ		Per attached Fixture schedule			
9	11	TYPE F7			
		Per attached Fixture schedule			** -
10	<i>A</i> 1	TYPE F8			1
"		Per attached Fixture schedule			
11	ne	TVDE FA			
"	X9	TYPE F9 Per attched Fixture schedule	1:		
12	32	TYPE F15 Per attached Fixture schedule			1
		e we make next to the ME W. SPECIAL MAN			
<u> </u>	***************************************		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

······································	gerrous and the second second
TOTAL =>1	1

HELIX ELECTRIC 3078 E. Sunset Rd., Stc. #9 Las Vegas, NV 89120 702-732-1188 License #0053810

APCO001273

Page: 2

P.O. NO.: 1611XX-00XX VENDOR: GRAYBAR ELECTRIC

BILL OF MATERIAL						
ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	PER	TOTAL	
13	on which enterprise the test	TYPE T1 Per attached Fixture schedule 50' Pole	ડામાં કેજાની કરાઇટર જ ટ. ન ન	i ng - schoolyd	aasta aan (1997) jagaan	
14	1	TYPE T2 Per attached Fixture schedule 50' Pole				
15	1	TYPE T3 Per attached Fixture schedule 50' Pole				
16	1	TYPE T4 Per attached Fixture schedule 50' Pole		***************************************		
17	1	TYPE 15 Per attached Fixture Schedule 50' Pole				
18	1	TYPE T6 Per attached Fixture schedule 50' Pole				
19	1	TYPE T7 Per attached Fixture schedule 50' Pole	,			
20	1	TYPE T8 Per attached Fixture schedule 50' Pole			х	
21	1	TYPE P1 Per attached Fixture schedule 50' Pole	,			
22	1	TYPE P2 Per attached Fixture schedule 50' Pole				

TOTAL =>

HELIX ELECTRIC 3078 E. Sunset Rd., Ste. #9 Las Vegas, NV 89120 702-732-1188 License #0053810

APCO001274

P.O. NO.: 1611XX-00XX VENDOR: GRAYBAR ELECTRIC

Page: 3

	BILL OF MATERIAL						
ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	PER	TOTAL		
	in where a successive of	TYPE P3 Per attached Fixture schedule 50' Pole	a divine casto since 🖔 We		Tahunah ng Na Marih S		
24	1	TYPE P4 Per attached Fixture schedule 50' Pole					
25	1	TYPE P5 Per attached Fixture schedule 50' Pole					
26	1	TYPE P6 Per attached Fixture schedule 50' Pole					
27	1	TYPE P7 Per attached Fixture schedule 50' Pole					
28	1	TYPE A1 Per attached Fixture schedule 70' Pole					
29		TYPE A2 Per attached Fixture schedule 70' Pole		- A confederation of the confe			
30	. 1	TYPE A3 Per attached Fixture schedule 70' Pole					
31	1	TYPE B1 Per atlached Fixture schedule 80' Pole					
.32	7	TYPE B2 Per attached Fixture schedule 80' Pole					
33	4	TYPE B3 Per attached Fixture schedule 80' Pole			×		

TO SECURIT OF THE PROPERTY OF	• *************************************
TOTAL =>	F

HELIX ELECTRIC 3078 E. Sunset Rd., Ste. #9 Las Vegas, NV 89120 702-732-1188 License #0053810

P.O. NO.: 1611XX-00XX VENDOR: GRAYBAR ELECTRIC

Page: 4

·		BILL OF MATERIAL			
ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	PER	TOTAL
a	4	TYPE B4		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
		Per attached Fixture Schedule 80' Pole			
3	5 1	TYPE C1 Per attached Fixture Schedule 80' Pole	annementeriteiteiteiteine ja		
3	6 1	TYPE C2 Per attached Fixture Schedule 70' Pole	enemania de la constanta de la		
3	7 1	TYPE C3 Per attached Fixture Schedule 70' Pole	***************************************		
3	8 1	TYPE C4 Per attached Fixture Schedule 60" Pole	**************************************		ж
3	9 1	TYPE SK1 Per attached Fixture Schedule 70' Pole			
4	0 1	TYPE SK2 Per attached Fixture Schedule 70' Pole	- Additional to the state of th		
, 4	Tennis de la constantina del constantina de la constantina del constantina de la con	TYPE SK3 Per attached Fixture Schedule 70' Pole			
4	2 1	TYPE SK4 Per attached Fixture Schedule 70' Pole	**************************************		
4	3 1	TYPE SK5 Per attached Fixture Schedule 70' Pole	1 10		
4	4 1	TYPE SK6 Per attached Fixture Schedule 70' Pole	**************************************		Control of the contro
ļ					

Ţ	O	T	Λ	ıL.	į	۲,۶	×

HELIX ELECTRIC 3078 E. Sunset Rd., Stc. #9 Los Vegas, NV 89120 702-732-1188 License #0053810

VENDOR: GRAYBAR ELECTRIC

Page #5

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	PER	TOTAL
45		TYPE B1 Flood Light Per attached Fixture Schedule	n min is semente	rinin in de lete	tivit ele e le - xendele
46	20	TYPE F1 Surface Mounted Fixture Per attached Fixture Schedule	es forestern		
47	18	TYPE F1E Per attached Fixture Schedule			
48	8	TYPE F2 4' Strip Per attached Fixture Schedule			
49	3	TYPE F3 4'Strip Per attached Fixture Schedule			
50	. 4	TYPE F3E Per attached Fixture Schedule			
.51	7	TYPE F4 Round Surface Mount Per attached Fixture Schedule		÷	
52	2	TYPE F5 2'x4' Fluorescent Per attached Fixture Schedule			
53	2	TYPE F5E Per attached Fixture Schedule			
54	1	TYPE F7 Wall Mounted Wall Sconce Per attached Fixlure Schedule			
55	7	TYPE F2E Per attached Fixture Schedule			
56	12	TYPE B2 6" Round HID Light Per attached Fixture Schedule	Madeina valantiin talain ka		
57	6	Warning Lights	1000		
58	2	TYPE F1 Parking Lot Fixture Head Only Per attached Fixture Schedule			

TOTAL =>	i
IOINL-M	1

HELIX ELECTRIC 3078 E. Sunsei Rd., Sic. v9 Las Vegas, NV 89120 702-732-1188 License #0053810

VENDOR: GRAYBAR ELECTRIC

Page #6

VENDOR:	GRAYBAR ELECTRIC Page #6			Page #	6.
*	***************************************	BILL OF MATERIAL			
ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	PER	TOTAL
85		Alternate 2 TYPE F12 Per attached Fixture Schedule	erkorio is ja ir savin	* ****	je der 🏚 - 1955 — ja je gonderekt je visi och a
86	33	TYPE 33 Per attached Fixture Schedule			
87	9	Alternate 3 TYPE F1 Per attached Fixture Schedule			
88	13	17'-6" Pole TYPE F13 Per attached Fixture Schedule 17'-6" Pole			
89	10	TYPE F10 Per attached Fixture Schedule 14' Pole			
90	2	TYPE F4 Per attached Fixture Schedule 20' Pole			:
91	10	TYPE F7 Per attached Fixture Schedule			
.92	8	TYPE B2 Surface Mount			
93	29	Alternate 4 TYPE F1 Per attached Fixture Schedule 17'-6" Pole	:		
94	5	TYPE F2 Per attached Fixture Schedule 17'-6" Pole			The state of the s
95	3	TYPE F2B Per attached Fixture Schedule 17-6" Pole			Opposite Company of the Company of t
96	18	TYPE F3 Per attached Fixture Schedule 14' Pole			
97	28	TYPE F5 Bollard Light Per attached Fixture Schedule			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
98	40	TYPE F6 Trellis Light Per attached Fixture Schedule			

in the contract of the contrac	************************
PATE IN I	1 '
I IOIAL ≕>I	1
	Li.

HELIX ELECTRIC 3078 E. Sunsei Rd., Sie. #9 Los Vegas, NV 89120 702-732-1188 License #0053810

VENDOR: GRAYBAR ELECTRIC Page #7 **BILL OF MATERIAL** QUANTITY TOTAL. DESCRIPTION PRICE PER 11 TYPE F2 Per attached Fixture Schedule.... 17'-6" Pole ALT 2 & 3 Accepted 100 6 TYPE F3 Per attached Fixture Schedule 14' Pole TOTAL =>

APC0001279

JA2596

HELIX ELECTRIC 3078 E. Sunsei Rd., Ste. 49. Las Vegas, NV 89120 702-732-1188 License #0053810

VENDOR: GRAYBAR ELECTRIC

Page #8

BILL OF MATERIAL						
ITEM			PRICE	PER	TOTAL	
to Society course to	a un anneggi en escriptora a a ar	الايولام والاختلام ميمم شيوره تينيا اليوليدين سيومة يهيوه واليماني المناطق يم اليونية بهياه 1818 . ا	1,0 m 2 m 1,0 m	time of Nie.	signatura sat, at the part	
	6	Cans of touch up spray paint for all pole light and exterior fixtures				
	4	Hold all for separate releases. Delivery included	j.			
		ALL fixtures clearly marked with TYPE, Manu #				
	i.	Job Name, and Job Number.				
		All lay in fixtures to be factory whiped and lamp Provide submittals, samples, warranty, drawing				
	*	etc for a complete lighting and lighting control				
		system per the plans and specifications.				
	1	All poles shall be cut to appropriate height.				
		All hand holes will be 4" x 6 1/2".				
	1	Rotate optics as shown on site plan and				
		coordinate with pole manufactures (including sport lighting) that all hand holes are located	٠			
		to accommodate any future add ons.				
	.1	Verify finish and color with landscape architect				
		and North Las Vegas parks and recreation.				
	1	Sport Lights (All Types) to be				
		provided complete per plans, specs, details,				
	·	notes, fixture schedule. Sport Lights to include base and all required accessories.				
		Sport Lights are a complete installation and		1		
•		directional aiming by MUSCO.				
		NOTES:				
	1	Per Plans, Specs, Fixture Schedules, Details				
	,	And Notes, GUARANTEED APPROVALII				
		Fixtures based on above manufacturer/catalog to include fixture schedule notes/remarks and s				
		All fixtures to include lamps, brackets, bolts,	, poco.		· ,	
		arms, hardware, etc as required for a complete				
	*	and functional lighting system.				
	1	City of North Las Vegas Locking hand Holes	.^		;	
	,	Covers. The covers are to be manufactured		l		
		by Precision Sheet Metal (702) 523-7646				
		Hand Hole Locks to meet CNLV Requirements	:	I		
1		One Lock and One Key Per Hand Hole are to be				
		Provided		ľ	I	
	1	All Base Cover and Anchor Bolts included			1	
		ì				
L	ų.			1		

HELIX ELECTRIC 3078 E. Sunset Rd., Ste. =9 Las Vegas, NV 89120 702-732-1188 License #0053810

TOTAL =>

APCO001280

VENDOR: GRAYBAR ELECTRIC

iresa I					
ITEM	***************************************	BILL OF MATERIAL	PRICE	PER	TOTAL
*********	No a discontinue	and an analysis of the first of the comment of the		and almost see	************************
*** (x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x		Continued #58 Spare Lamps as Required Hold all for separate releases. Delivery Includer ALL fixtures clearly marked with TYPE, Manu # Job Name, and Job Number. All lay in fixtures to be factory whiped and lamp Provide submittals, samples, warranty, drawing etc for a complete lighting and lighting control system per the plans and specifications. All poles shall be cut to appropriate height. All hand holes will be 4" x 6 1/2". Rotate optics as shown on site plan and coordinate with pole manufactures (including sport lighting) that all hand holes are located to accommodate any future add ons. Verify finish and color with landscape architect and county parks and recreation. Sport Lights (All Types P, BB, T) to be provided complete per plans, specs, details, notes, fixture schedule. Sport Lights to include base and all required accessories. Sport Lights are a complete installation and directional aiming by MUSCO. Addendum 182 and alternates 2 thru 6	, Helix, ped. js,		
_* 59	1	BASE Bid	1550000		************
60	1	Alternate 2	.45000		45,000.0
61	1	Alternate 3	180000		180,000.0
62	1	Alternate 4	305000		305,000.0
63		ANY PRICE BREAKOUTS ARE FOR ACCOUNTING PURPOSES ONLY. THESE QUOTES ARE BASED ON ONE CONTINOUS SCHEDULE			
		SUB-TOTAL=> SALES TAX	8.10%		######################################

TOTAL =>

##############

HELIX ELECTRIC 3078 E. Sinisot Rd., Ste. #9 Lns Vegas, NV 89120 702-732-1188 License #0053810



FILE 57072 LOS ANGELES CA 90074-7072

INVOICE

Invoice Questions Please Call 702-876-9888

involce No:

963305580

Invoice Date:

11/01/2012

Account Number:

JP8496530

Account Name: APCO; CRAIG RANCH

REG PARK PHASE II

335.001.002.00669 APCO CONSTRUCTION 3480 N. COMMERCE ST. NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 89032-8104

Ship to: APCO; CRAIG RANCH REG PARK PHASE

11

HELIX ELECTRIC 628 W. CRAIG RD.

NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 89032-3207

Page 1 of 1

Order No: 18	101, 111, 117								SO#:33797902	3
Del. Doc.#:	PRO#	Routing	Date Shipped	Shipped I	From		F.O.B.	Ri	To	
0337979023			10/30/2012	FACTORY			***************************************		4	m.
Quantity	Catalog # / De			*·····	······································	Unite	rice / Unit		l Amoun	Ť
1	LOT MATERIAL	PER INV. #241083 MUSCO	SPORTS LIGHTING	*****		55436	8.80 / 1 #	**************************************	554368.80	
	Consisting of:								1 11011111	
32	PRE-CAST CON	ICRETE BASES MUSCO SI	PORTS LIGHTING				ě			
15		STEEL POLES MUSCO S								
4		STEEL POLES MUSCO S		r		***************************************	voquuluikain ili uurood onii elikuusi oo	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ļ	
9		STEEL POLES MUSCOS		ı		· #	APCO Cor	nstruc	ion	
1		REMOTE ELECTRICAL M								
1.	LOTI POLE LEN	GTH WIRE HARNESSES M	USCO SPORTS LIGHTING	.	PO#		940			_
1		AIMED AND ASSEMBLED I					17	KZ 2		
4	80' GALVANIZET	STEEL POLES MUSCO 8	PARTE HALTING	9	Vendor#			10 1		
4		CONTROL UNITS W/2-STR		CUTING			1	13		
25		NTG. BRKTS. FOR SECURI			Job#			19		
1		FEE NEVADA SALES AGE		11100			and the second		217000	
2					-Cost Cod	•	Δ		21000,2	J
2	Item/Type: F2	WRZ ARCHITECTURAL AR	EA.	1		(F	7		1	
5		A Physics in the same of the s			-Approved					J
a a		WRZ ARCHITECTURAL AR	EA	٠ [PA	À	RN	Date	1
	Item/Type: F2									1
. T		NRZ ARCHITECTURAL AR	E A			*************	**************************************	***************************************	***************************************	1
	Item/Type; F2	man example and the second			1			ı		I

Identifies Non-Exempt Items That Are Taxed

Terms of Payment

Net 30 Days

As a condition of the sales agreement, a monthly service charge of the lesser of 1-1/2% or the maximum permitted by law may be added to all accounts not paid by net due date. Visa, MasterCard, American Express, and Discover credit cards are accepted at point of purchase only.

Sub Total Freight Handling Tax Total Due

0,00 0,00 44903.87 599272.67

554368,80

I, Kurk Williams, of Helix Electric approve payment for this invoice #963305580 in the amount of \$599,272.67. It verify that Helix Electric has received of all the material listed on this invoice and accepts responsibility as custodian of all the materials listed on said invoice.

Dated this 30th day of January 2013

Kurk Williams, Helix Electric

Subject to standard terms and conditions on the reverse side.

final allegações obeque sobeque allega e en la ARCO001335 de lega,

EXHIBIT JX011

SUBCONTRACT AGREEMENT

APCO CONSTRUCTION - CONTRACT No: 193-6 Cost Code:

CONTRACT Amount: \$ 2,380,085.20

PROJECT NO.: PWP# CL-2012-31 / Project No. 1398 DISCRIPTION: Craig Ranch Regional Park - Phase II 628 West Craig Road, NLV, NV 89032

OWNER: City of North Las Vegas 2250 Las Vegas Blvd. North North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030

The above term 'Owner' as referenced in this subcontract agreement document shall mean the above entity or agent of the Owners as authorized representative.

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

Architect: SH Architecture - 7373 Peak Drive., Ste. 250, Las Vegas, NV 89128 (Tel.) 363-2222 (Fax) 363-6060; Mech.: MSA Engineering Consultants - 370 E. Windmill Lane Ste. 100, Las Vegas, NV 89123 (Tel.) 896-1100 (Fax) 896-1133; Structural Engineer: Mendenhall Smith – 3571 Red Rock Street, Ste. A, Las Vegas, NV 89103, (Tel.) 367-6725 (Fax) 367-2727; Civil / Landscape: Cardno WRG - 10649 Jeffreys St., Henderson, NV 89052 (Tel.) 990-9300 (Fax) 990-9305

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into in consideration of the commitments made the 26th day of October, 2011. between:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

AND

SUBCONTRACTOR

APCO Construction 3840 North Commerce St. North Las Vegas, NV 89032 P - (702)734-0198 F- (702)734-0396 License No. 0014563

Limit: Unlimited

Helix Electric 3078 E. Sunset Rd., Ste. 9 Las Vegas, NV 89120 P - (702) 732-1188 F - (702) 732-4386 License No. 0053810 Limit: Unlimited

Contractor and Subcontractor agree as follows:

1. Contract Documents

1.1 The Contract Documents for this Subcontract Agreement, shall include all exhibits and other documents attached hereto or made a part thereof by reference, all drawings and specifications as designed by Architectr: SH Architecture - 7373 Peak Drive., Ste. 250, Las Vegas, NV 89128 (Tel.) 363-2222 (Fax) 363-6060; Mech.: MSA Engineering Consultants - 370 E. Windmill Lane Ste. 100, Las Vegas, NV 89123 (Tel.) 896-1100 (Fax) 896-1133; Structural Engineer: Mendenhall Smith - 3571 Red Rock Street, Ste. A. Las Vegas, NV 89103, (Tel.) 367-6725 (Fax) 367-2727; Civil / Landscape: Cardno WRG - 10649 Jeffreys St., Henderson, NV 89052 (Tel.) 990-9300 (Fax) 990-9305 as approved by City of North Las Vegas, 2266 Civic Center, North Las Vegas, NV 89030 and the Primary Contract between Owner and Contractor (hereinafter "the Prime Contract"), including all exhibits, and other documents attached thereto or made part hereof by reference to include but not limited to: Bid Documents, Owners Bid Instructions (ITB), Bid Addenda, Consultant Reports, Scope of Work, Schedule of Work, Contract General & Supplemental Conditions the Contract Documents and Plans & Specifications listed in Exhibit "A" subsequent modifications issued thereto. (All Contract Documents identified herein shall be hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Contract Documents").

Subcontractor 48



Page 1 of 18

- 1.2 The Contract Documents are available in Contractor's office. Subcontractor acknowledges that it has carefully examined and fully understands the Contract Documents and site conditions. Additional copies of the Plans and Specifications will be provided to Subcontractor, upon request, at Subcontractor's Cost. Subcontractor shall, prior to the commencement of the Work, review and compare all of the Subcontract Documents relating to the performance of the Subcontractor and any and all errors, ambiguitles and inconsistencies shall immediately be reported to the Contractor in writing and resolved to Subcontractor's satisfaction.
- 1.3 Subcontractor is bound to the Contractor to the same extent and duration that Contractor is bound to Owner. Subcontractor assumes toward Contractor all obligations, liabilities and responsibilities that Contractor, by the Contract Documents, has assumed toward APCO and Owner in the Prime Contract. Contractor shall further have the benefit of all rights, remedies, redress and limitations in respect to Subcontractor and all things done and used by Subcontractor in performance of its Work, which the APCO/Owner and its agents have against Contractor in the Contract Documents or by law. Any and all decisions by the APCO/Owner or its agents relative to Interpretation of the Contract Documents or any ambiguity or discrepancy therein shall be binding on the Subcontractor to the same extent such are binding on Contractor. Subcontractor shall bind lower ther subcontractors and suppliers to full compliance with all Contract Documents, including all performance obligations and responsibilities which subcontractor assumes toward Contractor.

2. Scope of Work

- 2.1 Subcontractor agrees to furnish all supervision and labor, furnish and install all materials, equipment and supplies required, and do all things necessary to fully complete all its scope of work ("the Subcontract Work"), referred to in Exhibit "A": Subcontractor Scope of Work.
- 2.2 Subcontractor warrants to Contractor and Owner that all Work shall be performed in a neat, skillful, and workmanlike manner and will be fit for its intended use both as to workmanship and materials. Subcontractor agrees that all materials and equipment furnished by Subcontractor shall be new and of the best description and quality of their respective kinds, unless otherwise specified and ordered by Contractor in writing. Subcontractor warrants that the materials and equipment furnished and the Work performed will strictly comply with the Contract Documents and this Subcontract, and shall be satisfactory to Owner and Contractor. If the work or material is found to be noncompliant and deemed unacceptable by the SIA, General Contractor or the Owner, the total cost of remedial repair, inclusive of testing, inspections and any additional, labor cost associated with remedial work by others, will be the sole responsibility of the subcontractor.
- 2.3 Subcontractor understands and agrees to the Scope of Work included in the Plans and Specifications requirements as it pertains to the Subcontractors work. Subcontractor will cooperate and participate in Partnering Meetings Sponsored by Owner.

3. Equal Opportunity Clause

During the performance of any contract, Subcontractor, unless exempt, agrees to comply with Executive Order 11246 (Equal Opportunity Clause); Executive Order 11701 (Job Openings for Veterans); 41 CFR 60-741 et. Seq., 41 CFR 60-250 (a) and 41 CFR 60-741.5 (Employment for Handicapped) as follows:

3.1 Subcontractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, religion, sex or national origin. Subcontractor will take affirmative action to ensure that color, religion, sex or national origin. Such action shall include, but not limited to the following; employment, upgrading, demotion or transfer, recruitment or recruitment advertising, layoff or termination, rates of pay or other forms of compensation, and selection for training, including apprenticeship. Subcontractor agrees to post in conspicuous places, available to employee and applicants for employment, notices to be provided by the government contracting officer setting forth the provisions of this nondiscrimination clause.

Subcontractor (18)

Page 2 of 18

APC0000440

- Subcontractor will, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by or on behalf of 3.2 Subcontractor, state that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex or national origin.
- If picketing arises at the jobsite and Contractor establishes a reserved gate for Subcontractor's use and 3.3 access, it shall be the obligation of Subcontractor to continue the proper performance of its Work without interruption or delay. Subcontractor shall notify in writing and assign its employees, labors, subcontractors and suppliers to such gates or entrances as may be established for its use by the contractor and in accordance with such conditions and at such times as may be imposed by Contractor. Strict compliance with Contractor's gate usage procedures shall be required by Subcontractor, who shall be responsible for such gate usage by its employees, labors, subcontractors and suppliers, and their respective employees, labors, subcontractors and suppliers.
- It is the Subcontractor's responsibility to maintain an adequate work force to complete the project on 3,4 schedule. If the Subcontractor or his employees are the reason for work stoppage, the subcontractor will be responsible for any delay to the construction schedule and held liable for schedule correction, inclusive of overtime and monetary claims by other Subcontractors.

Contract Price and Payments 4.

- In consideration of the strict and complete and timely performance of all Subcontract Work, Contractor 4.1 agrees to pay Subcontractor in the payment quantities and schedules as is more fully described in Exhibit "A": Subcontractor's Scope of Work.
- In Consideration of the promises, covenants and agreements of Subcontractor herein contained, and the 4.2 full, faithful and prompt performance of the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents, Contractor agrees to pay, and Subcontractor agrees to receive and accept as full compensation for doing all Work and furnishing all materials and equipment contemplated and embraced in this Subcontract, and for all loss or damage arising out of the nature of said Work, or from all actions of the elements or from any unforeseen difficulties or obstacles which may arise or be encountered in the performance of the Work, and for all risks of every description connected with the Work, and for all expense incurred by or in consequence of the suspension, interruption or discontinuance of the Work, and for well and faithfully completing the Work and the whole thereof in the manner and according to the requirements and instructions of Contractor and Owner or Owner's agents in charge of the Work, if any, payment in the amount of the Subcontract Price.
- Subcontractor, upon request of Contractor, and on such date as Contractor shall designate, shall submit to 4.3 Contractor, in form and content acceptable to Contractor, a monthly billing, (1) originals, showing quantities of Subcontract work that has been satisfactorily completed in the preceding month, as well as backup material, by Schedule of Values, for same for submittal to the Owner. Subcontractor shall also submit an original executed Conditional Release, in the form required by Contractor, verifying payment of all laborers, subcontractors, equipment and material suppliers. Subcontractor shall also furnish required releases from any sub-subcontractors and/or materials suppliers that have notified Contractor of their presence on the Project. Subcontractor further agrees to provide all required employment security department, fringe benefit trust funds, certified payroll, and/or other reports as may be required by the Contractor or the Contract Documents. Subcontractor will provide Unconditional Lien Releases upon receipt of payment of any monies provided the subcontractor, inclusive of deposits, fees or prior months billing. No checks will be issued or printed subject to delays in receipt of unconditional Ilien releases. All Unconditional Lien Releases shall be inclusive of sub-tier-confractors and suppliers.
- Progress payments will be made by Contractor to Subcontractor within 15 days after Contractor actually 4.4 receives payment for Subcontractor's work from Owner. The progress payment to Subcontractor shall be one hundred percent (100%) of the value of Subcontract work completed (less 10% retention) during the preceding month as determined by the Owner, less such other amounts as Contractor shall determine as

Subcontractor

Page 3 of 18

being properly withheld as allowed under this Article or as provided elsewhere in this Subcontract. The estimates of Owner as to the amount of Work completed by Subcontractor shall be binding upon Contractor and Subcontractor and shall conclusively establish the amount of Work performed by Subcontractor. As a condition precedent to receiving partial payments from Contractor for Work performed, Subcontractor shall execute and deliver to Contractor, with its application for payment, a full and complete release (Forms attached) of all claims and causes of action Subcontractor may have against Contractor and Owner through the date of the execution of said release, save and except those claims specifically listed on said release and described in a manner sufficient for Contractor to identify such claim or claims with certainty. Upon the request of Contractor, Subcontractor shall provide an Unconditional Waiver of Release in form required by Contractor for any previous payment made to Subcontractor. Any payments to Subcontractor shall be conditioned upon receipt of the actual payments by Contractor from Owner. Subcontractor herein agrees to assume the same risk that the Owner may become insolvent that Contractor has assumed by entering into the Prime Contract with the Owner.

- 4.5 Contractor shall have the right at all times to contact lower tier subcontractors and suppliers to verify that they are being paid by Subcontractor for labor or materials furnished for use in the Subcontract Work. If it appears that labor, material or other costs incurred in the performance of the Subcontract Work are not being paid when due, Contractor may take whatever steps it deems necessary to insure that the progress payments will be utilized to pay such costs, including, but not limited to, the issuance of joint checks payable to the claimant after written notice to Subcontractor, or additionally, making payment directly to claimant after written notice to Subcontractor. If such payment by Contractor exceeds the balance of payments due or to become due to Subcontractor from Contractor, then Subcontractor shall be liable to Contractor for the difference. If the Owner requests proof of payment to a Sub-tier-contractor or supplier, the subcontractor obligated to provide same in a timely manner.
- 4.6 Contractor is hereby expressly granted the right to off-set any sums due the Subcontractor under the provisions of this Subcontract against any obligation that may be due from Subcontractor to Contractor regardless of the source of said obligation. When requested by Contractor, Subcontractor shall furnish to Contractor a verified and itemized statement showing the names and addresses of all entitles who have furnished or may furnish labor, materials, and/or equipment for the Subcontract Work together with the amount due or to become due for such work.
- The 10 percent withheld retention shall be payable to Subcontractor upon, and only upon the occurrence of 4.7 all the following events, each of which is a condition precedent to Subcontractor's right to receive final payment hereunder and payment of such retention; (a) Completion of the entire project described in the Contract Documents; (b) The approval and final acceptance of the project Work by Owner; (c) Receipt of final payment by Contractor from Owner; (d) Delivery to Contractor from Subcontractor all as-built drawings for it's scope of work and other close out documents; (e) Delivery to Contractor from Subcontractor a Release and Waiver of Claims from all of Subcontractor's laborers, material and equipment suppliers, and subcontractors providing labor, materials or services to the Project, (Forms attached). If any subsubcontractor, supplier or other person refuses to furnish a release or waiver required by the Owner or Contractor, the Subcontractor shall, upon the request of Contractor, furnish a bond satisfactory to the owner and Contractor to indemnify them against any such claim or lien. Should the existence of any unsatisfied or un-discharged claim, obligation or lien arising in conjunction with Subcontractor's Work become known after final payment is received from Contractor, Subcontractor shall promptly pay on demand all actual amounts Contractor and/or Owner pay in bonding around, satisfying, discharging or defending any such claim, obligation or lien, including all costs and attorney's fees incurred in connection therewith. Final payment shall not relieve Subcontractor from liability, or for warranty or guaranty, or for indemnity obligations for faulty or defective Work.
- 4.8 Subcontractor agrees that Contractor shall have no obligation to pay Subcontractor for any changed or extra work performed by Subcontractor until or unless Contractor has actually been paid for such work by the Owner.

Subcontractor (1)

Page 4 of 18

4.9 Progress payments and Final Payment shall not be considered or construed as evidence of acceptance of any part of Subcontractor's work until final acceptance of the Project by Owner.

5. Liquidated Damages

5.1 Subcontractor acknowledges that liquidated damages are identified in the prime contract between the owner and contractor. If the owner exercises Liquidated Damages against contractor due to causes by the subcontractor, then contractor shall have recourse to collect those funds from any unpaid balances due subcontractor. If subcontractor's unpaid balance cannot satisfy the total amount of damages due, then Subcontractor agrees to interest of 1.5 % per month of the unpaid balance until paid in full.

6. Prosecution of Work

- 6.1 TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE OF THIS SUBCONTRACT.
 - 6.1.1 Eight (8) copies of all Subcontractor submittals shall be received by Contractor to suit the requirements of the approved CPM target schedule unless otherwise agreed to in writing by Contractor. Subcontractor agrees to provide plan-sized sheets for all submittals of required size 24"x36" including one (1) sepia & seven (7) blue line prints. Product specifications shall be provided in standard 8-1/2" by 11" paper, three hole punched and inserted into three ring binders. Any required re-submittals shall be submitted as required by contract documents from the Owner.
 - 6.1.2 Final acceptance and approval of this Subcontract Agreement is contingent upon approval of Subcontractor's Submittals by the Owner/Architect/Engineer.
 - 6.1.3 Any delays in the submittal process caused in whole or part by Subcontractor may be grounds for immediate termination of this Subcontract Agreement and subject Subcontractor to damages as provided in Sections 8 and 9 below.
- 6.2 Subcontractor agrees to commence the Subcontract Work within five (5) calendar days after receiving notification from Contractor to proceed, or within such other time as may be specified by Contractor, and to proceed at such points as Contractor may designate, and to continue diligently in its performance in accordance with the project schedule and at a pace that will cause no delay in the progress of the Contractor's or other subcontractor's work.
- Upon request, Subcontractor shall promptly provide Contractor with scheduling information, in the format required in the Contract Documents, or any other information relating to the order or nature of the Subcontract Work. Subcontractor agrees that the project schedule may be revised by Contractor as work progresses. Contractor may require Subcontractor to prosecute segments of the Subcontract Work in phases as Contractor may specify. Subcontractor shall comply with instructions given by Contractor, including any instructions to suspend, delay or accelerate the Subcontract Work. Subcontractor shall not be entitled to any extra compensation from Contractor for any such suspension, delay or acceleration unless specifically agreed to in writing by the Contractor and Owner and paid for by Owner. The Owner's payment to Contractor of extra compensation for any such suspension, delay, or acceleration shall be a condition precedent to Subcontractor's right, if any, to receive such extra compensation from Contractor.
- 6.4 Subcontractor shall keep the work area reasonably clean of debris, daily, resulting from the performance of its work and shall remove from the work area all debris generated by the execution of the Subcontract work. Non-compliance with verbal direction from Prime Contractor's Project Superintendent for cleanup shall result in one (1) written notice for clean-up. Upon failure to properly police the debris from their own activity, 24 hours after written notification this subcontractor will be fined \$500.00 plus the cost for clean-up deducted from your next pay application.

Subcontractor (1)

Page 5 of 18

- Subcontractor, in undertaking to complete the Subcontract Work within the time specified, avows that it has 6.5 considered ordinary delays incident to such work; including, but not limited to delays in securing materials, equipment or workmen, and minor changes, omissions or additions, unavoidable casualtles, normal weather conditions, strikes or lockouts. If Subcontractor shall be delayed in the performance of the Work by any act or neglect of the Owner or Architect, or by agents or representatives of either, or by changes ordered in the Work, or by fire, unavoidable casualties, national emergency, or by any cause other that the intentional Interference of Contractor, Subcontractor shall be entitled, as Subcontractor's exclusive remedy, to an extension of time reasonably necessary to compensate for the time lost due to the delay, but only if Subcontractor shall notify Contractor in writing within twenty four (24) hours after such occurrence, and only If Contractor shall be granted such time extension by Owner. No time extension will be allowed for delays or suspensions of work caused or contributed to by Subcontractor, and no time extension will be granted Subcontractor that will render Contractor liable for liquidated damages or other loss under the Contract Documents. The Subcontractor understands that this is an aggressive schedule and that should the Subcontractor fall to staff the Project with the proper workforce, to stay on schedule, then it is understood that the Subcontractor will have it's workforce work overtime and/or weekends to maintain the pace of the schedule solely at the subcontractors expense.
- 6.6 In addition to other damages and remedies provided in this Subcontract, Subcontractor agrees to pay any liquidated damages that may be assessed against the Contractor by the Owner, as provided in the Contract Documents, for any project delays caused by Subcontractor. Such damages shall be pald for each working day the Subcontract Work remains incomplete beyond the time specified for subcontract completion plus any extension thereof agreed to in writing by the Contractor, and granted by Owner.
- 6.7 Contractor shall not be liable to Subcontractor for delays caused by reason of fire or other casualty, or on account of riots, strikes, labor trouble, terrorism, acts of God, cataclysmic event, or by reason of any other event or cause beyond Contractor's control, or contributed to by Subcontractor.
- 6.8 All Subcontract work done and all Subcontract materials delivered to the project site shall become Contractor's property, and said material shall not be removed by Subcontractor or any other party from the project site without Contractor's written consent. After completion and final acceptance of the Subcontract work and final payment, Subcontractor shall promptly remove all remaining material, equipment and debris of Subcontractor.

7. Changes and Claims

- 7.1 Contractor may order or direct changes, additions, deletions or other revisions in the Subcontract work without invalidating the Subcontract. No changes, additions, deletions, or other revisions to the Subcontract shall be valid unless made in writing. Subcontractor mark up shall be limited to that stated in the contract documents in addition to the direct/actual on-site cost of the work, however, no profit and overhead markup on overtime shall be allowed.
- 7.2 Subcontractor, prior to the commencement of such changed or revised work, shall submit, (within 24 hours of request) to Contractor, written copies of the breakdown of cost or credit proposal, including work schedule revisions, for changes, additions, deletions or other revisions in a manner consistent with the Contract Documents. Contractor shall not be liable to Subcontractor for a greater sum, or additional time extensions, than Contractor obtains from Owner for such additional work, less reasonable overhead and profit due to Contractor, and also less professional and attorney's fees, costs, and other expenses incurred by Contractor in the collection of any such sum or time extension. Payment to Subcontractor for such work shall be conditioned upon Contractor's actual receipt of payment from the Owner and such payment by Owner to Contractor with whatever documentation or support, as Contractor may deem necessary to negotiate with Owner.

Subcontractor 4 1

Page 6 of 18

- 7.3 In any dispute between Contractor and Owner as to amount, classification, price, time or value of Subcontract Work, or any Subcontract material or supplies, or any delay in the prosecution of the Subcontract work caused by Owner, or any other matter whatsoever pertaining to the Subcontract work, Subcontractor agrees to promptly and adequately provide Contractor with whatever documentation or support as Contractor may deem necessary to negotiate with Owner.
- 7.4 Contractor may dispute, appeal resist, litigate or arbitrate any decision of Owner, without being deemed to have admitted any obligation or liability to Subcontractor, and if the decision shall be against Contractor, then Subcontractor shall be bound thereby. Subcontractor may, at its own expense, participate with Contractor in arbitration or legal proceedings. Subcontractor shall bear part or all costs, including attorneys' fees and legal expenses, incurred by Contractor in any such proceeding involving a claim, which, if allowed, would result in one or more payments to Subcontractor. Subcontractor's costs shall bear to the total amount sought in the proceeding. Prosecution of any such claim or proceeding shall be at the sole risk of Subcontractor, and Contractor shall have no liability for or in relation to the outcome.

8. Assignments

8.1 Subcontractor shall not assign or sublet the Subcontract or any part of the Subcontract Work or any payments due hereunder, without prior written consent of Contractor. Any such assignment made by Subcontractor without Contractor's prior written consent is void, and shall be grounds for termination of this Subcontract by Contractor, terminates the Subcontractor's right to any further payment and authorizes Contractor to withhold all monies due or to become due to Subcontractor.

9. Taxes

- 9.1 All applicable taxes, contributions, interest and/or penalties due under any federal, state, county or municipal statute or regulation arising from Subcontractor's Work are included in the price to be paid to Subcontractor under the Subcontract. Subcontractor shall indemnify, defend, and save Contractor and Owner harmless from all liability, loss, and expense resulting from Subcontractor's failure to satisfy such obligations. Subcontractor shall, on demand, provide proof that all taxes and other charges have been, and are being properly paid.
- 9.2 If Contractor is assessed or charged for any Subcontractor taxes, contributions, interest or penalties, Contractor shall have the right to withhold such amount from funds due or to become due under the Subcontract, and to pay directly to taxing authorities any sums otherwise due Subcontractor, but not otherwise subject to offset in accordance with Section 3 above, upon receipt of a tax levy from such taxing authority.

10. Default and Termination

- 10.1 If, in the opinion of Contractor or Owner, Subcontractor fails, at any time, to supply a sufficient number of properly skilled workmen or sufficient materials and equipment of the proper quality; or fails to adequately or timely perform the Subcontract work to the satisfaction of Contractor or Owner; or becomes insolvent or makes any filing under the Acts of Congress relating the bankruptcy; or fails, neglects and/or refuses to comply with the project plans and specification; or fails to perform the Subcontract work in a good and workmanlike manner; or causes any stoppage of the work of the other trades upon the project; or fails to correct defective work; or fails to comply in any other respect with the terms and conditions of this Subcontract, Contractor may declare a default by Subcontractor as herein provided.
- 10.2 Contractor shall provide prompt written notice of default to Subcontractor, by regular mail or as may otherwise be considered to reasonably provide notice to Subcontractor at Subcontractor's place of business described above. Such notice shall be complete upon deposit at a regular receptacle of the U.S. mail, Fax Transmission or upon actual hand delivery as provided herein.

Subcontractor

Page 7 of 18

In the event of default by Subcontractor as provided above, Contractor may, at his option, demand Subcontractor to cure or otherwise correct the default and breach within three calendar days after written notice by Contractor. If, after three days, Subcontractor has failed to cure and correct the default, Contractor may, at his sole option, provide any such labor, materials or equipment as may be necessary to complete the Work covered by this Subcontract Agreement and thereafter deduct the cost thereof from any money then due or thereafter to become due to Subcontractor under this Agreement. Alternatively, Contractor may terminate Subcontractor's right to proceed with the Work and thereafter enter upon the premises and take control of all materials, tools, equipment, and/or appliances of Subcontractor, and may employ any other person, persons, or organizations to finish the Work and provide the labor, materials and equipment to accomplish that purpose. Following completion of the Work by the Contractor or other persons or organizations, all unused materials, tools, equipment and/or appliances shall be returned to Subcontractor. Subcontractor shall not be entitled to rent or payment of any kind for the use of Subcontractor owned equipment or materials, nor shall Contractor be liable for any damages arising from said use unless resulting from gross negligence, or willful destruction by Contractor.

In the event Subcontractor has provided a payment or performance bond to Contractor, in accordance with Section 10 of this Agreement, and following expiration of the three days cure period, Contractor will make notice and demand by registered mail upon Subcontractor's surety to complete the Work covered by this Subcontract Agreement. In the event Subcontractor's surety fails to notify Contractor within (10) days after receipt of notice and demand by Contractor of surety's election to complete the work on behalf of Subcontractor, such failure shall be deemed a waiver by surety to exercise its rights to complete the Work. Thereafter, Contractor may at his sole option, complete the Work as otherwise provided by this Section.

10.3 In case of any such termination of Subcontractor's right to proceed with the Work, Subcontractor shall not be entitled to receive any further payment under this Subcontract Agreement until the Work undertaken by Contractor in his prime contract is completely finished. At that time, if the unpaid balance of the amount to be paid under this Agreement exceeds the expenses incurred by Contractor in finishing Subcontractor's Work, such excess shall be paid by Contractor to Subcontractor; but, if such expense shall exceed the unpaid balance, then Subcontractor shall promptly pay to Contractor the amount by which such expense exceeds the unpaid balance.

"Expense" as referred to in this Section shall include all direct and indirect costs incurred by Contractor for furnishing labor, materials, and equipment; to complete the Work covered by this Subcontract Agreement. "Expense" shall further include, but shall not be limited to, replacement of Subcontractor costs, liquidated damages incurred by Contractor, extended field office overhead, and home office overhead, Contractor's attorneys fees and costs, and any and all other damages sustained by Contractor by reason of Subcontractor's default.

In the event Contractor elects to use its own labor forces to complete Subcontractor's Work, Subcontractor and Subcontractor's surety agree to pay Contractor for such Work at the following rates: (a) Labor — At Contractor's then prevailing labor rates, plus labor burden, including, but not limited to, employment taxes, liability insurance, workmen compensation insurance, and all other benefits; (b) Contractor Owned Equipment-At the then prevailing Equipment Rental Rates as established by the Blue Book for Contraction Equipment as published by Data Quest; all rental costs shall be determined by dividing the monthly rental rate by twenty-two days per month to determine a daily rental rate. Hourly rental rates shall be determined by dividing the daily rate by eight; (c) Materials, Rental Equipment-Direct Invoice Costs, including transportation, if any; (d) Replacement Subcontractor-Direct Invoice Costs paid Replacement Subcontractor; (e) Field and home office overhead; (f) Ten percent profit on all expenses indicated in a-e above.

In lieu of computing overhead, as provided for above, Contractor may, at his sole option, elect to assess a charge, on items a, b, and c above, of 15% for General Overhead expenses. In addition, Contractor may assess a charge on items a, b, and c above 10% for Profit. Contractor shall be entitled to an additional markup on any and all of such expenses. Contractor shall also be entitled to an additional markup of 5% for General Overhead and 10% for Profit on all expenses and cost incurred pursuant to item d and e above.

Subcontractor (IR)

Page 8 of 18

APCO000446

- 10.5 If the cost to complete the Subcontract work is more than the unpaid balance of the Subcontract, then Subcontractor shall be liable to Contractor for the deficiency, and Contractor may hold, self or otherwise realize upon any Subcontractor materials or equipment, or take other steps to collect the deficiency, including making a claim against Subcontractor's surety.
- 10.6 Whether Contractor exercises one or more of the above options or rights, nothing contained herein shall release Subcontractor within the specified time. Subcontractor agrees in the event of default that it will immediately assign and turn over to Contractor all sub-contracts, material contracts, or orders, bills of lading for material en route, and any other necessary data or information that would minimize the cost of completion of the Subcontract work.

11. Termination for Convenience

- 11.1 Right to Terminate for Convenience. The Contractor shall have the right to terminate for convenience, at any time, and with or without cause, Subcontractor's performance of all or part of the Subcontract or Subcontract Work, as defined in paragraph 2.1.
- 11.2 Notice to Subcontractor. The Contractor shall provide Subcontractor with written notice of the termination two calendar days in advance of the effective date of the termination. The two-day period shall begin to run upon receipt of the termination for convenience notice by the Subcontractor.
- 11.3 Subcontractor's Obligations. Upon receipt of the written notice of termination, the Subcontractor shall:
 - A. Stop all work or its performance of all the Subcontractor or Subcontract Work that has been terminated, or stop work on the part of the Subcontract Work that has been terminated if its performance of only part of the Subcontract Work has been terminated.
 - B. Enter into no further sub-subcontracts or place any orders for supplies, materials, or facilities, except as necessary to complete any portion of the Subcontract Work not terminated for convenience.
 - C. Terminate all sub-subcontracts or orders to the extent related to the terminated Subcontract Work.
 - D. As directed by the Contractor, transfer title and deliver to the Contractor any fabricated or unfabricated parts, work in progress, completed work, supplies, and other materials produced or acquired for the Subcontractor or Subcontract Work terminated and the completed or partially completed plans, drawings, information, and other property that, if the Subcontract had been completed, the Subcontractor would be required to furnish to the Contractor.
 - E. Complete non-terminated portions of the Subcontractor Work if the Subcontractor's performance of only a part of the Subcontract Work has been terminated.
 - F. Use its best efforts to sell, as directed by the Contractor, any materials of the types referred to in paragraph (D) above; provided, however, that the Subcontractor is not required to extend credit to any purchaser of this material and may acquire the material under the conditions prescribed by, and at prices approved by, the Contractor. The proceeds from the sale of such material shall be applied to reduce any payment due from the Contractor under this Subcontract, and credited to the price or cost of the Subcontract Work, or paid in any other manner directed by the Contractor.
 - G. Submit with 60 days of the effective date of termination, to the Contractor, a written termination claim, along with all documentation required to support the claim.

Subcontractor (IP)

Page 9 of 18

- H. Take any other action toward termination as directed by the General Contractor.
- 11.4 Effect of Owner's Termination of Contractor. If there has been a termination of the Contractor's contract with the Owner, the Subcontractor shall be paid the amount due from the Owner to the Subcontractor's completed work, as provided in the Contract Documents, after payment by the Owner to the Contractor.
- 11.5 Compensation: If the Contractor's contract has not been terminated, the Contractor shall pay the Subcontractor as follows:
 - A. The direct cost of the work performed by Subcontractor prior to termination.
 - B. Overhead, general, and administrative expenses (including those for any sub-subcontracts) in an amount equal to 5% percent of direct costs.
 - C. 5% percent profit of the total of the amounts allowed in paragraphs (A) and (B) above. If, however, it appears that the Subcontractor would have sustained a loss on the entire Subcontract had it been completed, no profit shall be compensated by the Contractor, and the amounts paid for the termination shall not be compensated for.
- 11.6 Items Not Compensated: The Subcontractor shall not be compensated for.
 - A. Any accounting, legal, clerical, or other expenses incurred by the Subcontractor in the preparation of the Subcontractor's termination claim.
 - B. Unabsorbed overhead and anticipated lost profits.
- 11.7 Permitted Deductions: The Contractor shall be entitled to deduct from any payment due the Subcontractor (A) any advance payment it has made to the Subcontractor for work not yet performed under the terms of the Subcontract and (B) the amount of any claim that the Contractor has against the Subcontractor.
- 11.8 Consideration: If no work has been performed by the Subcontractor at the time of termination, Subcontractor shall be paid the sum of \$100.00 for its undertaking an obligation to perform.
- Settlement and Release of Any and All Claims: The settlement of termination costs pursuant to Paragraph 9.5 of this Clause shall constitute a settlement and release of any and all claims, known and unknown by the Subcontractor, arising prior to termination.
- 12 Bonds
- 12.1 Should the Contractor or project specifications require it, the Subcontractor shall execute a Labor and Material Bond and Faithful Performance Bond and Guaranty Bond in an amount equal to 100% of the Subcontract Price in Section 3. Said bonds shall be executed by a corporate surety acceptable to and entities to the same extent as may be required of Contractor pursuant to the Prime Contract. The cost of the bonds shall be included in the Subcontract amount. The terms of this Subcontract Agreement are incorporated by reference into the bonds required by this section, and the terms, conditions, and remedies of Contractor, shall prevail over any similar terms contained in said bond. By Issuing a bond to Subcontractor pursuant to this Agreement, the Subcontractor's surety specifically agrees to be bound to Contractor to the same extent and in the same amount as Subcontractor.
- 13 Indemnity and Insurance

Subcontractor (CE)

Page 10 of 18



- 13.1 INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS Unless the Contract Documents require otherwise, Subcontractor agrees to procure and maintain, at his sole cost and expense, the following insurance coverage,
 - Worker's Compensation: Coverage A. Statutory policy form; Coverage B. Employer's liability; Bodily injury by accident - \$1,000,000 each accident; Bodily injury by disease- \$1,000,000 each employee. Coverage shall be maintained in accordance with NRS 616 and 617.
 - Commercial Auto Coverage: Auto liability limits of not less than \$1,000,000 each accident, Aggregate Limit - \$2,000,000, combined bodily injury and property damage liability insurance including, but not limited to, owned autos, hired or non-owned autos.
 - Comprehensive General Liability or Commercial General Liability, "Occurrence Form" only.
 "Claims Made" is not acceptable. The limits of liability shall not be less than:
 - Comprehensive General Liability: \$1,000,000 combined single limit bodily/property damage per occurrence or,
 - b) Commercial General Liability: The limits of liability shall not be less than: Each Occurrence limit \$1,000,000, Aggregate Limit \$2,000,000; Personal injury limit \$1,000,000; Products Completed Operations Aggregate Limit \$5,000,000; General Aggregate Limit (other than products-completed operations).
 - Excess Liability: Umbrella Form or Follow Form Excess where necessary to meet required minimum amounts of coverage.
 - Any deductible or self-insured retention must be declared on the Certificate and is subject to prior approval.

Liability Policy forms must include: a) Premises and operation with no X, C or U exclusions; b) Products and completed operations coverage (Subcontractor agrees to maintain this coverage for a minimum of 1 year following completion of his work); c) Full blanket contractual coverage; d) Broad form property damage including completed operations or its equivalent; e) An endorsement naming APCO Construction (its officers, employees and agents) and any other required interest as additional insured(s); f) An endorsement stating: "Such coverage as is afforded by this policy for the benefit of the additional insured(s) shall be noncontributing with the coverage provided under this policy."

6. Other Requirements: (a) All policies must contain an endorsement affording an unqualified thirty (30) days notice of cancellation to the additional insured(s) in the event of cancellation or reduction in coverage; (b) All policies must be written by insurance companies whose rating in the most recent Best's rating guide, is not less than A:VII Rating must be shown on Certificate under "Companies Affording Coverage"; (c) Certificates of insurance with the required endorsement evidencing the coverage must be delivered to APCO Construction prior to commencement of any work under this Contract; (see attached samples) (d) If the Subcontractor fails to secure and maintain the required insurance, APCO Construction shall have the right (without obligation to do so, however) to secure same in the name and for the account of the Subcontractor in which event the Subcontractor shall pay the costs thereof and furnish upon demand all information that may be required in connection therewith. (e) Liability Insurance policies containing warranties must be reviewed for prior approval and acceptance by Contractor/Owner. (f) The Subcontractor's insurance shall be primary with respects to APCO Construction, its officers, employees and volunteers.

13.2 INDEMNIFICATION

Subcontractor (1)

Page 11 of 18

APCO000449

- a) General Indemnity: All work covered by this agreement that is performed at the project site, or performed in preparing or delivering materials or equipment to the project site, or in providing services for the Project, shall be at the sole risk of the Subcontractor. Subcontractor, to the fullest extent permitted by law, with respect to all such work which is covered by or incidental to this agreement, shall defend all claims through legal counsel acceptable to Contractor, and indemnify and hold Contractor, it's insurance carriers and bonding companies, Owner and any other interested party designated by Contractor, or their agents, employees or representatives (collectively referred to as "Indemnities") harmless from and against any claim, liability, loss, damage, cost, expense, including attorney's fees, awards, fines or judgments arising by reason of the death or bodily injury to persons, injury or damage to tangible property, including the loss of use therefrom, whether or not it is caused in part by an Indemnitee; provided, however, that the Subcontractor shall not be obligated under this agreement to indemnify the Indemnities with respect to damages which are ultimately determined to be due the sole negligence or willful misconduct of the Indemnities.
- Indemnity Not Limited: In any and all claims against the Indemnities by any employee of the Subcontractor, or lower tier subcontractor, anyone directly or indirectly employed by any of them or anyone for whose acts any of them may be liable, the indemnification obligation under this Paragraph shall not be limited in any way by any limitation on the amount or type of damages, compensation or benefits payable under any Workers' or Workmen Compensation Acts, disability benefit acts or other employee benefit acts. Said indemnity is intended to apply during the period of this Agreement and shall survive the expiration or termination of the Agreement until such time as action on account of any matter covered by such indemnity is barred by the applicable Statute of Limitations.

14. Warranty and Guarantee

14.1 Subcontractor agrees to promptly repair, rebuild, replace or make good, without cost to Contractor or Owner, any defects due to faulty workmanship and/or materials which may appear within the guarantee or warranty period established in the Contract Documents. If no such period is stipulated in the contract Documents, then Subcontractor's guarantee shall be for a period of one year from the date Certificate of Occupancy is obtained for the project. Subcontractor shall require similar guarantees from all vendors and fower tier subcontractors.

15. Patents

- 15.1 Subcontractor agrees to pay all applicable patent royalties and license fees and to defend all suits or claims made for infringement of any patent rights involved in the Subcontract work.
- 16. Compliance with Regulations, Applicable Law and Safety
- 16.1 All Work, labor, services and materials to be furnished by Subcontractor shall strictly comply with all applicable federal, state, and local laws, rules, regulations, statutes, ordinances, building codes, and directives now in force or hereafter in effect as may be required by the Prime Contract. Subcontractor shall satisfy and comply with the foregoing as a part of the Subcontract without any additional compensation.
- Subcontractor agrees that the prevention of accidents to workmen engaged in the work under the Subcontract is solely its responsibility. If requested, Subcontractor shall submit a safety plan for review by Contractor. Contractor's review of any safety plan shall not be deemed to release Subcontractor, or in any way diminish its indemnity or other liability as assumed under the Subcontract, nor shall it constitute an assumption of liability by Contractor. (See Section 5.8 for additional requirements)

Subcontractor US

Page 12 of 18

- 16.3 When so ordered, Subcontractor shall stop any part of the Work that the Contractor or Owner deems unsafe until corrective safety measures, satisfactory to Contractor and or Owner, have been taken. Should Subcontractor neglect to adopt such corrective measures, Contractor may do so and deduct the cost from payments due or to become due to Subcontractor. Upon request, Subcontractor shall timely submit copies of all accident or injury reports to Contractor.
- 16.4 Subcontractor agrees to cooperate with the Contractor in efforts to prevent injuries to workmen employed by either party in carrying out operations covered by this agreement, and to adopt and place in effect OSHA requirements and such practical suggestions as may be offered by the Contractor and/or the Owner to promote safety and safe working conditions. Should the Subcontractor fail to fulfill its obligations in relation to safety matters on the job site, at the option of the Contractor, this Agreement, upon ten (10) days written notice to Subcontractor, may be cancelled, and the Subcontractor required to immediately remove his equipment and employees from the project.

17. Damage to Work

17.1 All loss or damage to Subcontractors' work resulting from any cause whatsoever shall be borne and sustained by Subcontractor and shall be solely at its risk until final acceptance by Contractor, Owner, or Owner's Representative. Subcontractor shall at its sole expense promptly repair or replace damage to the work of others, or to any part of the project, resulting from Subcontractor's activities.

18. Inspection and Approvals

- 18.1 Contractor and Owner at all times shall have the right to inspect Subcontractor's materials, workmanship and equipment. Subcontractor shall provide facilities necessary to effect such inspection, whether at the place of manufacture, the project site, or any intermediate point. This point of inspection may be exercised at any time during performance of the Subcontract Work.
- Any Subcontract work or material furnished that fails to meet the requirements or specifications of the Contract Documents, or the Subcontract, shall be promptly removed and replaced by Subcontractor at its own cost and expense. If, in the opinion of Contractor or Owner, it would not be economical or expedient to correct or remedy all or any part of the rejected Subcontract work or materials, then Contractor, at its option may deduct from payments due or to become due to Subcontractor either: (a) such amount as in Contractor's sole judgment represents the difference between the fair value of the Subcontract work and materials rejected and the value if same had been performed in full compliance with the Contract documents; or (b) such reductions in price that are provided for or determined for this purpose under the Contract Documents.
- 18.3 The Subcontractor shall keep on site; up to date "as-builts" and Daily Reports, and update/maintain them daily and require its subcontractors and suppliers to keep and maintain all books, papers, records, files, accounts, reports, bid documents with backup data, and all other materials relating to the Contract Documents and Project.
- All of the material set forth in paragraph 18.3 shall be made available to the Owner and to Contractor for auditing, inspection and copying and shall be produced, upon request, at either the Owner's offices or such other place as Contractor may specify. Said request for information shall be limited to instances when specifically required to comply with at request for information by the Owner, and should not be construed as a general right by Contractor to request proprietary or privileged information of Subcontractor.

Subcontractor

Page 13 of 18

19. Arbitration - Contractor / Subcontractor

- 19.1 Contractor shall have the option to, and Subcontractor shall be required to resolve all claims, disputes and matters in question arising out of, or relating to the Subcontract, or breach thereof, except for claims which have been waived by the making or acceptance of final payment, by submission to arbitration in the time period and in accordance with the Contract Documents.
- 19.2 In accordance with Paragraph 17.1, Subcontractor hereby waive its right to otherwise litigate any and all such disputes, claims and matters in question in any court or governmental tribunal in any jurisdiction. If Subcontractor submits any matter to arbitration hereunder, at its sole option, Contractor may refuse to arbitrate any such disputes, claims, and matters in question. In that event, and in only that event, Subcontractor may litigate the matters subject to its demand for arbitration.
- 19.3 All arbitration and other legal proceedings instituted pursuant to this Section shall be conducted in the same County the work was performed, or at such other venue as Contractor and Subcontractor shall agree to in writing.
- 19.4 The award rendered by the arbitrator(s) shall be final and judgment may be entered upon it in accordance with applicable law in any court having jurisdiction.
- 19.5 Unless otherwise agreed in writing, the Subcontractor shall carry on the Subcontract work and maintain the schedule of work pending arbitration or litigation, and the Contractor shall continue to make payments in accordance with the Subcontract.
- 19.6 To the extent not prohibited by their contracts with others, the claims and disputes of Owner, Contractor, Subcontractor and other Subcontractors involving a common question of fact or law shall be heard by the same arbitrator(s) in a single proceeding.
- 19.7 This Agreement to arbitrate shall not apply to any claim of contrition or indemnity asserted by one party to the Subcontract against the other party and arising out of any action brought in a state or federal court, or in arbitration by a person who is under no obligation to arbitrate the subject matter of such action with either of the parties hereto; or does not consent to such arbitration.
- 19.8 In any dispute arising over the application of paragraph 19.7, all questions regarding the arbitration requirements of this section shall be decided by the appropriate court and not by arbitration.

20. Miscellaneous

- 20.1 Contractor's waiver of any of the provisions of the Subcontract, or Contractor's failure to exercise any options or legal remedies provided therein, shall not be construed as a general waiver of its right thereafter to require such compliance or to exercise such option or remedy.
- 20.2 The Subcontract, including all Contract Documents as provided in Section One, comprises the entire Agreement between the parties relating to the Subcontract Work and no other agreements, representations, terms, provisions or understandings concerning the Subcontract Work have been made. All modifications or amendments to the Subcontract must be in writing.
- 20.3 To the best knowledge and belief of the parties, the Subcontract contains no provision that is contrary to Federal or State law, ruling or regulation. However, if any provision of this Subcontract shall conflict with any such law, ruling or regulation, then such provision shall continue in effect to the extent permissible. The illegality of any provisions, or parts thereof, shall not affect the enforceability of any other provisions of this Subcontract.
- 20.4 The Subcontract shall be construed and interpreted according to the laws of the State of Nevada.

Subcontractor

Page 14 of 18

- In the event either party employs an attorney to institute a lawsuit or to demand arbitration for any cause arising out of the Subcontract Work or the Subcontract, or any of the Contract Documents, the prevailing party shall be enlitted to all costs; attorney's fees and any other reasonable expenses incurred therein.
- 20.6 All sections and headings are descriptive only and are not controlling.
- 20.7 Contractor's rights and remedies under the Subcontract are not exclusive and Contractor shall have all other remedies available at law or in equity to enforce the Subcontract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: The parties hereto have executed this Agreement for themselves, their heirs, executors, successors, administrators, and assignees on the day and year first above written.

HELIX ELECTRIC

APCO CONSTRUCTION

Victor Fuchs, President NAME / TITLE NAME //TITLE/

DATED: APR 0 4 2012

DATED.

Subcontractor (4)

Page 15 of 18

EXHIBIT 'A' Subcontractor Scope of Work APCO Contract No. 193-6

This Agreement trackdes the supply of all labor, instellats, tools, equipment, toolting, totalit, supervision, management, permits and laxes processary to Compete a scope work fisted below inclusion of turn for limited in North Lax Vogas issued BH Plans and Specifications dated February, 2010 including york reasonability antibigated to complete the busine isleded scope of work for the project Induding Addendas Number(s) 1.6.2, Subcontractor echnowledges that the last performed ble contracted with the Contract Decuments, shell be included in this Agreement. This Subcontractor else active viewed gets that of the costs related to the successful competed or of a complete system behaling any unforeseen or unseen bons, or as described been in tended in the costs reflected below. No Additional Work Authorization (AWA's) or Changes Onlate with be issued to Subcontractor unless the General Contractor of work or additional by the contract decuments, with the permitted of the costs reflected behaling to the Special Inspection Agency (site, as provided by the Contract decuments, with the permitted by the Contract decuments, with the permitted in the Contract of the State Authority Standards unless the Contract decuments, with the permitted by the Contract decuments, with the permitted by the Contract decuments, with the presentative, Busting Operation and Quelly Assurance Agency Inspectors, QAA with be present on the job site during the Installation of the scope of work Rided below. The subcontractor will concrimate and cooperate with the Owner Representative and its agents, and the CAA as they perform quelify assurance inspection as required by the Burking & Safety Codes and Industry Blandards.

The Scope of Work shall specifically include but not be limited to the following list of bid items:

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	PRICE	TOTAL
LILLING	CLOOK! TOR				
To furnis	h and install complete <u>Electrical Pac</u>	<u>kage</u> in accordance	and with s	(rict conforma	nce with
drawings	, specifications and Addendums (1&	2) at the time of Bid	and throug	shout the dura	tion of
the Proje	ct including but not limited to:				
c	omplete Set of Plans (dated 4/2011),	Specifications (date	d 10/2011)	and Alternate	s 2-6
	AASSA WATER TO PARTICLE PART	war, en nec enn o	in		
	COMPLETE ELECTRICAL PAC (Excluding Trenching & Pole E		IU		
	BONDING @ (1%):	\$23.565.20			
	money of timb	\$100,000 and			
	ract total is (\$2,380,085 <i>.</i> 20) Two Milli	on Three Hundred El	ghty Thou	sand Eighty F	ive
Dollars ar	nd Twenty Cents.				
On milorata	nding of the clarifications / qualifications associated	idih your bid is as follows: Yo	ur proposal is i	receby amended to	reflect the
terms and nor	rdiffering of this subcontract. APCO Construction may	at ils pollos exercise ils debi	to choose any	r or all Bid alternate/	cotion items
of work as she	own on your proposal at the stoked alternate price do reflect enthe scope of work	nuod nuo čoniso ci codenncin	xg. Schedule d	it values is for payfi	iein bribose
	1 1/ 1/ 1	lana a de	been shows	* 1	
HELIXEC	ECTRIC / //	APCO CON	SIKOUTIO	N	
/	100	1.62	The state of the s		
Victor Fuc	hs, President	Joe Pelar	· Confrac	t Manager	***
NA	WE/TITLE		ME /TITE		
	APR 0 4 2012		dia	1,	
DATED:		DATED:	111	<u> </u>	,
			/ /		,
** Helix	Exhibit - Attached **				
					•.
Outline and the		a: me 40			
Subcontra	actor Page 1	6 of 18			

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

In addition to the conditions outlined in the Subcontract Agreement, the following Special Conditions shall form a part of the Subcontract Agreement.

- (a) The Subcontractor shall be responsible for clean up of employees break & lunch trash on the job site.
- (b) The Contractor will provide an adequate temporary construction area for staging. Contractor shall not supply subcontractor with forklift or security of materials or power, telephone, water or sewer at subcontractor's project trailer.
- (c) The Contractor will provide reasonable access to all working areas.
- (d) The Subcontractor shall be responsible for the Daily rough cleaning of his work area and removing its debris from the job site and all work shall be left in a clean condition following his activities. The APCO project manager/superintendent shall be the sole judge to determine the cleanliness.
- (e) The Contractor will provide one (1) set of full size conformed construction documents for the Subcontractor's use. Additional sets may be purchased by the Subcontractor from a source designated by the Contractor. Plan change drawings will be supplied in the same quantities.
- (f) Subcontractor must submit an accurate "Daily Work Report" (see attached Appendix 'C') prior to 10:00 a.m. the following day for all man power and work performed on the job site the previous day. Subcontractor monthly pay requests will not be accepted for processing unless all "Daily Work Reports" for the pay period have been submitted to the Contractor, Certified Payroll Reports are due to APCO Construction no later than 5 calendar days after the end of the month.
- (g) Subcontractor is required to submit a Pay Request representing all work performed on the job site on a monthly basis. The Pay Request must be submitted no later than the 25th of the month for all work performed during that month. Subcontractor shall use a format similar to AIA G702 & G703, NO EXCEPTIONS.
- (h) The Subcontractor is required to attend weekly site progress meetings <u>prepared</u> to discuss its progress or tack thereof and to participate in the preparation of Monthly updates of the Project schedule until scope of work is complete.
- (i) The Contractor cannot guarantee continuity of progress of work; Subcontractor shall employ as many mobilizations as required to complete the work as required by the project schedule.
- (j) Subcontractor shall at all times protect stored equipment, materials from: damage from weather, sun and is responsible to clean all mud, snow, etc from its materials prior to setting into its final position. <u>Materials shall be stored off the ground and not in contact with the ground, and not in traffic areas subject to damage by vehicles or other construction activities.</u>
- (k) APCO Construction cannot guarantee price stability and therefore cannot grant any additional monies to subcontractor due to escalation of price between bid/quote times and when materials/labor/shipping is actually purchased and/or incorporated into the project.
- (I) The Subcontractor shall provide drinking water for its own employees:
- (m) All applicable taxes, freight, shipping and land cargo insurance, etc. inclusive of unloading and handling related to the Subcontractor's scope of work is a part of the contract per the State of Nevada Revised Statues.
- (n) The Subcontractor shall execute a Labor and Material Bond and Faithful Performance Bond and Guaranty Bond in an amount equal to 100% of the Subcontract Price.
- (a) NO Profit and Overhead markup on overtime shall be allowed unless contracted by Owner.

Subcontractor UE

Page 17 of 18



NOTICE TO ALL SUBCONTRACTORS

We have been requested by the Internal Revenue Service to comply with Regulation 1.604-1(d), which requires that we issue a 1099 Form on the compensation paid to you by APCO Construction.

Please indicate whether you are a Corporation or not and furnish your Social Security Number if you are not a Corporation or your Federal Tax ID Number, if you are a Corporation.

Corporation: Yes X or No	
Social Security No.:	
Federal Tax ID No.: 36-4485672	
Ву:	Date: APR 0 4 2612
Signature Victor Fuchs	•
	President
Date	Title

Subcontractor US

Page 18 of 18





Bid Proposal

October 26, 2011

VIA FAX (702)734-0396

APCO Attn: Max Holm 3432 N. 5th Street North Las Vegas, NV 89032 (702) 734-0198

PROJECT: Craig Ranch Regional Park Phase II

Helix Electric is providing a proposal for the electrical section for the Phase II park improvements at Craig Ranch Regional Park per drawings by Cardno WRG dated 5/23/11 and 10/5/11. Electrical drawings by TJK and MSA dated 10/5/11 were used in preparation of this proposal. NV Energy and Century Link utility drawings were received. Addenda 1 and 2 were received. Specifications dated April 2011 were received. All information contained in the bid documents is subject to our proposal qualifications.

Inclusions:

- Div0-1 General requirements as pertains to this craft only
- 024116- structure demolition as pertains to this craft only
- 024216- selective electrical demofition
- 079005- joint sealers as pertains to this craft only
- 083100- access doors and panels as pertains to this craft only
- 131500- water feature construction as perfains to this craft only
- 225200- water feature mechanical system as pertains to this craft only
- . 260001- basic electrical requirements
- 260503- equip wiring connects
- 260519- low voltage electrical power conductors and cables
- 260526- grounding and bonding
- 260529- hangers and supports
- 260533- raceways and boxes
- 260553- Identification
- 260573- overcurrent protection device coordination study
- 262200- low voltage transformers
- 262413- switchboards
- 262416- panelboards
- 262716- electrical cabinets and enclosures
- 262726-wiring devices
- 262813- fuses
- 262819- enclosed switches
- 262916- enclosed contactors
- 265200- sports lighting
- 265600- exterior lighting
- 270533- conduit and back boxes for comm. Systems
- 271500- data/phone premise wiring system
- 328210- submersible lake recirculation pump electrical connections
- 328213- pump intake systems electrical connections
- 328400-irrigation system electrical connections
- 328428- lake recirculating water feature and transfer electrical connections
- 334713- lake/stream waterfall electrical connections

(CONTINUED)

3078 E. Sunset Rd., Suite 9 = Las Vegas, NV 89120 = Tel: (702) 732-1188 Fax: (702) 732-4386 Novada Licento 20053819 = #6073352 = 80073455 = Africana Elecase #ROC232191 K-11 - Idako License # 005986 = Montona License # 2412 New Mexico License #367103 = Senth Dakota License # EC 2703 = Urah License #7314771-5501 = Wyoming License #C-24040

NO. 5119 P. 2

Helix Electric Craig Ranch Park October 26, 2011 Page 2

Base Bid:		\$	1,830,000
Light Fixtures	ADD	\$ 1	,675,000
Alternate 1:			1,000,000
Alternate 2:		\$	100,000
Alternate 3:		\$	300,000
Alternate 4:		\$	600,000
Alternate 5:		\$	N/A
Alternate 6:		\$	100,000

**Alternates include light fixtures

Proposel Qualifications:

- Wiring methods are typical for this type of construction and meet code requirements. This includes the use of MC cable, aluminum feeder conductors based on NEC sized conduit and conductors, die cast set screw fittings, underslab PVC conduits, embedded PVC conduits in above grade decks, PVC through-slab transitions, etc.
- For any focures that are not specified, those fixtures are as selected by Helix Electric and subject to approval.
- Exits and emergency lights are provided as shown on the electrical drawings. No provision is made for additional.
- If any light fixtures, equipment, and materials are furnished by others they shall be provided to the jobsite complete with lamps, accessories, special mounting hardware, etc. All tisms shall be shipped fully assembled.
- Any price breakouts are provided for accounting purposes only. This proposal is based on all parts performed under one continuous schedule.
- Wages are based on prevailing rates.
 This proposal is based on a 12 month schedule.
- This proposal is based on work performed during regular business hours.

 This proposal is valid for 60 days. Beyond that timeframe our price may be subject to cost escalation. Materials are priced based on copper at \$3.40 /lb.

Exclusions:

- Utility Company fees. 1.
- Formed concrete (bollards, pole bases, housekeeping pads, etc.).
- Sacking of pole bases.
- Crashcaps.
- Temporary power and lighting.
- Cutting, patching, and painting of any kind.
- Hauling of trenching spoils.
- Import of water for backfill operation.
- Tronching requiring equipment larger than Case 580 backhoe.
 Tranching in caliche, rock or blasting and any de-watering required.
- 11. Fixture safety and support wires.
- 12. Conduit and wiring for HVAC controls.
- 13. Dumpsters for trash.
- 14. Light fixtures not shown on the electrical drawings.
- 15. Payment and performance bonds.16. Site surveying and staking.
- 17. Trench plates, truffic and pedestrian barriers.
- 18. Trenching
- 19. Concrete Encasement

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this proposal.

Sincerely. HELIX ELECTRIC

Darren Vanderford Vice President, Estimating DV/wr

3078 E. Sunset Rd., Suite 9 * Las Vegas, NV 89120 * Tel: (702) 732-1188 Fax: (702) 732-4386 Nevada License 20053818 * 40073392 * 40073495 * Arizona License #ROC232191 K-11 * Idoho License # 005986 * Montana License # 2412 New Mexico License #367103 . South Dakota License # EC 2703 . Utah License #7314771-5501 . Wyaming License #C-14040



Nevada State Contractors Board

22 18 Corporale Circle, Sulfe, 200 Heinderson IFV 49674 (702) 486-1180 - Fax: (702) 486-1180 - Investigatione: (702) 486-1180 9678 Categay Circe, Sulfe 100 Reto IFV 89521 (775)688-1147 Fax: (776)688-1271 - Bryostigatione: (777)688-1180

License Search Details

Press "Previous Record" to view the previous record in the list

Press "Next Record" to view the next record in the list.

Press "Search Results" to return to the search results list screen.

Press "New Search Criteria" to revise your existing search criteria or enter new search criteria.

Press "New Search" to select a different search.

License Number:

0053810

Current Date: 12/20/2011 04:30 PM (mm/dd/yyyy)

Business Primary Name:

HELIX ELECTRIC OF NEVADA LLC DBA License

Unlimited

Monetary Limit:

Fictitious Business Name:

HELIX ELECTRIC

Business Address:

3078 E SUNSET RD STE 9

LAS VEGAS, NV 89120

Phone Number:

(702)732-1188

Status:

Active

Status Date:

03/22/2010 (mm/dd/yyyy)

Origin Date:

05/16/2002 (mm/dd/yyyy)

Expiration Date:

05/31/2012 (mm/dd/yyyy)

Business Type:

Limited Liability Company

Classification(s):

C-2 - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING

Principal Name

Relation Description

FUCHS. VICTOR

Manager Qualified Individual

JOHNSON, ROBERT DEAN Employee Qualified Individual

Bonds

Bond Type:

Surety Bond

Bond Number;

10370349

Bond Agent:

STEVENS, LISA D

Surety Company:

TRAVELERS CASUALTY & SURETY CO OF AMERICA

Bond Amount:

\$50,000.00

Effective Date:

05/01/2002 (mm/dd/yyyy)

https://www.nvcontractorsboard.com/datamart/nvscbSearchDetails.do?anchor=e064222.0... 12/20/2011

APC0000459

License Search Details

Page 2 of 2

Disciplinary Actions (during last 5 years)

Date:

04/28/2008 (mm/dd/yyyy)

Discipline Type:

Administrative Citation

Citation Number:

720

Number Of Complaints:

1 complaint is associated with this action.

Violation(s):

NRS 624.3011(1)(b) (1)Disregard or violation of building laws

Action(s):

Fine Assessed

Investigative Costs Assessed

The information contained on these pages are provided as a courtesy and may not reflect recent changes or updates. Neither the completeness nor accuracy is guaranteed. The Nevada State Contractors Board shall have no liability or responsibility for loss and damages arising from the information provided or retrieved from these pages.

Disciplinary Actions During Last 5 Years
Disciplinary Actions Older Than 5 Years



2011-12-20 4:30:14 PM

https://www.nvcontractorsboard.com/datamart/nvscbSearchDetails.do?anchor=e064222.0... 12/20/2011

APCO000460

JX011-22

	/PCO
CONSTRUC	MOITS

DAILY TIME & MATERIAL REPORT

Pageor

Contract Name:Crain Contract No.:01 Description of Work:	·Phase JI		Date	Contractor:					
LABOR/EMPLOYEE NAME	OCCUPATION	CLASS	STRAI HRS	GHT TIME RATE		OVERTIME RATE	ИRS	ĹĄ	BOR COST
						Add % La	Subtotal bor Markup ABOR COST		ALL PATE COLUMN CONTROL OF THE PATE OF THE
EQUIPMENT DESCR	IPTION	QTY	WORKING UNIT	RATE		STAND-BY QTY UNIT RA		EQUI	PMENT COST

**************************************							Subtotal		
							ulp. Markup QUIP. COST		-
MATE	RIALS/RENTA	LS		Q	ΙΥ	UNIT	RAT	E	MATERIAL COS
								,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
***************************************								Subtotal	
					-		Add	Markup	
SUBCONTRACTOR		DESC	RIPTION		QTY	UNIT	PR	ICE	SUB COST
<u> </u>		. i.e.					4.13	Subtotal	
								% Material Markup MATERIAL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Sub Contractor's Represent	ative		Date				101	COST	
many mailtrayring a limby graphic	norm me of the	an managa fanguna						TOTAL UIPMENT TOTAL	
APCO Representative			Date					S/RENTALS TAL COST	

CORD CERTIFICATE OF LIA			NCE	1/18/2011
ADDUCER (702) 365-9800 FAX; (702) 221-4920	THIS CERT	IFICATE IS ISS	UED AS A MATTER OF O RIGHTS UPON THE ATE DOES NOT AMEN AFFORDED BY THE PO	INFORMATION
oFadden Insurance Agency	HOLDER.	THIS CERTIFIC	ATE DOES NOT AMEN	D, EXTEND OR
180 West Viking Road	ALTEH TH	E COVERAGE	ALDHDED BA THE EC	CICHES HELOW.
O. Box 30460	metrene i	FFORDING COV	EDAOE	NAIC#
as Vegas NV 89173-0460		Llay Forge		2050G AXV
	PISUPER ALVA	LEV DOLGO	nsurance Co	AVA 6855
PCO Construction 1432 N. 5th Street	PROUPER D. C.C.	ional finto	n Fire of PA	19445 ASV
1452 bi, bun sureec		JUMBE VILLO	A MANUAL COLUMN	
outh las Vegas NV 89032	MISURER Da			
COVERAGES	HISLANDER E:		**************************************	
THE POLIDIER OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN RESULED TO THE IN MAY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR COMDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED H POLICIES, AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID OF	SURED NAMED AS DOCUMENT WIT EREIN IS SUCJEC SLAIMS.	IQVE FOR THE PO H RESPECT TO W IT TO ALL THE TEL	LICY PERIOD MOICATED, N MICH THIS CERTIFICAYE I MAS, EKGLUSIONS AND CO	Housid Bhollight Housid Bholligh Housid Bholligh
OR MODEL TYPE OF ING MARKETS FOLLOW MUMBERS	POLICY EFFECTIVE	BRIGARRANDA	Litatis	
GENERAL DABILITY			EACH COOURDENCE	1,000,000
X COMMENCIAL GENERAL LINGUITY			Lauring and a series of the se	£ 100,000
A CLYMB WARE X GOOD HANGE 4 23 01 20 8	6/1/2010	6/1/2011		5,000
				1,000,000
X Ded. \$1,000 PD				0 2,000,001
GEHT AGOREGATE LINET APPLIES PERK			PRODUCTS - COSIPION AGG	\$ 2,000,000
PDUOV X (10) LOO				
AUTOMOBILETAMILITY			COMMUNED SHORE LIGHT	1,000,00
X AM AUTO LOS LOS 408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408 408	e la tanta	6/1/2011	<u></u>	
	6/1/2010	0/1/2011	Cerbitem)	\$
HARD VILLOR			-	***************************************
ROK-94960 AUTOS			HODELY INSURY (For accident)	4 -
	F		BRANCHTERNAME	
			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per emblent)	\$
DAHAGI LIABALIY			AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENY	\$
OTUNYM	an a	Į.		ş.
		A	AUTO OR YI AGO	E .
EXCESS/IMAGRETATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	A CONTRACTOR		EACH OCCUPATIONS	\$ 20,000,00
BOAN BAILAS BUDDO			AGGHEDATH	*
	**	7		£
DEDUCTION DESCRIPTION	00/12/20	6/1/2011		<u>s</u>
X RETENTION 8 10,000			1 1000 2000 1 1 10001	<u> </u>
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N	A		Walvig Life	***************************************
ANY PROPRIETO IN PARTICLEMENT TO THE CONTROL OF THE			HE BACH ACCIONAL	L
Standarding in this			EL DISEAGE - EA ENPLOYER	1
il yes, discitto under isi isolal, recovisione belsw			EXTEREASIL - POLICY LIVET	
A different 4024950098	6/1/2010	0/1/2013	Manage Deed,	\$352,00
Rented, Lessad From		444		
Others ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / I.GOLYTONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSES	milriotumie) tioni	ROUNED STEEL	132.500384	\$200,00
A: Evidence of Insurnace *10 Day Nobice of Cencellatio	n Applies Fo	e Han Paymant	osiecemium.	
ENTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLA	TION		***************************************
			BED POLICIES DE CANCELLED D	EFORE THE EXPRATION
			RUR WELL EMPERAYOR YO MAH.	
			en haven to the left, but fa	
APCO Construction			ITY OF MAY KIND UPON THE IN	
3840 N. Commarce St. Las Veges, NV 89032	неряемытат	Mara,		
weeken almitteries. Has his house	AUTHORIZED RE	PHYATICIANT		
	Greg Pike			

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the polloy(iss) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confet rights to the certificate holder in flow of such endorsement(s).

If SUBHOCATION is WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate todor in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

This Certificate of instraints of the net constitute a contract between the fearing insurer(s), authorized representative or produce and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amond, extend or after the obverage afford 40 V introductes field thereon.



ACORD 26 (2009/01) INBO29 (2000) 01

APCO000463

		4	ADI	DITIONAL COVE	RAGES		
Ref Ø	Descriptio Employee		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Coverage Code EBLIA	Fonn No.	Edition Date
Limit 1 1,000,1		Limit2	Chilta	Doducijble Amount 1,000	Deductible Type	13 romium	
Ref#	Description Medical p				Coverage Code MEDPM	Form No.	Edillon Date
Limit 1 5,000		Limit 2	Limit 3	Deductible Amount	Daduolible Type	Promfuia	
Hof#	Descriptio Underlast		timil elgnic benidmo		Coverage Code	Farm No.	Edition Date
Limit 1 1,000,0	300	Limit 2	Litualt 3	Deductible Amount	Deductible Type	Promium	
Hef#	Descriptio Uninsured	n I motorist com	ulnes singles and	Y N	Coverage Cod UMC6L	Form No.	Edition Date
Limit 1 1,000,i		Limit 2	li di	Poductible Amount	Deductivie Type	Premium	
Ref#	Description	III			Coverage Cod	A Form No.	Edition Date
Limit 1		Limit 2	Limit 3	Deductible Amount	Daductible Type	Premium	
Ref#	Dascriptio	13			Coverage Cod	6 Form No.	Edition Date
Limit 1		Limita	Linit 3	Dentrollija Ameurita	Deductible Typs	Premium	
Rof#	Descriptio	h	<u> </u>		Cayetaga Coo	e Form Na,	Edition Date
Linit 1		Limit 2	Limit 3	Deductible Amount	nodocnole Type	Promium	
∏of#	Description	44			Соудівіде Сос	le Fonn No.	Edition Date
Lünit 1		Limit 2	L(mit3	Daductible Amount	Digitalists Typs	Promium	
Hef#	Description	n	ennemen et mengemiliele de de meur		Coverage Cov	Form No.	Edition bate
Limit 1		Limit 2	Limit 3	Poductible Amount	Daductible Type	Promiuu	
Ref#	Description	п	***************************************		Coverage Co	fs Form No.	Edition Date
Limit 1		Umit 2	LineAla	Doductlife Amount	Deductible Type	Premion	
Ref #	Description	its.			Goverage Co	de Form No.	Edition Dat
Link 1	<u> </u>	Limit 2	Limita	Deductible Amount	Doductible Type	Prombin	

PROJECT NOS. GANCE LESCONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE; GONT ACT FOR: A PPILICATION FOR PAYMENT In braids for programs, as dispus below, in provisible of the Contract, can dead to be beautiful to bea	FAGE 1 OF 1	manager and a section of the section		TION AND CERDIFICATE FOR PAYME
LECCNITRACTOR: WAARCHIEDT: CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 10 and a supported, as shown below, in concession with the Contract mathematic advantable. WAARCHIEDT: The undirenged contract is the lease of the Contract to the Contra	Distribution for II OWNER II ARCHITECT II CONTRACTOR		PROJECT:	AL CONTRACTOR
ACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 10 modes in regional as dependently in the contract in an order in the standard contract of the regional part in the contract in an order in the standard in the process of the regional part in the contract in an order in the standard in the process of the regional part in the contract in an order in the standard in the process of t		CONTRACT DATE	VIA ARCHITECT:	CONTRACTOR
The mode for programmer, as altered before, in consection with the Contract and that is absorbed. WAL CONTRACT GUIN WAL CONTRACT GUIN AUGUST THAT GUINE CONTRACTOR CONTR		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TFOR:
The made strippyment, as shown below, in consection with the Contract, and chart is absorbed. WAL CONTRACT (UNI Contract of the Contract of t	Surt inscription . In Ric	The understored explanter contact the Lie line least of the C		CTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
an chearly a charged. Contract is charged. Contract is taken to what is a charged by the contract is an accordance with the currous programme, that are stated and proposed collision of the Programmed when better and proposed collision is the programmed and proposed collision in the programmed and program	s has been convicted	malian and batel the Work convent by the Application for Pr	the Contract.	made formament as shown being in peropolitically
Constructs was the state of the property was being and property was being and property of the context property was being and property was been context from the context property and the context pro			- App	chost is attached.
ALCONTRACTOR Large by Change Orders LACY SUB; TO DATE LUNE 1 + 2)			••	A STATE OF THE STA
LACT SUE TO DATE (Line 1 ++-2) State of Neurola County of Clark Subscribed and security before me loss County of Clark Subscribed and security before me loss County of Clark Subscribed and security before me loss Cary of 2007 Notary Public; Notary Public; Notary Public; Notary Public; Notary Public; Relatings (into 56 do or in column I on G765). EARNED LESS RETARNAGE Less Line 6 Total) Relatings (into 56 do or in column I on G765). EARNED LESS RETARNAGE Less Line 6 Total) Relatings (into 56 do or in column I on G765). ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT form prior Certificates ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT in column I on G765). ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT in column I on G765). ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT in column I on G765). ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT in column I on G765). ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT in column I on G765). ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT in column I on G765). ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ARCHITECTS DERTIFICATE ARCHITECTS				L CONTRACT SUM
COMPLETED & STURED TO DATE OF ON CONTROL CHIEF OF COUNTY OF CHIE		CONTRACTOR	And the second s	igo by Change Didera
County of: Clark Subscribed and swarm to before me this Subscribed and swarm to before me this County Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Empires My Co		84		CTSUM TO DATE (Line 1 ++-2).
County of, Cerk Subscribed and securit to before me this Subscribed and securit to before Subscribed and security of the subscribed and security and county Subscribed and security of the subscribed and security and county Subscribed and security of the subscribed and security and county Subscribed and securit to before the subscribed and security and county Subscribed and securit to before the subscribed and security of the subscribed and security and county Subscribed and securit to before the subscribed and security and county Subscribed and securit to before the subscribed and security and county Subscribed and security and county Subscribed and securit to before the subscribed and security and county Subscribed and securit to before the subscribed and security and county Subscribed and securit to before the subscribed and security and county Subscribed and security and		Chalet arts Marriada		CARRETE & CTYPER TO TATE
Subscribed and swom to before me link of completed work of completed work of completed work of completed work of sport of completed work of sport of completed work of sport o				
AGE of completed work umus D + E on G703) Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Exploses My Commission Exploses Related to the first of the control of the contro				en on potentials of Asiass's
Of Completed Mederial Of Stoted Mederial Of Stoted Mederial Of Stoted Mederial Of Page 16 of 1703 EARCHITECT'S DERVINGATE FOR PAYMENT FOR PAYMENT OF PAYMEN	2007			a Andria
Notacy Public OF Stored Meterial My Comprision Express ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In examinate with the Comprision Express MY Comprision Express ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In examinate with the Comprision Express MY Comprision Express ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In examinate with the Comprision Express MY Comprision Express ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In examinate with the Comprision Express ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In examinate with the Comprision and the Comprision of the Architecture of the Architecture Express ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In examinate with the Comprision of the Comprisio	AM CARVE	THY OF		
INTER F OR GROSS Reliabage (tracks be do or in column I on Gress). EARTHEO LESS RETAINAGE Less Line ST Total) REVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT FOR PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract processor, based on as after observation and date operating the application, the Architect perfected in the Contract of the Contract of the Architect perfected in the Contract of the Architect perfect perfec		Notary Public;	and the second s	
Relaisage (time for cities). TARNED LESS RETARNAGE INCOMMENT OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT FORM prior Certificates FOR PAYMENT FORM prior Certificates). SOURCE TO FINISH, ENCLUDING RETAINAGE (SEE Line 6) COP SUMMARY ADDITIONS (DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN examinate with the Central power and date of the clean that in the Central power has to be for cities and the contract with the Central power has the industriant with the Central power in the contract of the world in the contract with the Central power in the contract of the contract		My Complision Expires:		if Stoted Naterial \$
EXECUTED LESS RETARNAGE EXECUTED LESS RETARNAGE FREVIOUS GERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT IN ACCOUNT DESTRIPED TO CONTROL OF PAYMENT IN ACCOUNT DESTRIPED TO CONTROL OF THE PAYMENT IN ACCOUNT DESTRIPED SOUTH PAYMENT DUE SOUTH PAYMENT PAYMENT DUE SOUTH PAYMENT PAYMENT PAYMENT DUE PAYMENT DUE SOUTH PAYMENT				
EXEMPLE LESS RETARNAGE JOSEPH LESS RETARNAGE REVIOUS GERGIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT IN ASSOCIATION OF PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE ARCHIT				
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT OFF PAYMENT DUE S OFF THROUGH RELIGIOUS FOR PAYMENT OFF THROUGH RELIGIOUS FOR PAY			*	redumin 1 cm G769)
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT OFFICIALS ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN SECONDARY CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN SECONDARY CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN SECONDARY CERTIFICATE ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN SECONDARY CERTIFICATE ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN SECONDARY CERTIFICATE ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT IN SECONDARY CERTIFICATE ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR CERTIFICATE ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR CERTIFICATE ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE ARCHIT		•	<u>.</u>	CONED I BYS RETAINAGE
form prior Certificate) In accondance with the Central Economics, make on active desireation and disc comprising this application, the Architect central and active discretion and disc comprising this application, the Architect central active to the Central active comprising the application and disc controlled to the central active comprising the active act				ಆs Lina & Tc[≂i)
form prior Certificate) In accondance with the Central Economics, make on active desireation and disc comprising this application, the Architect central and active discretion and disc comprising this application, the Architect central active to the Central active comprising the application and disc controlled to the central active comprising the active act	AUT T	APOUNTEMPS CERMEICATE FOR PA		und consistent exceptionally a microb. Mancho by \$4.48 ETEL 100
OFF SANGERY ADDITIONS DEPOSIONS OFF SANGERY ADDITIONS DEPOSIT DEPO	en and made states	CATACINE THE PROPERTY OF THE P		
ANT PAYMENT DUE S conting of the work is in accordance with the Contingent in the C	to the their miles	IN STREET WHEN SHE LANDINGS DESCRIPTIONS AND SHEET		CTT PROFCESSIONED
ICE TO FINISH, RICLIDING RETAINAGE (ESS LITE 5) AMOUNT CERTIFIED (Author expension if amount confined come the amount explical for, indice all squares on this squares form and squares of the appearance of the confined come of the come of the confined come of the confined come of the confined come of the come of the confined come of the confined come of the confined come of the come of the confined come of the come of the confined come of the c	and the Parisonates	entitudents and kindentstate interestation of the engineer in the case of	~ }	and the second second for
ICES TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE LESS LIVE 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED AMOUNT CERTIFIE	actual of the manager schools	Change in the America of Secretarium London and Policy of Property	·	IT PAYMENT DUE
(ess line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED AMount separation in an amount equilibrit from the amount equilibrit for changed to current or the execution of the amount equilibrit from the amount equilibrit for changed to current for the amount equilibrit for changed to current for the amount equilibrit is provided from the amount equilibrit. The amount equilibrit is provided from a mount equilibrit. The amount equilibrit is provided from a mount equilibrit. The amount equilibrit is provided from a mount equilibrit. The amount equilibrit is provided from a mount equilibrit.		RECEIROR BACKER OF STATEMENT PERSONS		
ORP SUMMARY ADDITIONS DECUTIONS 21 fearers of the appetation framework offices from the appetation foliated at the confinement of the confinement of the appetation of the ap	4	A SAME SAVE OF THE PERSON		
ORP SIMMARY ADDITIONS DESCRICONS 20 STRONG IN O - ARCHITECTUS DESCRICONS S. SYOWNER O - ARCHITECTUS Date: TOTALS O - Income pulse TOTALS O - INCOME PULS TOTALS O - INCOME PULSE TOTALS O - INCOME PULSE TOTALS O - I	mt saulled for: toilled	CHESTA WEST IS Industrial commencer of the form of the	ALL PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS	SPINED) 2
US PROVED IN CONTROL OF ARCHITECT: SE SY OWNER O - ARCHITECT: Date: DOING ARCHITECT: TOTALS O - B TOTALS O -	Havagegewan ente minima. Flower in an international data	Committee of the control of the cont	7 4110	
S SYOWNER 0 - ARCHITECT: Date: TOTALS 0 - This confidence is not opposited. The appoint on the confidence is not opposited. The appoint on the confidence is not opposited. The appoint on the confidence of payment and succession a	William and the state of the st	THE STATE OF THE WINDSHIELD BIRD BEST THE POSITION OF THE PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTI	LINS	
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 Proceedings to the process of the pr			1	
TOTALS 0 - This Confidence is not competent. The experience of payment are without the way.	Trota.			
NUMBER PROPERTY BUTTON BUTTON DEVICED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		District to and agent to the Third agent to another the		
Milita interpretation that it is a property of the state	of transmission will press	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
projudice to any rights of the Corner or Contractor Under this Contract.	e Chebrach	manus parties concerns about the free programme and conference and		GRA BY CUSTON OLDER
Distributions of study affective of man executed any experience of proper graph and proper	* white say:	hithman in this influent nine receives an equipment min-		

fig) agan

W	90) F816	පන	649-cg 649-cg	MICHT FERDO	ocova-i siya.	CASC NEUROSCO NEUROSCO NEORI MONTOS	क्रश्न
			·,				
			······································		}		
			·*······				
		$\vdash \vdash$					-
							 -
		-					
							
سسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسسس							
		-					
		\vdash			<u> </u>	***************************************	
							
		-		}			1
		-			 	<u> </u>	
		-					
		-			i		
							<u> </u>
		-		l			
		-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-
·		-					
		-			 		<u> </u>

		-		 			
<u></u>		-			 		1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***************************************	 	}		
		<u> </u>				*****	
 							1
		-		ļ		·········	-
·			4		 		1
		-		╫┈╌	i		†
····					1		1
					3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		-			}	***************************************	T

APC0000466



LABOR PAYMENT AFFIDAVIE MANO DE OBRA DE DECLARACION JURADA DE PAGO

Property Namo
Nombre de la Propiedad ,
Property Location
Property Location Location de la Propiedad Location de la Propiedad
OHUSINIBIRU A COMPITICI
Firma del Cliento
Payment Period Through
Período de pago a traves de
The undersigned subcontractor declares under penalty of perjury that the signatures appearing herein helow constitute a complete list of all persons who have performed labor on behalf of the subcontractor for the project designated above during the specified period and whom the undersigned has paid for their labor performed on behalf of the subcontractor for said specified period, and provides the indemnity set forth below. El subcontratista de abajo firmante declara bajo pena de perjurio que las firmas que aparecen en este documento a continuación constituyen una lista completa de todas las personas que han realizado trabajo en nombre del subcontratista para el proyecto designado anteriormente durante el periodo especificado y a quien el abajo firmante ha pagado por su trabajo realizado en nombre del subcontratista para dicho periodo especificado y proporciona la indemnización establecida a continuación.
chirthyracty)r-
SUBCONTRACTOR:
SUBCONTRATISTA: [Imprima o excriba el nombre del subcontatista]
(Imprima o escriba el nombre del subcontatista)
вγ
(Signatura of Person Authorized to Sign for Subcontractor)
POR:
(Firma de la persona autorizada para firmar por el Subcontatista)
(Page 1 of 2)

3840 N. Commerce Street & North Las Vegas, Nevada 89032 • Phone: {702}734-0198 • Fax: {702}734-0396 E-Mall: apcoconstruction.com • Nevada Contractor's License: 0014563

APC0000467

The undersigned persons performing labor for the subcontractor represent, warrant and affirm by signing this affidavit that each person has been paid in full for all labor supplied to the above designated project through the Payment Period. Each of the undersigned further represents warrants and affirms that there are no checks or other conditional instruments of payment that have not cleared the bank and payment has actually been received by each of the undersigned. IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID, DO NOT SIGN THIS AFTIDAVIT.

Las personas abajo firmantes que realizaron trabajo para el subcontratista, garantizan y afirman, mediante la firma de esta declaracion jurada que cada persona ha sido pagada en pleno por el trabajo suminstrado a lo anterior, designado el proyecto a traves del pariodo de pago. Cada uno de los firmantes ademas representa, garantiza y afirma que no hay cheques u otros instrumentos condicionales de pago que no se han desactivado por el Banco y que realmento han recibido pago cada uno de los firmantes. NO FIRME ESTA DECLARACION JURADA, SI NO LE HAN PAGADO.

The subcontractors and each of the undersigned indemnifies and agrees to defend for all costs, losses, fees and expenses incurred by Nevada Construction Services in the event that any representation or warranty of affirmation in this Labor Payment Affidavit is untrue.

Los subcontratistas y cada uno de los firmantes asegura y se compromete a defender todos los gastos, perdidas, honorarios y gastos por servicios de construcción de Nevada, en caso de que cualquier representación, garantia o alicmación de pago de trabajo sea falso

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT IS A REPRESENTATION AND WARRANTY BY YOU THAT YOU HAVE BEEN PAID. THIS DOCUMENT IS ENFORCEABLE AGAINST YOU IF YOU SIGN IT.

AVISO: ESTE DOCUMENTO ES UNA REPRESENTACION Y GARANTIA EN LA OUE USTED HA SIDO PAGADO. ESTE DOCUMENTO SERA ENFORZADO CONTRA USTED AL FIRMARLO.

LABORER'S NAME	DATE	LABORER'S SIGNATURE
NOMBRE DEL TRABAJADOR	FECHA	FIRMA DEL TRABAJADOR

A.A.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7	1	*
		in the second se
-		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

(Page 2 of 2)

3840 N. Commerce Street • North Las Vegas, Nevada 89032 • Phone: (702)734-0198 • Fax: (702)734-0396 E-Mail: approxonstruction.com • Nevada Contractor's License: 0014563

APCO000468



UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Property Name:			
Property Location:			
Undersigned's Customer:			
Inv./Pmt Application No:			
Payment Amount:			
The undersigned has be referenced Payment Amount for this Customer for the above described band right, any claim for statute related to payment rights the following extent: This release covers a proby the undersigned to the Prope the Invoice or Payment Applicate portion of the Payment Amount retention withheld, any Items, in claims, or Items furnished that already paid or will use the monfull all laborers, subcontractors, that are the subject of the walver Dated:	all work, materials and albed Property and do payment and any right that the undersigned gress payment for the try or to the Undersigned to the undersigned it in the undersigned it odifications or change are not paid. The unity of the country of the undersigned it is not paid. The unity of the receives from the underial men and suppart of the undersial men and	equipment the unitions hereby walve a this under any similate on the above a work, materials of ned's Customer wife extent of the Payris actually paid, and actually paid, and indesigned warrantials progress beauting	designed furnished to any notice of lien, any liter ordinance, rule of described Properly to requipment furnished nich are the subject of ment Amount or such d does not cover any al, desputed flems and te that he either has ent promotiv to pay in
	Ву:		
	lts:		
Notice: This document walves for giving up those rights. The extent of the Payment Amount	s-document is onfor	ceable against yo	iu if you sign it to the

3840 N. Commerce Street • North Las Vegas, Nevada 89032 • Phone: (702)734-0198 • Fax: (702)734-0396 E-Mall: apcoconstruction.com • Nevada Contractor's License: 0014563





UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON FINAL PAYMENT

-toberty Mattie:		
Property Location:		and the state of t
Undersigned's Customer:		этом оборов это в невой оборов на вышения на невой невой оборов на невой оборов невой оборов на невой оборов на невой оборов на невой оборов
nv./Pmt Application No:		The state of the s
Payment Amount:	**************************************	and an an annual property of the development of the Control of the
Amount of Disputed Claims:	The second secon	And the state of t
umished to his Customer for the elease any notice of lien, any under any similar ordinance indersigned has on the above Claims, if any, noted above. Tor will use the money received subcontractors, materialmen as the subject of the walver and resurred.	he above descriprivate bond it, rule or statu described Propine undersigned from the final produces for elease.	It for all work, materials and equipment bed Property and does hereby waive and jht, any claim for payment and any rights to related to payment rights that the berry, except for the payment of Disputed I wantants that he either has already paid ayment promptly to pay in full all laborers, all work, materials or equipment that are
Dated:		
	Ву:	
	Ita:	

Notice: This document waives rights unconditionally and states that you have been paid for giving up those rights. This document is enforceable against you if you sign it, even if you have not been paid. If you have not been paid, use a Conditional Release form.

3840 N. Commerce Street • North Las Vegas, Nevada 89032 • Phone: (702)734-0198 • Fax: (702)734-0396 E-Mail: apcoconstruction.com • Nevada Contractor's License: 0014563

APCO000470



CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROCRESS PAYMENT

Property Name:			
Property Location:	1/	*	A State Cont
Undersigned's Customer:			
inv./Pmt Application No:		<u> </u>	(Canada Canada C
Payment Amount:	***************************************	COLUMN TO LANGE TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TH	
Upon receipt by the under Amount payable to the under and has been paid by the bar release and the undersigned bond right, any claim for pay statute related to payment in Property to the following external property to the following external property to the following external property to the following external property to the following external property external property to the following external property external pr	rsigned, and wher ik on which it is dr shall be deemed ment and any rig ights that the un	i the check has b awn, this docume to waive any not his under any sir	nt becomes effective to lice of lien, any private nilar ordinance, rule or
This release covers a progre- by the undersigned to the F subject of the invoice or Par Amount or such pointion of the does not cover any retention approval, disputed items and recipient of the document of undersigned. The undersign money he receives from this subcontractors, material men the subject of the waiver and	roperty or to the yment Application Payment Amount of Payment Amount of Withheld, any it claims, or items on it, he shied warrants that it is progress payme and suppliers for	Undersigned's C, but only to the as the undersign sens, modification furnished that are ould verify evide as either has alresent promptly to p	ustomer which are the extent of the Payment ed is actually paid, and is or changes pending once paid. Before any nee of payment to the ady paid or will use the pay in full all laborers,
Dated:			
	•		
	Ву:		**************************************
	Its:		

3840 N. Commerce Street • North Las Vegas, Nevada 89032 • Phone: (702)734-0198 • Fax: (702)734-0396 E-Mail: apcoconstruction.com • Nevada Contractor's License: 0014563

APCO000471



CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON FINAL PAYMENT

Properly Name:		Mark to the second seco
Property Location:		
Undersigned's Customer:		Constitution or many appropriate the second of the second
Inv./Pmt Application No:		
Payment Amount:	beart alpeter recommend or many to the second second	and manufactures and the second of the forest and a second of the second
Payment Period:	A. A	a describit discription de de transferior de la company de
Amount of Disputed Claims:		
Amount payable to the under and has been paid by the bar release and the undersigned bond right, any claim for pay statute related to payment reproperty to the following extermines release covers the final equipment furnished by the Customer and does not cover of the document relies on it, The undersigned warrants treceived from the final paymaterial men and suppliers for the waiver and release.	signed, and when the it on which it is drawn, shall be deemed to viment and any rights to lights that the undersions. I payment to the undersional to the undersigned to the payment for Disputed hat he either has all nent promptly to pay	k in the above referenced Payment check has been properly endorsed. This document becomes effective to vaive any notice of lien, any private under any similar ordinance, rule or ligned has on the above described dereigned for all work, materials or Property or to the Undersigned's i Claims, if any. Before any recipient nce of payment to the undersigned, ready paid or will use the money in full all laborers, subcontractors, or equipment that are the subject of
Dated:		and the second s
	Ву:	
	its:	
	1,401	The second secon

3840 N. Commerce Street • North Las Vegas, Nevada 89032 • Phone: (702)734-0198 • Fax: (702)734-0396 E-Mail: apcoconstruction.com • Nevada Contractor's License: 0014563

APCO000472

Form W-9 (Rev. January 2011) Department of the Treasury

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

Departr	anuary 20 (1) nent of the Treasury Revenue Service		Ide	entii	ıcaı	tion N	umb	er and Certifi	catio	n			send	to the	IRS.
prestia	Name (as shown or	vour income (lax return)		-								<u> </u>		
	Helix Electric o														
	Business name/disr			lifferent	from a	bove					******		***********		·
લં	Helix Electric	Administration annual	. timesian ist's	ani ai di ai	main: 6	9510									
ĝ.											······	7.7	T		·
ē	Check appropriate t										т.				
. 9	classification (requir	ed): [_] Indi	vidual/sole	proprie	tor	☐ C Con	poration	n S Corporation	Part	nership	1	rusves	tale		
Print or type See Specific Instructions on page	☑ Limited liability	company. En	ter the tax	classific	cation (C≃C carpon	ation, S	≥S corporation. P≠partners	itup) ►		S] Ехел	ni payee
투프	Other (see inst	nuctions!													
# ig	Address (number, st		or suite no	<u>;}</u>			***************************************	·····	Requester	้ร กลกา	and a	ddress	(option)	alj	
9	3078 E. Sunset							1							
3	City, state, and ZiP														
8	Las Vegas, NV							j							
	List account number		0							~~~~	·				
	Dat account inhunder	fat tiese fobjen:	ten.												
Part	Taypay	er Identifi	cation	Num	her f	TINI						·		······································	
							sa nam	e given on the "Name"	(Ine 5	ocial s	ecurity	numb	er	***************************************	
to avok	d backup withhold	ina. For indis	duals, ti	nis is yo	our sor	cial security	y numi	ber (SSN). However, for		TT	-7	TT		$\overline{\Gamma}$	TT
residen	t allen, sole propri	etor, or disre	garded e	entity, s	ee the	Part I instr	ruction	is on page 3. For other	1	11	-	-	- 1 -	:	
entities	, it is your employe	er identificati	on numb	er (EIN)	i. If you	u do not ha	ave a n	umber, see How to get	a L	나나				LL.	
	page 3.								TE	t	. f. ša na	761	n numt		
Note. I	the account is in	more than or	ne name,	see the	e char	t on page 4	for g	uidelines on whose	15	mploye	it ideu	uncado	n nume	er	
number	to enter.								.3	6	- 4	4	8 5	6 7	2
											`				LL
Part	Certific	ation													•••
Under p	enalties of perjury	, I certify the	ıt:	,	,										
1. The	number shown on	this form is	my corre	ct taxp	ayer ic	ientification	numi	oor (or I am waiting for a	number:	to be i	ssued	to me	, and		
no lo 3, I am Dertific pecause nterest generali	a U.S. citizen or o attor instructions you have falled to paid, acquisition o y, payments other	ickup withho	olding, an con <i>(defi</i>	d nad be	lowi	. ,	1	e to report all Interest of n notified by the IRS the n. For real estate transact d debt, contributions to o sign the certification, b							
Sign	ons on page 4. Signature of	_/	-f	-{	/				/v 			<u></u>	201	***************************************	
lere	U.S. person				<u> </u>			Date	. >	<i>(</i> =1	1 2/	0 4	. 401	4	
General Instructions Section references are to the Internal Revanue Code unless otherwise				Note, if a requester gi your TIN, you must us to this Form W-9.	ves you a e the requ	i form t uester	other t s form	han Fo	om W- substa	9 to req intially s	uest ímilar				
oted.	and of Enroy	ı						Definition of a U.S. person. For lederal tax purposes, you are considered a U.S. person if you are:							
	ose of Form			da e e e	12	45.5					us	resider	at Allen		
	who is required t							An individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S. resident allen,							
obtain y	our correct taxpay income paid to y	ar identificati	ion nume	ellane ellane	norte	port, for and interes	i f	 A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or organized in the United States or under the laws of the United States. 					ates.		
où baid	, acquisition or ab	andonment	of secure	d prop	erty, c	ancellation									
you paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, or contributions you made to an IRA. Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN to the person requesting it (the requester) and, when applicable, to: 1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number to be issued).			• An estate (other than a foreign estate), or					i							
			A domestic trust (as defined in Regulations section 301.7701-7).												
		я	Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or business in the United States are generally required to pay a withholding tax on any foreign partners' share of income from such business. Further, in certain cases where a Form W-9 has not been received, a partnership is required to presume that a partner is a foreign person, and pay the withholding tax. Therefore, if you are a U.S. person that is a												
2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or															
3. Clai ayee. If llocable not su	m exemption from applicable, you ar share of any parti bject to the withho by connected incor	backup with e also certify nership incor ilding tax on	nholding ing that me from	lf you a as a U. a U.S. t	re a U S. per trade d	.S. exempt son, your or business		partner in a partnership States, provide Form V status and avoid withh	V-9 to the	э рали	ership	to est	ablish y	your U.S	š.
		······	·	·········		Cat	. No. 10	1231X				F	om W	-9 (Rev	1-201



The following terms will be added to or replace portions of the paragraphs in the Subcontract:

Subcontract Agreement Page 1 of 18 CONTRACT Amount: Delete: \$4,628,025.00 and Replace with: \$2,356,520.00

Contract Documents Page 2 of 18 Section 1, Paragraph 1.3: Revise as follows: add the phrase "... except to the extent a particular obligation of the Subcontractor is set forth in this Subcontract" to the end of the first sentence; add the phrase "... with respect to the Work of this Subcontract" to the end of the second sentence; and delete the third sentence.

Contract Price and Payments Page 3 of 18 Section 4, Paragraph 4.2: Revise to read as follows: "In Consideration of the promises, covenants and agreements of Subcontractor herein contained, and the full, faithful and prompt performance of the work in accordance with the Contract Documents, Contractor agrees to pay, and Subcontractor agrees to receive and accept as full compensation for doing all Work and furnishing all materials and equipment contemplated and embraced in this Subcontract."

Contract Price and Payments Page 3 of 18 Section 4, Paragraph 4.4: Delete (15), Replace with (10 Calendar Days).

Contract Price and Payments Page 4 of 18 Section 4, Paragraph 4.4: Add the following to the end of this section: "Per NRS Statutes."

Contract Price and Payments Page 4 of 18 Section 4, Paragraph 4.6: Revise as follows: Third line delete "...regardless of the source of said obligation." And replace with "...under the provisions of this Subcontract."

Prosecution of Work Page 5 of 18 Section 6: Add the following: "In the event the schedule as set forth above is changed by Contractor for whatever reason so that Subcontractor either is precluded from performing the work in accordance with said schedule and thereby suffers delay, or, is not allowed the number of calendar days to perform the work under such modified schedule and must accelerate its performance, then Subcontractor shall be entitled to receive from Contractor payment representing the costs and damages sustained by Subcontractor for such delay or acceleration, providing said costs and damages are first paid to Contractor."

Prosecution of Work Page 5 of 18 Section 6, Paragraph 6.1: Add the following new paragraph: "Contractor shall make available to Subcontractor in a prompt fashion, all information in its possession that affects Subcontractor's ability to meet its obligations under this Subcontract. Information that affects this Subcontract shall include, but not be limited to, information relating to such matters as delays, modifications to the Contractor's agreement with the Owner or other subcontracts that affect the work of the

3078 E, Sunset Rd., Suite 9 - Las Vegas, NV 89120 - Tel: (702) 732-1188 Fax: (702) 732-4386

Nevada License #0053810 - #0073592 - #0073455 - Arizona License #ROC232191 K-11 - Idaho License #005985 - Montana License #2412 New Mexico License #367103 - North Dekota License #41660 - South Dakota License #EC2703 - Utah License #7314771-5501 S200 - Wyoming License # G-24040

APCO000474



Subconfractor, impending strikes or work stoppages by any trade and deterioration of the Owner's ability to pay for the Work on the Project."

Prosecution of Work Page 5 of 18 Section 6, Paragraph 6.4 Detete in its entirety and replace with following: "6.4 Subcontractor shall keep the premises and surrounding area free from accumulation of waste materials or rubbish caused by operations performed under this Subcontract, and shall regularly haul such waste materials and rubbish to trash receptacles provided by Contractor in convenient locations on the Project's premises. Subcontractor shall not be held responsible for unclean conditions caused by other contractors or subcontractors and shall not be subject to any charge by Contractor for trash removal or cleanup determined on a pro rata or similar basis."

Prosecution of Work Page 6 of 18 Section 6, Paragraph 6.6: Revise as follows: add the words "negligent or wrongful acts of the . . ." after the words "delays caused by" in the third line of Paragraph 4.5; then add the following to the end of Paragraph 6.6: "Further, in the event Contractor seeks to assess liquidated or other delay damages against Subcontractor, such an award of liquidated damages shall be assessed against Subcontractor only to the extent caused by Subcontractor, Subcontractor's employees and agents, sub-subcontractors or their agents or employees or other persons performing portions of the work under contract with Subcontractor, or any person or entity for whose acts the Subcontractor may be liable, and in no case for delays or causes arising outside the scope of this Subcontract. Contractor shall not assess liquidated damages against Subcontractor unless and until the Contractor gives written notification of intent and basis of determination of amounts and degree of responsibility Subcontractor and all other subcontractors. Such written notification must be given within a reasonable period of time after the occurrence for which the Contractor seeks to assess liquidated damages, not to exceed ten (10) days after the alleged event causing the damage.

Changes and Claims Page 6 of 18 Section 7, Paragraph 7.2: Revise as follows: First line delete "24 hours" and replace with "5 days". add the words "Contractor's written" after the word "of" at the beginning of the second line in Paragraph 7.2; and delete the text of Paragraph 7.2, starting with the words "less reasonable overhead..." in the fifth line, through the end of the paragraph.

Changes and Claims Page 7 of 18 Section 7, Paragraph 7.4: Delete in its entirety.

Changes and Claims Page 7 of 18 Section 7, Add the following new paragraph: "Notwithstanding any other provision of this Subcontract, the parties agree that at no time shall the value of additional labor and materials put in place by Subcontractor at the written direction of Contractor exceed \$15,000.00 without a fully executed, agreed upon change order modifying the Subcontract Price."

Default and Termination Page 7 of 18 Section 10, Paragraph 10.4: Delete the second paragraph in its entirety.

3078 E. Sunset Rd., Suite 9 - Las Vegas, NV 89120 - Tel: (702) 732-1188 Fax: (702) 732-4386

Navada License #0053810 - #0073392 - #0073455 - Arizona License #ROC232191 K-11 - Idaho License #005986 - Montana License #2412 New Mexica License #367103 - North Dakota License #41660 - South Dakota License #222703 - Urah License #7314771-5501 S200 - Wyoming License #.C-24040

APC0000475



Default and Termination Page 9 of 18 Section 10, Add the following new paragraph: "Subcontractor may terminate this Subcontract or its obligations under the Contract Documents, for the same reasons and under the same circumstances and procedures with respect to the Contractor as Contractor may terminate its agreement with respect to the Owner, or for nonpayment of amounts due under this Subcontract for 90 days or longer. In the event of such termination by the Subcontractor for any reason which is not the fault of the Subcontractor, its subcontractors or their agents or employees or other persons performing portions of the Work under contract with Subcontractor, Subcontractor shall be entitled to recover from Contractor payment for work executed and for proven loss with respect to materials, equipment, tools, and construction equipment and machinery, including reasonable overhead, profit and damages, providing Contractor first received payment from Owner."

Indemnity and Insurance Page 11 of 18 Section 13, Subparagraph 13.2(a): Revise as follows: delete the phrase "whether or not it is caused in part by an Indemnitee; provided, however, that the . . ." from the 11th line of subparagraph 13.2(a), and replace it with the following phrase: "but only to the extent such claims, etc. arise from the negligence or wrongful acts of Subcontractor, and . . ." delete the word "sole" after the words "due the . . ." in the last line of subparagraph 13.2(a), and add the words "or any third party" at the end of the last sentence in this subparagraph.

Indemnity and Insurance Page 12 of 18 Section 13, Add the following new paragraph: "Notwithstanding the foregoing, the indemnification obligations of the Subcontractor under this Subcontract shall not extend to the liability of the Architect, the Architect's consultants, and agents and employees of any of them arising out of (1) the preparation or approval of maps, drawings, opinions, reports, surveys, Change Orders, authorization for extra work, designs or specifications, or (2) the giving of or failure to give directions or instructions by the Architect, the Architect's consultants, and agents and employees of any of them, provided such giving or failure to give is a proximate cause of the injury or damage."

Damage to Work Page 13 of 18 Section 17, Paragraph 17.1: Revise as follows: delete the first sentence of the paragraph (in lines 1-3); delete the words "at all times and at its sole expense . . . " from the third line; delete the words "all work, and . . . " from the fourth line; and add the following to the end of Paragraph 17.1: "Notwithstanding anything contained in this Subcontract to the contrary, once Subcontractor has received final payment for its Work in place, title to same shall pass to Owner and Subcontractor shall no longer be responsible for ay damage or loss thereto so long as said damage is not caused by Subcontractor or anyone for whom Subcontractor is contractually responsible, and the Owner shall rely on the project's "all-risk" insurance policy to pay for any loss or damage to Subcontractor's work."

Arbitration Page 14 of 18

Section 19, Delete Paragraph 19.1, 19.2, 19.4, 19.6, 19.7, and 19.8 and add the following new paragraph 19.1: "The parties agree that active, good faith participation in mediation is a condition precedent to the institution of any formal dispute resolution procedures. The parties shall mutually agree on the person or alternative dispute resolution agency to conduct the mediation. The initiating party shall then undertake to schedule the mediation. If the parties are unable to agree

3078 E. Sunset Rd., Suile 9 - Las Vegas, NV 89120 - Tel: (702) 732-1188 Fax: (702) 732-4386

Nevada License #0053810 - #0073392 - #0073455 - Arizona License #ROC232191 K-11 - Idaho License #005986 - Montana License #2412 New Mexico License #367103 - North Dakola License #41680 - South Dakola License #EC2763 - Utah License #7314771-8501 5200 - Wyoming License # C-24040



on the person or alternative dispute resolution agency to conduct the mediation, the initiating party may contact the Las Vegas, Nevada office of the American Arbitration Association to schedule the conference. The costs of the mediation and fees of the mediator, if any, shall be shared equally by the parties. If a party fails or refuses to participate in the mediation, or if on completion of such mediation the parties are unable to agree and settle the dispute, then the dispute shall be referred to resolution in accordance with the procedures set forth herein. Thus, with the exception of procedures to preserve or enforce mechanic's lien or bond rights, any party that refuses or fails to participate in the mediation, or pay its proportional share of the cost of the mediation, shall be deemed to have waived its right to recover its attorney's fees hereunder, even if said party is later determined by the court or arbitrator to be a prevailing party." Parties will be bound by the Prime Contract.

Arbitration Page 14 of 18 Section 19, Paragraph 19.3: Delete the phrase "arbitration and other" from the first line and add the following paragraph: "This Subcontract and any dispute resolution proceeding brought to enforce or interpret its provisions, shall be governed by the laws

resolution proceeding brought to enforce or interpret its provisions, shall be governed by the law of the place where the Project is located."

Miscellaneous Page 14 of 18 Section 20, Paragraph 20.1: Revise as follows: Change the word "Contractor's" in the first line, to the words "either party's" in both places where it appears.

Miscellaneous Page 15 of 18

Section 20, Paragraph 20.7: Revise as following: add the words "and Subcontractor's..." after the word "Contractor's..." at the beginning of the paragraph, and add the words "and Subcontractor... after the word "Contractor" at the end of the first line.

Exhibit A Page 16 of 18 Subcontractor Scope of work, 2nd and 3rd Lines Delete the following: "...including work reasonably anticipated..."

Exhibit A Page 16 of 18 Subcontractor Scope of Work, 5th and 6th Lines Delete the following: "...including any unforeseen or unseen items, or as described therein..."

Exhibit A Page 16 of 18 Subcontractor Scope of Work, 6th and 7th Lines Delete the following: "No additional Work Authorization (AWA's) or Change Orders's will be issued to Subcontractor unless the General Contractor or Owner revises the scope of work shown on the Contract Documents." Unless Contractor and Subcontractor agree as stated in Section 7 of this Exhibit.

Exhibit A Page 16 of 18 Subcontractor Scope of Work, COMPLETE ELECTRICAL PACKAGE: Delete "4,605,000.00" and Replace with "\$2,356,520;00"

Exhibit A Page 16 of 18 Subcontractor Scope of Work, BONDING: Delete "(.50%)" and Replace with "(1%)"

3078 E. Sunset Rd., Suite 9 · Las Veges, NV 89120 · Tel: (702) 732-1188 Fax: (702) 732-4386

Nevada License #0059818 - #0070392 - #0073455 - Arizona License #ROC232191 K-11 - Maho License #005988 - Montana License #2412 New Mexico License #367103 - North Dakota License #41660 - South Dakota License #EC2703 - Utah License #7314771-5501 S200 - Wyoming License # C-24640

APC0000477



Exhibit A Page 16 of 18	Subcontractor Scope of Wo (\$2,380,085) Two Million Thro	ork The Contract Total is, Revise to Read: "The Contract total is the Hundred Eighty Thousand Eighty Five Dollars and Zero Cents."
1		
Victor Fuchs		By: JOE PECAN
President		Title: Contract manager
APR O A DOM		Date:

3078 E. Sunset Rd., Suite 9 · Las Vegas, NV 89120 · Tel: (702) 732-1188 Fax: (702) 732-4386

Nevada License #0059810 · #0073592 · #0073455 · Artzona License #ROC292181 K-11 · Idaha License #005986 · Montana License #2412

New Mexico License #367103 · North Dakota License #41680 · South Dakota License #EC2703 · Utah License #7314771-5501 S200 · Wyoming License # C-24040

EXHIBIT JX012



Janaury 28, 2013

Brian Bohn Apco Construction3432 N. 5th Street
North Las Vegas, Nevada 89032

Regarding: Schedule delay/Extended overhead

Craig Ranch Park Phase II

Dear Brian:

The original scheduled final completion date was January 9, 2013 for the above referenced project. The current scheduled completion date that Apco Construction has transmitted shows a current schedule completion date of August 3, 2013. Please accept this notice that Helix Electric reserves all rights to any and all additional cost incurred due to scheduled delays for this project.

Should you disagree with any of the above information, please notify Helix Electric in writing within the next 48 hours.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kurk Williams Project Manager

> 3078 E. Sunset Rd., Suite 9 • Las Vegas, NV 89120 • Tel: (702) 732-1188 Fax: (702) 737-7494 Nevada License #0053810 • #0073392 • #0073455

> > Arizona License #ROC232191 K-11 • Utah License #7314771-5501

HEL000456